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For Jurisdiction: REVERE, MA

For Date: 01/05/2026  -  Monday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action    

26-604          0701 ALARM, HOLD-UP ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20585] AL PRIME ENERGY - 655 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    398 -   
                       Disp-07:03:34  Enrt-07:04:08  Arvd-07:14:04  Clrd-07:16:23
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0702 CUEVAS, CAMILA

office hold up button called in by alarm comp

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0716 LOBO, JOAO
Accidental activation

26-605          0706 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23128] 67 SOUTH AVE - 67 SOUTH AVE
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0707 FINN, LINDA

hang up called back accidential nothing in house

26-606          0711 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 97 PEMBERTON ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-07:12:54  Enrt-07:15:31  Arvd-07:19:30  Clrd-07:25:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:25:43  InSrvce-07:25:43
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:12:54  Enrt-07:15:34  Arvd-07:19:35  Clrd-07:25:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:25:45  InSrvce-07:25:45
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0712 MORALES, GYMARA

86 Y/O M STOMACH PAIN

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0715 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0725 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG3 REPORTS TRANSPORT TO MGH - ENG3 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-607          0718 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 46 FRANKLIN ST Apt. #B
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-07:20:58                                Clrd-07:24:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:24:12  InSrvce-07:24:12
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:20:58                                Clrd-07:23:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:23:49  InSrvce-07:23:49
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
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         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0720 FINN, LINDA
CALLED IN BY LIFELINE 72YR OLD MALE GENERAL ILLNESS

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0723 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
STANDING DOWN ENG4 - NO MEDICAL NEEDED AT GIVEN ADDRESS -   
LIFE LINE CALLED BACK MEDICAL IS IN WINTHROP   

26-612          0742 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 195 NORTH SHORE RD
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0747 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      01/05/2026 0752 MORALES, GYMARA

FP REPORTS ABOUT 10 MIN AGO, A SCHOOL BUS WAS PARKED IN   
FRONT OF HER HOME, SAYS ITS SUSPICIOUS, NTFD HER THAT SCHOOL   
IS BACK IN SESSION AND THE BUS MAY HAVE BEEN PARKED AWAITING   
TO PICK UP SCHOOL KIDS, LOGGING THIS INCIDENT OK PER SUPV

26-613          0752 MOTOR VEHICLE, SUSPICIOUS NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 195 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-07:53:57  Enrt-07:54:29                 Clrd-07:55:21
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    253 -   
                       Disp-07:55:17  Enrt-07:55:22  Arvd-08:02:04  Clrd-08:04:32
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0753 MORALES, GYMARA

FP REPORTS ABOUT 30 MIN AGO, A SCHOOL BUS WAS PARKED IN   
FRONT OF HER HOME, SAYS ITS SUSPICIOUS, NTFD HER THAT SCHOOL   
IS BACK IN SESSION AND THE BUS MAY HAVE BEEN PARKED AWAITING   
TO PICK UP SCHOOL KIDS

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0755 LOBO, JOAO
Vic2 responding for the 104

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0803 LOBO, JOAO
Calling party is not at the residence, she is on her way to   
work.   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0806 LOBO, JOAO
VIC2 went up and down the street and there was no school bus   
in the area. If calling party calls back get her name and   
number and Vic2 will give her a call.   

26-616          0819 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 20253] LIGHT HOUSE NURSING HOME - 204 PROCTOR AVE Apt. #316
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-08:20:53  Enrt-08:22:55  Arvd-08:24:50  Clrd-08:34:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:34:37  InSrvce-08:34:37
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:20:53  Enrt-08:21:11  Arvd-08:22:34  Clrd-08:42:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:42:57  InSrvce-08:42:57
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0820 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

84 Y/O FEMALE DIFFICULTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0821 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-15

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0834 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG4 BACK IN SERVICE   
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         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0842 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-15 TRANSPORTING TO CHA EVERETT   

26-617          0822 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-08:25:33  Enrt-08:26:09  Arvd-08:32:45  Clrd-08:41:49
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    Cipoletta, Randy
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0824 MORALES, GYMARA

EMPLOYEE REPORTS BM WEARING BATHROBE AND BLANKET OVER HIS   
HEAD, IS HOLDING FRONT DOOR WIDE OPEN, EMPLOYEE FINDS THIS   
SUSP AND WEIRD, DOESNT WANT TO WALK UP TO MALE PARTY TO   
VERIFY IF IT IS A RESIDENT THERE

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0842 LOBO, JOAO
Party was GOA, reported to be headed towards Point of Pines.   

26-618          0826 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 21864] HAMPTON INN REVERE - 230 LEE BURBANK HWY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0827 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

ELEVATOR INSPECTION
PERMIT NUMBER: 20260105-B
COMPANY: DAVCO
DAINA: 7814627336

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0921 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
radio box back in service   

26-619          0839 VANDALISM REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    270 - Mannara, Franco
  Location/Address:    [REV 21949] BROADWAY TOWERS (MANAGEMENT) - 250 BROADWAY
                ID:    270 -   
                       Disp-08:43:38  Enrt-08:44:06  Arvd-08:48:21  Clrd-09:28:45
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0841 MORALES, GYMARA

FP REPORTS SHE WOKE UP AND FOUND HER CAR WITH BROKEN WINDOWS   
AND VANDALIZED, BELIEVES IT WAS HER EX-BOYFRIEND, REQ TO   
SPEAK WITH AN OFFICER, WILL BE OUT FRONT THIS LOCATION

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0907 LOBO, JOAO
Unit req incident #

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0913 LOBO, JOAO
Ran both parties for ROs, none were found.   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0916 LOBO, JOAO
Correction on male party's dob. RO is effect. AR# req.   

        Refer To Summons:      26REV-619-AR
           Summons:    SANTIAGO, ROBERTO E       
           Address:    20 BROOK ST   LYNN, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 §126A
                       ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE
       Refer To Incident:      26REV-619-OF

26-621          0840 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22088] T MOBILE - 3 EVERETT ST Apt. #A
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                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-08:46:47  Enrt-08:47:14  Arvd-08:53:47  Clrd-09:20:15
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 CHEV LL TRAVERSE  Reg: PC MA 6ANP69  VIN: 1GNKVGED9CJ200394
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0846 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Modified By:      01/05/2026 0848 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CALLED IN BY FP STATING DISABLED MV, ON THE VFW SIDE NEAR T   
MOBILE, SILVER CHEVY TRAVER MA REG 6ANP69

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0857 LOBO, JOAO
Private tow enroute, should be about 10 min. Unit standing   
by till further.   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0909 LOBO, JOAO
Tow on scene

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0920 LOBO, JOAO
Party had private tow take the vehicle

26-620          0843 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 185 MOUNTAIN AVE
           Vehicle:    BLK 2015 JEEP GRAND CHEROK  Reg: PC MA 4WCE15  VIN: 1C4RJFBG8FC184676
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0844 FINN, LINDA

rp states there is a black jeep grand cherokee ma reg: 4wce   
blocking her driveway

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0845 LOBO, JOAO
Parking Control to handle

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0905 LOBO, JOAO
Citation issued by Parking control.   

26-623          0919 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 92 EUSTIS ST Apt. #2
                ID:    150 -   
                       Disp-09:23:49  Enrt-09:24:07  Arvd-09:27:05  Clrd-09:28:00
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0923 MORALES, GYMARA

FP IS RESIDENT, STATES THERE IS A WHITE SEDAN DRIVEN BY A   
HM, DRIVING AROUND THE BLOCK MULTIPLE TIMES, AND HAS BEEN   
PARKED IN FRONT OF HOME FOR A WHILE, RP STATED MV HAS   
FOLLOWED HER FOR 2 BLOCKS TO HER HOME, RP IS SPANISH   
SPEAKING

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0928 LOBO, JOAO
No white sedan in the area, unit cleard, good intent.   

26-624          0924 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 1748 NORTH SHORE RD
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:28:00  Enrt-09:31:12                 Clrd-09:34:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:34:32  InSrvce-09:34:32
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-09:28:00  Enrt-09:30:12  Arvd-09:33:11  Clrd-09:35:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:35:38  InSrvce-09:35:38
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
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        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0927 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CALLED IN BY FAMILY FRIEND STATING POSSIBLE OBVIOUS ON FP

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0929 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
POLICE ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0931 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0932 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LADDER 1 REPORTS THEY HAVE TO FORCE ENTRY THE FRONT DOOR   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0933 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LADDER 1 REPORTS MADE CONTACT NOT AN OBVIOUS PATIENT HAS A   
DNR AND ON HOSPIS CARE   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0934 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LADDER 1 REPORTS NO MEDICAL NEEDED - CANCEL AMBULANCE   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0935 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LADDER 1 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-625          0928 POLICE, MEDICAL AID NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 1748 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-09:29:04  Enrt-09:29:33                 Clrd-09:33:32
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0928 FINN, LINDA

possible sudden fire enroute

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0929 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
CALLED IN BY FAMILY FRIEND, POSSIBLE SUDDEN ON FP

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0933 FINN, LINDA
party is on hospice with a dnr and still alive   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0934 LOBO, JOAO
No need for PD response, pt is on hospice care and has DNR.   

   Original Call #:    26-624

26-627          0934 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    150 - Lauria, Andrew
  Location/Address:    [REV 20274] BARN CAR WASH - 95 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    150 -   
                                                     Arvd-09:34:00  Clrd-09:41:36
        Cleared By:    Lauria, Andrew

26-630          0955 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 5900] HOME DECOR GROUP REVERE - 184 BROADWAY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0957 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

SPRINKLER TESTING   
PERMIT NUMBER: 20260105-I
COMPANY: HOME DECORE GROUP
JOE: 781-254-5424

26-632          1007 TOW & HOLD TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 47 JONES RD
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-10:08:15  Enrt-10:08:21  Arvd-10:14:18  Clrd-10:20:10
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           Vehicle:    GRY 2009 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 4MLP61  VIN: 1N4AL24E19C184508
             Towed:    For: REVO/INSC By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1011 LOBO, JOAO

Tow & hold

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1020 LOBO, JOAO
Action has vehicle

26-634          1008 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 2 LOWE STREET PL @ 139 WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    270 -   
                       Disp-10:10:00  Enrt-10:10:22  Arvd-10:27:50  Clrd-10:27:54
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1009 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

CALLED IN BY FIRE - DISABLED M/V IN THE INTERSECTION

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1028 LOBO, JOAO
MV that was on scene is no longer there, they got their own   
tow.   

26-635          1018 MVA,  PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] PARK N BOSTON - 30 RAILROAD ST
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-10:20:56  Enrt-10:21:30  Arvd-10:23:31  Clrd-10:29:47
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 FORD EXPLORER  Reg: PC NY LRT3055  VIN: 1FMSK8DH8MGA25352
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1019 FINN, LINDA

PARTY LEFT HIS CAR AT A PARK AND FLY LOT CAME BACK AND IT   
WAS STRUCK, COMPANY IS GIVING HIM A DIFFICULT TIME AND HE   
NEEDS REPORT FOR INSURANCE

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1030 LOBO, JOAO
No hit & run. It was the porter potty that fell and struck   
the vehicle, do to the wind. He was given that information   
prior.   

26-636          1034 TOW & HOLD NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 59 WOODLAND RD
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-10:35:17  Enrt-10:35:30  Arvd-10:48:33  Clrd-11:31:08
        Arrived By:    Cipoletta, Randy
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 5DSH89  VIN: 1HGCV2F34LA016942
             Towed:    For: TOW & HOLD By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1117 LOBO, JOAO

Parking & 104 on scene for tow & hold. After the owner   
noticed his vehicle was about to get towed, he came out to   
make arragments w/ Parking. 104 to remain on scene a few   
more mins.   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1130 Cipoletta, Randy
Owner came outside and paid his $905 in tickets online.

Owner did not have the $160 cash to pay drop fee to Action.

Action is taking owner (and car) to Bank of America ATM at   
Wonderland Marketplace, where he will withdraw the money for   
the drop fee and get his car back
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26-637          1035 ANIMAL, COMPLAINT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20713] ST GEORGE CONDOMINIUMS - 350 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    807 -   
                       Disp-10:37:23  Enrt-10:37:30  Arvd-10:43:38  Clrd-12:48:54
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1036 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES IN FRONT OF THIS LOCATION, THERE IS AN ORANGE CAT   
THAT LOOKS TO BE SCARED AND COLD, HAS NOTHING AROUND IT, HAS   
BEEN THERE FOR A WHILE

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1100 LOBO, JOAO
AC1 reports he made a call to try and trap the cat. Cannot   
get close enough to grab it.   

26-639          1041 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24871] SPRINGHILL SUITES - 400 OCEAN AVE
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1042 FINN, LINDA

HANG UP CALLED BACK ACCIDENTIAL

26-640          1044 ESCORT / TRANSPORT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20323] BUONFIGLIO FUNERAL HOME - 128 REVERE ST
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-10:45:17  Enrt-10:45:20  Arvd-10:49:05  Clrd-10:51:30
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-10:54:46  Enrt-11:13:33  Arvd-11:13:34  Clrd-12:42:08
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1114 LOBO, JOAO

This unit states he is leaving the city

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1242 LOBO, JOAO
This unit back in the city

26-641          1050 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22984] 16 PRATT PL - 16 PRATT PL Apt. #9
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-10:51:33  Enrt-10:52:25  Arvd-10:59:19  Clrd-11:02:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:02:20  InSrvce-11:02:20
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:51:33  Enrt-10:54:20  Arvd-10:59:18  Clrd-11:12:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:12:55  InSrvce-11:12:55
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1051 MORALES, GYMARA

63 Y/O F DIZZINESS, FEELS LIKE SHES LOSING CIRCULATION

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1052 MORALES, GYMARA
FRONT DOOR UNLOCKED

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1052 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page:   8
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/05/2026  Thru: 01/12/2026     0700 - 0659    Printed: 01/12/2026

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1054 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-2

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1102 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG1 BACK IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1112 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-2 TRANSPORTING TO MGH

26-643          1051 PARKING, HANDICAPPED SPOT CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20599] DUNKIN DONUTS - 30 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    268 -   
                                                     Arvd-10:51:00  Clrd-10:53:58
           Vehicle:         Reg: AP OK 3HJ121
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1053 LOBO, JOAO

Operator & vehicle rcving a citation for parking in a HP   
spot. This ofc will also speak to the Amazon supervisor at   
the warehouse in Revere.   

26-646          1058 FIRE, CO ALARM OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 21965] SANTORINI RESTAURANT - 376 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #1R
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-11:01:08  Enrt-11:03:18  Arvd-11:04:50  Clrd-11:09:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:09:20  InSrvce-11:09:20
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1100 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CENTRAL ALARM, SMOKE DETECTOR, MAIN DINING ROOM

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1109 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG5 REPORTS SMOKE DETECTOR SET OFF FROM COOKING - NO HAZARD   
- SYSTEM RESET - ENG5 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-645          1059 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22119] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 21 OVERLOOK RIDGE TER Apt. #226
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-11:00:23  Enrt-11:02:18  Arvd-11:07:03  Clrd-11:18:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:18:07  InSrvce-11:18:07
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:00:23  Enrt-11:03:39  Arvd-11:10:10  Clrd-11:27:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:27:38  InSrvce-11:27:38
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1100 MORALES, GYMARA

28 Y/O F VOMITTING, FRONT DOOR UNLOCKED

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1103 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-15

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1114 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG3 REPORTS 57 Y.O PATIENT - VOMITING BLOOD   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1118 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG3 BACK IN SERVICE   
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         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1127 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-15 TRANSPORTING TO CHA EVERETT   

26-647          1110 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 21060] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY OFFICE - 70 COOLEDGE ST
                ID:    376 -   
                       Disp-11:15:40                 Arvd-11:15:45  Clrd-11:24:19
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1114 LOBO, JOAO

Delta9 responding

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1125 LOBO, JOAO
Cleared w/ services rendered.   

26-648          1112 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-11:13:28  Enrt-11:15:17  Arvd-11:16:11  Clrd-11:19:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:19:28  InSrvce-11:19:28
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:13:28  Enrt-11:14:59  Arvd-11:18:39  Clrd-11:19:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:19:29  InSrvce-11:19:29
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1113 FINN, LINDA

80YR OLD MALE INJURIES FROM A FALL LOCATED BY THE MAIL BOXE   
IN THE LOBBY

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1115 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1119 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG5 REPORTS LIFT ASSIST ONLY CANCEL AMBULANCE - ENG5 BACK   
IN SERVICE   

26-649          1120 FIRE, OTHER MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 5900] HOME DECOR GROUP REVERE - 184 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-11:20:59  Enrt-11:21:02  Arvd-11:21:02  Clrd-11:21:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:21:20  InSrvce-11:21:20
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1120 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

MBX RESET

26-650          1122 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-11:23:30  Enrt-11:25:21  Arvd-11:29:25  Clrd-11:36:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:36:17  InSrvce-11:36:17
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:23:30  Enrt-11:26:25  Arvd-11:28:07  Clrd-11:42:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:42:15  InSrvce-11:42:15
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1123 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

POLICE ON SCENE REQUETING EVAL ON PARTY

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1124 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LOCATED IN THE MIAN LOBBY   
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         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1126 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1136 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG4 BACK IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1142 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5 TRANSPORTING TO MGH   

26-651          1123 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    375 - Orellana, Christian
  Location/Address:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
                ID:    375 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:23:00  Clrd-12:34:13
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1124 LOBO, JOAO

Eval of a student in the main office

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1145 LOBO, JOAO
Student is going to be section 12 to MGH w/ dad and charlie   
3 following.   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1150 LOBO, JOAO
Charlie 3 going over the Tobin Bridge

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1234 LOBO, JOAO
Charlie 3 back in the city

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-651-OF

26-652          1124 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #832
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-11:25:34  Enrt-11:27:15  Arvd-11:28:28  Clrd-11:47:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:47:08  InSrvce-11:47:08
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-11:25:34  Enrt-11:29:05  Arvd-11:36:26  Clrd-11:47:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:47:13  InSrvce-11:47:13
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1125 MORALES, GYMARA

91 Y/O M LIGHTHEADED, HX OF RESPIRATORY ISSUES

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1125 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1129 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-1

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1134 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG5 REPORTS 91 Y/O MALE DEHYDRATED   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1147 FINN, LINDA
TRANSPORT TO CHA EVE

26-653          1134 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #208
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-11:35:25                                Clrd-11:36:48
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                       InQrtsUnavl-11:36:48  InSrvce-11:36:48
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:35:25  Enrt-11:37:27  Arvd-11:40:26  Clrd-12:02:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:02:18  InSrvce-12:02:18
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-11:36:47  Enrt-11:36:50  Arvd-11:39:58  Clrd-11:53:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:53:47  InSrvce-11:53:47
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1135 MORALES, GYMARA

71 Y/O M INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1135 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1137 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG4 PICKING UP THE RUN - LADDER 2 BACK IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1137 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1153 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG4 BACK IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1202 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-2 TRANSPORTING TO CHA EVERETT   

26-654          1138 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 24993] GATEWAY EAST CONDOS - 10 FRANKLIN AVE
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1138 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

K2 TESTING FIRE ALARM AND SPRINKLER SYSTEM

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1201 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
RECIEVED ZONE 1 - MAIN WATER FLOW ALARM   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1201 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
RECIEVED ZONE 6 - 4TH FLOOR WATER FLOW ALARM   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1204 MORALES, GYMARA
RECVD MAIN WATER FLOW AND 4TH FLOOR STAIR 1 FLOW

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1204 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
RECIEVED ZONE 1 MAIN WATER FLOW AGAIN   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1206 MORALES, GYMARA
RECVD MAIN WATER FLOW AND 4TH FLOOR STAIR 1 FLOW

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1206 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
RECIEVED ZONE 5 - 3RD FLOOR WATER FLOW ALARM   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1210 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
RECIEVED ZONE 10, MAIN WATER FLOW ACTIVATION

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1214 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
RECIEVED WATER FLOW, SECOND FLOOR STAIR ONE, ZONE 69, MAIN   
WATER FLOW MAIN, ZONE 18   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1216 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
RECIEVED RADIO BOX ZONE 4 - 2ND FLOOR WATER FLOW   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1216 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
ZONE 18, WATER FLOOR 2ND FLOOR STAIR ONE
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         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1219 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
RECIEVED RADIO BOX - ZONE 3 - 1ST FLOOR WATER FLOW   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1220 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
RECIEVED RADIO BOX - ZONE 1 - MAIN WATER FLOW   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1222 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
MAIN WATER FLOW ZONE 18, FIRST FLOOR STAIR 1 FLOW ZONE 50

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1224 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
MAIN WATER FLOW ZONE 18, FIRST FLOOR STAIR 1 ZONE 50

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1226 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
MAIN WATER FLOW ZONE 18, SECOND FLOOR STAIR 1 ZONE 69

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1227 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
RECIEVED RADIO BOX - ZONE 2 - GROUND WATER FLOW ALARM   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1230 FINN, LINDA
CALLED IN BY ALARM COMP: GROUND FLOOR STAIR 2 ZONE 26
MAIN WATER FLOW   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1302 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
RECIEVED RADIO BOX - ZONE 15 - GROUND FLOOR LAUNDRY ROOM C/O   
DETECTOR   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1304 FINN, LINDA
CALLED IN BY ALARM COMP: CO ALARM LAUNDY ROOM ZONE 24

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1309 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
K2 CLEAR - SYSTEM NORMAL   

26-655          1139 TOW & HOLD TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 146 HICHBORN ST
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-11:42:39  Enrt-11:42:41  Arvd-11:47:31  Clrd-11:54:25
           Vehicle:    GRY 2005 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 5RNY95  VIN: 1HGCM56465A803648
             Towed:    For: TOW & HOLD By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1145 LOBO, JOAO

Parking on scene for a tow & hold

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1154 LOBO, JOAO
Action has the vehicle

26-657          1139 HARRASSMENT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-12:09:14  Enrt-12:09:22  Arvd-12:09:24  Clrd-12:09:26
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1208 Duca, Joseph

Ms. Gaviria came to HQ to report harassment by her ex   
husbands business partners.  Whe said they are driving by   
her home and they have no reason to be there. She stated   
that they are part of a prostitution ring and she knows too   
much information.  She wanted this incident filed in case   
something happens to her.

26-656          1154 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1157 MORALES, GYMARA

RECVD 911 HANG UP FROM LANDLINE AT STOP AND SHOP, CALL HUNG   
UP BEFORE ABLE TO PICK UP, COMING FROM 40 FURLONG, STOP AND   
SHOP, CB x2 NO VM, LOGGING
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26-658          1237 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
        Primary Id:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY

26-662          1314 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23377] 140 BROADSOUND AVE - 140 BROADSOUND AVE Apt. #L
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-13:15:31                                               
                         
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:15:31                                               
                         
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-13:15:41  Enrt-13:18:10  Arvd-13:20:24  Clrd-13:35:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:35:42  InSrvce-13:35:42
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:15:41  Enrt-13:20:23  Arvd-13:24:00  Clrd-13:35:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:35:44  InSrvce-13:35:44
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1315 MORALES, GYMARA

90 Y/O F STOMACH PAIN, VOMITTING

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1318 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1335 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG1 REPORTS TRANSPORT TO CHA EVERETT - ENG1 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-664          1333 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20262] ATLAS AUTOMOTIVE - 1579 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    364 -   
                                                     Arvd-13:33:00  Clrd-13:35:24
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1334 LOBO, JOAO

Checking parking conditions.

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1335 LOBO, JOAO
No parking violations   

26-666          1340 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 1642] 176 BROADWAY - 176 BROADWAY Apt. #2B
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-13:41:25  Enrt-13:44:11  Arvd-13:45:39  Clrd-13:51:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:51:18  InSrvce-13:51:18
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:41:25  Enrt-13:43:39  Arvd-13:46:34  Clrd-14:09:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:09:22  InSrvce-14:09:22
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1341 MORALES, GYMARA

75 Y/O F HIP PAIN
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         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1343 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-14 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1351 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG4 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-669          1342 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 5871] OCEAN 650 APARTMENTS - 650 OCEAN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-13:42:57  Enrt-13:45:30  Arvd-13:47:14  Clrd-13:56:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:56:48  InSrvce-13:56:48
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1342 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

VEHICLE SMOKING - LOCATE DIN THE PARKING LOT

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1347 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG5 ON SCENE INVESTIGATING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1356 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG5 REPORTS GOOD INTENT CALL - NO HAZARD - ENG5 BACK IN   
SERVICE   

26-671          1347 POLICE, MEDICAL AID MESSAGE/SUMMONS NOT DELIVERED
   
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 8134] JONES RD - 32 JONES RD Apt. #6
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-13:52:48                 Arvd-13:53:28  Clrd-13:56:26
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-13:53:19                 Arvd-13:53:28  Clrd-13:56:26
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1353 LOBO, JOAO
       Modified By:      01/05/2026 1354 LOBO, JOAO

Section 35 service w/ BHU

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1357 LOBO, JOAO
Units knocked on the door and no one answered.   

26-672          1353 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    373 - Leslie, B, Brendon
        Primary Id:    373 - Leslie, B, Brendon
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    373 -   
                       Disp-13:55:00                                Clrd-13:56:41
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1355 Leslie, B, Brendon

Delta 12, OF for an investigation

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-672-OF

26-673          1357 ASSIST CITIZEN REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    293 - Gibson, Jon-Richard
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    293 -   
                       Disp-14:00:04                 Arvd-14:00:09  Clrd-14:00:20
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1400 LOBO, JOAO

OF # req by this ofc.   

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-673-OF

26-674          1357 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 2190] CASA CARLA APARTMENTS - 45 BELLE ISLE AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-13:58:22                                               
                         
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-13:58:22                                               
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         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-13:58:22                                               
                         
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-13:58:28  Enrt-14:00:47  Arvd-14:02:16  Clrd-14:07:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:07:27  InSrvce-14:07:27
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-13:58:28  Enrt-13:59:42  Arvd-14:00:52  Clrd-14:05:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:05:50  InSrvce-14:05:50
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-13:58:28  Enrt-14:00:48  Arvd-14:02:32  Clrd-14:08:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:08:12  InSrvce-14:08:12
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1359 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

RECIEVED RADIO BOX 4172 - ZONE 1 - GENERAL FIRE ALARM   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1401 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
C-7 ON SCENE INVESTIGATING - NOTHING SHOWING - ALARM   
SOUNDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1402 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
COMMAND REPORTS PANNEL INDICATES 3RD FLOOR HALL   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1402 FINN, LINDA
ALARM COMP CALLED SMOKE 3RD FLOOR HALL

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1405 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
COMMAND REPORTS ALARM ACTIVATION DUE TO COOKING IN APT 31 -   
ALL CLEAR - SYSTEM RESET - COMMAND TERMINATED - ALL   
COMPANIES CLEARING   

26-675          1359 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 2190] CASA CARLA APARTMENTS - 45 BELLE ISLE AVE
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1401 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CALLED IN BY ALARM COMPANY, SMOKE 3RD FLOOR HALL

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1402 FINN, LINDA
DUPLICATE CALL SEE 26-674

26-676          1400 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 108 WAITE ST
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-14:01:45  Enrt-14:02:03  Arvd-14:31:06  Clrd-14:43:07
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1443 Stewart, Christopher

CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

26-677          1404 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    150 - Lauria, Andrew
  Location/Address:    [REV 21554] CVS - 467 BROADWAY
                ID:    150 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:04:00  Clrd-14:58:48
        Cleared By:    Lauria, Andrew

26-679          1410 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [REV] SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1414 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

FP STATES HER FLOOR BOARD FELL OFF HER CAR, WENT BACK BUT   
COULDNT FIND IT ANYMORE
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26-682          1433 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Primary Id:    268 - Lucero, Paul
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20500] LINCOLN SCHOOL - 45 MALDEN ST
                ID:    268 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:33:00  Clrd-15:18:46
        Cleared By:    Lucero, Paul
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1433 Stewart, Christopher

SCHOOL RELEASE

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1448 Stewart, Christopher
PER 105, REPORT TO FOLLOW ON THE TRAFFIC POLES BEING KNOCKED   
DOWN EARLIER THIS MORNING. HIT AND RUN

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-682-OF

26-683          1439 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 40 BOSSON ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-14:39:53  Enrt-14:42:08  Arvd-14:43:46  Clrd-14:59:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:59:01  InSrvce-14:59:01
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:39:53  Enrt-14:42:19  Arvd-14:45:23  Clrd-15:10:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:10:02  InSrvce-15:10:02
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1439 MARTIN, KELSEY

EVAL ON MP AFTER PHYSICAL ALTERCATION - POLICE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1442 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1458 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: CATALDO HAS ONE TO TRANSPORT - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1509 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5: ONE TO CHA   

   Original Call #:    26-680

26-685          1451 TOW, TRESPASS SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 21298] MEDICAL TREATMENT CENTER OF REVERE - 372 BROADWAY
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-14:52:37  Enrt-15:19:22  Arvd-15:19:23  Clrd-15:19:24
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 TOYT UT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 6ZCT20  VIN: JTMJFREV1GJ053659
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: TODISCO TOWING To: TODISCO TOWING
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1452 Duca, Joseph

tresspass tow

26-686          1453 THREATS, SIMPLE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 24686] THE BLVD AT REVERE BEACH - 320 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #430
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-15:06:21  Enrt-15:06:22  Arvd-15:13:09  Clrd-15:35:49
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-15:07:09  Enrt-15:07:11  Arvd-15:13:04  Clrd-15:35:50
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1455 LOBO, JOAO

THis caller is stating that her roommate is trying to make   
her move out and stated if she dosent move out she is going   
to F**k her up. Caller will be in the lobby.   
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         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1457 Stewart, Christopher
EAST SIDES TIED   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1514 KAISER, BRENNA
OTHER ROOMMATE CALLED REPORTING THE ORIGINAL RP WAS THROWING   
TRASH AT HER AND ALL AROUND THE APARTMENT - POSSIBLY HAVING   
AN MH EPISODE, DIAGNOSED BIPOLAR    

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1554 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL ARGUMENT BETWEEN ROOMMATES, RIGHTS ADVISED,   
BOTH ARE SPERATED

26-689          1530 MOTOR VEHICLE,RECOVERED STOLEN REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Primary Id:    381 - Ohara, Kevin
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21171] BRIDGE PIZZERIA - 800 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    381 -   
                       Disp-15:31:30                 Arvd-15:31:32  Clrd-15:39:57
           Vehicle:    YEL 2015 TOYT 4D CAMRY  VIN: 4T1BD1FK0FU159996
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 CHEV PK 1500  Reg: PC MA 4FFE18  VIN: 1GCRKSE77CZ273312
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1531 Stewart, Christopher

DELTA 7 OFF WITH A STOLEN MV

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1531 Stewart, Christopher
DELTA-7 NOTIFIED THE OWNER

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1538 Stewart, Christopher
25-72084 ORIGINAL CASE #,  REPORT TO FOLLOW BY DELTA-7

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1539 Stewart, Christopher
ATTACHED PLATE ON THE STOLEN MV IS MA REG 4FFE18   
DELTA-7 TOOK POSSESSION OF THE ATTACHED PLATE

26-691          1542 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    270 - Mannara, Franco
  Location/Address:    [REV 22085] PLS Check Cashing - 430 BEACH ST
                ID:    270 -   
                       Disp-15:44:22  Enrt-15:44:38  Arvd-15:55:05  Clrd-16:05:59
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    BLK 2017 FORD UT EXPLORER  Reg: PC MA 5PB918  VIN: 1FM5K8GT9HGA52109
           Vehicle:        2022 RAM PK  Reg: PC PA ZVY7735  VIN: 3C6RR7KT8NG413176
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1544 KAISER, BRENNA

PICKUP TRUCK AND FORD EXPLORER - PARTIES UNABLE TO EXCHANGE   
AND ARE VERABLLY ARGUING OVER THE PAPERWORK - OCCURRED IN   
THE CIRCLE, PULLED INTO LOT

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1544 KAISER, BRENNA
NO AIRBAGS NO INJURIES   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1555 Stewart, Christopher
MA REG 5PB918

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1556 Stewart, Christopher
PA REG ZVY7735

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1606 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, AC REPORT TO FOLLOW
PAPERS EXCHANGED.

       Refer To Accident:      26REV-691-AC

26-692          1556 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV] 51 BRADSTREET AVE
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-15:59:08  Enrt-15:59:28                 Clrd-16:44:59
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        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1558 Duca, Joseph

assist Ms. Campo with retrieving some items from the home.    
There is an order in place and the defendant who lives there   
will not be on scene but his father will open the door.

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1645 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, PARTY HAS HER BELONGINGS

26-693          1602 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 115 STEVENS ST
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1604 KAISER, BRENNA

ACCIDENTAL 911 NO POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED - CALLER   
CONFIRMED HER NAME AND ADDRESS - WAS ATTEMPTING TO CALL HER   
FRIEND - DENIED ALL SERVICES

26-694          1602 WEAPON TURNED IN REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
        Primary Id:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-16:06:06  Enrt-16:11:53  Arvd-16:11:54  Clrd-16:11:55
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1604 Duca, Joseph

Mr. Lopez came to HQ to turn in his fire arm.

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1610 Duca, Joseph
.38 revolver quarter arms

5 rounds

holster

Sgt. Langone will take care of the evidence portion.  I will   
place the fire arm in an evidence locker.

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1611 Duca, Joseph
FLA LTC #  W 1968503

Party is moving and does not want to fire arm anymore.

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-694-OF

26-697          1603 WELL BEING CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 105 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-16:08:50                                Clrd-16:08:59
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-16:10:09  Enrt-16:10:11                 Clrd-16:13:42
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-16:13:41  Enrt-16:13:43                 Clrd-16:14:47
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-16:14:46                 Arvd-16:14:48  Clrd-16:15:29
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 HOND UT PASSPO  Reg: PC MA 3VGD82  VIN: 5FNYF8H07LB016691
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1608 LOBO, JOAO

Called in by Sirius XM reporting the operator hit the   
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emergency call button inside the vehicle. No name of the   
party or phone number provided. Only 36meters from this   
location.

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1613 KAISER, BRENNA
2020 HONDA PASSPORT WHITE MA REG 3VGD82   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1614 Stewart, Christopher
CALLED THE PHONE NUMBER IN GOOGLE, NO ANSWER, JUST SOUNDS   
LIKE SOMEONE PICKS UP AND DEAD AIR

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1615 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, THE MV HAD BEEN PULLED OVER, AND LEFT AS THE OFFICER   
ARRIVED

26-696          1605 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 10697] CAMBRIDGE HEALTH ALLIANCE - 454 BROADWAY Apt. #3
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-16:06:32  Enrt-16:09:04  Arvd-16:09:49  Clrd-16:22:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:22:29  InSrvce-16:22:29
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB8-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:06:55  Enrt-16:09:49  Arvd-16:13:35  Clrd-16:32:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:32:15  InSrvce-16:32:15
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1606 KAISER, BRENNA

THIRD FLOOR - 67 YO MALE GENERAL WEAKNESS - ROOM 18

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1606 KAISER, BRENNA
CATALDO NOTIFIED - CALLED IN BY THE PRIMARY CARE   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1609 MARTIN, KELSEY
A14 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1617 MARTIN, KELSEY
L2: 44YO PATIENT - LOWER ABDOMINAL PAIN   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1622 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15**

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1628 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: ONE TO CHA   

26-698          1609 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21432] JOHN ANNESE DMD - 106 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-16:10:41  Enrt-16:12:36  Arvd-16:14:30  Clrd-16:25:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:25:55  InSrvce-16:25:55
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:10:41  Enrt-16:13:03  Arvd-16:21:40  Clrd-16:28:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:28:28  InSrvce-16:28:28
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1610 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
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44 yo male - intense stomach pains - located in lobby

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1611 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1613 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1622 MARTIN, KELSEY
A14**

26-700          1622 WELL BEING CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 100 SHIRLEY AVE Apt. #204
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-16:30:14  Enrt-16:30:17  Arvd-16:37:19  Clrd-16:49:14
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    YEL 2018 FORD UT ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA 2RYT44  VIN: 1FMCU9GD6JUD06429
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1628 KAISER, BRENNA

RP IS A MANAGER FROM CHASE BANK REQUESTING A WELLNESS CHECK   
ON AN EMPLOYEE WHO HAS NOT COME TO WORK SINCE 12/05 - MALE   
PARTY HAS SEIZURES AT THE WORKPLACE IN THE PAST THAT   
REQUIRED FIRE AND EMS - APPLIED TO GO ON LEAVE ON 12/05 AND   
WAS DENIED ON 12/19 - LAST IN HOUSE INVOLVE WITH THE PARTY   
WAS 12/15 WHERE HE WAS A MAN DOWN IN FRONT OF 100 SHIRLEY   
AND SIGNED A PT REFUSAL - NO HISTORY FROM THE APARTMENT   
ITSELF - MALE PARTY HAS AN ACTIVE FORD ESCAPE COLOR YELLOW,   
MA REG 2RYT44

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1644 Stewart, Christopher
111 REPORTS NO ANSWER TO THE BELL OR THE DOOR, HIS MV IS NOT   
OUTSIDE NOR IN THE PARKING LOT

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1646 Stewart, Christopher
MAILBOX DOES NOT APPEAR TO BE FULL
PER 111 CONTACT EMPLOYER SEE IF THEY HAVE A PHONE NUMBER FOR   
THE MALE PARTY

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1649 Stewart, Christopher
CALLED THE MANAGEMENT COMPANY FROM GOOGLE SEARCH, APPROX ETA   
FOR A KEYHOLDER IS 10 MIN ETA
PER OIC 111 IS CLEAR

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1649 KAISER, BRENNA
MALE PARTY GOING RIGHT TO VM   
MANAGER ATTEMPTING TO PULL THE MOTHERS EMERGENCY CONTACT   
INFO   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1653 Stewart, Christopher
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT CO CALLED BACK, ETA IS APPROX AN HOUR   
FOR A KEYHOLDER

26-704          1648 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1650 Duca, Joseph

Hit and run at Park and Broadway.  Accident happened today   
around 1:30pm.  Collision with a big trailer truck.

26-705          1656 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24387] 73 CARUSO ST - 73 CARUSO ST
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-17:08:20  Enrt-17:08:25                 Clrd-17:08:41
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
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        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    391 -   
                       Disp-17:08:27  Enrt-17:09:12  Arvd-17:25:15  Clrd-17:28:37
     Dispatched By:    306 - Trovato, Michael
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1657 KAISER, BRENNA

CHECK THE WELLBEING ON ATTACHED MALE - CALLED THE NON   
EMERGENCY SPEAKING IN CIRCLES - PARTIES INTENTIONALLY   
LEAVING OIL STREAKS ON THE GROUND, A DEVIL STATUE BEING   
PLACED AT HIS HOME ON HALLOWEEN, ALL THE NEIGHBORS SITTING   
ON THEIR DECKS CONSTANTLY, ETC - NOT MAKING ANY SENSE -   
HISTORY OF MH ISSUES

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1659 Stewart, Christopher
oic will send from roll call

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1728 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, MADE CONTACT, PARTY IS FINE, DECLINED ANY SERVICES

26-706          1658 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1659 KAISER, BRENNA

HANG UP FROM A PREFIX

26-707          1706 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22285] WONDERLAND MBTA (OCEAN AVE SIDE) - 590 OCEAN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-17:08:28  Enrt-17:11:13  Arvd-17:13:58  Clrd-17:27:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:27:58  InSrvce-17:27:58
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:08:28  Enrt-17:12:14  Arvd-17:14:21  Clrd-17:39:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:39:39  InSrvce-17:39:39
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1708 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

50 yo male etoh - called in by transit - main entrance

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1708 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1712 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1728 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: CATALDO HAS ONE TO TRANSPORT CLEAR IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1732 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: ONE TO CHA   

26-709          1712 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 9197] BEACH HOUSE - 540 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-17:12:58  Enrt-17:15:53  Arvd-17:19:15  Clrd-17:50:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:50:09  InSrvce-17:50:09
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         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-17:12:58  Enrt-17:15:16  Arvd-17:19:32  Clrd-17:45:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:45:47  InSrvce-17:45:47
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-17:12:58  Enrt-17:15:34  Arvd-17:23:11  Clrd-17:43:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:43:55  InSrvce-17:43:55
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1712 MARTIN, KELSEY

RBX RECIEVED ZONE 1 GENERAL FIRE

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1713 KAISER, BRENNA
ALARM CO - GENERAL FIRE ALARM X2   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1720 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: INVESTIGATING NEAR APT 652 HALLWAY   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1724 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: FOOD ON STOVE - VETILATING    

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1726 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
alarm co - general fire alarm

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1731 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: TRIED TO RESET - VETNTILATING FURTHER - MAY RECIEVE   
ALARM AGAIN   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1739 MARTIN, KELSEY
CCOMM: APTARTMENT VENTILATED - ABLE TO RESET SYSTEM -COMMAND   
TERMINATED COMPANIES RETURNING SHORTLY   

26-702          1715 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV] 242 OAKWOOD AVE
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-17:16:04  Enrt-17:16:24                 Clrd-17:32:03
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    391 -   
                       Disp-17:32:01  Enrt-17:32:04  Arvd-17:33:36  Clrd-17:46:00
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1641 Duca, Joseph

Ms. Umar would like an officer to assist her in figuring out   
what neighbor took her trash barrel.  She has a video she   
would like to show the officer.

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1746 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

26-710          1717 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 1680 NORTH SHORE RD
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-17:18:17  Enrt-17:21:40  Arvd-17:28:40  Clrd-17:46:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:46:33  InSrvce-17:46:33
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-17:18:17                                Clrd-17:18:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:18:33  InSrvce-17:18:33
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-17:18:39  Enrt-17:21:00  Arvd-17:22:08  Clrd-17:38:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:38:12  InSrvce-17:38:12
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     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1718 KAISER, BRENNA

89 YO MALE COMPLICATIONS FROM A WOUND VAC

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1721 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1738 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: CAT ONE TO CHA - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1746 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5: ONE TO CHA   

26-712          1724 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 9197] BEACH HOUSE - 540 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1725 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

alarm co - zone general fire alarm

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1725 MARTIN, KELSEY
DUPLICATE CALL - REFER TO 25-709

26-713          1729 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 45 AMASA ST @ 39 LINCOLN ST
                       Lat: +042.418511 Lon: -071.029779   
                ID:    391 -   
                                                     Arvd-17:29:00  Clrd-17:31:38
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 HOND 4D CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 6DHG72  VIN: 2HGFE2F52PH504955
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1729 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1731 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL, STOP SIGN VIOLATION

26-716          1729 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 460 WASHINGTON AVE @ 14 AMELIA PL
                ID:    379 -   
                       Disp-17:34:19  Enrt-17:35:11  Arvd-17:40:37  Clrd-17:40:40
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-17:35:07  Enrt-17:35:12  Arvd-17:40:39  Clrd-17:40:41
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-17:35:10  Enrt-17:35:14  Arvd-17:40:40  Clrd-17:40:42
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1733 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

bolo from everett - wm fled mva on foot - red sweatshirt -   
jeans - work boots - everett will pick up if we locate him -   
 ma plate w16626

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1734 KAISER, BRENNA
MVA OCCURED FULLER ST AT LYNN ST - MALE FLED ON FOOT    

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1736 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
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everett state there were injuries from the accident

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1738 Stewart, Christopher
WASHINGTON AVE AT FULLER ST EPD OFF

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1741 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CANCELLED BY EPD, PARTY IN CUSTODY

26-714          1730 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 9197] BEACH HOUSE - 540 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1731 LOBO, JOAO

General FA

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1731 MARTIN, KELSEY
DUPLICATE CALL - REFER TO 25-709

26-715          1731 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 43 SEARS ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-17:32:49  Enrt-17:34:34  Arvd-17:35:32  Clrd-17:55:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:55:28  InSrvce-17:55:28
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:32:49  Enrt-17:35:13  Arvd-17:40:08  Clrd-18:11:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:11:39  InSrvce-18:11:39
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1732 KAISER, BRENNA

77 YO MALE INJURIES TO THE HEAD AFTER FALL

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1735 MARTIN, KELSEY
A14 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1740 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: 77 YO MALE INJURIES TO THE HEAD AFTER A FALL   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1755 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: ONE TO CHA - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

26-718          1742 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV 88] BROWN CIRCLE - 1 BROWN CIR
                ID:    391 -   
                       Disp-17:46:20  Enrt-17:46:40  Arvd-17:53:24  Clrd-17:56:34
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 TOYT 4D CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 4KYL52
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 HOND VC CR-V  Reg: PC MA 3RKM19  VIN: 2HKRW2H98MH631933
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1745 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

rp stated minor accident and other driver wont come out to   
exchange - honda crv gray - toyota camry gray - states   
hazrds are on in front of the gas station

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1746 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
no pi no airbag deployment

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1758 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, PAPERS EXCHANGED, PARTIES DECLINED MEDICAL
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26-717          1743 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATION NO FIRE   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 54 NAHANT AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-17:44:05  Enrt-17:45:36  Arvd-17:46:57  Clrd-17:52:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:52:52  InSrvce-17:52:52
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-WFD CAR TWO
                       Disp-17:44:05                                Clrd-17:44:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:44:30  InSrvce-17:44:30
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-17:44:05  Enrt-17:45:36                 Clrd-17:47:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:47:59  InSrvce-17:47:59
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-17:45:53  Enrt-17:45:55  Arvd-17:47:10  Clrd-17:53:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:53:07  InSrvce-17:53:07
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1744 LOBO, JOAO

1st fl smoke detector

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1747 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: ON SCENE ALARMS SOUNDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1748 MARTIN, KELSEY
C7: STAND DOWN THE TRUCK - E1 CAN HANDLE - STRONG ODOR OF   
SMOKE FROM 94C

26-719          1743 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    305 - Singer, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 1700] ATLANTIC TOWERS - 1 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-17:48:09  Enrt-17:48:17  Arvd-17:50:07  Clrd-17:50:09
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1758 Singer, Joseph

Joshua Hurlburt came to the station to report a hit & run   
accident that occured in Eliot Circle/Revere Beach Blvd.    
Joshua provided both his license plate 4BJF16, and the   
vehcile who fled the scene, 5RAM47.  I inspected the damage   
to his front passanger side, and attatched a copy of both   
plates to the log entry.  This case will be referred to   
traffic for further investigation.

26-720          1755 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24129] 14 YEAMANS ST - 14 YEAMANS ST Apt. #301
                ID:    379 -   
                       Disp-18:04:58                 Arvd-18:05:32  Clrd-18:05:34
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-18:05:39  Enrt-18:05:41  Arvd-18:31:36  Clrd-18:34:33
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Damore, Michael
        Cleared By:    Damore, Michael
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1804 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
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cp states she believes she can help solve a crime that   
happenned on halloween - speaking in circles on the business   
line -  history of altered mental - check well being

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1834 Damore, Michael
Spoke with Kim via phone. She wanted to pass along the fact   
that someone rang her doorbell on 10/26 with a delivery for   
Mark. Someone did the same thing today at 5:53. She told   
delivery driver both times that no one named Mark lives here   
and that she has lived at this apartment for 5 years. She   
thinks it might be tied to a possible poison candy incident   
from Halloween. Kim/ RP stated she did not need a response   
and that she simply wanted this tip passed along.

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1835 Damore, Michael
I have spoken with Kim numerous times in the past. She   
seemed fine over the phone.   

26-722          1814 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Primary Id:    410 - Rivera, Estefania
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20695] SPEEDWAY - 630 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-18:15:46  Enrt-18:15:47  Arvd-18:22:45  Clrd-18:53:12
           Vehicle:    GRN 2012 CHEV VN EXPRESS  Reg: PC MA 3ZXT54  VIN: 1GNSGBF46C1193870
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: BROTHERS AUTOBODY
           Vehicle:    RED 2014 MACK TK FLAT 400  Reg: CO MA SRR729  VIN: 1M2AX34C8EM010082
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1815 Stewart, Christopher

MVA ON THE MALDEN SIDE OF THE WALGREENS

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1816 Stewart, Christopher
1ST CALL BY STATE STATED MVA ON BEACH ST MALDEN IN FRONT OF   
THE WALGREENS, SENT MALDEN PD, MALDEN PD REPORTS THAT THE   
MVA OCCURRED ON SQUIRE RD AND THEY PULLED OVER IN MALDEN

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1820 Stewart, Christopher
MV'S ARE ON SHERMAN ST PER MALDEN PD

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1853 Stewart, Christopher
ACTION TOWED THE VAN TO BROTHERS A/B
CLEAR, PAPERS EXCHANGED, ALL DECLINED MEDICAL, AC REPORT TO   
FOLLOW

       Refer To Accident:      26REV-722-AC

26-723          1814 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 726 WASHINGTON AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-18:16:33  Enrt-18:18:10  Arvd-18:20:41  Clrd-18:46:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:46:14  InSrvce-18:46:14
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:16:33  Enrt-18:20:23  Arvd-18:22:39  Clrd-18:34:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:34:17  InSrvce-18:34:17
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-18:16:33  Enrt-18:18:57                 Clrd-18:21:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:21:02  InSrvce-18:21:02
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1817 KAISER, BRENNA

2 CAR MVA WITH AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT   
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         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1817 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
automatic crash report from cellphone - no response from   
driver

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1818 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1819 KAISER, BRENNA
POLICE EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1820 MARTIN, KELSEY
A4 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1825 MARTIN, KELSEY
E3: 3 CAR MVA - NO INJURIES REPORTED AT THIS TIME    

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1828 MARTIN, KELSEY
E3: CATALDO HAS ONE TO MGH - 3 CARS BEING TOWED - BACK IN   
SHORTLY   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1834 MARTIN, KELSEY
A4: ONE TO MGH   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1846 MARTIN, KELSEY
E3: 3 TOWS - POLICE REMAIN - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

26-724          1816 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    391 - Kingston, Jeffrey
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 726 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    391 -   
                       Disp-18:17:13  Enrt-18:17:27  Arvd-18:18:57  Clrd-18:46:00
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    WHI 2018 JEEP UT CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA 9RCV10  VIN: 1C4PJMDB8JD610866
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 HOND 4D ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 6GBD18  VIN: 1HGCY1F31RA087008
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 TOYT UT VENZA  Reg: PC MA 4VGP99  VIN: JTEAAAAH3MJ082667
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1817 KAISER, BRENNA

2 CAR MVA WITH AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1817 KAISER, BRENNA
RP WAS PASSING BY WOULD NOT PROVIDE ANY VEHICLE DESCRIPTIONS   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1819 KAISER, BRENNA
FIRE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1823 Stewart, Christopher
MA REG 4VGP99
MA REG 6GBD18
MA REG 9RCV10

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1823 Stewart, Christopher
3 TOWS REQUESTED

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1839 Stewart, Christopher
VENZA IS DRIVEABLE NO TOW
THE OTHER 2 MV'S ARE BEING TOWED TO ACTION TOWING
ACCORD 7 MO OLD CHILD PASSENGER NO MAJOR ISSUES TO THE CHILD   
MOM JUST WANTS THE CHILD CHECKED BY EMS

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1847 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, A/C REPORT TO FOLLOW
2 MV'S TOWED TO ACTION

   Original Call #:    26-723
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       Refer To Accident:      26REV-724-AC

26-725          1822 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 14 MCKINLEY ST
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1823 KAISER, BRENNA

ACCIDENTAL 911 NO POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED, CALLER   
COMFIRMED HIS LOCATION - PHONE CALLED BY MISTAKE

26-726          1824 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 15396] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 64 ROSE ST
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1826 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

abandonded call - no asnwer on call back - vm left - # not   
in house - .7m ping - nothing pertinent out of address

26-727          1834 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 15395] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 62 ROSE ST
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1838 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

abandoned call - rp answered @ callback stated her child was   
playing with the phone -no emergency services needed - # not   
in house - .7m ping - same # as previous hang up

26-729          1846 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 43 BENNINGTON ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:47:08  Enrt-18:49:44  Arvd-18:51:24  Clrd-18:55:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:55:56  InSrvce-18:55:56
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:47:08  Enrt-18:51:58                 Clrd-18:55:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:55:54  InSrvce-18:55:54
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1847 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

72 yo female - injuries from fall

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1848 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1851 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1855 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: LIFT ASSIST ONLY CANCEL THE AMBULANCE - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

26-731          1910 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    305 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:10:00  Clrd-19:18:11
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1911 Stewart, Christopher

MEDICAL AID TO THE LOBBY

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1918 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, MALE PARTY VOLUNTARILY TO THE WHIDDEN VIA CATALDO
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26-732          1910 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:11:55  Enrt-19:13:46  Arvd-19:17:13  Clrd-19:27:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:27:47  InSrvce-19:27:47
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-19:11:55  Enrt-19:13:26  Arvd-19:17:13  Clrd-19:20:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:20:56  InSrvce-19:20:56
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1911 MARTIN, KELSEY

RPD REQUESING MED - LOCATED IN THE LOBBY

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1913 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1913 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1927 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5: ONE TO CHA   

26-735          1923 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    386 - Panzini, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 10660] WONDERLAND CONVENIENCE - 1247 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-19:29:36  Enrt-19:29:57  Arvd-19:39:10  Clrd-19:42:38
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Panzini, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Panzini, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1929 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states there is a white suv - he believed california   
plates - just stopped in the middle of the road - heading   
towards bell circle - cp drove past

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1941 Panzini, Christopher
nothing showing from Revere st to butler cir

26-737          1933 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 11 FRYE ST Apt. #B
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-19:34:12  Enrt-19:36:17  Arvd-19:37:46  Clrd-19:53:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:53:39  InSrvce-19:53:39
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:34:12  Enrt-19:41:13  Arvd-19:42:24  Clrd-20:00:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:00:39  InSrvce-20:00:39
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1934 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

83 yo male - injuries from fall -

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1934 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cp will be outside waiting

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1934 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1935 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
correction 85 yo male*
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         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1941 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPODING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1941 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: 85YO MALE INJURIES TO HEAD AND FACE AFTER A FALL   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1953 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: CATALDO HAS ONE TO MGH - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2000 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: ONE TO MGH   

26-738          1934 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22568] 73 AUGUSTUS ST - 73 AUGUSTUS ST
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1936 KAISER, BRENNA

ACCIDENTAL 911 NO POLICE FIRE OR MED AID NEEDED - ADDRESS   
CONFIRMED - NOTHING PERTINENT - PINGED ON TOP

26-739          1935 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 21298] MEDICAL TREATMENT CENTER OF REVERE - 372 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    BLU 2019 HOND 4D CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 3JNR97  VIN: 19XFC1F33KE200129
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: TODISCO TOWING To: TODISCO TOWING
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1937 Stewart, Christopher

TRESPASS TOW FROM 372 BROADWAY BY TODISCO TOWING
MA REG 3JNR97 2019 HONDA CIVIC 4DR BLUE

26-740          2001 B & E, BUILDING NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 4645] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 76 CONSTITUTION AVE
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-20:04:32  Enrt-20:04:54  Arvd-20:11:47  Clrd-20:29:28
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2004 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp believes someone may have tried to break into her mothers   
home - the basement door is broken - no signs of anyone   
getting in - or any other damage

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2030 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NO SIGNS OF A BREAK OR FORCED ENTRY, CHECKED THE   
BASEMENT AREA. NO ONE THERE. FIXED THE DOORKNOB TEMPORARILY,   
REFERRED TO RHA IN THE MORNING.   

26-741          2006 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22622] 105 GROVER ST - 105 GROVER ST
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2009 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

911 hang up - open line call - answer on cb accidental dial   
# in house to attached female - 2.5 m to address she   
provided - no emergency services needed

26-743          2032 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - MEL/WAK
   
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 15 BRENTON ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-20:33:47  Enrt-20:35:51  Arvd-20:38:40  Clrd-20:59:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:59:16  InSrvce-20:59:16
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
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        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:33:47  Enrt-20:38:23  Arvd-20:45:54  Clrd-21:07:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:07:33  InSrvce-21:07:33
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2033 LOBO, JOAO

78 y/o M gen weakness, 300 lbs

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2038 MARTIN, KELSEY
EVERETT A2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2059 MARTIN, KELSEY
E3: ONE TO MELROSE WAKEFIELD - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

26-744          2034 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 23274] 22 ALICE ST - 22 ALICE ST
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2036 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states she called on her apple watch by accident - 4m   
ping - # not in house - stated no emergency services needed   
- nothing pertinent out of the address

26-747          2107 TOW & HOLD TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 88 ENDICOTT AVE @ 0 LEVERETT AVE
                       Lat: +042.398391 Lon: -070.987959   
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-21:12:31  Enrt-21:12:36  Arvd-21:13:09  Clrd-21:42:42
               Tow:    ACTDUTY-Action Tow Duty
                       Disp-21:12:33  Enrt-21:12:35  Arvd-21:13:10  Clrd-21:42:39
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 FORD 4D FUSION  Reg: PC MA 4STG56  VIN: 3FA6P0T91HR144755
             Towed:    For: TOW ORDER / PARKING FINES By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2109 Stewart, Christopher

PC OFF WITH A PARKED MV FOR TOW AND HOLD
MA REG 4STG56 2017 FORD FUSION 4DR WHITE
ACTION ON THE WAY

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2142 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, ACTION TOWED THE MV

26-748          2108 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21169] PUBLIC LIBRARY - 179 BEACH ST
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2109 KAISER, BRENNA

HANG UP FROM THE LANDLINE PHONE - ALL STATIC - STATIC ON THE   
CALL BACK AND THEN IMMEDIATELY DROPS ON CALL BACKS

26-749          2118 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 19 THORNTON ST
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-21:51:15                 Arvd-21:51:17  Clrd-21:56:17
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 MERZ 4D CLA250  Reg: PC MA 5wxd54
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2120 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states mercedes ma reg 5wxd54 - states has been there for   
2 hrs and he needs to leave in 30 mins - car comes out of 22   
thornton

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2121 Stewart, Christopher
PC ENROUTE
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         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2156 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, MV HAS BEEN MOVED

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2159 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
pc issued a citation

26-753          2138 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22060] DOMINO'S PIZZA - 570 BROADWAY
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-21:41:22  Enrt-21:41:42  Arvd-21:44:50  Clrd-22:01:01
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    398 -   
                       Disp-21:43:36  Enrt-21:43:54  Arvd-21:47:34  Clrd-22:01:00
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-21:44:48                 Arvd-21:44:51  Clrd-22:01:02
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2141 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

spanish interp used - cp states there is a barefoot man   
walking in and out of the dominos - seems disoriented -   
green shirt-

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2141 KAISER, BRENNA
DOMINOS EMPLOYEE TRYING TO CALL 911 - HAVING ISSUES   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2143 KAISER, BRENNA
SILENT CALL WITH THE DOMINOS EMPLOYEE - CALLING FOR THE SAME   
MALE - MALE PARTY REFUSING TO LEAVE THE STORE   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2143 KAISER, BRENNA
NO WEAPONS   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2146 Stewart, Christopher
PER 106, START MEDICAL AID

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2200 Stewart, Christopher
DK MALE TO THE WHIDDEN VOLUNTARILY, UNITS ARE CLEAR

26-754          2146 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22060] DOMINO'S PIZZA - 570 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-21:46:28  Enrt-21:49:18  Arvd-21:50:20  Clrd-21:57:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:57:50  InSrvce-21:57:50
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:46:28  Enrt-21:51:00  Arvd-21:53:15  Clrd-22:07:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:07:39  InSrvce-22:07:39
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2147 MARTIN, KELSEY

POLICE ON SCENE REQUESTING EVAL FOR A MP - ALTERED MENTAL   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2148 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2150 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2207 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: ONE TO CHA   
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   Original Call #:    26-753

26-756          2154 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 12 ALDEN AVE
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2159 KAISER, BRENNA

RP STATED HIS DOORBELL WAS RANG MULTIPLE TIMES - DID NOT SEE   
ANYONE, DID NOT HEAR ANY VEHICLES TAKE OFF, DOES NOT HAVE   
ANY PROOF - MALE PARTY HAS A HISTORY OF MH ISSUES - STATED   
HE IS FINE FOR THE NIGHT AND DOES NOT NEED A POLICE RESPONSE   
AT THIS TIME - LOG ENTRY FOR THE 911 CALL

26-757          2201 RETURN PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    377 - Marks, D, Daniel
        Primary Id:    377 - Marks, D, Daniel
  Location/Address:    [REV 969] OCEAN GATE TOWER - 382 OCEAN AVE Apt. #506
                ID:    377 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:01:00  Clrd-22:34:04
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-22:10:41  Enrt-22:11:23  Arvd-22:21:42  Clrd-22:30:23
        Enroute By:    Kong, Orion
        Arrived By:    Kong, Orion
        Cleared By:    Kong, Orion
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2207 Marks, D, Daniel

A Party came to the station and dropped off items that are   
to be returned to Martha Paquette (DOB:11/23/1953). The   
items returned today were a stipulation in her recent court   
case and were dropped off at the station. Martha is disabled   
and unable to come to the station to get her items. OIC   
approved for Officer to bring the items to her home at 382   
Ocean Ave #506. I spoke with Martha and she is expecting an   
Officer. She stated to buzz #992 and then hit the call   
button and she will be able to buzz the officer into the   
building. The items are a walker, cane and a bin with music   
books inside.

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2230 Kong, Orion
Items dropped of by 103. Clear, services rendered.

26-758          2203 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 12 ALDEN AVE
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-22:08:39  Enrt-22:09:07  Arvd-22:19:06  Clrd-22:22:10
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    393 -   
                       Disp-22:19:11                 Arvd-22:19:13  Clrd-22:22:09
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2208 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

rp has called in 3x reporting someone ringing his doorbell   
multiple times and actively checking the back yard and no1   
being there - history w cp - alt mental - past sections

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2211 KAISER, BRENNA
RP CALLED BACK HE IS NOW SWEEPING HIS HOUSE - DID NOT FIND   
ANYONE.   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2222 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, MADE CONTACT, NO ONE AROUND, CHECKED THE AREA. RP IS   
ALSO HOME WITH HIS MOTHER.

26-759          2232 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
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       Vicinity of:    [REV] LANTERN RD @ MALDEN ST
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:32:00  Clrd-22:35:27
           Vehicle:    BLU 2018 NISS UT ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 2GYR86  VIN: 1N4AL3AP0JC222682
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2233 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2236 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL WARNING, LIGHTS VIOLATION

26-761          2248 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2249 KAISER, BRENNA

911 HANG UP PINGED OVER 43 ELM ST - SOUNDED LIKE POCKET DIAL   
- NO RESPONSE TO TTY OR SILENT CALL PROCEDURE - NO HISTORY   
WITH THE NUMBER - NOTHING PERTINENT FROM 43 ELM

26-763          2314 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2314 CUEVAS, CAMILA

silent call procedure, 911# unable to callback

26-764          2314 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 98 ROLAND RD Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-23:15:23  Enrt-23:17:45  Arvd-23:22:17  Clrd-23:46:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:46:56  InSrvce-23:46:56
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-23:15:23  Enrt-23:18:31  Arvd-23:25:38  Clrd-23:46:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:46:58  InSrvce-23:46:58
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2315 KAISER, BRENNA

33 YO MALE INJURIES TO THE HEAD AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2319 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
POLICE ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2321 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-15

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2346 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG3 REPORTS TRANSPORT TO MGH - ENG3 BACK IN SERVICE

26-765          2315 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8157] ELIOT ON THE OCEAN - 660 OCEAN AVE Apt. #428
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-23:16:21  Enrt-23:19:24  Arvd-23:20:30  Clrd-23:33:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:33:06  InSrvce-23:33:06
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-23:16:21  Enrt-23:19:28  Arvd-23:22:10  Clrd-23:33:23
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                       InQrtsUnavl-23:33:23  InSrvce-23:33:23
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2316 CUEVAS, CAMILA

31 yr old male, allergic reaction

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2318 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2333 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG5 REPORTS TRANSPORT TO CHA EVERETT - ENG5 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-766          2318 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 98 ROLAND RD Apt. #2
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-23:18:51  Enrt-23:19:24  Arvd-23:21:39  Clrd-23:49:55
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    398 -   
                       Disp-23:19:22  Enrt-23:19:23  Arvd-23:23:22  Clrd-23:36:37
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-23:22:35  Enrt-23:22:36  Arvd-23:22:37  Clrd-23:47:13
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Claros-Arango, Kevin
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-23:23:17  Enrt-23:23:18  Arvd-23:23:19  Clrd-23:47:24
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2319 KAISER, BRENNA

33 YO MALE DK, INJURIES TO THE HEAD AFTER A FALL - FIRE MED   
EN ROUTE - MALE PARTY BEING ARGUMENTATIVE   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2350 Kehoe, Theresa
102/ MALE PARTY WAS INTOXICATED/ HE SUFFERS FROM MENTAL   
ISSUES AND IS GETTING TREATMENT/ MALE OFF TO MGH VIA   
CATALDO/ MOM WAS ON SCENE ADVISED OF HOW TO OBTAIN SEC 35/   
ALL UNITS CLEAR

   Original Call #:    26-764

26-767          2321 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 82 REVERE BEACH BLVD @ 209 SHIRLEY AVE
                       Lat: +042.407231 Lon: -070.991340   
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-23:24:22  Enrt-23:24:39  Arvd-23:28:06  Clrd-23:32:07
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-23:25:25  Enrt-23:25:27                 Clrd-23:32:09
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2323 CUEVAS, CAMILA

called in by state, dcr worker states that a black vehicle   
crashed into a pole just before the turn onto the blvd. no   
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injuries or airbag.

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2332 Kehoe, Theresa
T2/ STATE PD WILL TAKE CALL/ RPD CLEAR

26-771          2331 MOTOR VEHICLE,RECOVERED STOLEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    377 - Marks, D, Daniel
        Primary Id:    377 - Marks, D, Daniel
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    377 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:31:00  Clrd-23:53:40
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 YAMA YZFR3  Reg: MC MA 1V1246  VIN: MH3RH06Y6GK011601
             Towed:    For: STOLEN / RECOVERED By: DIRENZO TOWING AND RECOVERY To: DIRENZO TOWING AND RECOVERY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2339 Marks, D, Daniel

Millbury PD called the station and stated that they had   
located a stolen motorcycle tonight. The stolen motorcycle   
was reported stolen in July 2025 and it is a 2016 YAMA YZFR3   
(MA REG: 1V1246). Owner was identified as Edward Consoli   
(DOB: 03/10/1988). Edward was notified via phone. The YAMA   
motorcycle was located by Millbury PD Detective Maynard. An   
arrest was made. They reported the YAMA motorcyle has   
damages. The YAMA motorcycle was towed to Direnzo Towing and   
Recovery (139 Worcester-Providence Tpke, Millbury, MA 01527.

It should be noted it searched the records cabinet but was   
unable to find the stolen motorcycles paperwork. It is   
currently entered in OpenFox as stolen (NCIC #V177000831).   
The OpenFox and print outs will be placed into the records   
bin to reflect until the paperwork is located. At this time,   
I will be clearing the YAMA out of Openfox.

26-769          2332 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 14 THORNTON ST
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 4PVP63  VIN: 1HGCV1F59KA093428
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2335 CUEVAS, CAMILA

spanish interpreter- c/p states mass reg# 4pvp63 is blocking   
his driveway. 2019 honda accord black, r/o out of dorchester

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2337 Kehoe, Theresa
PC CHECKING AREA

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2354 Kehoe, Theresa
PC VEHICLE CITED FOR BLOCKING DRIVEWAY/ WAS ABLE GET BY   
VEHICLE/ PC CLEAR

26-770          2334 PUBLIC SAFETY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20362] CRONIN RINK - 870 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2336 Kehoe, Theresa

101/ CROSSWALK POST IS DOWN WHEN TAKING LEFT ONTO RT 16 FROM   
BROADWAY

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2338 Kehoe, Theresa
STATE PD ADVISED

26-772          2338 DISTURBANCE, NOISE AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-23:46:34  Enrt-23:46:59  Arvd-23:49:53  Clrd-23:54:59
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-23:46:39  Enrt-23:47:00  Arvd-23:49:52  Clrd-23:55:00
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     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2342 KAISER, BRENNA

EXCESSIVE MUSIC COMING FROM LUMINA - RP WAS ADVISED OF   
ENTERTAINMENT LICENSE AND STATED IT IS UNREASONABLE FOR A   
MONDAY NIGHT - CALLING FROM THE GARFIELD AVE AREA

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2351 Kehoe, Theresa
ONE UNIT CHECKING BACK AND ONE IN FRONT   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0000 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ 104 DROVE BY AREA OF GARFIELD AVE AND NO MUSIC COULD BE   
HEARD/ 103 CHECKED FRONT AND SURROUNDING/ NOTHING HEARD THAT   
WAS EXCESSIVE/ UNITS CLEAR   

26-773          2355 DISTURBANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20395] DUNKIN DONUTS - 477 BEACH ST
                       Lat: +042.410480 Lon: -070.999580   
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-23:56:24  Enrt-23:56:46                 Clrd-01/06/2026 @ 00:00:23
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-23:56:28  Enrt-23:56:45  Arvd-23:58:28  Clrd-01/06/2026 @ 00:01:22
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2356 KAISER, BRENNA

CUSTOMER CALLING ON BEHALF OF THE EMPLOYEE - MALE PARTY   
ARGUING WITH THE COUNTER EMPLOYEE

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2356 KAISER, BRENNA
MALE PARTY WEARING BLK JACKET, BLK BACKPACK   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2356 KAISER, BRENNA
UNKNOWN WEAPONS

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0000 Kehoe, Theresa
104/ STAND DOWN 103   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0001 Kehoe, Theresa
104/ MALE PARTY LEFT PRIOR TO ARRIVAL/ CLEAR

For Date: 01/06/2026  -  Tuesday   

26-776          0008 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21981] ATLANTICA - 360 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #114
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-00:10:40  Enrt-00:14:50  Arvd-00:18:22  Clrd-00:29:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:29:49  InSrvce-00:29:49
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:10:40  Enrt-00:17:11  Arvd-00:20:35  Clrd-00:39:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:39:01  InSrvce-00:39:01
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
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         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0010 KAISER, BRENNA
2 YO MALE POSS SEIZURE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0011 KAISER, BRENNA
POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0012 KAISER, BRENNA
UNKNOWN MED - MOM UNABLE TO CONFIRM - AMB REQUESTED MULTIPLE   
TIMES   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0017 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ALS5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0022 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG2 REPORTS BABY IS ALERT AND CRYING AT THIS TIME   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0029 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG2 BACK IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0038 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5 TRANSPORTING TO MGH   

26-777          0010 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21981] ATLANTICA - 360 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #114
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-00:11:00  Enrt-00:11:34  Arvd-00:16:04  Clrd-00:25:41
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-00:11:31  Enrt-00:11:33  Arvd-00:16:04  Clrd-00:25:39
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0011 KAISER, BRENNA

2 YO MALE UNKNOWN MEDICAL - SPANISH INTERPRETER AND MULTIPLE   
PARITES YELLING IN THE BACKGROUND - POSSIBLE SEIZURE   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0021 Kehoe, Theresa
104/ BABY ALERT AND CONSCIOUS   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0025 KAISER, BRENNA
MOM AND BABY GOING TO MGH - CLEAR STRAIGHT MED   

   Original Call #:    26-776

26-778          0031 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 35 SEWALL ST
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:31:51  Enrt-00:37:42  Arvd-00:43:10  Clrd-01:08:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:08:54  InSrvce-01:08:54
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-00:31:51  Enrt-00:34:53  Arvd-00:38:15  Clrd-00:45:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:45:35  InSrvce-00:45:35
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0031 KAISER, BRENNA

62 YO MALE CHEST PAIN

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0037 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
MEDIC2 RESPONDING   
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         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0040 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LADDER 2 REPORTS 60 Y/O PATIENT COMPLANING OF CHEST PAIN   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0045 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LADDER 2 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-780          0217 DISTURBANCE, NOISE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 149 FENLEY ST
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-02:20:25  Enrt-02:20:47                 Clrd-02:21:20
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-02:21:15  Enrt-02:21:17  Arvd-02:25:22  Clrd-02:29:04
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0219 CUEVAS, CAMILA

loud music coming from her roomates, apt accesed thru the   
back door

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0229 Kehoe, Theresa
105/ spoke to party they will lower music/ peace restored/   
clear

26-782          0301 SHOTS FIRED NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24875] REVERE BEACH PKWY @ LEE BURBANK HWY
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-03:01:00  Clrd-03:05:40
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-03:05:45  Enrt-03:05:46  Arvd-03:05:47  Clrd-03:06:18
                ID:    388 -   
                                                     Arvd-03:05:53  Clrd-03:07:10
     Dispatched By:    388 - Dicenso, Jagger
        Arrived By:    Dicenso, Jagger
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0305 Kehoe, Theresa

shot spotter activation / 1 round   
0 state highway

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0306 Kehoe, Theresa
area of missing link / rt 16 at rt 1a

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0306 Kehoe, Theresa
104 checked area/ nothing showing

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0307 Kehoe, Theresa
107/ checked lee burbank to rotary / nothing showing/ clear

26-783          0326 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
        Primary Id:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
  Location/Address:    [REV 24885] CHASE BANK - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-03:26:18  Clrd-03:31:51

26-784          0351 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 68 BATES ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-03:53:00  Enrt-03:57:14  Arvd-03:59:34  Clrd-04:05:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:05:26  InSrvce-04:05:26
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
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        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-03:53:00  Enrt-03:58:58  Arvd-04:00:33  Clrd-04:07:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:07:50  InSrvce-04:07:50
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0352 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      01/06/2026 0353 CUEVAS, CAMILA

35 yr old female, diff breathing, enter thru the back door

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0359 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ALS5 AND A-15

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0405 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG5 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-785          0352 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 8054] RUMNEY FLATS - 103 WARD ST
           Vehicle:    YEL 2016 MAZD SE 6  Reg: PC MA 5TSS97  VIN: JM1GJ1V52G1430154
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: PRIVATE REPO CO. To: PRIVATE PROPERTY
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0354 Kehoe, Theresa

MV/ REPO/ TRI STATE RECOVERY
MA 5TSS97

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0358 Kehoe, Theresa
VEHICLE IS BEING STORED IN THE MAIN LOT
TRI STATE RECOVERY 833-877-5454

26-786          0355 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8157] ELIOT ON THE OCEAN - 660 OCEAN AVE
           Vehicle:    WHI 2025 TOYT SE CAMRY  Reg: PC FL FKLP86  VIN: 4T1DAACK7SU511424
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: TOTAL FLEET   
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0401 CUEVAS, CAMILA

REPO TOW
FL REG# FKLP86

26-787          0400 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV] 431 VANE ST
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 JEEP UT COMPASS  Reg: PC MA 2TTV38  VIN: 1C4NJDEB0GD737061
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: PRIVATE REPO CO. To: PRIVATE PROPERTY
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0403 Kehoe, Theresa

MV REPO/ TRI STATE RECOVERY / MA 2TTV38
VEHICLE IS BEING STORED AT THE MAIN LOT

26-789          0458 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20695] SPEEDWAY - 630 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-05:01:44  Enrt-05:02:07  Arvd-05:07:20  Clrd-05:14:01
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-05:02:38  Enrt-05:02:43  Arvd-05:07:22  Clrd-05:14:03
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0500 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLER STATES SHES FREEZING AND SHE NEEDS TO GET TO A   
METHADONE CLINIC OR ELSE THEY WILL STOP PROVIDING HER   
SERVICES. SHE DECLINED MEDICAL AID.
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         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0515 Kehoe, Theresa
105/ UNITS SPOKE TO FM PARTY / SHE WAS JUST LOOKING FOR A   
WAY TO MALDEN TRAIN STATION/ SHE IS AWAITING HER BUS IN   
DUNKIN DONUTS/ UNITS CLEAR   

26-790          0600 ALARM, BURGLAR OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20699] MURRAY'S TAVERN - 118 BROADWAY
                ID:    398 -   
                       Disp-06:02:09  Enrt-06:02:34  Arvd-06:07:20  Clrd-06:09:58
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0601 CUEVAS, CAMILA

alarm comp- rear kitchen door and main dining room motion,   
no contact with keyholder

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0610 Kehoe, Theresa
101/ ACCIDENTAL BY PEST CONTROL ON SCENE/ HE CALLED OWNER   
AND GOT PROPER PASS CODE/ CONFIRMED BY ALARM COMPANY/ CLEAR

26-791          0728 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8157] ELIOT ON THE OCEAN - 660 OCEAN AVE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0730 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

EDDY
BOUSTRIS
6178176302
PERMIT # 20251229-H

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0843 FINN, LINDA
RADIO BOX PUT BACK ONLINE

26-794          0752 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    351 - Fusco, Emilio
       Vicinity of:    [REV] VINAL ST @ REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    351 -   
                                                     Arvd-07:52:00  Clrd-08:02:05
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 OT LL VELAR  Reg: PC MA 4HGE63  VIN: SALYK2FV3LA293976
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0753 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 4HGE63

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0756 MORALES, GYMARA
RED LIGHT VIOLATION

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0802 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS THEY ARE GOING TO PARK MV TO SIDE OF STREET,   
ALL THEIR PAPERWORK CHECKS OUT AND THEY WILL BE REACHING OUT   
TO THE RMV, UNTIL THEN THE MV WILL STAY PARKED HERE, OFFCR   
CLEAR

26-795          0806 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    376 -   
                       Disp-08:08:51  Enrt-08:09:15  Arvd-08:09:16  Clrd-08:15:54
                ID:    381 -   
                       Disp-08:09:12  Enrt-08:09:14  Arvd-08:09:15  Clrd-08:15:56
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0808 MORALES, GYMARA

D9 AND D7 OFF AT 56 PALEOLOGOS ST APT 2, PEABODY MA

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0817 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS CLEAR, SERVICES NOT RENDERED
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26-796          0817 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0818 ROPER, MICHAEL

911 hang up called back unable to leave message nothing in   
house on the number..pinged 201 meters of 105 Squire Rd

26-797          0823 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 66 ORVIS RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-08:23:45  Enrt-08:25:46  Arvd-08:31:48  Clrd-08:45:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:45:22  InSrvce-08:45:22
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:23:45  Enrt-08:27:40  Arvd-08:31:46  Clrd-08:45:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:45:19  InSrvce-08:45:19
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0823 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

70 Y O FEMALE CHEST PAINS

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0828 FINN, LINDA
ALS-FLY   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0828 FINN, LINDA
A-5 ALSO RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0845 FINN, LINDA
TRANSORT TO MGH

26-798          0829 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 24896] ROBINSON - 656 OCEAN AVE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0832 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

Pulsar Alarm Systems   
David   
603-819-6134
P:2025601-5L

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0951 FINN, LINDA
RADIO BOX PUT BACK ONLINE

26-799          0832 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV] 12 ALDEN AVE
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-08:34:28  Enrt-08:35:02                 Clrd-08:36:27
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-08:46:59  Enrt-08:47:01  Arvd-08:47:02  Clrd-08:47:03
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0834 ROPER, MICHAEL
       Modified By:      01/06/2026 0835 ROPER, MICHAEL

male party is ringing door bell back yard repeatly
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         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0834 ROPER, MICHAEL
rp says its an ongoing issue   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0835 ROPER, MICHAEL
rp could not provide description of male party   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0836 ROPER, MICHAEL
rp says he can not see anyone   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0836 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CALL #26-756 MALE PARTY HAS A HISTORY OF MH ISSUES

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0836 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CALLING PARTY STATED PARTY HAS LEFT

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0840 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR O259 TAKING CALL OVER 104

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0847 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR CLEAR, PARTY MP WAS MENTIONING NO LONGER THERE, MALE   
PARTY CHECKS OUT AND IS OK

26-800          0836 MOTOR VEHICLE, SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    268 - Lucero, Paul
  Location/Address:    [REV 9180] EASTERN BANK - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    268 -   
                                                     Arvd-08:36:00  Clrd-08:40:54
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 DODG LL DURANGO  Reg: PC MA 5LTC72  VIN: 1C4RDJAG0PC574555
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0837 MORALES, GYMARA

OFFCR INVESTIGATING SUSP MV, BROUGHT TO HIS ATTENTION BY   
BANK STAFF, MV HAS BEEN THERE FOR A WHILE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0840 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS PARTY INSIDE IS HOMELESS, MV IS BEING MOVED   
FROM LOCATION, OFFCR CLEAR

26-801          0853 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 5864] THE ELIOT - 674 OCEAN AVE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0854 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

Boustouis
Eddy
617-817-6302
P:20251219I

26-802          0854 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20812] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 50 WALNUT AVE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0856 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

MIKE
ALL TECH
7815026448
PERMIT #2026D106-A

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1408 FINN, LINDA
MASTER BOX RESET

26-804          0858 FIRE, OTHER INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 21952] STOP & SHOP - 540 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-08:59:44  Enrt-09:02:49  Arvd-09:05:19  Clrd-09:52:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:52:44  InSrvce-09:52:44
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
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         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-09:00:02                                Clrd-09:02:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:02:57  InSrvce-09:02:57
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-09:00:14  Enrt-09:06:16  Arvd-09:09:28  Clrd-09:23:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:23:46  InSrvce-09:23:46
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-09:03:03  Enrt-09:03:26  Arvd-09:16:43  Clrd-09:39:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:39:14  InSrvce-09:39:14
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0859 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

INSIDE ODOR OF GAS BY THE RECIEVING AREA

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0900 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
CALLED IN BY EMPLOYEE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0906 FINN, LINDA
ENG-3 ON SCENE INVESTIGATING, THE RECEIVING AREA

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0908 FINN, LINDA
ENG-3 METE IN THE AREA THAT HAS BEEN WORKED ON AND SHUT DOWN   
BY MANAGEMENT, THERE IS AN ODOR OF GAS IN THE AREA

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0914 FINN, LINDA
COMMAND: CEILING HUNG HEATER IN THE BACK, SUSPECT THAT IS   
THE CAUSE, CONTACT NATIONAL GRID.

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0917 FINN, LINDA
NATIONAL GRID STATES 60 MINUTES OR LESS WILL CALL BACK WITH   
MORE ACCURATE ETA

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0925 FINN, LINDA
COMMAND: ENG-3 WILL REMAIN ON SCENE AWAITING THE GAS   
COMPANY, THERE IS A SLIGHT GAS LEAK, THERE IS A MOTOR THAT   
MAY HAVE BURNT OUT.

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0954 FINN, LINDA
ENG-3 NATIONAL GRID ON SCENE, METERED THE AREA NO GAS FOUND,   
HEATING UNIT HAS BEEN TURNED OFF, GAS/ELEC, STOP/SHOP HAS   
THEIR HEATING COMPANY COMING OUT TO REPAIR IT

26-806          0902 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21924] CITY LAB - 15 EVERARD ST Apt. #A
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0902 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

LOUD AND CLEAR

26-807          0902 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5835] WILLIAM HILL SCHOOL - 51 PARK AVE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0902 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

LOUD AND CLEAR

26-808          0902 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20500] LINCOLN SCHOOL - 68 TUCKERMAN ST
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0903 MORALES, GYMARA
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WEEKLY TESTING

26-809          0903 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20430] GARFIELD SCHOOL - 176 GARFIELD AVE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0903 MORALES, GYMARA

WEEKLY TEST

26-810          0904 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0904 MORALES, GYMARA

WEEKLY TEST

26-811          0904 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 8113] CONDOS - 71 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0905 ROPER, MICHAEL

tom wayne alarm 781-389-3367
permit 20260106-c

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1004 FINN, LINDA
NO MASTER BOX ON SCENE ALARM COMP FINISHED TESTING

26-816          0904 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 1866] IMMACULATE CONCEPTION SCHOOL - 127 WINTHROP AVE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0908 MORALES, GYMARA

WEEKLY TESTING

26-812          0905 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22043] RUMNEY MARSH MIDDLE SCHOOL - 140 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0905 MORALES, GYMARA

WEEKLY TEST

26-813          0906 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20284] BEACHMONT SCHOOL - 15 EVERARD ST
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0906 MORALES, GYMARA

WEEKLY TESTING

26-814          0907 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0907 MORALES, GYMARA

WEEKLY TESTING

26-815          0907 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20592] PAUL REVERE SCHOOL - 395 REVERE ST
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0908 MORALES, GYMARA

WEEKLY TESTING

26-818          0919 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
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        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 24947] GIBSON POINT APARTMENTS - 1 GIBSON WAY
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0921 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Modified By:      01/06/2026 0925 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

BOUSTRIS   
MARIO
857-265-9581
p: 20260105-K

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1002 FINN, LINDA
radio box put back online

26-820          0935 FIRE, OTHER MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5864] THE ELIOT - 674 OCEAN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-09:36:23  Enrt-09:36:44  Arvd-09:37:02  Clrd-09:38:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:38:56  InSrvce-09:38:56
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0936 FINN, LINDA

MASTER BOX WOUND AND ON SET, SYSTEM NORMAL

26-822          0936 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 23164] 827 WINTHROP AVE - 827 WINTHROP AVE
           Vehicle:    GRY 2022 TOYT LL RAV4  Reg: PC MA 6BPP33  VIN: 2T3F1RFV0NC281557
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0940 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

C/P STATES THERES A GREY RAV4 BLOCKING DRIVEWAY, MA REG   
6BPP33, VEHICLE COMES OUT OF 804 WINTHROP AVE, OWNER NOT IN   
HOUSE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0946 MORALES, GYMARA
PC ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0947 MORALES, GYMARA
NO INHOUSE #, PC HAS # FOR RO AND WILL ATTMPT TO GIVE THEM A   
CALL

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0949 MORALES, GYMARA
PC GOT INTO CONTACT WITH RO, THEY ARE MOVING MV NOW

26-821          0939 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 7 SUMNER ST @ 71 FRANKLIN AVE
                       Lat: +042.406011 Lon: -070.999130   
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0939 FINN, LINDA

DSUMNER ST @ FRANKLIN AVE IMPASDSABLE

26-824          0945 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-09:47:12  Enrt-09:49:24  Arvd-09:52:35  Clrd-09:57:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:57:29  InSrvce-09:57:29
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:47:12  Enrt-09:49:25  Arvd-09:57:14  Clrd-10:05:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:05:41  InSrvce-10:05:41
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0947 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

14 year old female possible od on pills   
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         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0948 GOODWIN, ASHLEY
female took 6 zoloft pills located in the nurses office -   
police enroute   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0949 FINN, LINDA
A4 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0957 FINN, LINDA
ONE TRANSPORT TO MGH

26-825          0947 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
        Primary Id:    375 - Orellana, Christian
  Location/Address:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
                ID:    375 -   
                       Disp-09:48:20  Enrt-09:48:22  Arvd-10:03:35  Clrd-10:30:46
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0948 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

14 year old female possible od on 6 zoloft pills located in   
the nurses office   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0948 GOODWIN, ASHLEY
fire and ems enroute   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1030 MORALES, GYMARA
FP WAS TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL VIA CATALDO PER RFD

   Original Call #:    26-824
       Refer To Incident:      26REV-825-OF

26-826          0951 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [REV 1509] MARKET BASKET - 275 SQUIRE RD
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 1FLW73  VIN: 19XFC1F37KE206953
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 NISS 4D SENTRA  Reg: PC NY LVJ8060  VIN: 3N1AB8CV0NY289272
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0958 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

2 CAR MVA, NO INJURIES OR AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT, PARTYS WILL   
EXCHANGE PAPERWORK, MA REG 1FLW73, NY REG LVJ8060, LOG ENTRY   
ONLY

26-827          1002 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV] 311 REVERE ST Apt. #3
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-10:03:36  Enrt-10:06:02  Arvd-10:07:17  Clrd-10:16:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:16:27  InSrvce-10:16:27
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:03:36  Enrt-10:05:17  Arvd-10:09:14  Clrd-10:22:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:22:15  InSrvce-10:22:15
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1003 ROPER, MICHAEL

30yof complications fron diabetes

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1005 FINN, LINDA
A-15 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1022 FINN, LINDA
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transport to the everett

26-828          1020 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1023 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

911 HANG UP PINGING 10 METERS FROM 165 LINCOLN STREET, NO   
ANSWER, LEFT VOICEMAIL, NO PHONE NUMBER IN HOUSE, NO   
OUTSTANDING HISTORY OUT OF ADDRESS

26-829          1031 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV] 26 RUMNEY RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-10:32:27  Enrt-10:34:31  Arvd-10:36:13  Clrd-10:51:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:51:53  InSrvce-10:51:53
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:32:27  Enrt-10:34:27  Arvd-10:44:34  Clrd-10:51:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:51:56  InSrvce-10:51:56
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1032 ROPER, MICHAEL

68yof unable to ambulate  flu like

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1034 FINN, LINDA
A-5 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1052 FINN, LINDA
TRANSPORT TO CHA EVE

26-831          1033 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1041 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

BUSY SIGNAL ON THE CALL BACKS - PHONE NUMBER IS NOT IN-HOUSE   
- CALL IS PINGING 4000 METERS FROM 204 PROCTOR AVE - ALSO   
ATTEMPTED TO CALL THE NUMBER ON THE BUSINESS LINE AND STILL   
GOT A BUSY SIGNAL

26-834          1034 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 24686] THE BLVD AT REVERE BEACH - 320 REVERE BEACH BLVD
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 HOND SE PROLOGUE  Reg: PC RI 1XE692  VIN: 3GPKHZRJ4RS515413
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1045 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

TRESPASS TOW MADE BY ACTION TOWING

26-830          1035 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 43 BENNINGTON ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-10:36:53  Enrt-10:39:17  Arvd-10:40:42  Clrd-10:56:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:56:19  InSrvce-10:56:19
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
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          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:36:53  Enrt-10:39:20  Arvd-10:44:38  Clrd-10:56:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:56:22  InSrvce-10:56:22
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1036 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Modified By:      01/06/2026 1037 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

72 YO F, FLU LIKE SYMPTOMS

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1038 FINN, LINDA
A-14

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1056 FINN, LINDA
TO CHA   

26-832          1042 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 9 AGATHA ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-10:43:31  Enrt-10:46:06  Arvd-10:48:31  Clrd-11:02:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:02:29  InSrvce-11:02:29
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-10:43:31  Enrt-10:45:21  Arvd-10:51:24  Clrd-11:06:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:06:36  InSrvce-11:06:36
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1043 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

46 YO M, UNRESPONSIVE, NOT BREATHING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1044 GOODWIN, ASHLEY
POLICE ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1045 FINN, LINDA
ALS-FLY RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1046 FINN, LINDA
WINTHROP A-1 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1046 FINN, LINDA
MEDIC-2 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1102 FINN, LINDA
ENG-3 REPORTS AN OBVIOUS, ENG-3 BACK IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1107 FINN, LINDA
ALS-FLY CLEAR DOCUMENTED SUDDEN

26-837          1051 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 78 STEVENS ST @ 167 GROVER ST
                       Lat: +042.427091 Lon: -071.017939   
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1101 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

APPLE WATCH FALL ALERT ACTIVATION - C/P STATED IT WAS AN   
ACCIDENTAL ACTIVATION - NO POLICE, FIRE, OR MEDICAL AID. C/P   
WAS DRIVING.

26-836          1059 TOW & HOLD TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 620 BEACH ST
                ID:    359 -   
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                       Disp-11:01:14  Enrt-11:01:19  Arvd-11:08:23  Clrd-11:22:25
        Arrived By:    Cipoletta, Randy
           Vehicle:    BLK 2010 PORS LL CAYENNE  Reg: PC MA 1MFC62  VIN: WP1AA2AP6ALA04335
             Towed:    For: TOW ORDER / PARKING FINES By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1104 MORALES, GYMARA

PC OFF WITH TOW AND HOLD, MA REG 1MFC62

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1104 MORALES, GYMARA
GJ ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1105 MORALES, GYMARA
.

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1122 MORALES, GYMARA
GJ HAS MV

26-841          1117 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 11 KIMBALL AVE Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-11:18:06  Enrt-11:20:37  Arvd-11:22:38  Clrd-11:27:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:29:17  InSrvce-11:29:17
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:18:06  Enrt-11:19:44  Arvd-11:22:46  Clrd-11:35:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:35:53  InSrvce-11:35:53
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1118 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

5 YEAR OLD MALE FLU LIKE SYMPTOMS

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1118 GOODWIN, ASHLEY
AND NOSE BLEED   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1119 FINN, LINDA
A-1 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1136 FINN, LINDA
TO MGH

26-843          1134 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21058] 53 VICTORIA ST - 53 VICTORIA ST
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1135 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

C/P STATED HE CALLED ON ACCIDENT - NO POLICE, FIRE, OR   
MEDICAL AID NEEDED. NO OUTSTANDING HISTORY OUT OF ADDRESS.

26-845          1144 WARRANT OF APPREHENSION SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8134] JONES RD - 32 JONES RD Apt. #6
                ID:    331 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:44:00  Clrd-12:39:57
        Cleared By:    Patrizzi, Guido
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1144 MORALES, GYMARA

107 ATTMPT TO SERVE PW

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1149 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR AWAITING FP TO GET DRESSED TO GO TO COURT

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1151 MORALES, GYMARA
SECTION 35 PW
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         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1153 MORALES, GYMARA
TRANSPORTING ONE FP TO CHELSEA DISTRICT COURT
SM:4574.4
TIME:11:55 AM

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1206 MORALES, GYMARA
ARRIVAL AT CHELSEA COURT
EM:4578.4
TIME:12:04 PM

26-847          1154 NOTIFICATION SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 72 VANE ST
                ID:    270 -   
                       Disp-12:01:30  Enrt-12:01:59  Arvd-12:12:11  Clrd-12:18:41
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1200 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Modified By:      01/06/2026 1202 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

DETECTIVE MCENANEY FROM WESTFORD POLICE DEPT IS REQUESTING   
AN OFFICER HAVE ATTACHED FP CONTACT HIM AT 978-399-2345 DUE   
TO A LARCENY INCIDENT THAT OCCURED IN THEIR TOWN

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1218 MORALES, GYMARA
101: PARTY HAS BEEN NOTIFIED - CLEAR

26-848          1208 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 10687] PACE CENTER - EBNHC - 10 GAROFALO ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-12:09:34  Enrt-12:13:13  Arvd-12:15:36  Clrd-12:20:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:20:15  InSrvce-12:20:15
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:09:34  Enrt-12:13:14  Arvd-12:16:34  Clrd-12:48:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:48:05  InSrvce-12:48:05
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1209 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

71 YO F, CHEST PAIN, ROOM 11

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1211 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1213 FINN, LINDA
A-5

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1214 FINN, LINDA
ALS-FLY

26-849          1214 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 24380] 164 WINTHROP PKWY - 164 WINTHROP PKWY
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1215 ROPER, MICHAEL

caller states he is testing his equipment no response needed

26-851          1230 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 21949] BROADWAY TOWERS (MANAGEMENT) - 250 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
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                       Disp-12:31:44  Enrt-12:33:06  Arvd-12:34:17  Clrd-12:51:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:51:25  InSrvce-12:51:25
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-12:31:44  Enrt-12:34:34  Arvd-12:36:37  Clrd-12:48:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:48:15  InSrvce-12:48:15
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-12:31:44  Enrt-12:33:08  Arvd-12:34:18  Clrd-12:59:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:59:10  InSrvce-12:59:10
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1230 ROPER, MICHAEL

zone 1 general fire   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1232 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
ALARM COMPANY CALLED SMOKE 3RD FLOOR HALL UNIT 314 319

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1235 FINN, LINDA
ENG-4/LAD-2 ON SCENE ALARMS SOUNDING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1235 FINN, LINDA
LAD-2 INVESTIGATING 3RD FLOOR HALLWAY

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1238 FINN, LINDA
FOOD ON THE STOVE UNIT 319 ATTEMPTING TO RESET

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1248 FINN, LINDA
COMMAND REPORTS SYSTEM HAS BEEN RESTORED, SPOKE TO   
MANAGEMENT ABOUT A COUPLE OF TROUBLES THAT REMAIN IN THE   
SYSTME, COMMAND TERMINATED

26-853          1241 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOLEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20420] FIRST CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH - 230 BEACH ST
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 KIA UT SOUL  Reg: PC MA 949RZ9  VIN: KNDJN2A25G7363414
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1250 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED HE LAST SAW HIS VEHICLE AN HOUR A GO- VEHICLE IS   
NO LONGER THERE- CALLER WAS ADVISED TO COME TO THE STATION   
TO FILE A STOLEN MOTOR VEHICLE REPORT- MA REG 949RZ9- MSP   
AND ACTION TOWING WAS CONTACTED AND THEY DO NOT HAVE THAT   
VEHICLE

26-852          1248 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    322 - Trifkovic, Vedran
  Location/Address:    [REV] 161 WALNUT ST
                ID:    322 -   
                       Disp-12:50:08  Enrt-12:51:07  Arvd-12:51:09  Clrd-13:03:42
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-12:50:15  Enrt-12:51:06  Arvd-12:51:08  Clrd-13:44:06
        Cleared By:    Damore, Michael
                ID:    240 -   
                       Disp-12:50:52  Enrt-12:51:11  Arvd-12:51:12  Clrd-13:03:35
                ID:    366 -   
                       Disp-12:50:55  Enrt-12:51:10  Arvd-12:51:10  Clrd-13:03:37
                ID:    389 -   
                       Disp-12:50:59  Enrt-12:51:13  Arvd-12:51:13  Clrd-13:47:20
                ID:    375 -   
                       Disp-12:51:03  Enrt-12:51:14  Arvd-12:51:15  Clrd-13:03:33
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1249 MORALES, GYMARA
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D2, 106 AND ALL SRO's OFF AT THIS LOCATION

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1249 MORALES, GYMARA
1 MALE PARTY IN CUSTODY, WILL BE TRANSFERRED OVER TO SAUGUS

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1250 MORALES, GYMARA
MALE PARTY IS JUVENILE, 106 WILL BE TAKING MP DIRECTING TO   
SAUGUS PD, HE HAS WARRANT OUT OF SAUGUS

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1252 Damore, Michael
Transporting juvenile to Saugus PD time 1250 6079.2 miles

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1253 MORALES, GYMARA
106 AND CHARLIE4 TRANSPORTING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1305 Damore, Michael
Ending time 1259 6081.6 miles

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-852-OF

26-857          1258 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20535] MOOSE CLUB - 470 BROADWAY
                ID:    150 -   
                       Disp-13:08:12  Enrt-13:08:37  Arvd-13:14:35  Clrd-13:33:51
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2003 MITS SE GALANT  Reg: PC MA 4BYL26  VIN: 4A3AA46G03E095662
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1307 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

C/P IS REQUESTING AN OFFICER TO REVIEW VIDEO FOOTAGE OF HER   
VEHICLE BEING STRUCK IN THE PARKING LOT. THE INVOLVED   
VEHICLE FLED AND DID NOT LEAVE THEIR INFORMATION. C/P IS   
LOCATED AT THE FRONT OF THE STORE WITH AN EMPLOYEE.

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1333 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REQUEST ADDRESS CHANGE FROM 467 BROADWAY TO 470   
BROADWAY, CVS CAMERAS DID NOT CAPTURE THE COLLISION,   
DRIVER'S SIDE MIRROR ONLY DAMAGE MADE, UNK IF PERSON WILL   
PERSUE, THEY ARE SATISFIED WITH OFFCR RESPONSE, OFFCR CLEAR,   
SERVICES RENDERED

26-854          1300 FIRE, OTHER MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20858] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 50 WALNUT AVE Apt. #603
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-13:01:13  Enrt-13:01:26  Arvd-13:01:27  Clrd-13:03:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:03:29  InSrvce-13:03:29
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1301 FINN, LINDA

MASTER BOX WOUND AND ON SET SYSTEM NORMAL

26-856          1301 FIRE, OTHER INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 348 RESERVOIR AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-13:07:02  Enrt-13:09:49  Arvd-13:14:59  Clrd-13:25:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:25:43  InSrvce-13:25:43
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1307 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

INVESTIGATE POSSIBLE SMOKING WATER HEATER- CP STATED THE   
WATER HEATER WAS MAKING A LOUD NOISE- MAKING THE HOUSE HOT   
AND A SMELL WAS COMING FROM IT- CALLER WAS UNCOOPERATIVE ON   
THE LINE AND DISCONNECTED- PARTY WILL BE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF   
THE HOME

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1308 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
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CALLER DID NOT STATE IT WAS SMOKING- SMELL COMING FROM IT-   
UNKNOWN WHAT SMELL IS FROM

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1310 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CALLER ON LINE STATED SHE SMELLED GAS

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1311 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
WATER HEATER LOCATED IN THE BASEMENT

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1322 FINN, LINDA
eng-4 reprts broke cirulator pump, system has been shut   
down, homeowner advised to contact a plumber

26-858          1315 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    351 - Fusco, Emilio
  Location/Address:    [REV 969] OCEAN GATE TOWER - 382 OCEAN AVE Apt. #506
                ID:    351 -   
                                                     Arvd-13:15:00  Clrd-13:15:51
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-13:15:55  Enrt-13:15:57  Arvd-13:27:56  Clrd-13:33:56
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1334 MORALES, GYMARA

OFFCR CLEAR, PAPERWORK DROPPED OFF TO FEMALE PARTY IN HAND

26-860          1333 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 22127] BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY - SUITE 160 - 339 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-13:34:40  Enrt-13:37:34  Arvd-13:40:28  Clrd-13:54:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:54:24  InSrvce-13:54:24
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:34:40  Enrt-13:37:32  Arvd-13:44:15  Clrd-13:54:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:54:26  InSrvce-13:54:26
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1334 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

FEMALE PARTY FAINTED NOW ALERT - LOCATED AT THE FRONT OF THE   
STORE   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1335 GOODWIN, ASHLEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1336 GOODWIN, ASHLEY
CALLED IN BY A CUSTOMER FOR AN EMPLOYEE   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1337 FINN, LINDA
WIN A-1

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1338 FINN, LINDA
ALS-4 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1354 FINN, LINDA
PATIENT REFUSAL ENG-3 BACK IN

26-862          1334 WELL BEING CHECK REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    359 - Cipoletta, Randy
  Location/Address:    [REV] 43 FOWLER AVE
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-13:43:31  Enrt-13:44:05  Arvd-14:15:03  Clrd-15:27:43
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
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        Arrived By:    Cipoletta, Randy
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    293 -   
                       Disp-14:54:36  Enrt-14:54:38  Arvd-15:18:40  Clrd-15:27:44
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1341 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY THE SISTER LOCATED IN KANSAS- STATING THE   
FAMILY HAS NOT HEARD FROM THE FEMALE PARTY SINCE 12/24/2025   
WHICH IS UNUSUAL FOR THE PARTY- FP IS ELDERLY AND LIVES BY   
HERSELF- WHEN PHONE IS CALLED IT GOES STRAIGHT TO VOICEMAIL-   
DISPATCH CALLED THE PHONE # PROVIDED BY THE SISTER AS WELL   
AS THE IN HOUSE NUMBER- NO ANSWER- CHECK WELLBEING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1420 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS NO MV IN DRIVE WAY, NO ANS AT THE DOOR

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1444 Stewart, Christopher
PER 104 START RF FOR A FORCED ENTRY UNABLE TO CONTACT ANY   
RELATIVES

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1452 Stewart, Christopher
PER RFD, REQUEST AN ALS UNIT

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1455 Stewart, Christopher
104 REPORTS FEMALE WAS FOUND DOWN, SHE IS BREATHING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1528 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, REPORT TO FOLLOW, FEMALE RESIDENT TRANSPORTED   
TO THE MGH BOSTON VIA CATALDO

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-862-OF

26-861          1338 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 165 WINTHROP AVE Apt. #2
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:39:21  Enrt-13:42:56  Arvd-13:47:26  Clrd-14:00:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:00:13  InSrvce-14:00:13
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-13:39:21  Enrt-13:41:30  Arvd-13:42:54  Clrd-13:53:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:53:18  InSrvce-13:53:18
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1339 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

25 YEAR OLD FEMALE DIFFICULTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1340 GOODWIN, ASHLEY
CALLED IN BY NEPHEW WHO IS NOT ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1342 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1347 FINN, LINDA
ALS-FLY

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1355 FINN, LINDA
CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE

26-864          1356 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    364 - Puopolo, Robert
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  Location/Address:    [REV] 137 REVERE ST @ 286 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                       Lat: +042.416561 Lon: -071.003180   
                ID:    150 -   
                       Disp-13:58:35                                Clrd-13:58:58
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-13:59:08  Enrt-13:59:12  Arvd-14:02:30  Clrd-14:32:55
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    RED 2023 TESL LL MODEL Y  Reg: PC MA VE42HK  VIN: 7SAYGDEE6PA210401
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
           Vehicle:    BLU 2018 KIA SE FORTE  Reg: PC MA 4MEV12  VIN: 3KPFL4A78JE173732
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1358 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

2 CAR MVA NO INJURIES THERE IS AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1359 MORALES, GYMARA
RFD AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1400 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
MA VE42HK

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1404 MORALES, GYMARA
MA REG 4MEV12

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1410 MORALES, GYMARA
2 TOWS REQ

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1410 MORALES, GYMARA
G&J ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1432 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, GJ TOWED BOTH CARS
OPER RED TESLA CITED ALL PARTIES DECLINED MEDICAL
PAPERS EXCHANGED
AC REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Accident:      26REV-864-AC

26-865          1358 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 137 REVERE ST @ 286 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                       Lat: +042.416561 Lon: -071.003180   
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-13:59:12  Enrt-14:02:02  Arvd-14:03:28  Clrd-14:19:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:19:59  InSrvce-14:19:59
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:59:12  Enrt-14:01:31  Arvd-14:08:32  Clrd-14:20:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:20:01  InSrvce-14:20:01
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-13:59:12  Enrt-14:02:04  Arvd-14:03:28  Clrd-14:06:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:06:51  InSrvce-14:06:51
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1359 ROPER, MICHAEL

2 car mva air bag deployed   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1359 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1400 GOODWIN, ASHLEY
POLICE ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1401 FINN, LINDA
A-15

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1413 FINN, LINDA
CSATALDO HAS THREE REFUSALS, AWAITING VEHICLE REMOVAL

   Original Call #:    26-864
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26-866          1405 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21554] CVS - 467 BROADWAY
                ID:    150 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:05:00  Clrd-14:59:19
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1410 MORALES, GYMARA

102 COMMUNITY POLICING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1459 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

26-868          1409 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20764] WALGREENS - 430 BROADWAY
                ID:    346 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:09:00  Clrd-14:44:32
        Cleared By:    Damore, Michael
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-14:43:58                 Arvd-14:44:00  Clrd-14:59:31
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1409 MORALES, GYMARA

106 COMMUNITY POLICING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1459 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

26-870          1436 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 21247] APARTMENT BUILDING POINT OF PINES LUXURY APTS - 190 NORTH SHORE RD
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1438 ROPER, MICHAEL

small grey suv  wrong way driver south bound in the north   
bound lane

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1438 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS GIVEN THE INFO

26-872          1439 ANIMAL, LOST / FOUND CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22657] 79 FENLEY ST - 79 FENLEY ST
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1441 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

C/P FOUND A LOST MIX BREED DOG - WHILE ON THE PHONE WITH THE   
CALLER THE DOG WAS REUNITED WITH THEIR OWNER - NO ASSISTANCE   
NEEDED AT THIS TIME - LOG ENTRY.

26-874          1442 WELL BEING CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24866] AL PRIME - 195 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-14:45:05  Enrt-14:45:24  Arvd-14:50:25  Clrd-14:55:53
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1444 MORALES, GYMARA

PASSERBY REPORTS MALE DRIVER IN BLK HONDA ACCORD, NB SIDE,   
APPEARS TO BE SLEEPING OR PASSED OUT, IN MIDDLE OF ROAD, NO   
PLATE GIVEN, MV OCCUP x1

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1451 Stewart, Christopher
103 REPORTS NOTHING SHOWING FROM THE SB SIDE, NB SIDE,   
TRAFFIC IS MOVING NORMALLY FOR THE TIME OF DAY, WILL MAKE   
THE LOOP AROUND
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         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1456 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING

26-873          1444 FIRE, OTHER AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 43 FOWLER AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-14:44:42  Enrt-14:45:52  Arvd-14:47:32  Clrd-15:33:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:33:02  InSrvce-15:33:02
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:58:51  Enrt-14:59:01  Arvd-15:00:14  Clrd-15:34:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:34:18  InSrvce-15:34:18
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-14:58:56  Enrt-14:58:58  Arvd-15:04:37  Clrd-15:29:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:29:38  InSrvce-15:29:38
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1446 FINN, LINDA

assist police with a forced entry

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1455 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2 REQUESTING ALS TO RESPOND. FIRE GAINED ENTRY INTO THE   
HOME VIA FORCED ENTRY. LOCATED AN ELDERLY FEMALE PARTY WITH   
LOW VITAL SIGNS

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1455 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALS 5 RESPONDING FROM CHA EVE WITH A 15 MIN ETA DUE TO HEAVY   
TRAFFIC AT THIS TIME

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1456 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15 ALSO RESPONDING WITH A 10 MIN ETA

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1529 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15- TRANSPORTING MGH

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1533 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2- PATIENT HAS BEEN EXTRICATED FROM THE HOME. CATALDO   
TRANSPORTING ONE. ENG 2 BACK IN SERVICE

   Original Call #:    26-862

26-877          1505 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV] 40 BOSSON ST Apt. #2
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-15:23:11  Enrt-15:23:48                 Clrd-15:27:40
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-15:27:49  Enrt-15:27:50  Arvd-15:36:43  Clrd-16:12:29
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1511 Duca, Joseph

Ms. Orrego is requesting an officer to go with her to the   
above address to gather some belongings.  There is no RO.    
The victim, Luis Suarez, does not have any cell service any   
more and cannot be contacted via phone.  An officer will   
have to go an make contact with Luis Suarez and she would   
also like to retrieve her car.   
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         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1612 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, FEMALE PARTY RETRIEVED SOME OF HER BELONGINGS

26-878          1515 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20632] RAY'S SUNOCO SERVICE - 1030 BROADWAY
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-15:18:22  Enrt-15:18:24                 Clrd-15:24:39
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    366 -   
                       Disp-15:20:58                 Arvd-15:21:00  Clrd-15:26:22
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 HOND UT CR-V  Reg: PC MA 3VGE60  VIN: 2HKRM4H76FH643338
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 VOLK UT ATLAS  Reg: PC MA 5DSN88  VIN: 1V2HR2CA4JC507104
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1517 MORALES, GYMARA

2 CAR MVA, NO INJ, NO PI, NEED HELP EXCAHNGE PW, GRY HONDA   
CRV VS GRY VOLKSWAGEN, PULLED INTO PARKING LOT

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1526 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, PAPERS EXCHANGED

26-879          1521 FIRE, OTHER INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 80 BROADWAY @ 877 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                       Lat: +042.404541 Lon: -071.016819   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-15:24:09  Enrt-15:26:36  Arvd-15:28:56  Clrd-15:53:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:53:14  InSrvce-15:53:14
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1523 MORALES, GYMARA

PASSERBY REPORTS WIRES DOWN AT INTERSECTION BY ICE RINK,   
STATE CONFIRMED IT IS IN OUR JURIDICTION

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1523 MORALES, GYMARA
JUST BEFORE THE ONRAMP TO RT 16

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1531 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4- KNOCKED OVER TRAFFIC LIGHT POST

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1532 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CONTACT MASS HIGHWAY

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1551 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4- CONED OFF THE AREA AND APPLIED CAUTION TAPE. ENG 4   
BACK IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1552 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C2 SPOKE WITH SOMEONE FROM MASSDOT WHO WILL BE RESPONDING.   
NO ETA AT THIS TIME. STATE POLICE WAS CONTACTED AGAIN TO   
HAVE THEM RESPOND FOR PUBLIC SAFETY PURPOSES AS THERE IS   
NOTHING MORE RFD CAN DO AND IT IS ON STATE JURISDICTION.

26-881          1538 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #808
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-15:40:24  Enrt-15:42:40  Arvd-15:46:32  Clrd-15:59:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:59:16  InSrvce-15:59:16
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:40:24  Enrt-15:43:27  Arvd-15:49:05  Clrd-16:14:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:14:45  InSrvce-16:14:45
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1539 MORALES, GYMARA

77 Y/O F KNEE PAIN

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1543 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2/WIN A1(10 MIN)

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1614 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
WIN A1- ONE TRANSPORT TO BI

26-882          1551 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 28 BRUNO ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-15:53:02  Enrt-15:54:30  Arvd-15:59:50  Clrd-16:11:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:11:13  InSrvce-16:11:13
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:53:02  Enrt-15:55:37  Arvd-16:01:39  Clrd-16:15:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:15:34  InSrvce-16:15:34
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1552 MORALES, GYMARA

66 Y/O F VOMMITING, GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1555 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3/A4

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1611 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- BACK IN SERVICE TRANSPORTING ONE TO MGH

26-883          1553 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1557 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 OPEN LINE NO REPONSE TO SCP ATTEMPTED TO CALL BACK   
UNABLE TO LEAVE MESSAGE VOICEMAIL FULL

26-885          1628 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1629 MORALES, GYMARA

911 CALL FROM CHILD, MOTHER TOOK PHONE AND WHEN ASKED   
ADDRESS AND IF 911 NEEDED, HUNG UP, 911 PREFIX CANT CALL   
BACK, PINGING 27 METERS OVER 175 WARD ST

26-888          1633 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV] 70 LIBRARY ST
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1641 Duca, Joseph

Ms. Elalam came to HQ to report that she is receiving phone   
calls from businesses throughout the Quincy area ranging   
from cosmetics to hair salons, job opportunities, hospitals   
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and other establishments.  The phone calls from these   
businesses came in 2 weeks after her ex-boyfriend was served   
with a restraining order.  She believes that her ex-
boyfriend, Daniel Nkwah, submitted her phone number to these   
businesses in an attempt to harass her with spam calls.  Ms.   
Elalam wanted this incident on record.  The calls started   
today at 9:10am and went until 2:24pm.

She also received a phone call from a number (781-476-3842)   
on her domestic violence issued survivor phone from a   
"Maria" who did not speak english, and she heard someone in   
the back ground talking to her.

26-889          1634 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 125 WASHINGTON AVE @ 610 PARK AVE
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 JEEP LL GRAND CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA AA3003  VIN: 1C4RJHAG8P8103872
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 JEEP UT GRAND CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA AA3003  VIN: 1C4RJHAG8P8103872
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1642 BARTH, TRISTAN

1 CALL FOR ERATIC DRIVER ALMOST STRIKING MULTIPLE VEHICLES   
DESC: MA REG AA3003 GRY JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1643 Stewart, Christopher
units given the info

26-886          1637 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 22129] IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH - 133 BEACH ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-16:37:36  Enrt-16:39:55  Arvd-16:42:21  Clrd-16:55:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:55:01  InSrvce-16:55:01
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-16:37:36  Enrt-16:39:15  Arvd-16:40:36  Clrd-16:50:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:50:05  InSrvce-16:50:05
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-16:37:36  Enrt-16:39:56  Arvd-16:42:22  Clrd-16:51:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:51:26  InSrvce-16:51:26
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1637 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

6 ROUNDS

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1639 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/LAD 2/C2

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1639 MORALES, GYMARA
ALARM COMPANY, ZONE 992- NO ZONE DECRIPTION GIVEN

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1640 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C2- ON SCENE ASSUMING IMMACULATE COMMAND

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1641 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C2- INVESTIGATING BASEMENT

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1642 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: INVESTIGATING ZONE 3 FIRST FLOOR

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1648 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: DETECTOR ACTIVATION DUE TO DUST AND WORKMEN,   
ATTEMPTING TO RESTORE THE SYSTEM
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         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1650 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMNAND: MBX 2611 WOUND AND ONSET, SYSTEMS NORMAL.   
IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH COMMAND TERMINATED

26-887          1637 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22129] IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH - 133 BEACH ST
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1638 MORALES, GYMARA

ALARM COMPANY, ZONE 992- NO DESCRIPTION

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1639 MORALES, GYMARA
DUPLICATE CALL

26-890          1647 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1648 MORALES, GYMARA

911 HANG UP, NOTHING HEARD UPON PICK UP, NO MAP POPULATION,   
UNABLE TO CALL BACK 911 PREFIX

26-892          1704 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 1509] MARKET BASKET - 275 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1706 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 HANG UP ACIDENTAL DIAL NO NEED FOR POLICE FIRE OR   
MEDICAL AID

26-893          1710 PUBLIC SAFETY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 365 REVERE BEACH PKWY @ 1710 NORTH SHORE RD
                       Lat: +042.401021 Lon: -070.997359   
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1713 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

PER C2- CONTACT MASSDOT REGARDING THE TRAFFIC LIGHTS AT THE   
INTERSECTION OF REVERE BEACH PARKWAY AND NORTH SHORE RD. C2   
STATES ON ONE OF THE NEWLY INSTALLED TRIPLE TRAFFIC LIGHTS   
THAT ARE CURRENTLY NOT OPERATIONAL THERE APPEARS TO BE A   
METAL SOLAR DEVICE THAT IS APPEARS TO BE LOOSE AND IS TILTED   
AT AN ANGLE. C2 STATES THE OTHER SET OF NEWLY INSTALLED   
LIGHTS HAVE THE SAME DEVICE THAT IS NOT TILTED. PER C2 CALL   
MASSDOT, INFORM THEM THAT DPW WAS MADE AWARE AND THEY STATED   
THOSE LIGHTS ARE ON MASSDOT.

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1714 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C2- REQUESTING THE CALL BE MADE ON A RECORDED LINE AND THE   
NAME OF THE PARTY BE LOGGED.   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1721 MORALES, GYMARA
I SPOKE WITH MASS DOT, THEY WILL BE REACHING OUT TO THEIR   
TECHNICIAN, SPOKE WITH REPRESENTATIVE NAMED MARJORIE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1722 MORALES, GYMARA
NUMBER THEY WERE REACHED AT- 800-227-0608

26-894          1722 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    346 - Damore, Michael
  Location/Address:    [REV 4720] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 213 CONSTITUTION AVE
                ID:    391 -   
                       Disp-17:27:07  Enrt-17:27:30  Arvd-17:32:12  Clrd-17:40:32
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1726 Damore, Michael

Mom called in regarding her 16 year old son, Jayden, who may   
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be at this residence with his 19 year old girlfriend. Check   
to see if son is here. Mom will come and get him if he is.

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1741 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, JUVENILE IS THERE, MOM ENROUTE FROM SOMERVILLE ETA   
APPROX 20 MINUTES

26-896          1734 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 8890] EASY PIE - 649 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-17:38:50  Enrt-17:39:17  Arvd-17:44:40  Clrd-17:55:23
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    384 -   
                       Disp-17:38:53  Enrt-17:39:18  Arvd-17:44:40  Clrd-17:55:25
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-17:55:30                 Arvd-17:55:32  Clrd-18:18:11
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1738 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLED IN THE OWNER STATING THAT A MP PARKED IN THE MIDDLE   
OF THE PARKING LOT, EMPLOYEES ASKED HIM TO MOVE MP   
THREATENED THE EMPLOYEES AND PUSHED ONE OF THEM, CP REQUEST   
AN OFFICER TO COME BY TO CHECK ON THAT MP CALLER IS NOT ON   
SCENE AND DIDNT HAVE A DESCRIPTION

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1756 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, WAS A VERBAL ARGUMENT, THE MALE PARTY HAS BEEN   
TRESPASSED FROM EASY PIE AND SENT ON HIS WAY.
105 STANDING BY AS THE EMPLOYEE DOES NOT FEEL COMFORTABLE.

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1818 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR

26-897          1746 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1749 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 HANG UP CALLED BACK LEFT VOICE MAIL

26-898          1756 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 13750] NORTH SUFFOLK GROUP HOMES - 25 PROCTOR AVE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1758 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 ACCIDENTAL DIAL NO NEED FOR POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID

26-901          1850 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Primary Id:    366 - Brenes, Bryan
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22199] BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - 5 WARD ST
                ID:    366 -   
                       Disp-18:51:17                 Arvd-18:51:19  Clrd-19:44:43
               Tow:    GJDUTY-G / J Towing
                       Disp-18:56:10  Enrt-18:56:11  Arvd-19:03:49  Clrd-19:42:53
                ID:    257 -   
                       Disp-19:03:54  Enrt-19:03:55  Arvd-19:23:25  Clrd-19:42:38
           Vehicle:    WHI 2014 DODG VN GRAND CARAVAN  Reg: PC MA 6PML67  VIN: 2C4RDGCG5ER239151
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1851 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP -- SPEEDING, LYNNMARSH RD
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         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1944 Stewart, Christopher
VIC1 CLEAR, THE MV IS BEING LEFT IN THE PARKING LOT. THE KEY   
WAS BROUGHT TO THE STATION. THE OWNER OF THE COMPANY MV WAS   
NOTIFIED AND HE WILL COME TO THE STATION TO PICK UP THAT   
KEY. NO TOW, GJ CANCELLED ON SCENE.
AR REPORT TO FOLLOW.

        Refer To Summons:      26REV-901-AR
           Summons:    PINA, ALEXANDER KEVIN       
           Address:    740 MAIN ST   DIGHTON, MA
               Age:    44
           Charges:    SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

26-902          1851 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 21949] BROADWAY TOWERS (MANAGEMENT) - 250 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    GRY 2008 TOYT VN SIENNA  Reg: PC MA 9CW426  VIN: 5TDZK23C78S187569
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1852 BARTH, TRISTAN

TRESPASS TOW BY ACTION

26-903          1853 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24501] 96 BAY RD - 96 BAY RD
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1854 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ACCIDENTAL DIAL NO POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED.

26-905          1904 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATION NO FIRE   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 1567] LA HACIENDA RESTAURANT - 306 REVERE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-19:05:55  Enrt-19:07:58  Arvd-19:09:27  Clrd-19:13:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:13:19  InSrvce-19:13:19
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-19:05:55  Enrt-19:07:39                 Clrd-19:10:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:10:51  InSrvce-19:10:51
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-19:05:55  Enrt-19:08:48                 Clrd-19:10:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:10:53  InSrvce-19:10:53
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1905 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ALARM COMPANY, FIRE ALARM SMOKE MENS ROOM. NO CONTACT

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1907 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5/LAD 1/C2

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1909 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5 ON SCENE ALARMS SOUNDING, INVESTIGATING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1910 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
PER C2- RETURN THE TRUCK, C2 RETURNING. ENG 5 CAN HANDLE AND   
WILL HAVE COMMAND

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1913 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- DETECTOR ACTIVATION DUE TO VAPING IN BATHROOM SYSTEM   
CLEAR, SYSTEM RESET AND ALL SYSTEMS NORMAL. ENG 5 BACK IN   
SERVICE
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26-906          1904 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 644 BROADWAY @ 12 CUSHMAN AVE
                       Lat: +042.414641 Lon: -071.009380   
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1905 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

PER POLICE, BROADWAY FROM MOUNTAIN AVE TO CUSHMAN   
AVE..PROCEED WITH CAUTION DUE TO A WATER MAIN BREAK.

26-910          1914 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 16 COOLEDGE ST @ 604 BROADWAY
                       Lat: +042.413911 Lon: -071.009860   
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1916 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

WATER IS SHUT OFF ON COOLEDGE ST FROM BROADWAY TO   
CONSTITUTION AVE

26-909          1915 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV] 456 WASHINGTON AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-19:16:33  Enrt-19:18:29  Arvd-19:22:40  Clrd-19:40:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:40:04  InSrvce-19:40:04
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:16:33  Enrt-19:23:13  Arvd-19:26:50  Clrd-19:48:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:48:12  InSrvce-19:48:12
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1916 BARTH, TRISTAN

LIFE LINE ACTIVATION 74 YO F INJURIES AFTER FALL

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1918 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1918 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ENTER THROUGHN THE SIDE ENTRANCE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1923 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1940 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- TRANSPORT TO MGH, ENG 3 BACK IN SERVICE

26-912          1915 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1919 MORALES, GYMARA

911 HANG UP, OPEN LINE, MALE PARTY HEARD TALKING IN   
BACKGROUND, 911 PREFIX UNABLE TO CALL BACK, PINGING 11   
METERS OVER 42 FURNESS ST

26-911          1916 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV] 43 FOWLER AVE
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-19:19:43  Enrt-19:19:45                 Clrd-19:23:05
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1918 Stewart, Christopher

CATALDO EMS WOULD LIKE AN OFFICER TO BY THIS ADDRESS AND   
ATTEMPT TO RETRIEVE A PIECE OF THEIR EQUIPMENT
EVIO KIT (YELLOW BOX) SHOULD BE LOCATED IN THE UPSTAIRS BACK   
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BEDROOM THAT HAD ACCIDENTALLY BEEN LEFT BEHIND FROM A   
PREVIOUS CALL EARRLIER TODAY.

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1929 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, PER OIC. CATALDO WILL HAVE TO MAKE THEIR OWN   
ARRANGEMENTS PER OIC.

26-914          1937 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 20685] ELI'S CORNER MARKET - 520 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-19:38:53  Enrt-19:41:02  Arvd-19:41:58  Clrd-19:43:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:43:46  InSrvce-19:43:46
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:38:53  Enrt-19:41:03  Arvd-19:51:43  Clrd-19:52:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:52:09  InSrvce-19:52:09
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1938 BARTH, TRISTAN

43 YO M BACK PAIN

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1940 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/A15

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1951 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15- TRANSPORTING ONE TO WHIDDEN

26-915          1955 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 18 HENRY ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-19:58:20  Enrt-20:00:47  Arvd-20:03:10  Clrd-20:15:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:15:46  InSrvce-20:15:46
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:58:20  Enrt-20:01:38  Arvd-20:11:10  Clrd-20:21:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:21:49  InSrvce-20:21:49
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1957 MORALES, GYMARA

50 Y/O F SWELLING FEET, HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2001 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/CHEL A40

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2007 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- 50YOF GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2016 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- CATALDO TRANSPORTING MGH. ENG 1 BACK IN SERVICE

26-917          2121 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
       Vicinity of:    [REV 1509] MARKET BASKET - 275 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-21:25:52  Enrt-21:25:56  Arvd-21:26:51  Clrd-21:27:00
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     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-21:25:54  Enrt-21:25:57  Arvd-21:27:01  Clrd-21:32:10
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-21:27:02                 Arvd-21:27:05  Clrd-21:32:09
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-21:30:33                 Arvd-21:30:35  Clrd-21:32:09
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2125 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLER REPOERTS 2 VEHICLES RACING IN THE PARKING LOT   
STARTING AT MARKET BASKET AND HEADING TOWARDS SUBWAY GOING   
BACK AND FORTH
1 VEICHLE DESC: DARK TOYOTA   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2132 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, NO MV'S LOCATED, 105 WILL STAY IN THE AREA

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2132 BARTH, TRISTAN
CALLER STATES A GREEN TOYOTA AND A BLACK SUV IN PLANET   
FITTNESS PARKING LOT

26-918          2140 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    324 - Chhom, Pheachey
       Vicinity of:    [REV 5820] HARLEY DAVIDSON - 649 SQUIRE RD
                       Lat: +042.432140 Lon: -071.024100   
                ID:    324 -   
                                                     Arvd-21:40:21  Clrd-22:23:34
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-21:47:23  Clrd-22:23:34
     Dispatched By:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
        Arrived By:    Claros-Arango, Kevin
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 AUDI 4D A6  Reg: PC NH 5184261  VIN: WAUFFAF26LN090170
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2159 Stewart, Christopher

OPERATOR IS ATTEMPTING TO RENEW THE MV ONLINE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2220 Stewart, Christopher
TANGO-3 COURTEY RIDE MALE PARTY TO 247 WASHINGTON AVE
THE MV HAS BEEN PARKED IN THE LOT UNTIL IT CAN BE RENEWED.

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2221 Stewart, Christopher
TANGO-3 SM 64386 TIME 2220HRS

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2223 Stewart, Christopher
EM 64386 TIME 2222
CLEAR, VERBAL WARNING

26-919          2200 FIRE, OTHER ASSIST OCCUPANT    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20430] GARFIELD SCHOOL - 176 GARFIELD AVE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-22:00:49  Enrt-22:03:33  Arvd-22:05:42  Clrd-22:20:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:20:04  InSrvce-22:20:04
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-22:00:54  Enrt-22:03:32  Arvd-22:05:29  Clrd-22:20:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:20:23  InSrvce-22:20:23
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         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2200 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ELEVATOR ENTRAPMENT

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2203 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CALLED IN BY OFF DUTY FF LT CONLEY FOR ONE MALE OCCUPANT   
STUCK IN AN ELEVATOR. UNKNOWN WHICH ELEVATOR AND WHAT FLOOR   
AT THIS TIME.   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2203 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/LAD 1 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2216 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 1- ONE OCCUPANT EXTRICATED FROM THE ELEVATOR. THE   
ELEVATOR HAS BEEN SHUTDOWN/ ELEVATOR COMPANY TO RESPOND.   

26-921          2211 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20422] STARBUCKS - 25 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-22:13:06                 Arvd-22:13:10  Clrd-22:15:54
           Vehicle:        2021 NISS UT ROGUE  Reg: PC ME 497BFE  VIN: JN8AT3DD5MW321436
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2212 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2216 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL, PARTY WAS LOST

26-922          2240 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 8890] EASY PIE - 649 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-22:46:10                 Arvd-22:46:12  Clrd-22:48:19
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-22:46:14                 Arvd-22:46:16  Clrd-22:48:18
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2246 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLED IN BY THE OWNER STATING THAT PREVIOUS MP IS CIRCLING   
THE REASTRAUNT,OWNER IS CONCERNED FOR HIS EMPLOYEES MP IS   
HARRASING THE EMPLOYEES LEAVING, CP IS REQUESTING AN OFFICER   
TO STOP BY AND CHECK THE AREA

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2247 BARTH, TRISTAN
CP STATES THAT MP IS IN A GRY MERC

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2248 Stewart, Christopher
INCIDENT OCCURRED AN HOUR AGO UNSURE IF IT WAS THE MALE   
PARTY. WILL CALL BACK TOMORROW IF HE COMES BACK, EASY PIR IS   
CLOSED FOR THE NIGHT, UNITS ARE CLEAR   

26-923          2247 WELL BEING CHECK REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    396 - Redding, Daniel
  Location/Address:    [REV] 12 ALDEN AVE
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-22:51:14  Enrt-22:51:40  Arvd-23:02:51  Clrd-23:22:03
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    Redding, Daniel
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2251 MORALES, GYMARA

MP STATES THAT A MP IS BANGING ON BACK DOOR, ON GOING ISSUE,   
CANNOT PROVIDE A DESCRIPTION OF MALE PARTY, WE HAVE   
RESPONDED TO THIS LOCATION EARLIER, MALE PARTY WAS STATING   
THAT HE WAS NOT ALONE IN THE HOME, WILLING TO SPEAK TO OFFCR   
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OUTSIDE OF HOME, STATES THAT HIS PARENTS DONT UNDERSTAND   
WHATS GOING ON

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2313 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
spoke to male party, cleared his backyard, advised male   
party to invest in a camera system, will check area one more   
time, to put party at ease, hes home with parents for the   
night units clear

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2314 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
report to follow

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-923-OF

26-924          2251 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 5387] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 258 CUSHMAN AVE
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:51:00  Clrd-22:55:22
           Vehicle:    GRN 2018 NISS UT ROGUE  Reg: PC MA 2GYM66  VIN: KNMAT2MV2JP543856
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2252 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2255 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL WARNING

26-926          2341 UNWANTED PERSON SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 1580] VOLARE - 388 BROADWAY
                ID:    398 -   
                       Disp-23:42:47  Enrt-23:43:02  Arvd-23:45:29  Clrd-23:58:30
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-23:42:50  Enrt-23:43:02                 Clrd-23:46:27
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-23:49:16  Enrt-23:49:17  Arvd-23:49:18  Clrd-23:58:29
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2342 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

CALLED IN BY THE OWNER STATED THEY WANT A MALE PARTY REMOVED   
HE IS INTOXICATED VERBALLY ARGUING WITH EVERYONE AND IS   
REFUSING TO LEAVE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2358 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
MALE PARTY REMOVED UNITS CLEAR   

For Date: 01/07/2026  -  Wednesday   

26-927          0013 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATION NO FIRE   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 24984] ETHIOPIAN ORTHODOX CHURCH - 2 ENDICOTT AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-00:14:37  Enrt-00:18:20  Arvd-00:21:50  Clrd-00:29:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:29:24  InSrvce-00:29:24
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-00:14:37  Enrt-00:17:48  Arvd-00:18:53  Clrd-00:27:21
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                       InQrtsUnavl-00:27:21  InSrvce-00:27:21
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-00:14:37  Enrt-00:18:20  Arvd-00:21:51  Clrd-00:29:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:29:10  InSrvce-00:29:10
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0014 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

ALARM COMPANY CALLED STATED FIRST FLOOR OFFICE SMOKE   
DETECTOR ACTIVATION

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0018 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/LAD 1/C2

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0019 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C2- ON SCENE ASSUMING ENDICOTT AVE COMMAND

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0020 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: ACTIVATION DUE TO INCENSE USE. ONGOING CEREMONY

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0027 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: JUST NOW FOUND DETECTOR THAT WAS ACTIVATED. ALARM   
SYSTEM RESTORED COMMAND TERMIANTED

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0029 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/LAD 1 BACK IN SERVICE

26-928          0031 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV 1872] ENGINE 3 STATION - 2 SALEM ST
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-00:33:48                                Clrd-00:34:17
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-00:34:13  Enrt-00:34:15  Arvd-00:39:46  Clrd-00:42:45
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-00:39:37  Enrt-00:39:42  Arvd-00:39:43  Clrd-00:42:43
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0033 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY LIFE 360, CRASH NOTIFICATION IN THE AREA OF THE   
ROWES POND. NO DISCRIPTION

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0042 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
UNITS CLEAR NOTHING SHOWING

26-929          0036 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 644 BROADWAY @ 12 CUSHMAN AVE
                       Lat: +042.414641 Lon: -071.009380   
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0038 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

PER THE WATER DEPARTMENT, THE WATER IS SHUT OFF ON BROADWAY   
FROM MOUNTAIN AVE TO CUSHMAN AVE.

26-930          0046 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 12 ALDEN AVE
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                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-00:47:34  Enrt-00:47:43  Arvd-00:57:55  Clrd-01:05:00
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0047 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

R/P STATED HE CAN HEAR BANGING AT HIS BACK DOOR AGAIN

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0104 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
CHECKED BACKYARD AND AREA AGAIN, NOTHING SHOWING, PARTIES   
FATHER IS NOW HOME, BHU WILL BE REACHING OUT, UNITS CLEAR   

26-933          0100 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    324 - Chhom, Pheachey
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 428 REVERE BEACH PKWY @ 5 GREEN ST
                       Lat: +042.403881 Lon: -071.002049   
                ID:    324 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:00:41  Clrd-01:14:17
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 NISS SE ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 4CVB16  VIN: 1N4AL3AP4JC153267
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0102 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

MVST

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0114 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
CITATION ISSUED FOR REDLIGHT VIOLATION   

26-934          0102 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 51 WITHERBEE AVE Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-01:02:52  Enrt-01:07:35  Arvd-01:09:27  Clrd-01:28:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:28:54  InSrvce-01:28:54
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:02:52  Enrt-01:12:52  Arvd-01:17:49  Clrd-01:40:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:40:21  InSrvce-01:40:21
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0102 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

83 YO F INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0107 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0112 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15

26-937          0217 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 22304] 131 DERBY RD - 131 DERBY RD
           Vehicle:    BRO 2019 CHEV TK SILVERADO  Reg: PC MA 6WTB39  VIN: 1GCUYDED4KZ131265
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: PRIVATE REPO CO. To: PRIVATE PROPERTY
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0218 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

VEHICLE REPOSSESSION

26-938          0239 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24107] 131 MOUNTAIN AVE - 131 MOUNTAIN AVE
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0241 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLER INITIALLY CALLED FOR A MEDICAL AID FOR HIS WIFE. SHE   
DECLINED IN THE BACKGROUND AND THE MALE PARTY ASKED TO   
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CANCEL THE RESPONSE. HE WAS ASKED NUMEROUS TIMES IF HE IS   
SURE AND HE STATED YES. HE STATED HE WILL CALL BACK IF   
SERVICES ARE NEEDED.

26-940          0308 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATION NO FIRE   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 24840] RYDER RESIDENTIAL (OCEAN AVE) - 50 OCEAN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-03:09:02  Enrt-03:13:20  Arvd-03:16:10  Clrd-03:32:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:32:32  InSrvce-03:32:32
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-03:09:02  Enrt-03:12:51  Arvd-03:13:56  Clrd-03:29:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:29:59  InSrvce-03:29:59
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-03:09:02  Enrt-03:13:22  Arvd-03:16:11  Clrd-03:33:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:33:31  InSrvce-03:33:31
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0308 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

ALARM COMPANY CALLED STATED GENERAL FIRE ALARM

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0309 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
CALLER IS RESDIENT ON 4TH FLOOR STATES ALARM SOUDNING ON   
FLOORS ABOVE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0313 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C2 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0314 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C2 ON SCENE ASSUIMG OCEAN AVE COMMAND, ALARMS SOUNDING

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0315 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Modified By:      01/07/2026 0316 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

.

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0316 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND-INVESTIGATING RM 106 TRASH ROOM ON THE FIRST FLOOR.

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0323 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND-DETECTOR IN THE TRASH RM, THERE WAS NO HAZE OR NO   
ODOR OF SMOKE. TRASH COMPACTOR 1 IS JAMMED SOLID A LIGHT IS   
LIT SAYING EXCESIVE RUN, SHUT THE COMPACTOR DOWN AS A   
PROCAUTION. NOTIFY MAINTENANCE   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0328 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND-TRASH COMPACTOR IS JAMMED PACK AND GOING UP TO THE   
FLOORS ABOVE   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0329 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
SPOKE TO A PRIMARY CONTACT WHO STATED HE WILL CALL THE WASTE   
MANAGEMENT COMPANY AND A TECHNICIAN FIRST THING IN THE   
MORNING TO ADDRESS THE ISSUE. THEY DO NOT HAVE SERVICES THAT   
RUN 24/7.    

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0329 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND-ALARM SYSTEMS RESET COMMAND TERMINATED.   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0333 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
E1 AND L1 IN SERVICE

26-941          0451 ALARM, BURGLAR SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
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  Location/Address:    [REV 21476] ALL COMM - 5 WHITMORE RD
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-04:52:03  Enrt-04:52:42  Arvd-04:57:33  Clrd-04:58:50
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    388 -   
                       Disp-04:57:39  Enrt-04:57:40  Arvd-04:57:41  Clrd-04:58:52
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0451 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ALARM COMPANY, STAGE AREA MOTION, NO CONTACT

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0458 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ALL ENTRIES POINT SECURE, NO SIGNS OF FORCED ENTRY, AUDBILE   
ALARM SOUNDING

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0458 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ALARM HAS STOPPED SOUNDING   

26-942          0507 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - BMC   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 61 TEDFORD AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-05:08:48  Enrt-05:12:12  Arvd-05:15:00  Clrd-05:23:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:23:31  InSrvce-05:23:31
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:08:48  Enrt-05:14:28  Arvd-05:18:19  Clrd-05:23:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:23:55  InSrvce-05:23:55
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-05:24:20  Enrt-05:24:21  Arvd-05:24:22  Clrd-05:28:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:28:31  InSrvce-05:28:31
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:24:26  Enrt-05:24:27  Arvd-05:24:27  Clrd-05:36:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:36:06  InSrvce-05:36:06
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0508 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MEDICAL PENDANT, 87 YO M UNKOWN MEDICAL. NO LOCK BOX.

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0514 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
a5 responding   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0518 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0523 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG4 REPORTS ACCIDENTAL TRIP BACK IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0525 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4 REPORTS PARTY NEEDS MEDICAL, ENG 4 AND AMBULANCE   
REMAIN ON SCENE   



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page:  74
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/05/2026  Thru: 01/12/2026     0700 - 0659    Printed: 01/12/2026

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0536 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5 TRANSPORTING TO BMC   

26-943          0536 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 6445] ONE BEACH APARTMENTS - 1 BEACH ST
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 TOYT UT HIGHLA  Reg: PC MA 4FDV48  VIN: 5TDDKRFH3GS284566
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0536 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

TRESPASS TOW BY ACTION

26-944          0541 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0541 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

TTY TEST COMPLETE

26-945          0632 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 96 CREST AVE
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0633 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

911 ACCIDENTIAL - C/P WAS SLEEPING - SHE DOES NOT NEED   
POLICE FIRE OR EMS

26-946          0704 WELL BEING CHECK UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24886] GJ TOWING - 655 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-07:14:32  Enrt-07:14:34                 Clrd-07:25:43
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-07:25:55  Enrt-07:25:57  Arvd-07:27:48  Clrd-07:31:18
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0705 ROPER, MICHAEL

male party wearing all black with a grey scarf walking in   
the right travel lane almost got hit by several cars

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0706 ROPER, MICHAEL
one caller passer by   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0707 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
104 en route

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0732 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: SEARCHED THE AREA AND DROVE THE LENGTH OF NORTH SHORE   
RD- NO PARTIES FOUND

26-947          0704 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21952] STOP & SHOP - 540 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-07:07:08  Enrt-07:11:02  Arvd-07:13:09  Clrd-07:47:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:47:56  InSrvce-07:47:56
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0707 MORALES, GYMARA

INVESTIGATE THE SMOKING BOILER OUTSIDE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0747 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
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ENG3 REPORTS INVESTIGATING STOP AND SHOP ODOR IN THE BACK   
ROOM - IT WAS A AUTO SCRUBBING FLOOR CLEANING MACHINE WITH A   
BATTERY THERMAL OVERLOAD - BATTERY DISCONNECTED AND   
CAUTIONED OFF AND BROUGHT OUTSIDE - A COMPANY IS ON THEIR   
WAY TO PICK UP THE UNIT    

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0747 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG3 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-948          0712 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #401
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-07:14:09  Enrt-07:18:40  Arvd-07:22:23  Clrd-07:53:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:53:31  InSrvce-07:53:31
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:14:09  Enrt-07:17:57  Arvd-07:21:41  Clrd-08:00:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:00:48  InSrvce-08:00:48
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0713 ROPER, MICHAEL

russian int requested..male party elderly flu like

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0718 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0753 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG2 BACK IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0800 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5 TRANSPORTING TO MGH   

26-949          0738 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 1039 REVERE BEACH PKWY Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-07:40:06  Enrt-07:44:29  Arvd-07:46:46  Clrd-08:04:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:04:57  InSrvce-08:04:57
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:40:06  Enrt-07:44:19  Arvd-07:49:07  Clrd-08:15:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:15:28  InSrvce-08:15:28
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0739 MORALES, GYMARA

69 Y/O M FLU LIKE SYMPTOMS

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0805 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG4 BACK IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0815 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
TRANSPORT TO CHA EVERETT   

26-951          0822 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24686] THE BLVD AT REVERE BEACH - 320 REVERE BEACH BLVD
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         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0823 MORALES, GYMARA
FIRE EQUIPMENT
RYAN 617-872-6161
20251208-F
CONDUCTING ANNUAL FIRE INSPECTION

26-952          0833 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 18500] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 45 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #101
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-08:33:50  Enrt-08:36:04  Arvd-08:37:20  Clrd-08:53:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:53:59  InSrvce-08:53:59
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:33:50  Enrt-08:36:41  Arvd-08:42:24  Clrd-08:54:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:54:09  InSrvce-08:54:09
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0834 ROPER, MICHAEL

72yom chest pain

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0836 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-15

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0853 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG1 REPORTS TRANSPORT TO MGH - ENG1 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-954          0848 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20435] HERTZ/UBER - 40 LEE BURBANK HWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-08:49:53  Enrt-08:52:22                 Clrd-08:56:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:56:10  InSrvce-08:56:10
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:49:53  Enrt-08:52:04  Arvd-09:00:01  Clrd-09:00:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:00:11  InSrvce-09:00:11
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-08:49:53  Enrt-08:52:32  Arvd-08:55:59  Clrd-09:01:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:01:06  InSrvce-09:01:06
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0849 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

2 CAR MBA WITH AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT, SOUTHBOUND SIDE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0850 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
POLICE EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0852 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-14 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0856 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LADDER 1 CAN HANDLE - ENG4 BACK IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0857 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LADDER 1 REPORTS 2 CAR MVA NO INJURIES REPORTED   
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         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0900 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-14 CLEAR

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0901 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LADDER 1 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-955          0849 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
        Primary Id:    331 - Patrizzi, Guido
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20435] HERTZ/UBER - 40 LEE BURBANK HWY
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-08:50:36  Enrt-08:50:38  Arvd-08:53:18  Clrd-09:15:34
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 HOND RIDGELINE  Reg: PC MA 4GGT24  VIN: 5FPYK3F67KB022115
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 HOND VN ODYSSEY  Reg: PC MA 6HRZ59  VIN: 5FNRL5H22GB039783
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0850 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

2 CAR MVA WITH AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT, HEADING SOUTHBOUND

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0850 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
FIRE AND EMS EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0852 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
PICKUP TRUCK AND MINIVAN

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0908 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: RO OF THE PICKUP DECLINED MEDICAL AND DROVE OFF- FP AND   
2 CHILDREN OPERATING THE HONDA ODYSSEY WERE CHECKED OVER BY   
MEDICAL BUT DECLINED TRANSPORT- MALE PARTY PICKED UP FP AND   
KIDS- STANDING BY FOR ACTION

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0918 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: ACTION HAS THAT VEHICLE- REPORT TO FOLLOW

   Original Call #:    26-954
       Refer To Accident:      26REV-955-AC

26-959          0903 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 16396] 8 OAK TREE LN - 8 OAK TREE LN
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-09:04:25  Enrt-09:06:17  Arvd-09:09:20  Clrd-09:23:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:23:30  InSrvce-09:23:30
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:04:25  Enrt-09:08:05  Arvd-09:16:18  Clrd-09:23:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:23:32  InSrvce-09:23:32
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0904 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

84 YEAR OLD MALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0908 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0914 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
84 Y/O CANCER PATIENT - COMPLICATIONS FROM MEDICATION   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0923 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG3 REPORTS CATALDO TRANSPORTING TO MGH - ENG3 BACK IN   
SERVICE   
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26-960          0906 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    268 - Lucero, Paul
        Primary Id:    268 - Lucero, Paul
  Location/Address:    [REV 20560] NORTHGATE SHOPPING CENTER - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    268 -   
                                                     Arvd-09:07:30  Clrd-09:07:48
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0907 Lucero, Paul

Check fire lane for violations and handicap spaces.

Clear no violations...

26-961          0909 B & E, BUILDING REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
        Primary Id:    359 - Cipoletta, Randy
  Location/Address:    [REV 14608] FRIENDLY GARDENS - 235 REVERE ST Apt. #304
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-09:16:43  Enrt-09:17:23  Arvd-09:28:28  Clrd-10:08:09
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    Cipoletta, Randy
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0915 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

PAST* CALLING PARTY STATES HER MOTHERS APT DOOR WAS OPEN   
LAST NIGHT, CLOTHES AND FOOD KEEP GETTING STOLEN, DOOR SEEMS   
LIKE ITS BEEN TAMPERED WITH, WOULD LIKE TO SPEAK WITH AN   
OFFICER AND FILE REPORT

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1008 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
104: REPORT TO FOLLOW AND WILL FOLLOW UP WITH BHU

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-961-OF

26-962          0915 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 347 REVERE ST
                       Lat: +042.418491 Lon: -070.997370   
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0916 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

REVERE ST WEST BOUND FROM THORNDIKE TO BATES PROCEDE WITH   
CAUTION DUE TO CONSTRUCTION

26-963          1006 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 23367] 83 PATRIOT PKWY - 83 PATRIOT PKWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-10:07:49  Enrt-10:08:58  Arvd-10:12:21  Clrd-10:19:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:19:26  InSrvce-10:19:26
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:07:49  Enrt-10:11:00  Arvd-10:16:34  Clrd-10:21:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:21:44  InSrvce-10:21:44
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1007 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

55 YEAR OLD MALE LOWER GI BLEED AND STOMACH PAIN

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1011 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
a-5

26-965          1011 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 604 BROADWAY @ 16 COOLEDGE ST
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                       Lat: +042.413911 Lon: -071.009860   
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1011 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

TRANCH IN THE RD

26-968          1017 TOW & HOLD TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23411] 255 RICE AVE - 255 RICE AVE
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-10:18:58  Enrt-10:19:13  Arvd-10:40:09  Clrd-11:04:26
        Arrived By:    Cipoletta, Randy
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 MERZ SW ML350  Reg: PC MA  7VK870  VIN: 4JGBB8GB3AA559249
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1019 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

PC: TOW AND HOLD MA REG 7VK870- ACTION EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1104 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
104: THE OWNER WILL BE TAKING CARE OF THOSE TICKETS WITH   
CITY HALL- ACTION HAS BEEN CANCELLED- TOW WILL NOT BE TOWED-   
CLEAR

26-969          1039 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1040 MORALES, GYMARA

911 HANG UP, HUNG UP UPON ANSWERING, 911 PREFIX UNABLE TO   
CALL BACK, 4000 METER PING ABOVE 407 SQUIRE ROAD

26-972          1113 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-11:15:58  Enrt-12:07:37  Arvd-13:10:47  Clrd-14:19:44
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1115 Duca, Joseph

Mr. Diruzza called HQ to report that someone had stolen his   
EBT pin number and used it in Chicago and California.  This   
was part of a nation wide pin breech.  He has notified the   
state EBT office and was told to inform police of the   
incident.

26-975          1128 NOTIFICATION UNABLE TO LOCATE SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 86 CRESCENT AVE Apt. #1
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-11:40:38  Enrt-11:41:57  Arvd-12:29:18  Clrd-12:31:23
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 TOYT HB PRIUS  Reg: PC MA 5VPG24  VIN: JTDKN3DU8B0313938
           Vehicle:         
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1139 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

ARLINGTON POLICE CALLED IN REGARDING ATTACHED MP, OVER ROAD   
RAGE INCIDENT THAT OCCURED AT 11:00 AM THIS MORNING. IT WAS   
REPORTED BY INVOLED PARTY THAT ATTACHED MP FLASHED A FIREAEM   
AT THEM, OFFICERS AT ARLINGTON BELIEVE HE DIDNT HAVE A   
FIREEARM AFTER SPEAKING TO RP. MP WAS OPERATING MA REG   
5VPG24, 2011 GREY TOYOTA PRIUS, IF MP IS HOME ADVISE HIM TO   
CONTACT ARLINGTON PD, 781-643-1212

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1140 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
MP DOES NOT HAVE AN LTC OR ANY FIREARMS LISTED IN CJIS

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1232 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: MALE PARTY OR VEHICLE WERE NOT PRESENT- MADE CONTACT   
WITH RESIDENT WHO PROVIDED A PHONE NUMBER FOR THE PARTY
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26-976          1144 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22013] ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR - 85 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1145 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

John   
781-645-8557
American Alarm   
2026-01-06-G
mbx 1351

26-977          1148 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    279 - Langone, Jeffrey
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    279 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:48:00  Clrd-11:50:06
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1148 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-977-OF

26-981          1234 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 25001] APARTMENT BUILDING - 100 SHIRLEY AVE Apt. #406
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-12:38:04  Enrt-12:39:04  Arvd-12:41:40  Clrd-12:52:31
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-12:38:11  Enrt-12:41:38  Arvd-12:41:39  Clrd-12:52:32
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1237 MORALES, GYMARA

RP CALLING FROM APT 306 REPORTS THAT NEIGHBORS ARE HEARD   
FIGHTING AND A FEMALE CRYING, THINGS BEING THROWN AROUND FOR   
OVER AN HOUR, NOW SOUNDS LIKE IT'S GETTING MORE INTENSE, RP   
WENT UPSTAIRS TO CONFIRM NOISE IS COMING FROM APT 406

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1238 MORALES, GYMARA
RP WILL BE ABLE TO BUZZ OFFCRS IN THE BLDG

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1253 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
103: SPOKE TO BOTH PARTIES- VERBAL IN NATURE- MALE PARTY IS   
GOING TO GRAB A FEW THINGS- LOCATION UPDATED TO APT #404-   
CLEAR

26-982          1249 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21847] COMFORT INN & SUITES - 85 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-12:50:50  Enrt-12:52:24  Arvd-12:54:48  Clrd-13:02:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:02:26  InSrvce-13:02:26
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:50:50  Enrt-12:54:53  Arvd-12:58:11  Clrd-13:02:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:02:27  InSrvce-13:02:27
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
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        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1250 MORALES, GYMARA

LOCATED IN LOBBY, 50S Y/O F VOMITTING IN BATHROOM

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1251 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1254 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1302 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG5 REPORTS TRANSPORT TO MGH - ENG5 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-983          1253 ASSIST CITIZEN NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1254 ROPER, MICHAEL

party wants parking control phone number was advised to call   
business line

26-984          1304 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 6445] ONE BEACH APARTMENTS - 1 BEACH ST
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1305 MORALES, GYMARA

FP CALLED IN STATING MV WAS STOLEN, I WAS ABLE TO VERIFY   
WITH INFO GIVEN THAT MV WAS TOWED BY ACTION TOWING EARLY   
THIS MORNING, FP SATISFIED WITH ANSWER

26-985          1304 FRAUD / FORGERY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 9197] BEACH HOUSE - 540 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #636
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-13:11:08  Enrt-13:11:15  Arvd-13:36:57  Clrd-14:35:34
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    706 -   
                       Disp-14:08:46  Enrt-14:08:50  Arvd-14:15:21  Clrd-14:51:53
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1307 Duca, Joseph

Mr. Wisch came to HQ to report suspected drugging and a   
financial theft.  He would like to speak with an officer in   
private.  He is in the lobby.

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1338 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: MALE PARTY IS REQUESTING TO SPEAK BHU- 104 WILL PICK UP   
CLIENTION FROM SBA

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1412 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
BHU MILLER EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1415 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
BHU OFF AT HQ

26-987          1329 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 36 BURNETT RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-13:30:28  Enrt-13:32:35  Arvd-13:35:47  Clrd-13:42:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:42:12  InSrvce-13:42:12
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
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        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-13:30:28  Enrt-13:32:47                 Clrd-13:39:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:39:04  InSrvce-13:39:04
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-13:30:28  Enrt-13:32:35  Arvd-13:35:53  Clrd-13:42:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:42:13  InSrvce-13:42:13
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1330 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

ALARM SOUNDING CALLED IN BY REISDENT

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1335 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG4 ON SCENE - NOTHING SHOWING   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1339 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
C-7 REPORTS WIRING ISSUE THERE IS A ELECTRICIAN ON SCENE -   
LADDER 2 CAN HANDLE - C-7 BACK IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1342 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
COMMAND REPORTS LOCAL ALARM SYSTEM ACTIVATED BY WORKERS ON   
SCENE - COMMAND TERMINATED - ENG4 LADDER 2 BACK IN SERVICE

26-988          1347 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #326
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-13:48:45  Enrt-13:50:56  Arvd-13:54:18  Clrd-14:04:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:04:24  InSrvce-14:04:24
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:48:45  Enrt-13:51:36  Arvd-13:56:44  Clrd-14:17:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:17:17  InSrvce-14:17:17
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1348 MORALES, GYMARA

74 Y/O F GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1348 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1351 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1359 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
.

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1404 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG4 BACK IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1417 MORGAN, WHITNEY
TRANSPORT TO MASS GEN

26-989          1351 FIRE, OTHER MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 22013] ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR - 85 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-13:52:45  Enrt-13:52:50  Arvd-13:59:13  Clrd-13:59:47
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                       InQrtsUnavl-13:59:47  InSrvce-13:59:47
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1352 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

MBX RESET

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1359 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG3 REPORTS MBX 1351 WOUNDED ON SET

26-991          1356 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21952] STOP & SHOP - 540 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-14:01:50  Enrt-14:02:53  Arvd-14:03:36  Clrd-14:33:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:33:00  InSrvce-14:33:00
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:01:50  Enrt-14:03:00  Arvd-14:09:43  Clrd-14:33:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:33:10  InSrvce-14:33:10
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Cleared By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1401 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Modified By:      01/07/2026 1403 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

HIS AUTISTIC 24 YO STEP SON IS OUT OF CONTROL, STATED HE   
WANTS TO STRANGLE SOMEONE, LOCATED IN THE PARKING LOT NEAR   
THE HANDICAP SPOT AT THE FRONT OF THE STORE, RED MAZDA, FIRE   
AND MEDICAL EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1402 GOODWIN, ASHLEY
24 YEAR OLD MALE ALTERED MENTAL - POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1403 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-13 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1419 MORGAN, WHITNEY
E3 REPORTS WAITING FOR BHU THEN MOST LIKELY A SECTION.  BHU   
ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1432 MORGAN, WHITNEY
E3 REPORTS TRANSPORT TO MASS GEN

26-993          1400 B & E, MOTOR VEHICLE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5871] OCEAN 650 APARTMENTS - 650 OCEAN AVE Apt. #639
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-14:05:07                                Clrd-14:06:30
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-14:06:49  Enrt-14:10:52                 Clrd-14:13:37
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    707 -   
                       Disp-14:10:46  Enrt-14:10:50                 Clrd-14:13:51
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-14:35:24  Enrt-14:35:27  Arvd-14:58:50  Clrd-15:22:11
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Cipoletta, Randy
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    706 -   
                       Disp-14:52:08  Enrt-14:52:10  Arvd-14:58:57  Clrd-15:22:12
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     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    PLE 2015 MERZ UT GLA  Reg: PC MA 5ENB44  VIN: WDCTG4GB2FJ064884
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1404 MORALES, GYMARA

FP STATES HER MV AND APARTMENT WERE BOTH BROKEN INTO ON   
MONDAY/ 01-05-2026, WOULD LIKE TO SPEAK WITH AN OFFICER,   
WOULD NOT PROVIDE FURTHER INFORMATION, WILL BE LOCATED   
OUTSIDE IN FRONT OF BLDG

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1414 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
HELD FOR CALL #26-992

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1522 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED, BHU WILL FOLLOW UP WITH THE RP

26-992          1401 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    364 - Puopolo, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21952] STOP & SHOP - 540 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-14:02:04  Enrt-14:02:52  Arvd-14:09:12  Clrd-15:25:55
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    293 -   
                       Disp-14:07:37  Enrt-14:07:40  Arvd-14:07:46  Clrd-14:37:33
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-14:14:22  Enrt-14:14:24  Arvd-14:35:03  Clrd-14:35:13
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    707 -   
                       Disp-14:14:36  Enrt-14:14:38  Arvd-14:35:04  Clrd-15:25:55
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1403 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

FIRE AND EMS EN ROUTE FOR A 24 Y O MALE ALTERED MENTAL

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1403 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
HIS AUTISTIC 24 YO STEP SON IS OUT OF CONTROL, STATED HE   
WANTS TO STRANGLE SOMEONE, LOCATED IN THE PARKING LOT NEAR   
THE HANDICAP SPOT AT THE FRONT OF THE STORE, RED MAZDA, FIRE   
AND MEDICAL EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1403 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
MALE PARTY IS COMBATIVE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1404 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
NO WEAPONS

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1416 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
BHU RAGUCCI EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1435 Stewart, Christopher
BHU RUDING IN THE AMBULANCE 105 FOLLOWING   
EMS GOING TO THE MGH BOSTON

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1439 Stewart, Christopher
REPORT TO FOLLOW

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1441 Stewart, Christopher
105 FAST PASS USED OVER THE TOBIN

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1526 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, BACK IN THE CITY

   Original Call #:    26-991
       Refer To Incident:      26REV-992-OF

26-994          1405 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
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  Location/Address:    [REV 21554] CVS - 467 BROADWAY
                ID:    150 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:05:00  Clrd-14:57:37
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1457 Stewart, Christopher

CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

26-996          1415 LARCENY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
        Primary Id:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-14:19:56  Enrt-14:20:15  Arvd-14:20:15  Clrd-15:19:19
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-14:19:56                                Clrd-14:22:15
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1419 Duca, Joseph

larceny of a cell phone

report to follow

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-996-OF

26-997          1434 FRAUD / FORGERY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
        Primary Id:    331 - Patrizzi, Guido
  Location/Address:    [REV 9197] BEACH HOUSE - 540 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #330
       Refer To Incident:      26REV-997-OF

26-999          1512 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] HILLSIDE AVE
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-15:29:20  Enrt-15:29:37  Arvd-15:34:22  Clrd-16:20:20
               Tow:    ACTDUTY-Action Tow Duty
                       Disp-15:31:41  Enrt-15:31:43  Arvd-15:40:10  Clrd-16:20:22
           Vehicle:    RED 2017 FORD PK F550  Reg: CO MA SRV238  VIN: 1FDUF5HT2HEF04183
             Towed:    For: UNREGISTERED By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1512 Stewart, Christopher

CHECK PARKING CONDITIONS

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1512 Stewart, Christopher
PC ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1531 Stewart, Christopher
PC IS CITING THE MV FOR POSTED NO PARKING POSTED AREA
NOTE: PICKUP IS CANCELLED REG AS OF 5/15/2025, PC REPORTS   
THAT THE PICKUP HAS A SALTER ON THE BACK OF THE TRUCK,   
ACTION ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1621 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, TRUCK TOWED TO ACTION

26-1000         1526 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20733] EXTRA SPACE STORAGE - 590 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    364 -   
                                                     Arvd-15:26:00  Clrd-15:28:49
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 FORD UT EXPLORER  Reg: PC MA 2ZYW32  VIN: 1FM5K8GC7LGC71868
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1526 Stewart, Christopher

OFF WITH A DMV

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1529 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, MV WAS JUMPSTARTED AND IS ON ITS WAY

26-1001         1529 Assist School Department REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    341 - Alfaro, Milton
        Primary Id:    389 - Builes, Raisa
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
                ID:    389 -   
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                       Disp-15:30:22                 Arvd-15:30:50  Clrd-17:26:39
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    341 -   
                       Disp-15:30:22                 Arvd-15:30:50  Clrd-16:14:45
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    375 -   
                       Disp-16:12:49                 Arvd-16:12:52  Clrd-16:14:44
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    BHU -   
                       Disp-16:15:04                 Arvd-16:15:06  Clrd-17:20:23
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    341 -   
                       Disp-16:33:44                 Arvd-16:33:46  Clrd-17:26:37
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    341 -   
                       Disp-17:26:37                                Clrd-17:26:41
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1530 Alfaro, Milton

REPORT TO FOLLOW

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1614 Alfaro, Milton
CLINICIAN KATE MOORE IS SPEAKING WITH STUDENT
SRO WILL BE TRANSPORTING STUDENT TO CHA EVERETT WITH KATE   
MOORE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1643 Stewart, Christopher
CHARLIE-4 TRANSPORTING TO THE WHIDDEN SM 81935.2 TIME   
1642HRS

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1653 Stewart, Christopher
CHARLIE-4 EM 81937.5 TIME 1652HRS, WILL BE STANDING BY FOR A   
DELTA UNIT.

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1001-OF

26-1003         1618 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24830] 70 JONES RD - 70 JONES RD
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-16:21:46  Enrt-16:22:04  Arvd-16:27:49  Clrd-16:29:32
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1621 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLER STATES A ERATIC DRIVER GOING THE WRONG WAY ON THE ONE   
WAY, DRIVERS MAKING CIRCLES AROUND THE BLOCK   
DESC: SILVER VOLKSWAGEN SEDAN NO PLATE GIVEN

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1629 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING

26-1002         1619 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - MEL/WAK
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 136 SALEM ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-16:20:07  Enrt-16:22:01  Arvd-16:23:26  Clrd-16:35:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:35:25  InSrvce-16:35:25
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:20:07  Enrt-16:23:18  Arvd-16:27:38  Clrd-16:35:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:35:49  InSrvce-16:35:49
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-16:23:58  Enrt-16:27:30  Arvd-16:31:31  Clrd-16:35:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:35:39  InSrvce-16:35:39
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1620 MORALES, GYMARA

83 Y/O M DIFFICULTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1622 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1623 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1624 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALE5

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1624 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CORRECTION: ALS 5

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1635 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO TRANSPORTING MEL/WAK

26-1005         1627 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21537] SPECIALTY ALUMINUM - 339 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    150 -   
                       Disp-16:28:54  Enrt-16:29:06                 Clrd-16:29:22
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-16:29:20  Enrt-16:29:23  Arvd-16:30:42  Clrd-16:34:32
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    GRY 2005 TOYT 4D CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 6VDS19  VIN: 4T1BE32K55U623121
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 TOYT UT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 1ZMW85  VIN: 2T3ZF4DV0CW136163
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1628 MORALES, GYMARA

2 CAR MVA, NO INJ, NO AIRBAG, TOYT RAV 4 VS TOYT CAMRY, NEED   
ASSISTANCE EXCHANGING PW

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1629 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
SECOND CALL REQUESTING AN OFFICER TO ASSIST WITH PAPERWORK   
DUE TO LANGUAGE BARRIER

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1632 Stewart, Christopher
MV'S STOPPED IN THE MIDDLE OF THE STREET BEING MOVED ONTO   
HAITH ST

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1636 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, BOTH PARTIES DECLINED MEDICAL AID, PAPERS EXCHANGED.

26-1006         1636 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 20309] BREAKERS CONDOMINIUMS - 474 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #701
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-16:37:41  Enrt-16:40:23  Arvd-16:43:17  Clrd-17:02:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:02:37  InSrvce-17:02:37
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:37:41  Enrt-16:41:02  Arvd-16:49:57  Clrd-17:02:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:02:53  InSrvce-17:02:53
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1637 BARTH, TRISTAN

72 YO F UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1640 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1641 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A14

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1702 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2- PATIENT REFUSAL. BACK IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1722 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A14 IS TAKING ONE TO THE WHIDDEN NO REFUSAL

26-1008         1647 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV] 118 FLORENCE AVE
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-16:51:03  Enrt-16:51:23  Arvd-16:51:25  Clrd-16:52:22
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1650 Duca, Joseph

Mr. Nguyen came to HQ to report a lost wallet.  It had his   
green card, social security, debit card, mass health,   
driver's license within it.  It was a small black   
rectangular carbon fiber wallet.  He lost it around 3 days   
ago in Revere, possibly Boston.

26-1007         1649 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV] 601 BEACH ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-16:50:46  Enrt-16:52:51  Arvd-16:54:54  Clrd-17:03:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:03:11  InSrvce-17:03:11
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-16:50:46  Enrt-16:53:06  Arvd-16:55:08  Clrd-16:59:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:59:12  InSrvce-16:59:12
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-16:50:46  Enrt-16:53:35  Arvd-16:56:28  Clrd-16:59:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:59:53  InSrvce-16:59:53
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1650 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLED IN BY THE ALARM COMPANY ALARM SOUNDING THIRD FLOOR   
REAR STAIR ZONE 14

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1653 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5/LAD 1/C7

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1655 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- ON SCENE INVESTIGATING ALARMS SOUNDING
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         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1655 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C7- ON SCENE WITH THE COMPANIES, ASSUMING BEACH ST COMMAND

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1656 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: ENG 5 REPORTS FOOD ON THE STOVE APT 6 ATTEMPTING TO   
RESET

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1659 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: ALARM SYSTEM RESET COMMAND TERMINATED

26-1009         1727 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Primary Id:    375 - Orellana, Christian
  Location/Address:    [REV] 58 DERBY RD
                ID:    375 -   
                       Disp-17:27:57                 Arvd-17:28:00  Clrd-18:44:00
                ID:    BHU -   
                       Disp-17:28:10                 Arvd-17:28:13  Clrd-18:43:57
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1727 Stewart, Christopher

ASSIST OUTSIDE AGENCY

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1844 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1009-OF

26-1010         1730 WELL BEING CHECK TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1742 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLER REQUESTING AN OFFICER TO CHECK ON A FP, THAT FP IS   
MAKING Q5 STATEMENTS UNKNOWN MEANS POSSIBLE WEAPONS   
STATEMENTS MADE OVER THE PHONE, FP HAS A PAST OF A   
ALTERMENTAL STATUS NO KNOWN LOCATION AT THIS TIME CALLER   
STSTES THAT HE BELEVIVES SHE IS IN REVERE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1805 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
FRONT WINDOW IS STARTING A PING ON THE PHONE NUMBER PROVIDED   
BY THE CALLER.   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1909 Stewart, Christopher
PHONE IS PINGING MALDEN IN BETWEEN 2 DIFFERENT ADDRESSES   
MALDEN WILL GO TO BOTH ADDRESSES

26-1011         1743 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - MEL/WAK
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #207
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-17:44:15  Enrt-17:46:35  Arvd-17:50:18  Clrd-18:02:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:02:08  InSrvce-18:02:08
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:44:15  Enrt-17:46:08  Arvd-17:59:17  Clrd-18:16:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:16:39  InSrvce-18:16:39
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1744 MORALES, GYMARA

85 Y/O M INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1744 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED
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         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1746 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/A1

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1816 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A1- TRANSPORTING TO MEL/WAK

26-1012         1755 SHOPLIFTING REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
        Primary Id:    410 - Rivera, Estefania
  Location/Address:    [REV 22199] BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - 5 WARD ST
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-18:02:02  Enrt-18:02:14  Arvd-18:17:11  Clrd-18:26:55
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1801 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLED IN BY THE EMPLOYEE, A MP FREQUENTLY COMES IN AND   
STEALS MEAT FROM THE STORE, MP PARTY IS NO LONGER ON SCENE   
THEY REPORT THEY HAVE PICTURES AND VIDEOS OF THE INCIDENT
DESC: WHITE MALE IN 50S WEARING CAMO PANTS BLACK JACKET

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1827 Stewart, Christopher
clear, report to follow

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1012-OF

26-1015         1852 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 20766] WEST COAST VIDEO - 370 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 TOYT LL RAV4  Reg: PC MA 24T320  VIN: JTMP1RFV2KD500322
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: TODISCO TOWING To: TODISCO TOWING
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1853 BARTH, TRISTAN

TRESPASS TOW BY TODISCO

26-1016         1854 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 23 PUTNAM RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-18:55:25  Enrt-18:58:47  Arvd-19:03:01  Clrd-19:11:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:11:50  InSrvce-19:11:50
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:55:25  Enrt-18:58:04  Arvd-19:05:10  Clrd-19:15:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:15:30  InSrvce-19:15:30
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1855 MORALES, GYMARA

5 Y/O M INJURIES AFTER A FALL, POSS BROKEN HAND

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1901 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2/MEDIC 2

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1906 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2- 5 YO CHILD INJURIES TO THE HAND AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1912 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2 BACK IN SERVICE, CATALDO TRANSPORTING MGH

26-1017         1856 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
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  Location/Address:    [REV] 128 N MARSHALL ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-18:57:49  Enrt-19:00:32  Arvd-19:03:30  Clrd-19:14:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:14:24  InSrvce-19:14:24
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:57:49  Enrt-19:00:54  Arvd-19:05:07  Clrd-19:16:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:16:05  InSrvce-19:16:05
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1857 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

LIFELINE, 79 YP F GENERAL WEAKNESS. NO LOCK BOX

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1901 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3/WIN A1

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1914 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3 BACK IN SERVICE. CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE EVALUATING   
THE PATIENT

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1915 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A1 TRANSPORTING ONE TO MGH

26-1018         1858 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22884] 40 CONANT ST - 40 CONANT ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-18:59:51  Enrt-19:01:54  Arvd-19:05:34  Clrd-19:21:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:21:35  InSrvce-19:21:35
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-18:59:51  Enrt-19:04:58  Arvd-19:15:20  Clrd-19:24:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:24:49  InSrvce-19:24:49
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1859 MORALES, GYMARA

84 Y/O F DIFF BREATHING

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1904 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/A13

26-1021         1922 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #231
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-19:23:12  Enrt-19:24:00  Arvd-19:28:18  Clrd-19:34:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:34:58  InSrvce-19:34:58
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:23:12  Enrt-19:24:39  Arvd-19:28:17  Clrd-19:52:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:52:05  InSrvce-19:52:05
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1923 BARTH, TRISTAN
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92 YO M UNABLE AMBULATE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1924 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/A13

26-1022         1935 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24560] 19 TEDFORD AVE - 19 TEDFORD AVE
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-19:41:27  Enrt-19:42:22  Arvd-19:48:02  Clrd-19:57:00
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1941 BARTH, TRISTAN

2 ELDERLY ITAILIAN SPEAKING FEMALES ATTEMPTED TO CONNECT TO   
A ITAILIAN INTERPETER BUT WAS UNSUSCESSFUL, CHECK WELL BEING

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1957 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, PTL MANNARA IS HEADING TO THIS LOCATION PER 102

26-1023         1946 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 21055] REVERE CITY HALL - 281 BROADWAY
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1948 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 HANG UP UNABLE TO CALL BACK OR LEAVE MESSAGE

26-1026         2025 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 21973] ENGINE 1 LADDER 1 - 360 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-20:25:53  Enrt-20:26:01  Arvd-20:26:02  Clrd-21:04:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:04:48  InSrvce-21:04:48
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:25:58  Enrt-20:27:04  Arvd-20:29:14  Clrd-21:04:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:04:51  InSrvce-21:04:51
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2025 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

PER C7- DISPATCH ALS UNIT FOR EVAL ON A PARTY

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2027 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5- 2 MIN

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2056 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5- TRANSPORTING ONE TO MGH

26-1027         2032 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 2191] CHATEAU RICHEAU APARTMENTS - 55 BELLE ISLE AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-20:33:02  Enrt-20:36:00                 Clrd-20:39:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:39:12  InSrvce-20:39:12
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-20:33:02                                Clrd-20:35:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:35:48  InSrvce-20:35:48
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-20:33:02  Enrt-20:35:04  Arvd-20:37:03  Clrd-20:42:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:42:44  InSrvce-20:42:44
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2033 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ZONE 2 GENERAL FIRE ALARM

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2035 BARTH, TRISTAN
ALARM COMPANY CALLING SAYING SMOKE FIRST FLOOR HALL ZONE 9

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2036 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5/LAD 1/C7

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2036 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
PER C7- LAD 1 WILL HAVE COMMAND

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2037 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 1- ON SCENE ALARMS SOUNDING NOTHING SHOWING

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2039 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 1- ALARM SET OFF BY COOKING RETURN ENG 5. LAD 1   
RETURNING SHORTLY

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2040 BARTH, TRISTAN
ALARM COMPANY CALLED BACK STATING ANOTHER ALARM ACTIVATION   
SAME ZONE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2041 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 1- SYSTEM STILL READING NORMAL NO ALARMS SOUNDING AND NO   
STROBE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2042 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 1- COMMAND TERMINATED LAD 1 BACK IN SERVICE

26-1030         2100 ANIMAL, COMPLAINT TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV] ADAMS CT
                ID:    807 -   
                       Disp-21:01:27                 Arvd-21:01:30  Clrd-21:02:33
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2102 Stewart, Christopher

ALC1 WAS ASKED BY RHA TO PICK UP A CAT FROM AN APT WHERE A   
RESIDENT HAD PASSED AWAY PREVIOUSLY. THE CAT IS BEING   
BROUGHT TO MELROSE HUMANE SOCIETY.

26-1036         2132 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 6008] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 118 ELIOT RD Apt. #4
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-21:40:49  Enrt-21:41:46  Arvd-21:44:42  Clrd-21:50:06
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-21:44:54                 Arvd-21:44:55  Clrd-21:50:08
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2140 MORALES, GYMARA

CARETAKER HAS BEEN KNOCKING ON FP DOOR FOR OVER 30 MIN AND   
HAS GOTTEN NO RESPONSE, LAST COMMUNICATION THEY HAD WAS AT   
3PM, FP WAS ACTING NORMAL, NOTHING OUT OF ORDINARY,   
CARETAKER DOES NOT HAVE KEYS TO HOME, LAST RESPONSE TO HOME   
WAS ON 12/25 WITH A MEDICAL TRANSPORT DUE TO PENDANT   
ACTIVATION, CARE TAKER REQ ASSIST TO CHECK WELL BEING ON FP

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2150 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, MADE CONTACT, RESIDENT WAS IN BED, SHE IS FINE.

26-1037         2145 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 21297] GIBSON PARK - 0 HAYES AVE



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page:  94
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/05/2026  Thru: 01/12/2026     0700 - 0659    Printed: 01/12/2026

                ID:    386 -   
                                                     Arvd-21:45:00  Clrd-22:11:28
                       388 -   
               Tow:    ACTDUTY-Action Tow Duty
                       Disp-21:48:52  Enrt-21:49:09  Arvd-22:01:39  Clrd-22:11:29
           Vehicle:    GRY 2008 HOND 4D ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 6DGB87  VIN: 1HGCP26398A155384
             Towed:    For: REVO/INSC By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2146 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP -- REVOKED INSURANCE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2147 Stewart, Christopher
REVOKED ON 8/31/2025

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2149 Stewart, Christopher
ACTION ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2211 Dicenso, Jagger
mv bearing ma #5TRX21 (attached) parked in park parking lot   
occupied 4x. mv op stated mv was transfered to step father   
(plate attached). mv was actually MA REG #6DGB87, revo/insc.   
mv was towed due to improper reg status. heavy damage on   
rear drivers side, damage all around. action towed mv clear.   

26-1038         2200 WELL BEING CHECK TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 21236] WONDERLAND TRAIN STATION - 1300 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-22:03:30  Enrt-22:03:56  Arvd-22:04:49  Clrd-22:15:04
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-22:03:35  Enrt-22:03:55  Arvd-22:11:24  Clrd-22:15:03
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    393 -   
                       Disp-22:05:50                 Arvd-22:05:52  Clrd-22:11:49
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2203 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLER STATES A FP WALKED UP TO HIM AND MADE Q5 STATEMENTS   
BY MEANS OF TAKING 94C WONDERLAND BUS WAY

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2203 MORALES, GYMARA
RECVD A SECOND CALL, BY A PASSERBY, DESCRIPTION GIVEN IS WM   
HEAVYSEAT

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2203 BARTH, TRISTAN
CP IS STILL ON SCENE WITH FP NO WEAPONS   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2203 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
TRANIT PD NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2204 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
FIRE AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2206 Stewart, Christopher
T PD ARRIVED PER 104

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2215 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, FEMALE TO THE BRIGHAM HOSPITAL VIA CATALDO EMS,   
MBTA HANDLING THE REST OF THE CALL

26-1039         2203 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   
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        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 21236] WONDERLAND TRAIN STATION - 1300 NORTH SHORE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-22:04:04  Enrt-22:06:20  Arvd-22:08:10  Clrd-22:12:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:12:22  InSrvce-22:12:22
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:04:04  Enrt-22:05:56  Arvd-22:08:11  Clrd-22:12:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:12:51  InSrvce-22:12:51
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2203 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

EVAL ON FEMALE PARTY, SUICIDAL IDEATION

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2204 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LOCATED IN THE BUS WAY

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2204 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
RPD ENROUTE AND MBTA ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2206 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5/A15 STAGING FOR POLICE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2212 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15- TRANPORTING TO BRIGHAM

   Original Call #:    26-1038

26-1041         2224 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20287] HEIDI'S PLACE - 864 WINTHROP AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-22:25:13  Enrt-22:28:05  Arvd-22:30:34  Clrd-22:34:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:34:18  InSrvce-22:34:18
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:25:13  Enrt-22:28:30  Arvd-22:33:03  Clrd-22:51:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:51:50  InSrvce-22:51:50
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-22:28:34  Enrt-22:28:35  Arvd-22:33:04  Clrd-22:51:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:51:45  InSrvce-22:51:45
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2225 MORALES, GYMARA

65 Y/O F DIFF BREATHING, COMPLICATIONS FROM AFIB

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2227 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/A5

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2228 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALS 5

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2234 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- BACK IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2251 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5/ALS 5- TRANSPORTING ONE TO MGH

26-1042         2229 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] MAHONEY CIR
                ID:    324 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:29:00  Clrd-22:36:45
           Vehicle:    GRN 2013 KIA SW SOUL  Reg: PC MA 3ZYF98  VIN: KNDJT2A61D7528069
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         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2230 Stewart, Christopher
MV STOP

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2237 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL, IMPROPER LANE CHANGES

26-1043         2243 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2244 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ACCIDENTA DIAL NO POLCIE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED

26-1045         2252 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
  Location/Address:    [REV] 27 FLINT ST
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-22:53:55  Enrt-22:54:25  Arvd-22:58:52  Clrd-23:22:43
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    391 -   
                       Disp-22:53:58                                Clrd-22:54:01
                       396 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-22:54:22  Enrt-22:54:24  Arvd-23:00:45  Clrd-23:22:45
                       388 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Dicenso, Jagger
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    393 -   
                       Disp-22:57:16  Enrt-22:57:17  Arvd-22:58:47  Clrd-23:22:44
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 LAND UT RANGE ROVER  Reg: PC MA 4TKM22  VIN: SALWR2VF0GA584888
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2253 MORALES, GYMARA

RP, WANTS TO STAY ANONYMOUS, STATES AT THIS LOCATION THERE   
IS A TALL M AND F ARGUING, MP APPEARS TO BE DK OUTSIDE,   
DRIVING A WHI LAND ROVER IRRATICALLY UP AND DOWN THE STREET,   
NO PLATE GIVEN, UNK WEAPONS, NO FURTHER DESCRIPTION PROVIDED

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2253 MORALES, GYMARA
RP STATES THEY DO NOT LIVE THERE AND IT APPEARS TO BE AN   
AIRBNB

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2300 Stewart, Christopher
PER 107, START MEDICAL AID, FEMALE PARTY

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2323 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, FEMALE DECLINED MEDICAL AID, TAKING AN UBER TO   
HER MOM'S HOUSE IN MALDEN, VERBAL ARGUMENT, REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1045-OF

26-1046         2252 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 940 NORTH SHORE RD
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2254 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

911 ACCIDENTIAL - C.P DOES NOT NEED POLICE FIRE OR EMS - SHE   
WAS DRIVING CALLED BY ACCIDENT

26-1047         2255 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
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        Primary Id:    401 - Mclaughlin, MW, Michael
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 89 SIGOURNEY ST
                ID:    401 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:55:00  Clrd-23:21:20
               Tow:    ACTDUTY-Action Tow Duty
                       Disp-23:01:01  Enrt-23:01:02  Arvd-23:05:28  Clrd-23:15:00
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 FORD 4D FUSION  Reg: PC MA 1YAS99  VIN: 3FA6P0K96DR311302
             Towed:    For: UNLICENSED OPERATION By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2256 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2301 Stewart, Christopher
ON DUTY TOW REQ ACTION

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2315 Stewart, Christopher
ACTION TOWED THE MV
AR REPORT TO FOLLOW
COURTESY RIDE MALE PARTY TO 220 PROCTOR AVE
TIME:2313 SM: 6156

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2321 Stewart, Christopher
106 TIME: 2319 EM: 6158

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2321 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2322 Stewart, Christopher
MV STOP WAS FOR A STOP SIGN VIOLATION AT MALDEN AND NEWHALL   
AND SPEEDING ON MALDEN ST
CITATION ISSUED FOR THE STOP SIGN VIOLATION   
VERBAL FOR SPEEDING

        Refer To Summons:      26REV-1047-AR
           Summons:    THORNER, JASON J       
           Address:    76 STOWERS ST Apt. #1   REVERE, MA
               Age:    55
           Charges:    STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO *
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

26-1048         2259 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 27 FLINT ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-23:00:12  Enrt-23:03:17  Arvd-23:09:07  Clrd-23:16:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:16:17  InSrvce-23:16:17
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-23:00:12  Enrt-23:06:42                 Clrd-23:16:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:16:19  InSrvce-23:16:19
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2300 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

EVAL ON FEMALE PARTY AFTER AN ASSAULT

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2301 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
POLICE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2306 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2/A14

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2313 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2- POLICE MATER NO MEDICAL NEEDED CANCEL AMBULANCE

   Original Call #:    26-1045

26-1049         2331 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 21089] 486 REVERE ST - 486 REVERE ST
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 JEEP UT COMPASS  Reg: PC MA 4PWZ22  VIN: 3C4NJDBB4JT435004
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: PRIVATE REPO CO. To: PRIVATE PROPERTY
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2332 Stewart, Christopher

REPO TOW FROM 486 REVERE ST BY JMAC DIST LLC
MA REG 4PWZ22 2018 JEEP COMPASS SUV 4DR GRAY
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26-1050         2347 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20560] NORTHGATE SHOPPING CENTER - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    410 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:47:00  Clrd-23:49:08
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2349 Stewart, Christopher

MV WAS DOING DONUTS IN THE REAR OF NORTHGATE, FLED TOWARDS   
BROWN CR, FAILURE TO STOP, NO LIGHTS ON   
NOT IN PURSUIT

26-1051         2352 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 21606] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 15 ADAMS CT Apt. #4
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-23:54:42  Enrt-23:58:03  Arvd-00:01:04  Clrd-01/08/2026 @ 00:10:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:10:47  InSrvce-00:10:47
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-23:54:42  Enrt-23:57:54  Arvd-00:01:07  Clrd-01/08/2026 @ 00:10:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:10:46  InSrvce-00:10:46
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-23:54:42  Enrt-23:58:04  Arvd-00:00:42  Clrd-01/08/2026 @ 00:10:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:10:50  InSrvce-00:10:50
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2354 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

ALARM COMPANY STATES UNITS 4 A-V BUILDING S 1-2 ADAMS CT

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0000 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/LAD 2/C7

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0001 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C7- ON SCENE WITH THE COMPANIES, ASSUMING ADAMS CT COMMAND

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0007 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: CHECKED ALL THE BUILDINGS AT ADAMS CT NO ALARMS   
SOUNDING PANEL IS INDICTING NORMAL. MBX REMAINS ONSET.   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0009 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
DISPATCH WILL REACH OUT TO ALARM COMPANY TO DOUBLE CHECK   
BEFORE COMPANIES CLEAR

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0010 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMPANIES FOUND NOTHING. COMMAND TERMIANTED. ENG 4/LAD 2   
BACK IN

For Date: 01/08/2026  -  Thursday   

26-1052         0028 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 23670] 65 REVERE ST - 65 REVERE ST
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 HOND 4D ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 3HZT22  VIN: 1HGCY1F35RA063116
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: PRIVATE REPO CO. To: PRIVATE PROPERTY
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0029 Stewart, Christopher

REPO TOW FROM 65 REVERE ST BY JMAC DIST LLC
MA REG 3HZT22 2024 HONDA ACCORD 4DR GRAY
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26-1053         0029 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 23502] 12 ELMWOOD ST - 12 ELMWOOD ST Apt. #A
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-00:31:00  Enrt-00:34:21  Arvd-00:35:50  Clrd-00:38:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:38:56  InSrvce-00:38:56
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:31:00  Enrt-00:36:16  Arvd-00:36:23  Clrd-00:45:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:45:23  InSrvce-00:45:23
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0030 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

25 Y/O FEMALE 102 FEVER - CHEST PAIN

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0036 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5/A15

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0045 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15- CHA EVE

26-1057         0059 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 20286] BEACHMONT TRAIN STATION - 630 WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    393 -   
                       Disp-01:01:10  Enrt-01:01:31  Arvd-01:03:35  Clrd-01:12:17
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0100 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

R/P STATED HE FELL ASLEEP ON THE TRAIN AND DIDNT GET TO GET   
OFF HIS STOP TO GO HOME - R/P NOW FEELS UNSAFE OUTSIDE AND   
IS UNABLE TO DIAL OUT TO ANY ONE TO PICK HIM UP - HE WILL   
LIKE TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER - R/P WILL BE OUT FRONT OF THE   
STATION

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0110 Stewart, Christopher
107 SM 4607 TIME 0108HRS

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0110 Stewart, Christopher
COURTESY RIDE TO ORUENT HEIGHTS T STATION

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0112 Stewart, Christopher
107 EM 4608 TIME 0110HRS
CLEAR, PARTY DROPPED OFF

26-1058         0115 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 135 ATLANTIC AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-01:17:23  Enrt-01:20:38  Arvd-01:21:46  Clrd-01:34:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:34:25  InSrvce-01:34:25
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:17:23  Enrt-01:21:34  Arvd-01:25:53  Clrd-01:53:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:53:24  InSrvce-01:53:24
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0117 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

BASEMENT APARTMENT   
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         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0117 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
MALE PARTY UNRESPONSIVE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0119 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
POLICE ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0121 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/A15

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0129 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- MALE IS CONSCIOUS AND ALERT ASSESSING WITH CATALDO   
NOW

26-1059         0117 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 135 ATLANTIC AVE Apt. #BSMT
                ID:    393 -   
                       Disp-01:18:13  Enrt-01:18:21  Arvd-01:19:55  Clrd-01:41:02
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-01:18:42  Enrt-01:18:43  Arvd-01:21:39  Clrd-01:37:49
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    330 -   
                       Disp-01:18:47  Enrt-01:18:49  Arvd-01:22:33  Clrd-01:41:03
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-01:20:58                 Arvd-01:21:00  Clrd-01:41:04
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-01:21:55                 Arvd-01:21:56  Clrd-01:24:39
                       388 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Dicenso, Jagger
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0118 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

MALE PARTY UNRESPONSIVE IN THE BATHROOM - FIRE EMS ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0118 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
SPANISH INTERPRETER USED GETTING MORE INFO   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0118 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
R/P STATED THERE IS BLOOD   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0141 Stewart, Christopher
MALE PARTY SEIZURE DISORDER BEING TRANSPORTED TO THE MGH   
BOSTON UNITS ARE CLEAR

   Original Call #:    26-1058

26-1060         0129 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Primary Id:    386 - Panzini, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV] 1217 NORTH SHORE RD Apt. #2F
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-01:31:27  Enrt-01:31:56  Arvd-01:36:34  Clrd-01:47:19
                       388 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
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        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-01:37:52                 Arvd-01:37:53  Clrd-01:47:20
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0130 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

31 YEAR OLD MALE SYZSOPHRENIC EPISODE, MALE PARTY HITTING   
WALLS AND DOORS AND YELLLING

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0131 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
CALLED IN BY SISTER, PARENTS ARE ALSO IN THE HOME   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0147 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, MALE PARTY SECTION 12 TO THE WHIDDEN, REPORT TO   
FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1060-OF

26-1061         0131 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 1217 NORTH SHORE RD Apt. #2F
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-01:31:51  Enrt-01:35:42  Arvd-01:39:03  Clrd-01:44:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:44:37  InSrvce-01:44:37
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:31:51  Enrt-01:35:08  Arvd-01:37:26  Clrd-01:53:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:53:50  InSrvce-01:53:50
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0132 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

EVAL ON A MALE PARTY, ALTERED MENTAL

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0132 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
POLICE ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0135 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5/A5

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0144 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5 BACK IN SERVICE CATALDO TRANSPORTING ONE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0154 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5- TRANSPORTING ONE WITH A SECTION TO THE CHA EVE

   Original Call #:    26-1060

26-1062         0137 911 HANG UP ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 40 HAUMAN ST Apt. #BSMT
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-01:39:18  Enrt-01:39:35  Arvd-01:44:29  Clrd-01:47:01
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-01:42:53                 Arvd-01:42:54  Clrd-01:47:01
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0138 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

911 LAND LINE HANG UP - CALLED BACK PHONE IS DISCONNECTED -   
CHECK WELL BEING HISTORY OF ELDERLY MALE PARTY ALTERED   
MENTAL BACK IN AUGUST

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0146 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS SPOKE TO BARBARA, ACCIDENTAL, NO ISSUES. MALE PARTY IS   
IN THE HOSPITAL

26-1063         0153 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 102
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/05/2026  Thru: 01/12/2026     0700 - 0659    Printed: 01/12/2026

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20422] STARBUCKS - 25 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:53:00  Clrd-01:56:57
           Vehicle:         Reg: TL ME 5376273  VIN: 5V8VC5321ST502263
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0154 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0200 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL, LANE VIOLATION

26-1065         0406 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 53 SHIRLEY AVE Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-04:07:36  Enrt-04:10:43  Arvd-04:13:18  Clrd-04:18:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:18:20  InSrvce-04:18:20
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:07:36  Enrt-04:13:17  Arvd-04:16:06  Clrd-04:29:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:29:13  InSrvce-04:29:13
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:13:16                                Clrd-04:13:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:13:23  InSrvce-04:13:23
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0407 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Modified By:      01/08/2026 0409 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

55 Y/O MALDE CHEST PAIN

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0412 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
a15 repsonding   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0416 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
a15 on scene   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0429 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a15 one to mgh with als5 on board   

26-1066         0446 PUBLIC SAFETY TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24012] 135 HICHBORN ST - 135 HICHBORN ST
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-04:47:25  Enrt-04:47:38  Arvd-04:51:19  Clrd-04:59:16
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-04:51:18                                Clrd-04:51:20
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0447 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

POSSIBLE WATER MAIN BREAK

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0452 Stewart, Christopher
103 CONFIRMS WATER MAIN BREAK DPW BEING CONTACTED

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0459 Stewart, Christopher
MANHOLE 135 AND IN FRONT 146

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0459 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, THE WATER IS NOT FLOODING THE SIDEWALK NOR THE STREET   
IT IS GOING DOWN A DRAIN CURRENTLY.

26-1069         0523 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 103
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/05/2026  Thru: 01/12/2026     0700 - 0659    Printed: 01/12/2026

  Location/Address:    [REV] 35 PEARL AVE Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-05:24:28  Enrt-05:27:45  Arvd-05:30:07  Clrd-05:44:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:44:20  InSrvce-05:44:20
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:24:28  Enrt-05:33:48  Arvd-05:41:05  Clrd-05:52:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:52:18  InSrvce-05:52:18
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0524 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

20 MONTHS OLD FEMALE DIFFICULTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0526 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
POLICE ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0536 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG1 REPORTS 20 MONTH FEMALE ALERT AND CONSCIOUS

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0544 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG1 BACK IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0552 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5 CLEAR PARENTAL REFUSAL   

26-1070         0525 POLICE, MEDICAL AID SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 35 PEARL AVE Apt. #2
                ID:    388 -   
                       Disp-05:25:57  Enrt-05:26:12  Arvd-05:29:56  Clrd-05:44:29
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-05:30:13                 Arvd-05:30:15  Clrd-05:44:30
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-05:31:02                 Arvd-05:31:03  Clrd-05:33:34
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0525 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

20 MONTH OLD DIFFICULTY BREATHING - FIRE EMS ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0538 Stewart, Christopher
BABY IS CONSCIOUS AND ALERT

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0544 Stewart, Christopher
REFUSAL PARENTS WILL TRANSPORT

   Original Call #:    26-1069

26-1071         0525 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 22912] 137 SHIRLEY AVE - 137 SHIRLEY AVE Apt. #3
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-05:26:14  Enrt-05:29:57  Arvd-05:32:34  Clrd-05:39:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:39:36  InSrvce-05:39:36
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-05:26:14  Enrt-05:29:18  Arvd-05:37:55  Clrd-05:43:25
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                       InQrtsUnavl-05:43:25  InSrvce-05:43:25
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0526 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

36 YEAR OLD MALE DK LOWER GI ISSUES

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0529 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0534 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LADDER 1 REPORTS 56 Y/O MALE ABDOMINAL PAIN   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0539 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LADDER 1 BACK IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0543 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-15 TRANSPORTING TO MGH   

26-1072         0530 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24012] 135 HICHBORN ST - 135 HICHBORN ST
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-05:32:29  Enrt-05:32:41                 Clrd-05:33:29
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-05:33:37  Enrt-05:33:38  Arvd-05:37:30  Clrd-05:50:22
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 4YNG56  VIN: 2HKRM4H7XDH635711
           Vehicle:    BLK 2006 ACUR 4D 3.2TL  Reg: PC MA 4WKL43  VIN: 19UUA66226A054754
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0531 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

MARK FROM WATER DEPT REQUESTING AN OFFICER, NEEDS VEHICLES   
MOVED DUE TO WATER MAIN BREAK IN AREA

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0540 Stewart, Christopher
MA REG 4YNG56 135 HICHBORN ST APT #2

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0543 Stewart, Christopher
MA REG 4WKL43 2006 ACURA 3.2TL 159 HICHBORN ST 1L

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0550 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, CARS MOVED, SERVICES RENDERED

26-1074         0617 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 23108] 20 BRADSTREET AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-06:20:06  Enrt-06:23:27  Arvd-06:25:06  Clrd-07:25:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:25:02  InSrvce-07:25:02
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-06:20:06  Enrt-06:23:55  Arvd-06:28:24  Clrd-08:51:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:51:18  InSrvce-08:51:18
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-06:37:02  Enrt-06:37:04  Arvd-06:37:25  Clrd-08:51:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:51:20  InSrvce-08:51:20
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     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB5-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:03:59  Enrt-07:04:01  Arvd-07:07:05  Clrd-08:51:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:51:22  InSrvce-08:51:22
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0619 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Modified By:      01/08/2026 0620 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

42 y/o female difficulty breathing   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0624 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 responding

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0628 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
eng 1 reports cpr in progress   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0629 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
police enroute   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0636 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
als5 repsonding   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0637 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
als5 on scene

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0704 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
als4 responding   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0707 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
als4 on scene   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0718 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
command system reset, command terminated back in service   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0719 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
disregard last comment meant for call 26-1079

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0725 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG 1: CATALDO AND POLICE REMAINING ON SCENE - ENG 1   
RETURNING WITH 2 MEN   

26-1076         0628 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Primary Id:    388 - Dicenso, Jagger
  Location/Address:    [REV 23108] 20 BRADSTREET AVE
                ID:    388 -   
                       Disp-06:29:07  Enrt-06:29:24  Arvd-06:31:41  Clrd-06:53:17
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-06:57:09  Enrt-06:57:11  Arvd-06:57:12  Clrd-07:17:44
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0629 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

42 y/o female difficulty breathing - now cpr in progress per   
fire department   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0653 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107AM SINGER RELIEVING 107

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0712 LOBO, JOAO
Unit standing by for transport
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         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0717 LOBO, JOAO
1 to CHA

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0730 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
107 TAKING OF   

   Original Call #:    26-1074
       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1076-OF

26-1078         0658 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
       Vicinity of:    [REV] FRANKLIN AVE @ SHIRLEY AVE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0700 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

due to water main break at 135 hitchborn st water will be   
shut off between shirley ave and franklin ave, announced to   
all stations

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1135 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
PER WATER DEPARTMENT: WATER SERVICE HAS BEEN RESTORED TO THE   
AREA   

26-1079         0701 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 78-80 PARK AVE - 78 PARK AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-07:04:15  Enrt-07:07:40  Arvd-07:07:47  Clrd-07:18:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:18:21  InSrvce-07:18:21
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-07:04:15                                Clrd-07:08:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:08:17  InSrvce-07:08:17
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-07:04:15  Enrt-07:07:42  Arvd-07:08:19  Clrd-07:18:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:18:23  InSrvce-07:18:23
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0703 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY ALRM COMPANY- GENERAL HEAT DETECTOR ALRM

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0708 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ladder 2 has command on scene with eng 4   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0710 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
requesting police to respond to force entry on the 3rd   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0711 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
command reports from cooking attempting to reset   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0712 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
command stating they will inform fire prevention due to   
illegal apt on 3rd floor police still enroute   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0720 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
COMMAND: ALARM SYSTEM RESET, COMMAND TERMINATED, ENG 4 LAD 2   
BACK IN SERVICE   

26-1080         0709 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 78-80 PARK AVE - 78 PARK AVE
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-07:10:59  Enrt-07:11:03  Arvd-07:16:19  Clrd-07:25:47
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
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        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0710 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

FIRE ON SCENE INVESTIGATING ALARMS SOUNDING - FORCED ENTRY   
INTO UNIT ON 3RD FLOOR   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0712 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
FIRE ALSO REPORTING ILLEGAL APARTMENT   

   Original Call #:    26-1079

26-1081         0722 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 12120] SEAVIEW TOWERS (510-515) REVERE BEACH BLVD - 510 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0724 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CAMERON
ENGLAND SAFETY SYSTEMS
5084543441
PERMIT #EF23186

26-1082         0723 ALARM, BURGLAR SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20452] HILL INSURANCE AGENCY/EDDYS MARKET - 375 BROADWAY
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-07:25:29  Enrt-07:25:31  Arvd-07:33:53  Clrd-07:40:36
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0725 LOBO, JOAO

rear, store front motion

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0740 LOBO, JOAO
Open for business

26-1083         0723 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24564] 5 S GENESSEE ST - 5 S GENESEE ST
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-07:27:57  Enrt-07:31:08  Arvd-07:38:04  Clrd-07:39:07
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    BLU 2021 NISS SENTRA  Reg: PC MA 5AFX25  VIN: 3N1AB8CV2MY318902
           Vehicle:    BLU 2020 NISS SE VERSA  Reg: PC MA 4ZHJ14  VIN: 3N1CN8EV0LL813804
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0725 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CALLER IS RESIDENT AND HAS ACTIVE 209A ON MALE PARTY STATES   
HE DRIVES A BLUE NISSAN SENTRA SIMILAR TO HIS OUTSDIE CANT   
SEE PLATE, HER CHIDLREN ALSO STATES THEY THINK ITS THAT MALE   
PARTY, HIS REG IS MA REG 5AFX25, JUST CHECK AREA FOR FEMALE   
PARTY

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0727 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ACTIVE UNTIL 1-16-26

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0742 LOBO, JOAO
Vehicle outside the residence was 4ZHJ14. Did not belong to   
the male party who has the 209A agaist him

26-1084         0744 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-07:46:02  Enrt-07:48:11  Arvd-07:51:04  Clrd-07:57:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:57:13  InSrvce-07:57:13
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
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                       Disp-07:46:02  Enrt-07:49:23  Arvd-07:54:06  Clrd-07:56:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:56:53  InSrvce-07:56:53
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0745 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

80 Y O MALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0746 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
LOCATED OUTSIDE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0749 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A15 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0754 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A15 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0756 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG 4 REPORTS LIFT ASSIST ONLY, CANCEL AMBULANCE   

26-1088         0810 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 58 THURLOW AVE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0815 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED ACCIDENTAL DIAL- SHE WAS TRYING TO CHECK HER   
APPOINTMENTS AND DOES NOT KNOW HOW TO USE HER PHONE- NO   
POLICE, FIRE, OR MEDICAL NEEDED

26-1089         0819 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24686] THE BLVD AT REVERE BEACH - 320 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #`
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0821 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
       Modified By:      01/08/2026 1037 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

RYAN
FIRE EQUIPMENT INC
6178726161
PERMIT #20251208-F

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1301 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
RBX 5418 BACK ONLINE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1302 koolloian, paul
RB 5418 RESET

26-1091         0840 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 100 REVERE ST
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0841 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

RADIO SOLUTIONS   
JOHN #508-942-8592   
BDA TESTING

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1030 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
BDA TESTING COMPLETE   

26-1092         0841 ANIMAL, COMPLAINT UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    807 - Masiello, Anthony
  Location/Address:    [REV] 107 LYNN MARSH RD
                ID:    807 -   
                                                     Arvd-08:41:00  Clrd-10:25:04
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0843 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

AC1: REPORT OF A DECEASED DOG IN THE AREA- WILL SEARCH THE   
AREA



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 109
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/05/2026  Thru: 01/12/2026     0700 - 0659    Printed: 01/12/2026

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1017 LOBO, JOAO
AC1 searched the area, he will be searching up and down the   
area again.   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1025 LOBO, JOAO
AC1 checked the area and both bridges, nothing found.   

26-1094         0849 TOW & HOLD NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 121 WALNUT AVE
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-08:50:40                                Clrd-08:51:38
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-08:51:33  Enrt-08:51:42  Arvd-08:55:31  Clrd-09:27:32
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 HOND 4D ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 3ATE92  VIN: 1HGCV1F39LA059358
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0852 LOBO, JOAO

Parking Control on scene for a tow & hold.   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0854 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
G/J EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0916 LOBO, JOAO
103 had a phone number for owner 617-870-1395, so that he   
could come out and speak to the ofc

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0927 LOBO, JOAO
Owner came out and pain on scene. No tow.   

26-1095         0851 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 32] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 11 ADAMS CT Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-08:53:10  Enrt-08:54:35  Arvd-08:57:04  Clrd-09:04:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:04:29  InSrvce-09:04:29
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:53:10  Enrt-08:58:29  Arvd-09:02:40  Clrd-09:04:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:04:31  InSrvce-09:04:31
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0853 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

LIFELINE ACT- MALE UNKNOWN MEDICAL- NO CONTACT

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0855 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0858 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0902 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG 4 GAINED ACCESS, NO ONE HOME   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0902 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A15 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0904 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
MALE PARTY PASSED AWAY, LIFE ALERT BUTTON MUSTVE BEEN   
PRESSED DURING CLEANING PROCESS OF HIS APT, CANCEL   
AMBULANCE, ENG 4 IN SERVICE   

26-1096         0906 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 919] MAY INSTITUTE - 794 BROADWAY
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         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-09:07:45                                Clrd-09:09:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:09:22  InSrvce-09:09:22
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:07:45  Enrt-09:10:30  Arvd-09:12:00  Clrd-09:44:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:44:16  InSrvce-09:44:16
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-09:09:15  Enrt-09:09:17  Arvd-09:10:42  Clrd-09:22:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:22:24  InSrvce-09:22:24
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0907 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

40 YO MALE INJURIES FROM A FALL - LOCATED IN THE BATHROOM

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0908 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0910 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0912 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A15 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0944 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A15 CLEAR SIGNED REFUSAL   

26-1097         0921 Fire, Alarm system work MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 965] SEAWATCH TOWER - 376 OCEAN AVE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0922 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

AMBER
HENSON FIRE
6172934615
PERMIT #20260107-D

26-1099         0946 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 44 PAGE ST
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0947 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

PER DETAIL OFFICER, PAGE ST FROM FENNO ST TO OLIVE ST WILL   
BE IMPASSABLE TO DUE TO A TRENCH IN THE ROAD AT 44 PAGE

26-1100         0947 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20274] BARN CAR WASH - 95 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    309 -   
                                                     Arvd-09:47:00  Clrd-10:11:27
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1011 LOBO, JOAO

Cleared w/o incident

26-1101         0951 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0953 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

OPEN LINE- NO SOUND AND NO PING- NO HISTORY IN HOUSE- NO   
ANSWER ON THE CALLBACKS- VM LEFT

26-1105         1027 POLICE, MEDICAL AID SERVICES RENDERED    
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        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 48 AVALON ST Apt. #3
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-10:40:28                                Clrd-10:41:39
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-10:41:34  Enrt-10:41:37  Arvd-10:47:59  Clrd-11:08:05
                       BHU -   
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-10:44:51  Enrt-10:44:53  Arvd-10:46:33  Clrd-11:08:05
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1039 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY CHELSEA DIALISIS CLINIC- STATED SHE SPOKE TO A   
PATIENT OVER THE PHONE AND IS NOT SOUND OF MIND- CURRENTLY   
ALTERED MENTAL DUE TO BEING OFF HER SCHITZOPHRENIA   
MEDICATION- SON OF THE PATIENT IS ON SCENE AND IS ALSO   
REQUESTING TRANSPORT TO MGH- PATIENT IS KNOWN TO BE   
COMBATIVE- NO WEAPONS

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1042 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
FIRE AND EMS EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1108 LOBO, JOAO
Units cleared w/ pt refusal, pt was advised that if she   
needed any help she should contact us.   

26-1106         1038 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    341 - Alfaro, Milton
  Location/Address:    [REV 1900] CARLYLE HOUSE CONDOMINIUMS - 135 WARD ST Apt. #124
                       Lat: +042.425430 Lon: -071.009300   
                ID:    375 -   
                       Disp-10:39:32                 Arvd-10:47:12  Clrd-11:01:48
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    341 -   
                       Disp-10:39:32                 Arvd-10:47:12  Clrd-11:01:50
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1039 Alfaro, Milton

WELL BEING CHECK DUE TO A COMMENT MADE BY A CHILD REGARDING   
HIS PARENTS POSSIBLY ARGUING AT HOME. PAST EVENT. NOT   
ACTIVELY HAPPENING

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1102 LOBO, JOAO
Cleared w/o any incident

26-1107         1039 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 48 AVALON ST Apt. #3
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:39:41  Enrt-10:56:46  Arvd-10:57:23  Clrd-10:59:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:59:56  InSrvce-10:59:56
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-10:39:41  Enrt-10:42:56  Arvd-10:45:00  Clrd-10:59:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:59:56  InSrvce-10:59:56
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
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        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1039 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

FEMALE PARTY ALTERED MENTAL- POLICE EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1040 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
       Modified By:      01/08/2026 1041 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY A NURSE NOT ON SCENE AND SON ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1042 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CATALDO NOTIFED   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1100 koolloian, paul
unknown transport

   Original Call #:    26-1105

26-1108         1040 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    268 - Lucero, Paul
        Primary Id:    268 - Lucero, Paul
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    268 -   
                                                     Arvd-10:40:00  Clrd-13:08:46
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1044 Lucero, Paul

Follow up to a hit and run.

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1059 Lucero, Paul
Ricky called to seek out video for a crash which occurred at   
Mahoney Circle.   

Ricly will send me an email so that I would be able to check   
if any video existed...

Clear

26-1109         1046 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 1609] CONDOS - 77 BENNINGTON ST Apt. #204
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-10:47:17  Enrt-10:49:36  Arvd-10:51:07  Clrd-11:04:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:04:22  InSrvce-11:04:22
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-10:47:17  Enrt-11:01:33  Arvd-11:01:34  Clrd-11:04:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:04:22  InSrvce-11:04:22
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1047 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

42 Y O FEMALE GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1048 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
COMPLICATIONS FROM LUPUS

26-1110         1053 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #437
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-10:56:17  Enrt-11:01:13  Arvd-11:04:54  Clrd-11:41:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:41:42  InSrvce-11:41:42
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
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        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
          EMS Unit:    AMB4-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:56:17  Enrt-11:04:52                 Clrd-11:41:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:41:46  InSrvce-11:41:46
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1055 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

72 Y O FEMALE GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1056 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1059 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CALLED IN BY THE FRIEND NOT ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1105 koolloian, paul
cataldo responding from the mel-wak

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1142 koolloian, paul
cataldo remains on scene, unknown transport destination

26-1115         1105 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    268 - Lucero, Paul
        Primary Id:    268 - Lucero, Paul
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
           Vehicle:    BRO 2012 CHEV SE EQUINO  Reg: PC MA 1XWC29  VIN: 2GNALPEK7C6200116
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1122 Lucero, Paul

Entered from Hit and Run Crash Report Form   
Thursday 01/01/26 around 420pm.

Report to follow

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1115-OF

26-1112         1106 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24859] 51 UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING - 571 REVERE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-11:06:45  Enrt-11:08:06  Arvd-11:10:42  Clrd-11:23:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:23:13  InSrvce-11:23:13
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-11:06:45  Enrt-11:08:05  Arvd-11:11:40  Clrd-11:19:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:19:58  InSrvce-11:19:58
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-11:06:45  Enrt-11:08:07  Arvd-11:11:47  Clrd-11:14:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:14:59  InSrvce-11:14:59
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1107 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

RBX 5251: ZONE 1 GENERAL FIRE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1107 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CALLED IN THE ALRM COMPANY- ZONE 31 WATER FLOW LOWER LEVEL   
GARAGE SPRINKERS- ZONE 54 WATER FLOW MAIN FLOW FL 1

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1108 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
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ZONE 3 SPRINKLER TAMPER   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1114 koolloian, paul
command reports a broken sprinkler pipe in the garage

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1119 koolloian, paul
property manager notifird to respond

26-1114         1108 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20764] WALGREENS - 430 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 JEEP WRANGL  Reg: PC MA 9FH839  VIN: 1C4HJWDG5GL161382
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: D&G TOWING To: D&G 2 EMERY RD ALLSTON MA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1110 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

TRESPASS TOW BY D&G TOWING - MA REG: 9FH839 2016 JEEP   
WRANGLER COLOR WHITE

26-1117         1116 PUBLIC SAFETY TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 90] MAHONEY CIRCLE - 1 MAHONEY CIR
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1121 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED LARGE POT HOLE IN THE CIRCLE- DPW NOTIFIED AND   
WILL CONTACT MASS DOT

26-1120         1131 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 12 ALDEN AVE
                ID:    309 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:31:00  Clrd-11:51:12
                ID:    706 -   
                       Disp-11:36:13                 Arvd-11:36:17  Clrd-11:51:12
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1132 LOBO, JOAO

BHU riding along

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1151 LOBO, JOAO
Patient is currently in inpatient psych at the CHA. The   
father will give us a call when patient is released.   

26-1123         1138 PROPERTY CHECK OTHER    
        Call Taker:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
  Location/Address:    [REV 20274] BARN CAR WASH - 95 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:39:14  Clrd-11:46:30

26-1124         1156 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 11111] VETERANS HOUSING PROJECT - 123 SHIRLEY AVE Apt. #206
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:56:00  Clrd-12:17:21
                ID:    706 -   
                       Disp-11:57:26                 Arvd-11:57:29  Clrd-12:17:21
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1217 LOBO, JOAO

No services were made

26-1125         1201 FIRE, OTHER MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
  Location/Address:    [REV 965] SEAWATCH TOWER - 376 OCEAN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-12:05:09  Enrt-12:05:14  Arvd-12:05:59  Clrd-12:06:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:06:47  InSrvce-12:06:47
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1204 koolloian, paul
       Modified By:      01/08/2026 1206 koolloian, paul

01/08/2026 0922 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
AMBER
HENSON FIRE
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26-1126         1207 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 4896] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 307 COOLEDGE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-12:10:29  Enrt-12:12:23  Arvd-12:15:07  Clrd-12:18:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:18:55  InSrvce-12:18:55
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:10:29  Enrt-12:11:46  Arvd-12:15:33  Clrd-12:24:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:24:26  InSrvce-12:24:26
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1209 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

78 Y O MALE RAPID HEART PALPITATIONS

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1210 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
LOCATED OUTSIDE

26-1128         1218 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20560] NORTHGATE SHOPPING CENTER - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:18:00  Clrd-12:22:58
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1223 LOBO, JOAO

Cleared w/o incident

26-1129         1221 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 233 PROCTOR AVE Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-12:22:30  Enrt-12:23:30  Arvd-12:25:33  Clrd-12:36:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:36:27  InSrvce-12:36:27
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:22:30  Enrt-12:24:23  Arvd-12:29:29  Clrd-13:20:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:20:47  InSrvce-13:20:47
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1222 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

68 YO MALE INJURIES FROM A FALL - MALE HAS PARKINSONS

26-1130         1225 FIRE, OTHER AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24871] SPRINGHILL SUITES - 400 OCEAN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-12:27:20  Enrt-12:29:15  Arvd-12:30:56  Clrd-12:47:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:47:02  InSrvce-12:47:02
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
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                       Disp-12:27:40  Enrt-12:30:22  Arvd-12:33:16  Clrd-12:47:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:47:23  InSrvce-12:47:23
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1227 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

ONE PARTY TRAPPED IN THE SERVICE ELEVATOR - STUCK ON LOBBY   
LEVEL - DECLINED MEDICAL AID

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1243 koolloian, paul
occupant extricated elevator locked and tagged

26-1133         1241 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 21247] APARTMENT BUILDING POINT OF PINES LUXURY APTS - 190 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:41:00  Clrd-13:01:56
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 5MFP17  VIN: 2HGFA1F65AH544825
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1259 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

103 MVST   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1300 LOBO, JOAO
Accident occureed N. Shore Drive @ Revere st.   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1302 LOBO, JOAO
Citation issued.   

26-1134         1245 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8808] PRETZEL TIME - 4 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    384 -   
                       Disp-12:48:38  Enrt-12:49:21  Arvd-12:59:39  Clrd-13:05:52
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-13:00:10                 Arvd-13:00:15  Clrd-13:05:52
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    BRO 2020 HYUN UT TUCSON  Reg: PC MA 3DMR81  VIN: KM8J3CA48LU195224
           Vehicle:    BLK 2008 NISS SE PATHFI  Reg: PC MA 911NV5  VIN: 5N1AR18B08C663743
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1247 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Modified By:      01/08/2026 1248 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

2 CAR MVA NO PI NO AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT - HYUNDAI AND NISSAN   
PATHFINDER - CP STATES THE FEMALE OPERATOR OF THE NISSAN   
APPEARS TO BE UNDER THE INFLUENCE - BOTH PARTIES PULLED INTO   
THE PARKING LOT OF PRETZEL FACTORY

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1306 LOBO, JOAO
Assisted w/ paperwork

26-1135         1246 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #305
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-12:49:01                                Clrd-12:50:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:50:25  InSrvce-12:50:25
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:49:01  Enrt-12:51:45                 Clrd-13:06:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:06:31  InSrvce-13:06:31
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
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        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-12:50:15  Enrt-12:51:41  Arvd-12:54:05  Clrd-13:06:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:06:31  InSrvce-13:06:31
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1248 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

80 Y O FEMALE FAINTING- CURRENTLY RESPONSIVE AND BREATHING

26-1137         1316 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 33 ELLERTON ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-13:18:34  Enrt-13:21:56  Arvd-13:25:32  Clrd-13:44:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:44:36  InSrvce-13:44:36
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:18:34  Enrt-13:21:55  Arvd-13:25:46  Clrd-13:44:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:44:36  InSrvce-13:44:36
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1318 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

75 Y O MALE DISORIENTED AND UNABLE TO AMBULATE

26-1139         1318 ASSIST CITIZEN REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    402 - Mullen, Shayna
        Primary Id:    402 - Mullen, Shayna
  Location/Address:    [REV] 90 ARLINGTON AVE Apt. #2
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-13:28:01                 Arvd-13:28:07  Clrd-13:28:18
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1327 Mullen, Shayna

RP wanted a statement that she drafted in a police report   
for her lawyer about a neighbor gaining unauthorized entry   
to her apartment after a fire .Report to follow.   
Documentation purposes only

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1139-OF

26-1138         1320 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23573] 30 CARLETON ST - 30 CARLETON ST
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1322 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

OPEN LINE- SOUNDED LIKE A CHILD PLAYING WITH THE PHONE-   
SPANISH SPEAKING- DISCONNECTED- UNABLE TO CALL BACK 911   
FIXED PHONE- NO RECENT HISTORY OUTOF THE ADDRESS

26-1140         1329 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATION NO FIRE   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24840] RYDER RESIDENTIAL (OCEAN AVE) - 50 OCEAN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-13:30:39  Enrt-13:35:42  Arvd-13:35:44  Clrd-13:37:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:37:06  InSrvce-13:37:06
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-13:30:39  Enrt-13:35:10  Arvd-13:35:17  Clrd-13:45:22
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                       InQrtsUnavl-13:45:23  InSrvce-13:45:23
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-13:30:39  Enrt-13:35:14  Arvd-13:35:45  Clrd-13:46:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:46:40  InSrvce-13:46:40
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1330 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

ALARM COMPANY: GENERAL FIRE ALARM

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1333 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CALLED IN BY A RESIDENTAL- NO SMOKE OR FLAME- ALARM NOT   
SOUNDING IN 3RD OR 4TH FLOORS- UNKNOW WHERE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1336 koolloian, paul
command reports a dry system lactivation level2   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1345 koolloian, paul
command reports system remains in alarm. sprinkler and fire   
alarm company responding

26-1141         1337 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 1559 NORTH SHORE RD @ 95 CENTENNIAL AVE
                       Lat: +042.406401 Lon: -070.994040   
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-13:37:00  Clrd-13:40:40
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 TOYT SE CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 2KVZ55  VIN: 4T1BF1FK5GU144986
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1340 LOBO, JOAO

Verbal warning issued

26-1142         1339 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 36 CHARGER ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-13:40:32  Enrt-13:42:52  Arvd-13:45:19  Clrd-13:56:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:56:29  InSrvce-13:56:29
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
        Cleared By:    koolloian, paul
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:40:32  Enrt-13:42:18  Arvd-13:46:53  Clrd-14:36:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:36:03  InSrvce-14:36:03
     Dispatched By:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
        Enroute By:    koolloian, paul
        Arrived By:    koolloian, paul
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1340 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

89 YO MALE LOWER GI ISSUES

26-1143         1345 Assist School Department REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    389 - Builes, Raisa
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
                ID:    389 -   
                       Disp-13:47:23                                Clrd-13:47:47
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1348 Builes, Raisa

REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1143-OF

26-1145         1348 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATION NO FIRE   

        Call Taker:    KOOPAU - koolloian, paul
  Location/Address:    [REV 20687] AMAZON (SQUIRE ROAD) - 565 SQUIRE RD
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         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-13:51:01                                Clrd-13:56:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:56:40  InSrvce-13:56:40
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-13:53:56  Enrt-13:58:55  Arvd-14:03:33  Clrd-14:32:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:32:54  InSrvce-14:32:54
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-13:54:08  Enrt-13:56:26  Arvd-14:03:32  Clrd-14:30:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:30:30  InSrvce-14:30:30
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-13:56:36  Enrt-13:56:42  Arvd-13:59:55  Clrd-14:52:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:52:00  InSrvce-14:52:00
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1350 koolloian, paul

reported as a low air alarm from the sprinkler system

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1354 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CALLED IN BY THE ALARM COMAPNY- ZONE 992 GENERAL FIRE ALARM

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1354 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ALARM COMPANY: 1.1M19 WATER FLOW, DRY RISER 1 FIRST FLOOR   
WATER FLOW   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1356 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ALARM COMPANY: 1.1M67 WATER FLOW MAIN RISER -- 1ST FLOOR   
WATER FLOW   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1358 koolloian, paul
receiving multiple activations from the warehouse, canopi,   
and office area    

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1401 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ZONE 15 - FIRE ALARM SPRINKLER LOW AIR ALARM
ZONE 14 - FIRE ALARM CANOPY WATERFLOW ALARM
ZONE 13 - FIRE ALARM OFFICE AREA WATERFLOW ALARM
ZONE 16 - FIRE ALARM WAREHOUSE WATERFLOW ALARM   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1401 koolloian, paul
E3 reports a waterflow in the dry system

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1403 koolloian, paul
E3 reports multiple breaks in the sprinkler system

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1425 koolloian, paul
Command reports a sprinkler pipe broke at the B/C corner of   
the garage actively flowing

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1430 koolloian, paul
dry system zone 1 shut down. sprinkler company enroute to   
make repairs

26-1147         1357 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20330] CALENDAR REFRIGERATION - 495 REVERE ST
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 FORD EXPLOR  Reg: PC MA 4NFN92  VIN: 1FM5K8HT1HGD05213
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1401 LOBO, JOAO

This vehicle was illegally parked at this location w/   
accordance to chapter 537 section 120 D 1974

26-1148         1409 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 141 KIMBALL AVE
           Vehicle:         
           Vehicle:    WHI 2025 BMW X3  Reg: PC MA 5ENG36  VIN: 5UX53GP07S9104185
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1415 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY THE RESIDENT STATING MA REG 5ENG36 HAS BEEN   
BLOCKING HER DRIVEWAY FOR OVER A MONTH- VEHICLE COMES BACK   
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TO A 2025 BMW OUT OF SOUTHBOROUGH- NO IN HOUSE NUMBER FOR   
THE RO

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1418 LOBO, JOAO
Parking Control to handle.

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1430 LOBO, JOAO
Citation issued, owner was not on scene. Parking stated if   
they needed the vehicle towed they should call us back.   

26-1160         1431 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    415 - Dupont, Michael
        Primary Id:    415 - Dupont, Michael
  Location/Address:    [REV 21554] CVS - 467 BROADWAY
                ID:    415 -   
                                                     Arvd-15:31:50  Clrd-15:40:53

26-1150         1443 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 14023] NORTH SUFFOLK MENTAL HEALTH - 529 PROCTOR AVE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1450 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS PROGRAM MANAGER CALLED IN USING SIGN LANGUAGE   
INTERPRETER - CP WANTED TO TEST THEIR LIFELINE, CP WAS   
ADVISED TO CONTACT LIFELINE OR COMMUNICATE WITH LIFELINE AS   
LIFELINE RECEIVES THE ACTIVATION FIRST AND THEN CALLS   
DISPATCH - CP WORRIED SHE WON'T BE ABLE TO COMMUNICATE WITH   
LIFELINE EMPLOYEE WHEN THEY CALL HER DUE TO HER BEING DEAF,   
AND REQUESTED THIS BE LOGGED AS A TEST ONLY TO NOT WASTE   
RESOURCES. CP ADVISED THIS WILL BE LOGGED TO DISREGARD A   
LIFELINE ACTIVATION FOR THE ATTACHED SUBSCRIBER ONLY IN THE   
IMMEDIATE FUTURE (NEXT FEW MINS) - LOG ENTRY ONLY

26-1152         1457 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE EXTINGUISHED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 23335] 175 ARNOLD ST - 175 ARNOLD ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-14:59:16  Enrt-15:01:38                 Clrd-15:05:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:05:52  InSrvce-15:05:52
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-14:59:16  Enrt-15:01:42                 Clrd-15:06:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:06:28  InSrvce-15:06:28
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-14:59:16  Enrt-15:01:44  Arvd-15:04:45  Clrd-15:32:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:32:14  InSrvce-15:32:14
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-14:59:16  Enrt-15:01:13  Arvd-15:06:09  Clrd-15:30:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:30:27  InSrvce-15:30:27
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-14:59:16  Enrt-15:01:45  Arvd-15:03:47  Clrd-15:32:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:32:07  InSrvce-15:32:07
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1459 BARTH, TRISTAN
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CALLER REPORTS GARBAGE FIRE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1459 BARTH, TRISTAN
CALLED IN BY THE NEIGHBOR STATES THAT GARBAGE IS BURNING IN   
FRONT OF THE HOUSE WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE BUILDING   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1502 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
RESPONSE TO BOX 114: E4, E3, E1, L2, C5

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1504 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4- SMALL TRASH FIRE IN FRONT OF HOUSE. STRETCHING A   
LINE. C5 ADVISED

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1504 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 2 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1505 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C5- ON SCENE ASSUMING COMMAND. HOLDING ENG 4/LAD 2. RETURN   
ENG 1 AND ENG 3

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1505 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1 BACK IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1506 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND REQUESTING K1 TO RESPOND TO THE SCENE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1507 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Modified By:      01/08/2026 1514 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

.

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1514 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
K1 ONE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1521 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: COMPANIES MAKING UP

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1530 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: COMPANIES MADE UP, K1 HAS FINISHED THE FIRE   
INVESTIGATINON ALL OUT ON BOX 114.

26-1153         1502 FIRE, OTHER MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 12120] SEAVIEW TOWERS (510-515) REVERE BEACH BLVD - 510 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-15:03:03  Enrt-15:03:04  Arvd-15:03:05  Clrd-15:04:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:04:20  InSrvce-15:04:20
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1502 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

MBX 5411 WOUND AND ONSET

26-1154         1506 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24840] RYDER RESIDENTIAL (OCEAN AVE) - 50 OCEAN AVE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1508 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

   bousters & sons - dean - 6178883513 - permit # elet-
11194587-2026

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1512 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
DISPATCH DID NOT RECEIVE THE RMBX

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1512 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
dean states he tripped the box through 2x - did not recieve   
he will call back when his work is complete

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1717 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
RBX BACK ONLINE

26-1156         1507 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT BE ON THE LOOKOUT    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 440 REVERE ST
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           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 GMC VN SAVANA  Reg: CON MA W57901  VIN: 1GTW7AFF6G1310441
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1509 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP STATES MA REG: W57901 - WHITE GMC DRIVING ERRATICLY AND   
ROAD RAGING - GOING TOWARDS NORTH SHORE RD

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1510 MARTIN, KELSEY
WHITE GMC SAVANA

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1511 KAISER, BRENNA
given to units   

26-1155         1508 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 33 EASTERN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-15:09:54  Enrt-15:12:24  Arvd-15:15:06  Clrd-15:18:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:18:05  InSrvce-15:18:05
         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-WFD CAR TWO
                       Disp-15:09:54                                Clrd-15:10:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:10:02  InSrvce-15:10:02
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-15:09:54  Enrt-15:13:50                 Clrd-15:17:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:17:53  InSrvce-15:17:53
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1509 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

ALARMS SOUNDING IN THE AREA

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1509 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CALLED IN BY A RESIDENT AT 34 TRUE ST STATING ALARMS   
SOUNDING POSSIBLY OUT OF 33 OR 35 EASTERN AVE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1512 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5/LAD 1

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1515 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- ON SCENE INVESTIGATING

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1516 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- ON THE STREET INVESTIGATING AND LISTENING

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1517 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- SMOKE DETECTOR FOUND IN THE STREET. ENG 5 IS TAKING   
IT WITH THEM FROM THE SCENE. RETURNING IN SERVICE. CANCEL   
THE TRUCK

26-1159         1522 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV F8214] REVERE PARKWAY STATION - 360 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-15:31:13                                Clrd-15:32:13
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-15:32:20  Enrt-15:32:21                 Clrd-15:34:36
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2020 KIA SE OPTIMA  Reg: PC MA 6PJM71  VIN: 5XXGT4L30LG434697
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1530 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLED IN BY LAD 1 STATING THAT A VEHICLE IS BLOCKING THEM   
IN
DESC: BLK KIA OPTIMA MA REG 6PJM71

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1534 KAISER, BRENNA
CALLED THE R/OS IN HOUSE NUMBER SHE MOVED THE VEHICLE -   
STOOD DOWN 103 CAR   

26-1158         1527 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20687] AMAZON (SQUIRE ROAD) - 565 SQUIRE RD
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         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1528 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
beacon electrical - brad - 5083716259 - permit # 20260108-c

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1531 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
alarm co - zone exit e102 - first floor manual

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1542 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
RADIOBOX BACK ONLINE

26-1165         1530 ASSIST CITIZEN NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    402 - Mullen, Shayna
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-15:44:47                 Arvd-15:44:52  Clrd-16:12:56
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1544 Mullen, Shayna
       Modified By:      01/08/2026 1553 Mullen, Shayna

RP stated that she finds it suspicious that she hasnt   
recieved any EZ pass statements since May 2025. She states   
that is the only mail she still has as a physical paper copy   
and feels it could be her EX Partner by the name of Daniel M   
Nkwah somehow preventing her from recieving this mail. There   
is no proof of him at or near this location. She was told to   
document anything she feels suspicious. She currently owes   
EZ Pass over $1000 but did not know due to not recieving the   
paper statement. There is an active 209A in place.

26-1162         1535 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #417
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-15:37:07  Enrt-15:39:17  Arvd-15:42:21  Clrd-16:01:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:01:56  InSrvce-16:01:56
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:37:07  Enrt-15:39:38  Arvd-15:43:25  Clrd-16:03:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:03:55  InSrvce-16:03:55
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:40:27  Enrt-15:40:28                 Clrd-15:41:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:41:18  InSrvce-15:41:18
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1536 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

87 yo female - general illness

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1538 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1539 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2/A15

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1540 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1541 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5 STANDING DOWN, A15 HANDLING

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1601 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2- 89YOF BLURRY VISION BEING EVALUATED BY CATALDO FOR   
TRANSPORT. ENG 2 IN AND RETURNING
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26-1164         1539 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV 87] COPELAND CIRCLE - 1 COPELAND CIR
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-15:41:36                                Clrd-15:41:44
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-15:41:50  Enrt-15:41:51  Arvd-15:47:00  Clrd-15:55:21
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 TOYT 4D CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 1ak426  VIN: 4T1BF1FK6GU244739
           Vehicle:    GRY 2005 BMW SE 325  Reg: PC MA 6MSP49  VIN: WBAEU33445PR19716
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1541 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

no pi no airbag deployment - white toyota corolla - blue/   
bmw - states can not move out of the roatry - ma reg 1ak426

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1542 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cp wanted an officer to help with paperwork - she has a 2 yr   
old in the car

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1548 KAISER, BRENNA
105: MA REG 6MSP49, MA REG 1AK426   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1555 KAISER, BRENNA
105: CLEAR MINOR IN NATURE PAPERS EXCHNAGED   

26-1166         1555 FIRE, OTHER INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 20 STONE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-15:59:10  Enrt-16:02:25  Arvd-16:04:52  Clrd-16:17:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:17:47  InSrvce-16:17:47
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1559 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLED IN BY THE REIDENT, CP STATING THE HOUSE BEHIND HER   
HAS A POSSIBLE WATER BREAK AND IS SPILLING INTO HER BACKYARD

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1602 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1617 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- NEIGHBORS GARDEN HOSE BEING EMPTIED INTO NEIGHBORS   
YARD UNKNOWNINGLY SPOKE WITH BOTH HOMNEOWNERS WATER HAS BEEN   
SHUT DOWN ENG 3 BACK IN SERVICE

26-1167         1603 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV] 48 AVALON ST Apt. #3
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-16:22:09  Enrt-16:22:11  Arvd-16:22:12  Clrd-16:47:57
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    BHU -   
                       Disp-16:26:02  Enrt-16:26:03  Arvd-16:26:04  Clrd-16:47:59
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1613 BARTH, TRISTAN
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CALLED BY THE NURSE, REQUESTING AN OFFICER TO SECTION THE   
ATTACH FP. FAX HAS BEEN SENT OVER TO THE OIC. REASON FOR THE   
SECTION IS UNABLE TO MAKE DESCITIONS ON HER BEHAVE IN   
REGARDS TO HEALTH SITUATIONS

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1623 KAISER, BRENNA
FIRE MED EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1636 KAISER, BRENNA
107: ENTRY MADE, FEMALE WILL BE GOING WILLINGLY, GATHERING   
SOME ITEMS   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1648 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR PARTY WENT VOLUNTARY   

26-1168         1616 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1620 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

abandonded call - caller answered on call back stated no   
emeregncy services needed - did not call or it was accident   
- stated he was at big lots but it was a 4000m ping to 103   
ward st - # not in house

26-1169         1622 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 48 AVALON ST Apt. #3
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:22:27  Enrt-16:24:11  Arvd-16:29:46  Clrd-16:52:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:52:09  InSrvce-16:52:09
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-16:22:27  Enrt-16:25:23  Arvd-16:29:08  Clrd-16:35:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:35:55  InSrvce-16:35:55
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1622 KAISER, BRENNA

SEC 12 ON A FEMALE, POLICE ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1624 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 1-A5

   Original Call #:    26-1167

26-1170         1622 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 270 BROADWAY @ 7 RESERVOIR AVE
                       Lat: +042.407941 Lon: -071.013650   
                ID:    384 -   
                       Disp-16:23:29  Enrt-16:23:52  Arvd-16:26:32  Clrd-16:28:02
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-16:24:07  Enrt-16:24:09  Arvd-16:26:33  Clrd-16:28:04
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1623 MARTIN, KELSEY

SCOOTER STRUCK BY A MV
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         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1623 KAISER, BRENNA
FIRE MED EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1624 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cp2 states child riding scooter struck by white truck

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1624 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1624 BARTH, TRISTAN
3RD CALLER STATING THAT HE WAS INVOLVED IN ACCIDENT WITH A   
MOTORCYCLE STATING THAT THE FP ON THE MOTORCYCLE IS STATING   
SHE HAS NO INJURIES   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1630 KAISER, BRENNA
101: SCOOTER, PARTIES EXCHANGED PAPERWORK. NO   
POLICE/FIRE/EMS ASSISTANCE NEEDED, UNITS CLEAR   

26-1171         1623 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 270 BROADWAY @ 7 RESERVOIR AVE
                       Lat: +042.407941 Lon: -071.013650   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-16:24:06  Enrt-16:25:54  Arvd-16:26:47  Clrd-16:27:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:27:53  InSrvce-16:27:53
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:24:06  Enrt-16:26:36                 Clrd-16:28:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:28:04  InSrvce-16:28:04
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-16:24:06  Enrt-16:26:17                 Clrd-16:27:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:27:15  InSrvce-16:27:15
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1624 MARTIN, KELSEY

MOPED STRUCK BY A MV - POLICE ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1625 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1626 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/LAD 2

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1626 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALS 5

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1627 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4 ON SCENE WITH POLICE. STAND DOWN LAD 2

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1627 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4- MINOR MVA NO INJURIES CANCLE AMBULANCE

   Original Call #:    26-1170

26-1173         1634 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1636 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 HANG UP UNABLE TO CALL BACK, CALL ISNT GOING THROUGH   
AFTER REPAETED CALL BACKS, CALL IS PINGING 339 SQUIRE RD AT   
THE CHASE BANK

26-1174         1644 ALARM, BURGLAR NO ACTION REQUIRED   



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 127
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/05/2026  Thru: 01/12/2026     0700 - 0659    Printed: 01/12/2026

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21188] WHITMORE CO - 15 WHITMORE RD
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1644 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

central alarm - zone 1 front door

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1645 KAISER, BRENNA
GIVEN TO ROLL CALL   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1651 BARTH, TRISTAN
ALARM COMPANY REQUESTING CANCEL

26-1175         1648 ANIMAL, COMPLAINT OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
  Location/Address:    [REV] 93 KIMBALL AVE
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-17:06:54  Enrt-17:06:56  Arvd-17:06:57  Clrd-17:14:52
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1653 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states her neighbors dog came from the next yard over off   
leash and bit her - right forearm - broke skin - denied   
medical - she is showing the property to prospective tenants   
and is worried for their safety and hers - Husky/pitbull   
gray/white - dog comes out of 89 kimball ave - would like AC   
to get in touch with her -

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1656 KAISER, BRENNA
103 PM RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1704 KAISER, BRENNA
103 PM OUT   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1714 KAISER, BRENNA
103; PARTY DENIED MED, SPOKE TO NEIGHBOR WHO IS AWARE OF   
SITUATION, WILL KEEP THE DOG ON THE LEASH IN THE FUTURE   

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1175-OF

26-1176         1711 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 887 NORTH SHORE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-17:13:16  Enrt-17:15:59  Arvd-17:20:48  Clrd-17:57:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:57:16  InSrvce-17:57:16
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:13:16  Enrt-17:15:22  Arvd-17:17:31  Clrd-17:57:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:57:17  InSrvce-17:57:17
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-17:13:16  Enrt-17:16:20                 Clrd-17:22:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:22:23  InSrvce-17:22:23
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1713 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

2 car mva - 1 pi - vw suv - white - dodge or maza - white   
6hhm57
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         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1713 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
heading towards lynn

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1714 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1715 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2/LAD 1/A15

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1719 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 1 ON A DELAYED RESPONSE DUE TO TRAFFIC

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1722 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2- 2 CAR MVA ONE BEING TRANSPORTED CANCEL TRUCK. ENG 2   
CAN HANDLE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1743 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15- ONE REFUSAL AND ONE TRANSPORT TO SALEM HOSPITAL

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1757 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2- CLEARING NORTH SHORE RD BOTH VEHILCE HAVE BEEN TOWED   
PATIENT TRANSPORT SALEM HOSPITAL

26-1177         1713 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    395 - Crevoiserat, D, Dash Paul
  Location/Address:    [REV] 887 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-17:13:51  Enrt-17:14:59  Arvd-17:23:34  Clrd-17:56:13
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-17:14:57  Enrt-17:14:59  Arvd-17:18:40  Clrd-17:56:11
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 VOLK LL ATLAS CROSS  Reg: PC MA PS646L  VIN: 1V2FE2CA6RC211094
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 DODG LL JOURNEY  Reg: PC MA  6HMM57  VIN: 3C4PDDBG3DT59553
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1714 KAISER, BRENNA

2 CAR MVA WITH INJURIES   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1714 KAISER, BRENNA
FIRE MED EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1714 MARTIN, KELSEY
NORTH BOUND SIDE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1715 KAISER, BRENNA
103 EN ROUTE TO ASSIST   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1719 KAISER, BRENNA
104: MA REG 6HMM57   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1723 KAISER, BRENNA
103: MA RGE PS646L   
G/J EN ROUTE FOR DODGE JOURNEY   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1738 KAISER, BRENNA
SECOND HOOK EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1756 KAISER, BRENNA
UNITS CLEAR GJ HAS BOTH THE VEHICLES, AC REPORT TO FOLLOW   

   Original Call #:    26-1176
       Refer To Accident:      26REV-1177-AC

26-1180         1801 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    394 - Pham, Vu
  Location/Address:    [REV 20745] TORRETTA'S BAKERY - 652 WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    394 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:01:00  Clrd-18:09:37
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 FORD PK RANGER  Reg: PC MA 4EZF97  VIN: 1FTKR4EEXAPA10960
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         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1802 KAISER, BRENNA
MV STOP MA REG 4EZF97   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1803 KAISER, BRENNA
ONWER/OP   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1809 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR CITATION ISSUED FOR IMPEDED OPERATION   

26-1181         1802 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 160 CRESCENT AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:03:32  Enrt-18:05:53  Arvd-18:08:13  Clrd-18:28:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:28:03  InSrvce-18:28:03
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:03:32  Enrt-18:06:28  Arvd-18:11:09  Clrd-18:39:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:39:52  InSrvce-18:39:52
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1803 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

59 yo female - left numbness - past stroke

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1803 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1806 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/A4(10 OUT)

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1807 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A4 STANDING DOWN, WIN A1 TAKING THE CALL

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1828 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO TRNASPORTING, ENG 1 BACK IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1839 MARTIN, KELSEY
A1: ONE TO MGH

26-1182         1811 WELL BEING CHECK REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    331 - Patrizzi, Guido
  Location/Address:    [REV] 55 TEDFORD AVE Apt. #A
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-18:18:39  Enrt-18:19:32  Arvd-18:21:33  Clrd-18:52:41
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-18:19:06  Enrt-18:19:07  Arvd-18:26:28  Clrd-18:52:42
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-18:30:33  Enrt-18:30:34  Arvd-18:32:36  Clrd-18:46:15
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1816 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

mclean hospital - admissions coordinator called in - pt   
called in stated she felt suicidal - "i just want to end it   
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all" "i can jump off tobin bridge" "just wants the pain to   
stop" - unknown weapons - no means given- they were trying   
to get her to go to an er and she stated she had no way to   
get there - disconnected and they can not get back in touch   
with her - happened approx 5 mins ago - please check well   
being

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1823 KAISER, BRENNA
FIRE MED EN ROUTE ON 26-1183   
PER THE OIC CONTACT MCLEAN AND INQUIRE IF A SECTION CAN BE   
FAXED OVER - MCLEAN CONTACTED AND STATED THEY WILL NOT FILL   
OUT THE SEC12 - SENT DOWN TO OIC DIRECT FOR FURTHER   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1830 KAISER, BRENNA
105 EN ROUTE TO ASSIST 102/106   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1845 KAISER, BRENNA
REPORT TO FOLLOW BY 102   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1853 KAISER, BRENNA
102: UNITS CLEAR FEMALE TO THE WHIDDEN ON SEC12 - REPORT TO   
FOLLOW   
CHA CONTACTED BY 102   

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1182-OF

26-1183         1819 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 55 TEDFORD AVE Apt. #A
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-18:20:31  Enrt-18:22:45  Arvd-18:25:52  Clrd-18:33:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:33:57  InSrvce-18:33:57
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-18:20:31  Enrt-18:24:43  Arvd-18:29:54  Clrd-18:59:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:59:55  InSrvce-18:59:55
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1820 KAISER, BRENNA

EVAL ON A Q5 FEMALE - STAGE FOR POLICE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1822 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1824 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/A4

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1834 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4 BACK IN SERVICE, POLICE AND AMBULANCE REMAIN ON SCENE

   Original Call #:    26-1182

26-1186         1856 ALARM, HOLD-UP ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24729] 12 PITCAIRN ST - 12 PITCAIRN ST
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-18:58:44  Enrt-18:59:08  Arvd-19:00:46  Clrd-19:03:47
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-18:58:48  Enrt-18:59:07                 Clrd-19:03:04
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1858 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
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CENTRAL ALARM - PANIC SILENT ZONE 99

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1902 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CENTRAL ALARM - CANCEL - MADE CONTACT WITH KEYHOLDER -   
PROPER PASSCODE GIVEN

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1903 KAISER, BRENNA
105 stood down - 106 confirmed accidental   

26-1187         1857 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV] 45 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #304
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:59:02  Enrt-19:01:36  Arvd-19:03:43  Clrd-19:09:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:09:25  InSrvce-19:09:25
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:59:02  Enrt-19:00:29  Arvd-19:05:29  Clrd-19:09:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:09:36  InSrvce-19:09:36
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1858 BARTH, TRISTAN

73 YO M ALCOHOL WITHDRAW

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1900 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/A15

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1909 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO TRANSPORTING ONE CHA EVE.

26-1188         1919 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1921 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 OPEN LINE NO RESPONSE FROM CALLER OR SCP UNABLE TO CALL   
BACK 911 PREFIX NUMBER

26-1190         1922 UNWANTED PERSON PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22119] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 21 OVERLOOK RIDGE TER Apt. #122
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-19:26:36  Enrt-19:26:55  Arvd-19:33:08  Clrd-19:55:44
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-19:26:58  Enrt-19:26:59                 Clrd-19:28:40
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 NISS UT ROGUE  Reg: PC MA 90BH19  VIN: JN1BJ1CR6HW122749
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1925 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES SHE WOULD LIKE HER SON REMOVED - NO WEAPONS -   
YELLING IN THE BACKGROUND - LEAVING IN A BLACK LINCOLN - NO   
PLATE - BLACK LEATHER JACKET - SNEAKERS - BLACK PANTS - SHE   
STATES HE COULD BE IN THE BACK BEHIND THE PARKING OR COULD   
HAVE LEFT IN THE CAR

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1930 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
DISAGREEMENT WAS OVER THE SON TAKING THE MOTHERS CAR WOTH   
OUT HER PERMISION, SHE REPORTED IT STOLEN W BRIDGEWATER PD   
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AND HE CAME BACK TO REVERE MAD SHE CALLED THE PD ON HIM

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1955 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
106 spoke with female calling party, son had left prior to   
police arrival. Calling party stated it was verbal only over   
his son Edmund not returning her verhicle MA Reg: 90BH19 on   
time which caused the calling party to miss a medical   
appointment. Calling party said that she did allowed her son   
to take the vehicle, just did not return it on time. She was   
advised her 209A rights. And also was advised to contact   
managment to have the lock of her apartment chagned now that   
she does not want her son to have future access to her   
resident. Calling party stated Edmund gave the vehicle back   
to her. peace restored

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1956 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
vehicle was not entered on CJIS as stolen. current status is   
active.

26-1191         1923 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
        Primary Id:    331 - Patrizzi, Guido
  Location/Address:    [REV 1509] MARKET BASKET - 275 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-19:29:35  Enrt-19:30:15  Arvd-19:38:04  Clrd-19:47:11
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1928 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLER STATES THAT A MP ASSUALTED HIS ROOMATE AND HIT HIS   
PHONE OUT OF HIS HAND, CP IS LOCATED AT THE FRONT OF THE   
STORE AND HAS VIDEO OF THE INCIDENT, MP ALSO STATED THAT HE   
WAS GOING TO MEET THE CP OUTSIDE OF THE STORE AND "CUT HIS   
THROAT" UNKOWN WEAPONS
DESC: HISPANIC M HEAVY BUILD DARK SWEATSHIRT

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1947 KAISER, BRENNA
REPORT TO FOLLOW - VIDEO WILL BE SENT TO CID   

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1191-OF

26-1189         1924 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 22199] BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - 5 WARD ST
                ID:    405 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:25:06  Clrd-19:26:12
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1925 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro

patrol the area

26-1192         1928 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21236] WONDERLAND TRAIN STATION - 1300 NORTH SHORE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-19:29:03  Enrt-19:31:15  Arvd-19:32:59  Clrd-19:41:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:41:44  InSrvce-19:41:44
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-19:29:03  Enrt-19:31:22  Arvd-19:33:48  Clrd-19:42:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:42:02  InSrvce-19:42:02
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
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                       Disp-19:29:03  Enrt-19:31:51  Arvd-19:41:42  Clrd-19:41:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:41:59  InSrvce-19:41:59
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1929 MARTIN, KELSEY

4 GOOD ROUNDS

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1931 BARTH, TRISTAN
ALARM COMPANY CALLED STATING ZONE 1 WATER FLOW STREET SIDE   
BIKE ROOM

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1931 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5/LAD 1/C5

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1932 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
TRANSIT CALLED IN - NO SMOKE OR FIRE BUT ALARM SOUNDING

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1933 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- ON SCENE INVESTIGATING ALARMS SOUNDING

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1933 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C5 ON SCENE ASSUMING COMMAND

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1940 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: BROKEN SPRINKLER PIPE IN GARAGE ZONE STILL IN ALARM   
MBX RESET. BELL IS STILL SOUNDING AT THIS TIME CANNOT RESET    
NOTIFIY THEIR SPRINKLER COMAPNY.

26-1194         1936 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20706] SQUIRE LOUNGE - 604 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    293 -   
                       Disp-19:37:56  Enrt-19:37:58  Arvd-19:37:59  Clrd-20:05:32
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1936 KAISER, BRENNA

FOLLOW UP

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2005 KAISER, BRENNA
DELTA UNITS CLEAR   

26-1199         2002 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 21803] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 160 CUSHMAN AVE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2004 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 ACCIDENTAL DIAL NO NEED FOR POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID

26-1202         2055 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2056 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP HUNG UP UPON ANSWERING - # NOT IN HOUSE - DIRECTLY TO VM,   
VM LEFT - 4000M PING TO JONES AVE CHELSEA

26-1204         2111 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 4627] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 37 CONSTITUTION AVE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2114 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP HUNG UP UPON ASNWERING - # NOT IN HOUSE - ATTEMPTED CALL   
BACK 3X - VOICEMAIL LEFT - 5.5M PING TO ADDRESS - NOTHING   
PERTITNENT OUT OF THE ADDRESS

26-1206         2113 WELL BEING CHECK CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
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  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #205
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-21:21:51  Enrt-21:22:47  Arvd-21:30:25  Clrd-21:30:28
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2120 BARTH, TRISTAN

CP LOCATED IN THE JACK SATTER HOUSE SOUNDS LIKE HES CONFUSED   
STATING THAT SOMEONE IS NOT LETTING HIM LEAVE, CP IS   
REQUESTING AN OFFICER AND NOT STATING WHY. MP HAS A HISTORY   
OF MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2131 KAISER, BRENNA
ATTEMPTED TO CALL THE HHA THAT IS LISTED ON THE WELLNESS   
CHECK ON 12/18 25-669920 - SHE IS THE MALES NIECE   
NIECE MADE CONTACT WITH THE NEW CARE TAKER WHO IS ON SCENE,   
NIECE WILL CALL DISPATCH BACK WITH THE UPDATED PHONE NUMBER.   
CARETAKER RELAYED TO THE NIECE THAT THE MALE IS OKAY AND   
SLEEPING AT THIS TIME   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2134 KAISER, BRENNA
104 WAS STOOD DOWN DUE TO CONTACT BEING MADE WITH CARETAKER   

26-1205         2119 ALARM, BURGLAR BUILDING CHECKED/SECURED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20608] PLEASANT AUTO SCHOOL - 509 BROADWAY Apt. #B
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-21:21:16  Enrt-21:21:30  Arvd-21:29:49  Clrd-21:30:36
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2120 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

ADT - ZONE 4 FRONT MOTION DETECTOR

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2130 KAISER, BRENNA
DOOR LOCKED AREA SECURE, NO SIGNS OF FORCED ENTRY   

26-1207         2146 DISTURBANCE, NOISE OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 4114] 15 CENTENNIAL AVE Apt. #2
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-21:52:50  Enrt-21:53:14  Arvd-21:54:42  Clrd-22:08:43
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-22:08:32  Enrt-22:08:34  Arvd-22:08:34  Clrd-22:08:50
                       387 -   
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2152 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLER FROM APT 1 STATES THAT THE UPSTAIRS APPARTMENT IS   
MAKING A LOT OF NOISE, CP REQUESTING AN OFFICER TO MAKE   
CONNTACT WITH THAT UPSTAIRS PARTY

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2153 KAISER, BRENNA
NOISE DESCRIBED AS MUSIC   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2221 KAISER, BRENNA
103 SPOKE TO PARITES MUSIC WILL BE LOWERED CLEAR

26-1211         2206 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 135
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/05/2026  Thru: 01/12/2026     0700 - 0659    Printed: 01/12/2026

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2212 MARTIN, KELSEY

911 CALL QUICKLY DISCONNECTED - NO ANSWER ON CALL BACK 2X -   
VM WAS LEFT - NUMBER NOT IN HOUSE 10 METER PING OVER 83 WARD   
ST

26-1213         2207 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 6 AMELIA PL
           Vehicle:    BLU 2004 TOYT 4D COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 5MCP17  VIN: JTDBR32E540051900
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2216 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES THERE WAS A VEHICLE PARKED IN HIS DRIVEWAY WITH   
HIS HEADLIGHTS POINTING INTO HIS HOUSE - STATES WHEN HE   
MOVED THE BLINDS THE CAR BACKED OUT OF HIS DRIVEWAY AND TOOK   
OFF DOWN WASHINGTON TOWARDS SAUGUS - DOES NOT NEED TO SPEAK   
WITH AN OFFICER BUT WANTED THIS LOGGED INCASE SOMETHING   
HAPPENS OVERNIGHT - MA REG 5MCP17

26-1212         2215 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    416 - Mangos, Tori
  Location/Address:    [REV] 51 HARRIS ST
                ID:    416 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:15:00  Clrd-22:21:18
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 KIA UT SORENTO  Reg: PC MA 4XTY62  VIN: 5XYPKDA57GG092562
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2215 KAISER, BRENNA

MV STOP MA REG 4XTY62

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2221 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR WITH A VERBAL, WRONG WAY DOWN HARRIS   

26-1215         2239 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 3708] EXETER HOUSE - 315 CHARGER ST
                       Lat: +042.427180 Lon: -071.008400   
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-22:40:04  Enrt-22:42:59  Arvd-22:47:20  Clrd-22:56:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:56:09  InSrvce-22:56:09
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-22:40:04  Enrt-22:42:30  Arvd-22:46:52  Clrd-22:50:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:50:40  InSrvce-22:50:40
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-22:40:04  Enrt-22:43:05  Arvd-22:49:00  Clrd-22:54:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:54:52  InSrvce-22:54:52
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2239 MARTIN, KELSEY

ZONE 1 GENERAL FIRE - RBX 1346

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2241 MARTIN, KELSEY
ALARM COMPANY: GENERAL FIRE - GROUND FLOOR EVELVATOR HALL   
SMOKE DETECTOR   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2242 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3/LAD 2/C5
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         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2247 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C5- ON SCENE INVESTIGATING, ASSUMING COMMAND

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2248 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: INVESTIGATING FOOD ON THE STOVE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2250 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: FOOD ON THE STOVE APT 5 SYSTEM RESET COMMAND   
TERMINATED

26-1216         2239 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 20544] ROBERT J. HAAS HEALT &  WELLNESS CENTER - 321 CHARGER ST
                       Lat: +042.427960 Lon: -071.006660   
                ID:    405 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:40:03  Clrd-22:44:17
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2240 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro

patrol the area

26-1218         2242 WELL BEING CHECK TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 20692] SLADES MILL - 770 REVERE BEACH PKWY Apt. #208
                ID:    323 -   
                       Disp-22:48:52  Enrt-22:49:21  Arvd-22:54:48  Clrd-23:22:44
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-22:48:57  Enrt-22:49:25  Arvd-22:53:17  Clrd-23:22:46
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    321 -   
                       Disp-23:01:21  Enrt-23:01:23  Arvd-23:04:11  Clrd-23:22:49
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2245 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY APT 206, REQUESTING A WELLNES CHECK ON HIS   
NEIGHBOR, STATES HE HEARD A FEMALE PARTY YELL, "HELP HELP   
HELP ME JUSTINA". MOST HISTORY OUT OF THAT APT IS JUST   
MEDICAL AIDS.

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2259 Kehoe, Theresa
101/ rfd for forced entry and overflowing water into boiler   
room   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2303 Kehoe, Theresa
101/ made entry requesting medical for fm and the   
overflowing water

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2327 Kehoe, Theresa
101/ PARTY OFF TO BETH ISRAEL VIA CATALDO / EMERGENCY   
CONTACT NOTIFIED/ LANDLORD IS ENROUTE TO THE BUILDING TO   
ACCESS THE SITUATION AND RFD CLEARED THE SCENE FOR SAFETY/   
UNITS CLEAR   

26-1217         2243 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 3708] EXETER HOUSE - 315 CHARGER ST
                       Lat: +042.427180 Lon: -071.008400   
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-22:44:21  Enrt-22:44:23  Arvd-22:44:24  Clrd-22:53:25



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 137
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/05/2026  Thru: 01/12/2026     0700 - 0659    Printed: 01/12/2026

        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2247 KAISER, BRENNA

ON SCENE WITH ALARMS SOUNDING   
RFD EN ROUTE 25-1215
106 REPORTS OIL SPILL IN KITCHEN OF APT 5

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2253 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
106 CLEAR

   Original Call #:    26-1215

26-1219         2256 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 22689] 37 TAFT ST - 37 TAFT ST Apt. #1
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:57:06  Enrt-23:01:43  Arvd-23:03:05  Clrd-23:17:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:17:29  InSrvce-23:17:29
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-22:57:06  Enrt-22:58:10  Arvd-23:01:06  Clrd-23:09:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:09:11  InSrvce-23:09:11
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2257 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

FEMALE PARTY DOG BITE.

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2258 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
POLICE ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2301 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2317 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5 ONE TO MGH   

26-1220         2257 ANIMAL, COMPLAINT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    416 - Mangos, Tori
  Location/Address:    [REV 22689] 37 TAFT ST - 37 TAFT ST Apt. #1
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-22:58:33  Enrt-22:58:58  Arvd-23:04:33  Clrd-23:17:31
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2257 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MALE PARTY STATES HIS DOBERMAN BIT HIS GF ON THE HEAD AND IS   
BLEEDING.   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2257 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
FIRE AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2258 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
DOG IS SECURED IN A SEPERATE ROOM.   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2301 Kehoe, Theresa
forward to ac-1

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2305 Kehoe, Theresa
vic-2/ advise owner that dog has to be quarantined in house   
for 10 days and that ac-1 will be reaching out   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2321 Kehoe, Theresa
105/ FM PARTY WILL BE TRANSPORTED TO MGH VIA CATALDO/   
ADVISED OWNER THAT DOG NEEDS TO QUARENTINED AND AC-1 WILL BE   
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REACHING OUT TO HIM/ REPORT TO FOLLOW/ CLEAR    

   Original Call #:    26-1219
       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1220-OF

26-1222         2257 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 16 MADISON ST Apt. #1
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2301 MARTIN, KELSEY

HANG UP - CP ANSWERED ON DIAL BACK AND ADVISED NO SERVICES   
NEEDED - CONFIRMED ADDRESS - NUMBER IN HOUSE WITH NO   
PERTINENT INFORMATION

26-1221         2259 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20692] SLADES MILL - 770 REVERE BEACH PKWY Apt. #208
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:59:49  Enrt-23:03:12  Arvd-23:07:22  Clrd-23:23:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:23:52  InSrvce-23:23:52
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-22:59:49                                Clrd-23:00:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:00:17  InSrvce-23:00:17
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-23:00:22  Enrt-23:02:17  Arvd-23:04:34  Clrd-23:24:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:24:21  InSrvce-23:24:21
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2300 Kehoe, Theresa

police on scene requesting fire for forced entry and   
overflowing water   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2302 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
POLICE GAINED ENTRY - EVAL ON THE FEMALE AND WATER ISSUE   
INSIDE THE APARTMENT   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2303 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2307 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2323 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15 ONE TO MGH   

   Original Call #:    26-1218

26-1223         2324 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT OTHER    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV] 121 SAVAGE ST
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2325 Kehoe, Theresa

PARTY COMPLAINING OF WALK WAY BLOCKED/ HARD TO UNDERSTAND   
ELDERLY FM   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2325 Kehoe, Theresa
PC CHECKING AREA

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0033 Kehoe, Theresa
pc/ nothing at this time

26-1224         2333 DISTURBANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Primary Id:    397 - Papasodora, John
  Location/Address:    [REV 12120] SEAVIEW TOWERS (510-515) REVERE BEACH BLVD - 510 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-23:36:46  Enrt-23:37:07  Arvd-23:40:52  Clrd-01/09/2026 @ 00:17:09
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
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                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-23:38:05  Enrt-23:38:07  Arvd-23:41:38  Clrd-01/09/2026 @ 00:19:27
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-23:46:55  Enrt-23:46:57  Arvd-23:46:58  Clrd-01/09/2026 @ 00:17:11
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2335 CUEVAS, CAMILA

c/p states there is a male on the front lawn banging on the   
1st floor windows. male wearing a white hoodie.

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2337 MARTIN, KELSEY
ONE CALL ON NON EMERGENCY LINE FOR MP YELLING OUTSIDE - NO   
DESCRIPTION OR EYES ON MP   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2337 Kehoe, Theresa
STATE PD RESPONDING AS WELL

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2354 Kehoe, Theresa
104/ CALL FATHER AND SEE IF HE HAS PHONE NUMBER FOR SISTER   
ANGELA

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2354 Kehoe, Theresa
LEFT A MESSAGE FOR FATHER   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0005 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ GIVING MALE PARTY COURTESY RIDE TO 3 SEAL HARBOR DRIVE   
WINTHROP   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0006 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ ST ML 33534
12:05

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0006 Kehoe, Theresa
104/ STAND BY ON THE RIDE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0017 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ DUNKIN DONUTS SHIRLEY AVE
SAME START ML AND TIME
ML 33534
12:05

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0019 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ END ML 33536
TIME 12:18

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1224-OF

26-1225         2342 FIRE, MUTUAL AID OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
          Location:    [REV CHELSEA] MUTUAL AID TO CHELSEA
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-23:43:31  Enrt-23:43:41  Arvd-23:44:33  Clrd-01/09/2026 @ 02:22:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:22:23  InSrvce-02:22:23
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-23:43:35  Enrt-23:44:32  Arvd-23:44:34  Clrd-01/09/2026 @ 02:22:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:22:26  InSrvce-02:22:26
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2345 CUEVAS, CAMILA

REV ENG4 AND LAD2 TO CHELSEA'S 2ND ALARM
124 WASHINGTON AVE
MA BOX 8215

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0220 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ladder 2 eng 4 back in the city in service all out on MA box   
8215
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26-1227         0002 DISTURBANCE OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22119] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 21 OVERLOOK RIDGE TER Apt. #428
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-00:06:48  Enrt-00:07:07                 Clrd-00:07:39
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-00:07:15  Enrt-00:07:16  Arvd-00:16:15  Clrd-00:27:39
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-00:07:33  Enrt-00:07:35  Arvd-00:16:17  Clrd-00:27:37
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0004 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP STATES HE CAN HEAR PEOPLE POSSIBLY 2 - POSSIBLY MALE AND   
FEMALE - CRYING, SCREAMING AND THROWING ITEMS AROUND

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0006 MARTIN, KELSEY
MP CALLING BACK STATING THE PARTIES ARE ESCALATING    

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0029 Kehoe, Theresa
105/ 3 juveniles wrestling/ they will keep it down/ units   
clear   

26-1230         0036 PRISONER TRANSPORT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-00:37:41  Enrt-00:37:48  Arvd-00:37:49  Clrd-01:19:43
                ID:    240 -   
                       Disp-00:37:47  Enrt-00:37:50  Arvd-00:37:51  Clrd-01:19:45
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0037 Kehoe, Theresa

transporting to nashua st
sm: 12577 @ 12:35am

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0049 Kehoe, Theresa
111/ off nashua st
end ml 12584
00:48

26-1233         0057 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV] SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-00:57:27  Enrt-00:58:12  Arvd-00:58:13  Clrd-01:06:25
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-01:06:55  Enrt-01:06:57  Arvd-01:06:57  Clrd-01:06:59
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0057 Kehoe, Theresa

closing

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0106 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ most bars closed for the night/ clear

26-1234         0112 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
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  Location/Address:    [REV 23958] 755 WINTHROP AVE - 755 WINTHROP AVE Apt. #1L
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-01:13:27  Enrt-01:18:42  Arvd-01:20:38  Clrd-01:23:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:23:45  InSrvce-01:23:45
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:13:27  Enrt-01:20:28                 Clrd-01:23:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:23:14  InSrvce-01:23:14
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0113 MARTIN, KELSEY

LIFELINE ACTIVATION: 57YO MALE NO CONTACT

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0120 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 respodning

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0123 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
eng 1 reports accidental activation, no medical   

26-1236         0132 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:32:00  Clrd-01:48:19
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-01:32:47  Enrt-01:32:48  Arvd-01:32:50  Clrd-01:48:16
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0132 Kehoe, Theresa

off for closing

26-1237         0159 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20568] OCEANSIDE CONDOMINIUMS - 500 REVERE BEACH BLVD
           Vehicle:    BRO 2012 TOYT LL RAV4  Reg: PC MA 1YLC89  VIN: 2T3BF4DV3CW199193
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0203 MARTIN, KELSEY

TRESPASS BY ACTION FOR MA REG: 1YLC89 - BRWN 2012 TOYOTA RAV   
4 - FOR "NO LETTERED PASS"

26-1238         0234 UNWANTED PERSON SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20314] TD BANKNORTH - 411 BROADWAY
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-02:36:17  Enrt-02:36:36  Arvd-02:46:36  Clrd-02:50:09
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0235 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS SECURITY WATCHING FROM CAMERAS 2 INDIVIDUALS SLEEPING   
IN VESTIBULE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0250 Kehoe, Theresa
102/ parties were moved along/ clear

26-1239         0253 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2132] CARUSO NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 259 LANTERN RD Apt. #22
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0254 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLER DECLINED POLICE FIRE AND MEDICAL AID. NO PERTINENT   
HISTORY.

26-1240         0356 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
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        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 22300] 12 LOWELL ST - 12 LOWELL ST
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 DODG PK 1500  Reg: PC MA 2TBT26  VIN: 1C6SRFLT0NN206041
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: PRIVATE REPO CO. To: PRIVATE PROPERTY
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0413 Kehoe, Theresa

MV/ REPO
MA 2TBT26

26-1242         0620 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 166 HICHBORN ST
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-06:23:54  Enrt-06:24:19  Arvd-06:29:37  Clrd-06:54:26
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 VOLK SE JETTA  Reg: PC MA 6NRD37  VIN: 3VWE57BU5KM079324
             Towed:    For: BLOCKED DRIVEWAY By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0622 CUEVAS, CAMILA

MASS REG# 6MRD37 BLOCKING DRIVEWAY

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0644 Kehoe, Theresa
GJ ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0659 Kehoe, Theresa
ATTEMPTED TO MAKE CONTACT WITH RO, WAS UNABLE TO MAKE   
CONTACT, DAMAGE ON RIGHTSIDE PRIOR TO TOW, UNITS CLEAR   

26-1243         0622 ALARM, BURGLAR SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 570 REVERE ST Apt. #1
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-06:24:52                                Clrd-06:25:07
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-06:25:21  Enrt-06:25:30  Arvd-06:26:51  Clrd-06:44:44
                       387 -   
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0624 CUEVAS, CAMILA

ALARM COMP- ZONE 3 BACK DOOR, NO CONTACT WITH KEYHOLDER

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0644 Kehoe, Theresa
CHECKED ALL WINDOWS AND  DOORS, NO SIGNS OF FORCED ENTRY,   
CLEAR   

26-1244         0622 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
       Vicinity of:    [REV 5820] HARLEY DAVIDSON - 649 SQUIRE RD
                       Lat: +042.432140 Lon: -071.024100   
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-06:25:53  Enrt-06:26:23  Arvd-06:37:06  Clrd-06:42:22
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
           Vehicle:    GRN 2025 HOND HR-V  Reg: PC MA 5XVG69  VIN: 3CZRZ2H51SM746833
           Vehicle:    BRO 2013 TOYT SE COROLL  Reg: PC MA 4GP758  VIN: 2T1BU4EE5DC039722
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0624 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

GOLD COROLLA DARK BLUE HONDA 2 CAR MVA NO INJURIES PARTY IN   
HONDA WILL NOT PROVIDE LICENSE, ACCIDENT OCCURED NEAR   
SPEEDWAY, PULLED OVER NEAR HARLEY

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0642 Kehoe, Theresa
CLEAR, VERY MINOR, FEMALE PARTY IN TOYOTA DECLINED MEDICAL   
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AND WILL DRIVE HERSELF TO THE HOPSITAL,   

26-1245         0650 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 27 MCKINLEY ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-06:51:13  Enrt-06:54:16  Arvd-06:57:46  Clrd-07:04:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:04:30  InSrvce-07:04:30
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-06:51:13  Enrt-06:55:40  Arvd-06:56:51  Clrd-07:04:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:04:09  InSrvce-07:04:09
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0651 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

45 y o female diff breathing

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0655 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a15 and als5 responding

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0704 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ALS5 clear signed refusal

26-1248         0724 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 57 S IRVING ST
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0734 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP STATES HER NEIGHBOR TOLD HER HE THOUGH HER HOUSE WAS ON   
FIRE - WHILE ON THE LINE WITH THE CP SHE STATED NO SMOKE NO   
FIRE SEEN OR SMELT, ASKED TO SPEAK TO THE NEIGHBOR, NEIGHBOR   
EXPLAINED THE DRYER VENT WAS ON AND HE MISTOOK IT FOR FIRE,   
NO EMERGENCY, JUST A MISUNDERSTANDING, NO ACTION REQUIRED

26-1246         0729 ALARM, BURGLAR SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 9180] EASTERN BANK - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-07:31:18  Enrt-07:31:56                 Clrd-07:32:14
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-07:32:09  Enrt-07:32:12  Arvd-07:34:14  Clrd-07:34:17
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0730 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

called in by alrm company- work room 360 motion

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0734 LOBO, JOAO
All doors are locked and secure.   

26-1250         0739 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 3704] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 19 OVERLOOK RIDGE TER
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-07:41:31                 Arvd-07:44:20  Clrd-07:44:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:44:30  InSrvce-07:44:30
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
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        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-07:41:31                                Clrd-07:43:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:43:39  InSrvce-07:43:39
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-07:41:31  Enrt-07:45:49  Arvd-07:50:42  Clrd-07:59:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:59:35  InSrvce-07:59:35
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-07:45:41                 Arvd-07:45:45  Clrd-07:59:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:59:34  InSrvce-07:59:34
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0740 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY A RESIDENT- FIRE ALARM SOUNDING- NO SMOKE OR   
FLAME

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0742 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
UNKNOWN IF WHOLE BUILDING OR JUST UNIT BEEN GOING ON FOR 10   
MIN

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0743 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MULTIPLE CALLS - AALRMS SOUNDING IN THE BUILDING   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0744 ROPER, MICHAEL
C3 gives L2 command   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0745 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 responding   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0747 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
FIRST CALL FROM UNIT 338

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0749 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 ON SCENE INVESTIGATING   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0751 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 ON SCENE    

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0753 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 CODE ISSUE WITH FRONT DOOR CONTACT MGT

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0755 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 ISSUE WITH TROUBLES IN THE PABEL  MBX STILL WOUND   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0757 ROPER, MICHAEL
FAO ATTEMPTING TO CONTACT MGT LEFT VOICE MESSAGE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0759 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 BACK IN   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0759 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 BACK IN   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0803 ROPER, MICHAEL
MGT IS RESPONDING  SPOKE TO NICHOLAS

26-1251         0741 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #107
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-07:42:55  Enrt-07:46:26  Arvd-07:48:51  Clrd-08:04:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:04:54  InSrvce-08:04:54
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     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:42:55  Enrt-07:47:07  Arvd-07:51:01  Clrd-08:05:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:05:33  InSrvce-08:05:33
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0742 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

83 YO FEMALE NAUSEA

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0748 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 WILL RESPOND BOTH MEDICALS AT PROSPECT HOUSE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0751 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0804 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 BACK IN APT 319 TO MGH ..APT 107 TO THE WHIDDEN

26-1252         0743 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #319
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-07:46:19                                Clrd-07:47:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:47:34  InSrvce-07:47:34
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:46:19  Enrt-07:48:20  Arvd-07:50:58  Clrd-08:04:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:04:58  InSrvce-08:04:58
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0744 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

91 Y O MALE INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0745 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0748 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 4 MIN ETA   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0751 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0753 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 FOR SCENE FOR BOTH MEDICALS

26-1253         0746 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21956] 708 WASHINGTON AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-07:49:00  Enrt-07:51:51  Arvd-07:58:02  Clrd-09:22:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:22:18  InSrvce-09:22:18
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0748 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

down wires on the road

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0749 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
called in by bypasser
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         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0749 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ADDITIONAL CALL FROM RESIDENT - LOW HANGING WIRES   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0801 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 HEAVY DUTY CABLE WIRE POLE 986 UNABLE TO SECURE ..HAVE   
CODE 5 RESPOND

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0802 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 CONTACT VERZION TO RESPOND

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0812 ROPER, MICHAEL
VERZION 60 MIN OR LESS   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0813 ROPER, MICHAEL
POLICE 105 CAR RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0900 ROPER, MICHAEL
SPOKE WITH PHIL FROM VERZION CALL WAS DISPACTHED CALLING   
BACK WITH AN ETA

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0904 ROPER, MICHAEL
       Modified By:      01/09/2026 0905 ROPER, MICHAEL

E5 VERZION UPDATE 30 MIN ETA

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0916 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 VERZION ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0922 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 BACK IN POLICE AND VERZION REMAIN ON SCENE

26-1254         0750 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 20253] LIGHT HOUSE NURSING HOME - 204 PROCTOR AVE Apt. #205
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-07:53:15  Enrt-07:58:04  Arvd-08:02:28  Clrd-08:18:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:18:41  InSrvce-08:18:41
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-07:53:15  Enrt-08:03:17  Arvd-08:18:15  Clrd-08:45:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:45:09  InSrvce-08:45:09
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0752 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

65 YO MALE WITH FLU LIKE SYMPTOMS

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0802 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0818 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 BACK IN   

26-1257         0758 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0806 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

911 HANG UP PINGING 16.9 METERS FROM 65 SHIRLEY AVE, NO   
CONTACT MADE LEFT VOICEMAIL, PARTY IS IN HOUSE, NO   
OUTSTANDING HISTORY FROM ADDRESS

26-1255         0801 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21956] 708 WASHINGTON AVE
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                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-08:02:27  Enrt-08:03:07                 Clrd-08:04:50
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-08:04:47  Enrt-08:04:53  Arvd-08:27:57  Clrd-10:19:42
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0801 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

FIRE ON SCENE W/ LOW HANGING WIRES - REQUESTING POLICE FOR   
TRAFFIC   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0828 LOBO, JOAO
Verizon has been notified, w/i the hour ETA

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0841 LOBO, JOAO
Unit is heading back to HQ to grab some cones.   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0904 LOBO, JOAO
Verizon called to give updated ETA....1/2 hour.   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1020 LOBO, JOAO
Detail officer arrived on scene

   Original Call #:    26-1253

26-1258         0805 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 4639] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 61 CONSTITUTION AVE
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-08:05:00  Clrd-08:10:49
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0806 LOBO, JOAO

Assisting Delta6,7,9

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0811 LOBO, JOAO
No service made

26-1259         0805 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21847] COMFORT INN & SUITES - 85 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0807 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

JOHNSON CONTROLS
NICK #339-206-9469
PERMIT #2026-01-06-H
PERMIT #2026-01-06-E

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0807 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MBX 3115

26-1261         0810 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24686] THE BLVD AT REVERE BEACH - 320 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0811 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

RYAN
617-872-6161
FIRE EQUIPMENT   
2025-12-08-F

26-1260         0811 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 950 BROADWAY Apt. #5
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-08:11:00  Clrd-08:12:42
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0813 LOBO, JOAO

Delta 7 reports issue w/ this address.   
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26-1262         0812 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 285 MALDEN ST @ 14 CHARGER ST
                       Lat: +042.420901 Lon: -071.016610   
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-08:17:06  Enrt-08:17:22                 Clrd-08:20:05
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0816 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

2 CAR MVA- GRY SUV AND A WHI SEDAN- CALLED IN BY A PASSERBY   
NOT ON SCENE STSTING ABOUT 5 MINS AGO 2 VEHICLE COLLIDED AND   
LIQUID WAS POURING OUT INTO THE STREET- CHECK AREA

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0820 LOBO, JOAO
VIC1 was in the area and there was nothing showing. He spoke   
to the crossing guard that was on scene and stated there was   
an accident but they cleared.   

26-1264         0818 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20323] BUONFIGLIO FUNERAL HOME - 128 REVERE ST
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-08:23:43  Enrt-08:24:57  Arvd-08:29:35  Clrd-08:52:35
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    BLU 2014 BMW X1  Reg: PC MA 7DZ518  VIN: WBAVL1C51EVY16717
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0822 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED HIS VEHICLE IS DISABLED IN THE MIDDLE OF THE   
TRAVEL LANE WITH HAZARD LIGHTS ON- CALLER DISCONNECTED   
BEFORE ANY INFO WAS GATHER- ATTEMPTED TO CALL MULTIPLE TIMES   
NO ANSWER- CHECK AREA

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0840 LOBO, JOAO
Operator has called AAA, approx 10-15 min ETA

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0853 LOBO, JOAO
Another tow helped move this vehicle so that it is parked   
legally. Operator awaiting private tow.   

26-1263         0820 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 20586] DARTMOUTH HOUSE - 175 WARD ST
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0821 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

ELLIS FIRE
HARTLY
781-458-0533
P: 202660107-C

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0832 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
RBX 1343 OFFLINE   

26-1266         0824 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22045] DOLLAR TREE - 147 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0828 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

WAYNE   
B ELECTRIAN
7819533741
PERMIT #20260107-A

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0924 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 NOTIFIED FOR RESET   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0931 ROPER, MICHAEL
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       Modified By:      01/09/2026 0932 ROPER, MICHAEL
,

26-1265         0825 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    381 -   
                       Disp-08:36:29                 Arvd-08:36:54  Clrd-08:38:51
                ID:    322 -   
                       Disp-08:36:42                 Arvd-08:36:54  Clrd-08:38:51
                ID:    376 -   
                       Disp-08:36:50                 Arvd-08:36:54  Clrd-08:38:51
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0826 LOBO, JOAO
       Modified By:      01/09/2026 0837 LOBO, JOAO

DELTA 6,7,9 are on scene at 950 Broadway #5, Chelsea. OIC   
notified to add DELTAs' on the board.

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0839 LOBO, JOAO
This party was not home.   

26-1267         0826 WEAPON TURNED IN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    398 - Berkowitz, Giana
        Primary Id:    398 - Berkowitz, Giana
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    398 -   
                       Disp-08:30:36                 Arvd-08:30:43  Clrd-09:17:47
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0830 Berkowitz, Giana

RP came in to turn in a firearm that is owned by her elderly   
father.

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1267-OF

26-1268         0848 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 5835] WILLIAM HILL SCHOOL - 51 PARK AVE
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-08:49:07  Enrt-08:49:30  Arvd-08:53:25  Clrd-09:05:02
           Vehicle:    BLU 2009 HOND UT CR-V  Reg: PC MA 6GJH78  VIN: JHLRE48799C020859
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0853 LOBO, JOAO

Parking on scene w/ this vehicle who states it has been on   
the corner for 4 days and making it hard for vehicles to   
make the turn.   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0857 LOBO, JOAO
Action enroute

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0902 LOBO, JOAO
Tow cancelled, contact was made w/ the owner.   

26-1271         0903 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 72 OAKWOOD AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-09:04:55  Enrt-09:06:27  Arvd-09:10:18  Clrd-09:18:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:18:34  InSrvce-09:18:34
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:04:55  Enrt-09:10:05  Arvd-09:13:56  Clrd-09:27:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:27:07  InSrvce-09:27:07
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0904 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

75 Y O FEMALE INJURIES FROM A PREVIOUS FALL
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         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0910 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0910 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0918 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 BACK IN   

26-1272         0910 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 20529] NINETY O - 90 OCEAN AVE Apt. #406
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:12:18  Enrt-09:15:08  Arvd-09:20:42  Clrd-10:13:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:13:13  InSrvce-10:13:13
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-09:12:18  Enrt-09:14:45  Arvd-09:16:11  Clrd-09:31:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:31:36  InSrvce-09:31:36
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0912 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

67 YO MP, GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0915 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 7 MIN ETA   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0916 ROPER, MICHAEL
L1 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0924 ROPER, MICHAEL
L1 67YOM DIZZY

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0932 ROPER, MICHAEL
L1 BACK IN

26-1273         0913 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV] 46 PAGE ST @ 56 FENNO ST
                       Lat: +042.406621 Lon: -071.016420   
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0914 ROPER, MICHAEL

E;ECTRICAL WORK

26-1274         0913 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0916 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

911 HANG UP PINGING 4000 METERS FROM 103 WARD ST, REVERE APT   
309, UNABLE TO CALLBACK

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0918 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
UNABLE TO CALLBACK, 911 PREFIX NUMBER, NUMBERS NOT IN HOUSE

26-1276         0920 LARCENY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20309] BREAKERS CONDOMINIUMS - 474 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-09:24:39  Enrt-09:24:58  Arvd-09:36:25  Clrd-09:56:57
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
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        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0923 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS RESIDENT STATING HIS PACKAGE WAS STOLEN BY ANOTHER   
RESIDENT - CP WILL MEET OFFICER IN THE LOBBY TO SHOW CAMERA   
FOOTAGE OF THE THEFT, LEASING OFFICE IS OPEN AND THE   
SUPERINTENDENT IS ON SCENE TO SHOW FOOTAGE WITH THE RESIDENT   
TO POLICE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0957 LOBO, JOAO
Package was returned to its owner.   

26-1275         0922 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20262] ATLAS AUTOMOTIVE - 1579 NORTH SHORE RD
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0923 LOBO, JOAO

Called in by the OIC for possibly vehicles parked up on the   
sidewalk.

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0936 LOBO, JOAO
All vehicles were moved.   

26-1277         0940 FIRE, OTHER MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 22045] DOLLAR TREE - 147 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-09:41:36  Enrt-09:41:53  Arvd-09:46:09  Clrd-10:12:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:12:54  InSrvce-10:12:54
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0941 ROPER, MICHAEL

MBX RESET

26-1279         0955 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 21949] BROADWAY TOWERS (MANAGEMENT) - 250 BROADWAY
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-09:57:23  Enrt-09:58:01  Arvd-10:01:34  Clrd-10:20:11
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 RANGE ROVER  Reg: CON MA X75682  VIN: SALKPBFU2RA210948
             Towed:    For: EXPIRED/NONRENEW By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0956 LOBO, JOAO

Parking Control on sighted this vehicle.

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1020 LOBO, JOAO
Action has possesion of vehicle.   

26-1280         1002 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20253] LIGHT HOUSE NURSING HOME - 204 PROCTOR AVE Apt. #203
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-10:03:36                                Clrd-10:05:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:05:00  InSrvce-10:05:00
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:03:36  Enrt-10:09:53  Arvd-10:11:57  Clrd-10:23:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:23:00  InSrvce-10:23:00
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-10:04:51  Enrt-10:05:19  Arvd-10:07:20  Clrd-10:14:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:14:02  InSrvce-10:14:02
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
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                       Disp-10:16:52                 Arvd-10:16:55  Clrd-10:22:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:22:57  InSrvce-10:22:57
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1003 LOBO, JOAO

93 y/o F injs after fall

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1006 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 DISPATCHED ..L2 PICKING UP THE RUN

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1010 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 3 MIN ETA   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1013 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 93YOF BACK PAIN   

26-1282         1021 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 10697] CAMBRIDGE HEALTH ALLIANCE - 454 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-10:23:12                                Clrd-10:24:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:24:31  InSrvce-10:24:31
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB8-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:24:03  Enrt-10:28:26  Arvd-10:29:06  Clrd-10:38:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:38:09  InSrvce-10:38:09
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-10:24:25                 Arvd-10:24:28  Clrd-10:37:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:37:44  InSrvce-10:37:44
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1022 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Modified By:      01/09/2026 1024 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

71 YO FP, WITH HEART BLOCK

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1023 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
2ND FLOOR - ROOM #16   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1024 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1025 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 DISPATCHED L2 PICK UP THE RUN

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1025 ROPER, MICHAEL
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1029 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1029 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 3RD FLOOR ELDERLY FEMALE SHORTNESS OF BREATH   

26-1283         1023 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 381 BROADWAY @ 4 PARK AVE
                       Lat: +042.410511 Lon: -071.014420   
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-10:26:27  Enrt-10:27:22  Arvd-10:32:08  Clrd-11:04:23
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
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        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-10:33:21                 Arvd-10:33:24  Clrd-11:04:23
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-10:35:09  Enrt-10:35:12                 Clrd-10:37:04
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1025 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CALLED IN BY PASSERBY - MALE PARTY HOLDING HIMSELF UP WITH   
THE STOP SIGN - HISPANIC MALE, WHITE HOODIE, GASH ON HIS   
FOREHEAD POSSIBLY FROM A FALL - FIRE & MEDICAL EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1028 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ON FOOT TOWRDS BROADWAY    

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1030 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
BROADWAY AT WINTHROP AVE BY THE GOOD DINER   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1031 LOBO, JOAO
Party has one sandel on

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1051 LOBO, JOAO
Per RFD pt contact was made beind Volare's

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1051 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
PER FIRE LOCATION CHANGED FORM FOSTER@PARK TO BROADWAY@PARK

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1104 LOBO, JOAO
1 to CHA

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1283-OF

26-1284         1026 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21811] 381 BROADWAY @ 4 PARK AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-10:26:26                                Clrd-10:27:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:27:50  InSrvce-10:27:50
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:26:26  Enrt-10:27:25  Arvd-10:48:23  Clrd-11:12:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:12:45  InSrvce-11:12:45
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-10:27:41  Enrt-10:28:23  Arvd-10:34:54  Clrd-10:51:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:51:24  InSrvce-10:51:24
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1026 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

MALE PARTY, INJURIES TO THE HEAD FROM A POSSIBLE FALL -   
POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1026 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LOCATED OUTSIDE HOLDING HIMSELF UP WITH THE STOP SIGN   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1028 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 PICKING UP THE RUN FOR E4   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1031 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 RELOACTING TO WINTHROP AVE AT BROADWAY   
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         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1033 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 RELOACTING TO VOLARE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1034 ROPER, MICHAEL
POLICE ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1034 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 ON SCENE 2 PARK AVE WITH POLICE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1036 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 35YOM DK LACERATION TO THE FACE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1040 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 REQUEST ETA FOR CATALDO   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1044 ROPER, MICHAEL
A4 5 MIN ETA   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1048 ROPER, MICHAEL
A4 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1051 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 BACK IN CATALDO TO TRANSPORT   

   Original Call #:    26-1283

26-1286         1029 IDENTITY THEFT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    398 - Berkowitz, Giana
        Primary Id:    398 - Berkowitz, Giana
  Location/Address:    [REV] 44 DAVIS ST
                ID:    398 -   
                       Disp-10:34:34                 Arvd-10:34:40  Clrd-11:06:44
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1034 Berkowitz, Giana

RP came in to report that his identity was stolen through   
his american airlines advantage account. He realized this   
yesterday but transactions have been occuring since   
12/26/2025. report to follow

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1286-OF

26-1287         1038 LARCENY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    398 - Berkowitz, Giana
        Primary Id:    398 - Berkowitz, Giana
  Location/Address:    [REV 20321] BK'S BAR & GRILLE - 264 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    398 -   
                       Disp-11:07:04                 Arvd-11:07:09  Clrd-11:19:41
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1040 Berkowitz, Giana

RP came in to HQ to report that she had a large amount of   
cash stolen from her at BKs on October 6, 2025 sometime   
overnight while she was inside the bar. report to follow

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1287-OF

26-1289         1054 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 1001 WINTHROP AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-10:55:22  Enrt-10:58:08  Arvd-11:00:40  Clrd-11:10:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:10:14  InSrvce-11:10:14
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-10:55:22  Enrt-10:58:34  Arvd-11:02:19  Clrd-11:14:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:14:58  InSrvce-11:14:58
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
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        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1055 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

33 YO FP UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1058 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1110 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 BACK IN   

26-1292         1102 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    375 - Orellana, Christian
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    375 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:02:00  Clrd-11:06:16
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 FORD EDGE  Reg: PC MA 4YNF62  VIN: 2FMTK4J92FBB01748
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1106 LOBO, JOAO

Verbal warning for a red light violation

26-1293         1137 ASSIST CITIZEN REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:37:00  Clrd-11:46:00
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1145 Kjersgard, Robert

Walk in - A Spanish speaking male identifed as Dario Ivan   
Mazo Uribe (DOB: June 9, 1994) (Officer Romero acted as   
translator) reported he was possibly drugged and suffered an   
overdose. He states this occured at 205 Revere Beach Blvd at   
a house party. Report to follow.

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1327 LOBO, JOAO
Party called back wanting to speak to Ofc Romero.   

26-1294         1156 ASSIST CITIZEN REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
        Primary Id:    309 - Romero, Jorge
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:56:00  Clrd-11:57:25
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-11:59:12  Enrt-11:59:17  Arvd-11:59:19  Clrd-11:59:22
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1157 Kjersgard, Robert

01/09/2026 1145 Kjersgard, Robert
Walk in - A Spanish speaking male identifed as Dario Ivan   
Mazo Uribe (DOB: June 9, 1994) (Officer Romero acted as   
translator) reported he was possibly drugged and suffered an   
overdose. He states this occured at 205 Revere Beach Blvd at   
a house party. Report to follow.

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1294-OF

26-1295         1200 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1201 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

ACCIDENT 911, REFUSED POLICE, MEDICAL, AND FIRE. 911 PREFIX   
NUMBER, UNABLE TO CALL BACK

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1202 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
CP DISCONNECTED BEFORE ADDRESS COULD BE OBTAINED

26-1296         1206 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
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  Location/Address:    [REV 20687] AMAZON (SQUIRE ROAD) - 565 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1208 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

BEACON FIRE
JIM   
480-285-8926
P: 2D1998448

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1735 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
ALARM CO - ZONE 992 GENERAL FIRE

26-1297         1211 ILLEGAL DUMPING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 11102] MARIO'S AUTO BODY - 977 BROADWAY
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-12:17:08  Enrt-12:17:44  Arvd-12:25:06  Clrd-12:37:54
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1215 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CALLED IN BY OWNER STATING 2 TEENS MALES ILLEGAL DUMPED   
MULTIPLE LARGE BOXES AT THE PROPERTY, MALES TOOK OFF ON FOOT   
TOWARDS THE PROJECTS ABOUT 15 MINUTES AGO

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1217 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
OWNER STATES ONE OF THE BOXES HAS THEIR DELIVERY ADDRESS ON   
IT, OWNER WILL SHOW OFFICER

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1239 LOBO, JOAO
Ofc asked if DPW could do the favor and have the boxes   
picked up. Left message w/ DPW answering service.   

26-1298         1220 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] 244 AMERICAN LEGION HWY Apt. #1
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:20:00  Clrd-12:30:20
                ID:    384 -   
                       Disp-12:41:59  Enrt-12:43:42  Arvd-12:53:32  Clrd-13:18:12
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-12:42:04  Enrt-12:43:41  Arvd-12:45:29  Clrd-13:18:12
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    340 -   
                       Disp-12:43:43  Enrt-12:43:46  Arvd-12:52:31  Clrd-13:18:12
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    Griffin, James
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1230 Kjersgard, Robert

Walk in - DCF here for emergency custody well-being check.   
Jacob Mcnally and Julie Anne Costello were the DCF workers   
who responded to the station. Paul Costa resides at 244   
American Legion HWY Apt #1.

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1248 LOBO, JOAO
Units on scene awaiting DCF arrival.   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1318 LOBO, JOAO
DCF spoke to parties involved and everyone was satisfied.   

26-1299         1229 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
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        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 22360] 277 LINCOLN ST - 277 LINCOLN ST
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1231 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

70 YO M UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1232 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
WHILE ON THE LINE, THE NURSE ARRIVED ON SCENE AND WAS ABLE   
TO ASSIST - CP STATED NO RESPONSE REQUIRED - CP WAS ADVISED   
TO CALL BACK IF ASSISTANCE IS NEEDED   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1232 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
NO DISPATCH   

26-1301         1235 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 22360] 277 LINCOLN ST - 277 LINCOLN ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-12:36:27  Enrt-12:38:22  Arvd-12:41:17  Clrd-12:54:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:54:18  InSrvce-12:54:18
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:36:27  Enrt-12:40:06  Arvd-12:43:23  Clrd-12:43:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:43:56  InSrvce-12:43:56
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1236 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

70 YO M UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1237 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1240 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 RESPONDING 5 MIN ETA   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1243 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 LIFT ASSIST ONLY CANCEL CATALDO

26-1302         1239 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 22992] 56 WINTHROP AVE - 56 WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    385 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:39:00  Clrd-12:41:09
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 HYUN SE ELANTRA  Reg: PC MA 5ASK74  VIN: KMHDH4AE2DU835815
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1241 LOBO, JOAO

Verbal warning for no left turn

26-1304         1246 ASSIST CITIZEN OTHER    
        Call Taker:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:46:00  Clrd-12:50:39
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1250 Kjersgard, Robert

Walk in - Leah Singer (DOB: 07/13/1963) who resides at 45   
Dolphin Ave Apt. #516 wanted to report that a female party,   
Anne Kenney who resides in the same building, Apt #210 has   
been making threats to her and Leah wanted it to be noted   
that she is going to Chelsea District Court to apply for a   
209A against her.

26-1307         1300 FIRE, OTHER MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 21847] COMFORT INN & SUITES - 85 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
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                       Disp-13:01:26  Enrt-13:02:00  Arvd-13:03:40  Clrd-13:04:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:04:54  InSrvce-13:04:54

26-1309         1303 ASSIST CITIZEN PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21942] ACTION TOWING - 1087 BROADWAY
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-13:12:34  Enrt-13:13:22  Arvd-13:16:53  Clrd-13:23:03
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    BLK 2012 FORD HB FOCUS  Reg: PC MA 5BNR95  VIN: 1FAHP3K26CL124796
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1307 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED ION BY THE RO STATING ACTION TOWED HER VEHICLE FROM   
LYNN AND SHE PAID HER TOWING FINES AND THEY WILL NOT RELEASE   
HER VEHICLE- PLATE GIVEN IS MA REG 5BN095- DOES NOT COME   
BACK TO ANYTHING ON CJIS

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1309 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MA REG: 5BNR95 - 2012 FORD FOCUS COLOR BLK   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1309 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CP ALSO STATED THE EMPLOYEES OF ACTION TOWING WERE YELLING   
AT HER- UNKNOW WHAT THEY WERE YELLING

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1345 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
FEMALE PARTY RECOVERED HER VEHICLE

26-1311         1310 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [REV 3704] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 19 OVERLOOK RIDGE TER
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1314 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

ONE CALL - ERADICT OPERATION OF A MOPED WITHOUT LICENSE   
PLATE, MALE OPERATER CARRYING A RED DELIVERY BAG, TOOK OFF   
SALEM ST INTO NORTH REVERE, 5 MIN OLD

26-1312         1318 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20509] OLYMPIA MARKET - 5 ATLANTIC AVE
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-13:30:16  Enrt-13:30:56  Arvd-13:34:57  Clrd-13:56:00
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    GRN 2005 CHRY CV SEBRIN  Reg: PC MA 5MSR83  VIN: 1C3EL55R55N655819
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1324 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Modified By:      01/09/2026 1325 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CALLED IN BY CUSTOMER WHO WILL REMAIN ON SCENE, FP SEEN   
INSIDE A GREY CHRSYLER, MA REG 5MSR83, CALLING PARTY KNOCKED   
ON THE WINDOW FP IS NOT RESPONDING, BACK WINDSHIELD IS   
SHATTERED

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1328 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
ADDITIONAL CALL- CP STATED FEMALE DRIVER IS SLUMPED OVER THE   
WHEEL- FEMALE PARTY IS BREATHING- SAME DESCRIPTION OF THE   
VEHCILE WITH SHATTERED WINDSHIELD

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1331 LOBO, JOAO
Fire and EMS   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1331 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
SAME PARTY FROM CALL #25-72035

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1333 ROPER, MICHAEL
MEDIC 2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1353 LOBO, JOAO
This female signed a pt refusal. This ofc is giving her an   
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escort.   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1356 LOBO, JOAO
Females vehicle is going to remain parked till tonight

26-1313         1318 COMPLAINT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 108 YEAMANS ST
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1329 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED A MAN WITH A TOW TRUCK IS TAKING HER CAR BY FORCE-   
SHE STATED HE WAS ASKING FOR MONEY AS WELL- MALE PARTY   
STATED SHE SIGNED A CONTRACT TO MOVE HER VEHICLE TO A   
DIFFERENT DESTINATION- SHE WAS ADVISED IT WAS A CIVIL ISSUE   
AND SHE WOULD EITHER HAVE TO TAKE IT UP WITH CIVIL COURT OR   
RELEASE THEM FROM THE CONTRACT- LOG EN TRY

26-1315         1329 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20509] OLYMPIA MARKET - 5 ATLANTIC AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-13:29:56  Enrt-13:33:48  Arvd-13:35:11  Clrd-13:45:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:45:41  InSrvce-13:45:41
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:29:56  Enrt-13:33:46  Arvd-13:38:31  Clrd-13:47:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:47:56  InSrvce-13:47:56
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
           Vehicle:    GRN 2005 CHRY CV SEBRIN  Reg: PC MA 5MSR83  VIN: 1C3EL55R55N655819
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1330 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

FEMALE PARTY UNRESPONSIVE INSIDE A CRYSLER -  POLICE EN   
ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1334 ROPER, MICHAEL
MEDIC 2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1335 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1345 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 BACK IN SERVICE   

   Original Call #:    26-1312

26-1318         1350 ANIMAL, LOST / FOUND SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 21050] REVERE FIRE DEPARTMENT CENTRAL STATION - 400 BROADWAY
                ID:    384 -   
                       Disp-13:54:07  Enrt-13:54:45  Arvd-14:06:02  Clrd-14:42:38
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1351 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CALLED IN BY ENGINE LADDER 2, SHIH TZU FOUND WANDERING, NO   
COLLAR

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1406 LOBO, JOAO
Ofc has the dog and is bringing him back to HQ

26-1319         1358 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
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  Location/Address:    [REV 4612] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 13 CONSTITUTION AVE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1359 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED NO POLICE, FIRE, OR MEDCIAL NEEDED- DOG STEPPED ON   
PHONE AND CALLED 911

26-1321         1405 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8037] FLAMING GRILL BUFFET - 31 FURLONG DR
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:06:06  Enrt-14:10:25  Arvd-14:14:33  Clrd-14:48:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:48:56  InSrvce-14:48:56
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-14:06:06  Enrt-14:08:18                 Clrd-14:10:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:10:15  InSrvce-14:10:28
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-14:10:33  Enrt-14:10:37  Arvd-14:10:41  Clrd-14:19:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:19:20  InSrvce-14:19:20
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1405 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

30 Y O FEMALE INJURIES FROM A FALL AND HEAD LACERATION

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1414 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1419 ROPER, MICHAEL
L1 FEMALE PARTY LACERATION TO THE HAND CATALDO REMAINS ON   
SCENE L1 BACK IN   

26-1322         1416 911 HANG UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20430] GARFIELD SCHOOL - 176 GARFIELD AVE
                ID:    366 -   
                       Disp-14:18:22  Enrt-14:18:26  Arvd-14:18:31  Clrd-14:21:02
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1417 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

OPEN LINE AND DISCONNECT

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1418 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
NO ANSWER ON  THE CALLBACKS- VM LEFT- TOWARDS THE FRONT OF   
THE BUILDING

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1421 LOBO, JOAO
CHARLIE2 had nothing showing, good intent.   

26-1323         1420 SCHOOL CROSSING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    385 - Osorio, Jose
  Location/Address:    [REV 21554] CVS - 467 BROADWAY
                ID:    385 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:20:00  Clrd-15:04:03

26-1324         1422 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20592] PAUL REVERE SCHOOL - 395 REVERE ST
                ID:    309 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:22:00  Clrd-14:53:26
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        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO

26-1326         1433 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:33:00  Clrd-14:34:45
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-14:38:20  Enrt-14:38:22  Arvd-14:38:23  Clrd-14:38:24
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-14:39:00  Enrt-14:39:07  Arvd-14:39:09  Clrd-15:58:50
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1434 Kjersgard, Robert

Walk in - Found property

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1326-OF

26-1327         1435 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22119] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 21 OVERLOOK RIDGE TER Apt. #534
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-14:37:41  Enrt-14:39:54  Arvd-14:41:16  Clrd-14:58:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:58:30  InSrvce-14:58:30
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-14:37:41  Enrt-14:43:36  Arvd-14:48:21  Clrd-14:48:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:48:40  InSrvce-14:48:40
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-14:48:45  Enrt-14:48:47  Arvd-14:51:32  Clrd-15:08:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:08:55  InSrvce-15:08:55
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1437 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

3RD PARTY CALLER - FEMALE PARTY DIFFICULTY BREATHING - HOME   
HEALTH AID ON SCENE BUT DOES NOT SPEAK ENGLISH

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1443 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1447 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 STOOD DOWN ALS AND BLS ARE RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1447 ROPER, MICHAEL
ALS5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1448 ROPER, MICHAEL
MEDIC 13 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1451 ROPER, MICHAEL
ALS5 ON SCENE

26-1329         1447 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1450 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

OPEN LINE NO ANSWERS TO ANY QUESTIONS - 3464 METER PING OVER   
CUMMINGS AVE REVERE - NUMBER IS NOT IN HOUSE

26-1332         1453 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
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        Primary Id:    309 - Romero, Jorge
  Location/Address:    [REV 20787] BILLY TSE RESTAURANT - 441 REVERE ST
                ID:    309 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:53:00  Clrd-15:10:44
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2020 NISS PATHFI  Reg: PC MA 4FPP75  VIN: 5N1DR2AM3LC578581
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1510 KAISER, BRENNA

clear written warning issued   

26-1333         1458 WELL BEING CHECK REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Primary Id:    305 - Singer, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 2192] BELLE ISLE CONDO TRUST - 145 BENNINGTON ST Apt. #315
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-15:01:49  Enrt-15:02:36  Arvd-15:09:26  Clrd-15:51:40
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    Singer, Joseph
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1500 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

called in by MGH requesting a wellbeing check on attached   
male party. MGH is concerned as they have not heard from   
attached male in several days and due to his age they would   
like an officer to check the wellbeing.

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1519 KAISER, BRENNA
107 REQUESTING FIRE / MED AID - EN ROUTE 26-1338   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1537 KAISER, BRENNA
107: FORCED ENTRY MADE, PARTY INJURED BUT ALERT   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1540 KAISER, BRENNA
107: CONTACT PROP MANAGEMENT OFFICE, INFORM THEM THE DOOR   
WAS FORCED AND NEEDS TO BE SECURED   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1542 KAISER, BRENNA
MESSAGE LEFT FOR PROPERTY MANAGER   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1551 BARTH, TRISTAN
PROPERTY MANAGER CALLED BACK STATING THAT THEY CAN HAVE   
SOMEONE CAN BE THERE IN AN HOUR TO SECURE THE DOOR

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1551 KAISER, BRENNA
107: MALE BEING TRANSPORTED, DOOR HAS BEEN SECURED AS BEST   
AS IT CAN BE FOR TIME BEING, REPORT TO FOLLOW   

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1333-OF

26-1337         1510 DISTURBANCE OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 5393] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 268 CUSHMAN AVE
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-15:16:50  Enrt-15:16:52  Arvd-15:41:45  Clrd-15:41:46
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1514 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

RP STATES THERE IS A LARGE GROUP OF YOUNG TEENS CAUSING A   
DISTURBANCE INFRONT OF HIS HOME EVERYDAY - STATES THEY   
YELL/CURSE @ THE ADULTS,FLIP EVERYONE OFF - BULLY AND BLOCK   
THEIR CHILDREN FROM ENTERING THE HOUSE - THEY ARE WAITING   
FOR THE BUSLINE 119 - HE SPOKE WITH THE SUPERINTENDANT TODAY   
HOPING THEY COULD HELP WITH THE ISSUE BUT WAS TOLD TO CALL   
THE POLICE AND FILE A REPORT - CP IS HOME AND WILL STAND BY   
FOR AN OFFICER

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1543 KAISER, BRENNA
105 SPOKE TO PARTY AT LENGTH AND FOLLOWED UP WITH SRO, CLEAR   
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26-1335         1512 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 219 SCHOOL ST @ 9 TRUE ST
                       Lat: +042.414681 Lon: -071.009110   
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-15:13:18  Enrt-15:15:27                 Clrd-15:17:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:17:01  InSrvce-15:17:01
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-15:13:18  Enrt-15:15:43                 Clrd-15:17:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:17:05  InSrvce-15:17:05
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-15:13:18  Enrt-15:16:04  Arvd-15:16:05  Clrd-15:26:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:26:21  InSrvce-15:26:21
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-15:13:18  Enrt-15:15:38                 Clrd-15:18:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:18:54  InSrvce-15:18:54
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-15:13:18  Enrt-15:16:08  Arvd-15:16:35  Clrd-15:26:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:26:18  InSrvce-15:26:18
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:17:22  Enrt-15:17:24  Arvd-15:26:26  Clrd-15:53:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:53:19  InSrvce-15:53:19
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1513 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVA WITH 2 SCHOOL BUS'S, BOTH ARE OCCUPIED

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1514 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
POLICE ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1515 BARTH, TRISTAN
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1517 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
RESPONSE TO BOX 15: E4, E5, E3, L2, C3

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1518 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 2- ENG 4/LAD 2 CAN HANDLE. C3 ADVISED RETURNING ENG   
3/ENG 5

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1518 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 2 HAS COMMAND

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1522 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 2 REQUESTING AMBULANCE TO RESPOND TO BROADWAY AT CUSHMAN

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1522 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ATLANTIC 13 ADVISED

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1525 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 2- CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE ENG 4 LAD 2 BACK IN SERVICE
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         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1526 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND TERMINATED. ALL OUT ON BOX 15

26-1336         1513 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    385 - Osorio, Jose
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 219 SCHOOL ST @ 9 TRUE ST
                       Lat: +042.414681 Lon: -071.009110   
                ID:    384 -   
                       Disp-15:13:50  Enrt-15:14:29  Arvd-15:17:10  Clrd-15:30:16
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-15:13:59  Enrt-15:14:30  Arvd-15:17:10  Clrd-15:55:17
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    YEL 2021 CHEV BU EXPRESS G4500  Reg: SBN MA SB46762  VIN: 1HA6GUB71MN005459
           Vehicle:    YEL 2016 BU SCHOOL BUS  Reg: BU MA BU43484  VIN: 4DRBUC8P0GB721073
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1514 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVA INVOLVING TWO SCHOOL BUS, BOTH ARE OCCUPIED. UNKOWN PI.   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1514 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
FIRE AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1524 KAISER, BRENNA
101: OTHER SCHOOL BUS LEFT THE SCENE, MAY NOT HAVE REALIZED   
THEY STRUCK EACH OTHER - ADDITIONAL BUS WILL BE SENT TO PICK   
UP THE REMAINING KIDS - BUS ON SCENE IS STILL DRIVABLE - NO   
REPORTED INJURIES   

BUS #2902622 - MA SBN#46762   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1534 KAISER, BRENNA
102; CONTACT REVERE PUBLIC SCHOOLS - INQUIRE IF ANY BUSSES   
INVOLVED IN AN MVA
CHARLIE2 CONFIRMING ALL THE RPS BUSSES ARE CURRENTLY AT THE   
DEPOT, NO OTHERS REPORTED TO BE INVOLVED IN AN ACCIDENT   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1535 KAISER, BRENNA
101 CLEARED THE AREA, UNITS UNSURE IF THE BUS THAT LEFT THE   
AREA WAS AN RPS BUS, WILL CHECK THE CAMERAS AND ATTEMPT TO   
ID THE OTHER COMPANY   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1552 KAISER, BRENNA
BUS 175 ON MA#BU43484 - HEALEY BUS CO   
102 MADE CONTACT WITH BUS CO, COMPANY IS AWARE AND OPERATOR   
WILL ID HERSELF   
DISPATCH MADE CONTACT WITH BUS CO, RELAYED THE SAME,   
RECIEVED A FEW CALLS FROM RPS   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1555 KAISER, BRENNA
102 CLEAR, AC AND OF TO FOLLOW   
KIDS WERE PICKED UP AND TRANSFERRED ONTO A DIFFERENT BUS, NO   
INJURIES   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1649 KAISER, BRENNA
LYNN PD BEING CONTACTED TO GO BY 34 HANSON ST, HEALEY BUS CO   
IN LYNN, ATTEMPT TO ID THE OPERATOR WHO IS CURRENTLY   
STANDING BY WITH A SUPERVISOR

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1655 KAISER, BRENNA
LYNN HAS ALL UNITS TIED - WILL SEND SOMEONE BY ASAP - BUS CO   
MAY BE CLOSED BY THE TIME THEY GET AROUND TO IT   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1801 KAISER, BRENNA
LYNN PD RESPONDED TO THE LOT - OPERATOR WAS NOT ON SCENE -   
SPOKE WITH THE MANAGER WHO WOULD NOT PROVIDE HIS INFORMATION   
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- LYNN REVIEWED THE FOOTAGE ON THE BUS FROM TWO DIFFERENT   
ANGLES AND YOU CANNOT TELL IF THE BUS WAS INVOLVED IN AN MVA   
- MANAGER INFO ATTACHED WITH A PHONE NUMBER   

   Original Call #:    26-1335
       Refer To Accident:      26REV-1336-AC
       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1336-OF

26-1338         1518 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2192] BELLE ISLE CONDO TRUST - 145 BENNINGTON ST Apt. #315
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-15:18:59  Enrt-15:22:23  Arvd-15:24:06  Clrd-15:54:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:54:38  InSrvce-15:54:38
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-15:18:59  Enrt-15:21:16  Arvd-15:28:21  Clrd-15:58:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:58:17  InSrvce-15:58:17
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1518 KAISER, BRENNA

POLICE ON SCENE - FORCED ENTRY AND EVAL ON ELDERLY MALE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1521 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/A15

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1558 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15- TRANSPORTING ONE TO MGH

   Original Call #:    26-1333

26-1339         1526 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 24871] SPRINGHILL SUITES - 400 OCEAN AVE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-15:27:20  Enrt-15:29:54  Arvd-15:33:45  Clrd-15:51:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:51:22  InSrvce-15:51:22
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-15:38:43  Enrt-15:40:40  Arvd-15:45:32  Clrd-15:47:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:47:58  InSrvce-15:47:58
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1527 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

ASSIST ELEVATOR COMPANY WITH LOCKED OUT ELEVATOR

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1535 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 1

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1543 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CORRECTION: ENG 5 HAS THE PROPER KEY

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1547 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- ELEVATOR HAS BEEN UNLOCKED. ENG 5 IN AND RETURNING

26-1340         1527 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    340 -   
                       Disp-15:32:25  Enrt-15:32:26  Arvd-15:32:27  Clrd-15:37:18
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 KIA SE OPTIMA  Reg: PC MA 4BCJ34  VIN: KNAGR4A62B5112400
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1530 KAISER, BRENNA

16 EAST BOUND JUST PRIOR TO THE RT 1 ON RAMP - 2 CAR MVA   
WITH INJURIES

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1532 KAISER, BRENNA
MSP EN ROUTE / RFD
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         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1641 KAISER, BRENNA
REFERRED TO MSP   

26-1341         1530 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-15:31:35  Enrt-15:33:09  Arvd-15:35:45  Clrd-15:50:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:50:13  InSrvce-15:50:13
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-15:32:03  Enrt-15:33:10                 Clrd-15:36:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:36:12  InSrvce-15:36:12
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB8-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:32:17  Enrt-15:40:45  Arvd-15:40:48  Clrd-16:14:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:14:58  InSrvce-16:14:58
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1532 MARTIN, KELSEY

2 CAR MVA - WITH INJURIES - CLOSEST TO 1047 REVERE BEACH   
PARKWAY EAST BOUND SIDE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1533 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/LAD 2

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1536 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 2 BACK IN SERVICE, ENG 4 CAN HANDLE

   Original Call #:    26-1340

26-1345         1605 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    305 - Singer, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV] SUFFOLK DOWNS RD
                ID:    340 -   
                                                     Arvd-16:05:00  Clrd-16:40:27
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-16:12:39  Enrt-16:12:40  Arvd-16:18:31  Clrd-16:40:26
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 MITS LL ECLIPS  Reg: PC MA 4ALY64  VIN: JA4AT5AA4KZ052062
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 FORD LL EXPEDITION  Reg: MUN MA MPM292  VIN: 1FMJU1G82REA04167
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1606 KAISER, BRENNA

VIC2 OFF WITH AN MVA

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1607 KAISER, BRENNA
MA REG 4ALY64   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1620 KAISER, BRENNA
AC ASSIGNED TO 107   

       Refer To Accident:      26REV-1345-AC

26-1347         1613 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 22083] MASS GENERAL HOSPITAL (REVERE UNIT) - 300 OCEAN AVE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:14:10  Enrt-16:15:37  Arvd-16:20:19  Clrd-16:49:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:49:25  InSrvce-16:49:25
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-16:14:10  Enrt-16:16:55  Arvd-16:18:58  Clrd-16:28:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:28:33  InSrvce-16:28:33
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:15:43  Enrt-16:15:44  Arvd-16:19:07  Clrd-16:49:27
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                       InQrtsUnavl-16:49:27  InSrvce-16:49:27
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1614 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

41YOM DIZZINESS, LOCATED ON 3RD FLOOR

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1615 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALONG WITH CHEST PAIN

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1615 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A14/ALS 5

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1616 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 1

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1628 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 1- IN SERVICE, CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE

26-1348         1614 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV] 355 PARK AVE Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-16:15:58  Enrt-16:17:46  Arvd-16:19:24  Clrd-16:30:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:30:02  InSrvce-16:30:02
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-16:15:58  Enrt-16:17:24  Arvd-16:26:22  Clrd-16:42:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:42:06  InSrvce-16:42:06
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1614 BARTH, TRISTAN

77 YO F DIFF BREATHING

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1618 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/MEDIC 13

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1641 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
MEDIC 13- TRANSPORTING ONE TO MGH

26-1349         1620 DISTURBANCE OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 89 YEAMANS ST
                ID:    384 -   
                       Disp-16:22:51  Enrt-16:23:04  Arvd-16:27:02  Clrd-16:38:36
           Vehicle:    WHI 2006 ACUR SE TSX  Reg: PC MA 9EW284  VIN: JH4CL96956C019065
           Vehicle:    BLU 2023 SUBA LL ASCENT  Reg: PC MA 567RH1  VIN: 4S4WMAHD4P3424930
           Vehicle:    BLU 2005 TOYT SE COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 9LGY80  VIN: 2T1BR32EX5C490663
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1622 KAISER, BRENNA

VERBAL ARGUMENT BETWEEN TWO PARTIES OVER PARKING - CALLED IN   
BY A NEIGHBOR - NO CALL FROM ANY INVOLVED PARTY

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1623 KAISER, BRENNA
NEIGHBOR REFUSED TO GIVE ANY FURTHER INFORMATION   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1637 KAISER, BRENNA
101; NEIGHBOR DISPUTE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1638 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR, UNABLE TO ID OTHER NEIGHBOR, ONGOING ISSUE REGARDING   
THE PROPERTY LINE IN THE BACKYARD   
NICHOLS PARTY WAS ADVISED TO CALL IN IF THE ISSUE CONTINUES   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1640 KAISER, BRENNA
TOYOTA AND ACURA ATTACHED RAN AS QUERIES FOR 101   
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26-1352         1645 ASSIST CITIZEN OTHER    
        Call Taker:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-16:45:00  Clrd-16:51:31
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1651 Kjersgard, Robert

Walk in - Ryan Noel out of 22 Gage Ave, Revere came to the   
station to report that his wife, Marissa Sciaraffa out of   
33A Jackson St in Lynn has been making it hard for him to   
see his 13 year old son that they have together, Gianni   
Noel. The two have split custody through the courts and Ryan   
wants it documented that Marissa has been making   
arrangements for him to see his son very tough,

26-1355         1658 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 2122] CARUSO NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 216 LANTERN RD Apt. #46
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-17:14:41  Enrt-17:14:43  Arvd-17:22:17  Clrd-17:48:02
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1701 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES HER AND HER HUSBAND FOUND 2 DEAD CROWS IN A SMALL   
ALLEY INBETWEEN 216 LANTERN AND SQUIRE - THE CROWS ARE   
NAILED TO WOOD - ONE IS WRAPPED IN SOME SORT OF A WIRE AND   
THEY ARE POSITIONED WITH THEIR WINGS OPEN - THE HUSBAND HAS   
TAKEN PHOTOS - THEY WILL SHOW AN OFFICER WHERE THIS IS -   
STATED THEY DID SEE 2 GUYS COME OUT OF THE ALLEY LAST NIGHT

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1703 KAISER, BRENNA
106 EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1747 KAISER, BRENNA
clear report to follow - will be sent to ac1   

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1355-OF

26-1356         1717 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20262] ATLAS AUTOMOTIVE - 1579 NORTH SHORE RD
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1718 KAISER, BRENNA

ILLEGALY PARKED VEHICLES PER PC

26-1358         1749 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #229
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-17:51:02  Enrt-17:52:58  Arvd-17:55:17  Clrd-18:00:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:00:06  InSrvce-18:00:06
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:51:02  Enrt-17:52:59  Arvd-17:56:35  Clrd-18:52:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:52:50  InSrvce-18:52:50
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1750 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

78 YO MALE - UNABLE TO AMBULATE



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 169
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/05/2026  Thru: 01/12/2026     0700 - 0659    Printed: 01/12/2026

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1751 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1753 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/A5

26-1360         1756 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1759 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

OPEN LINE CALL - NO ANSWER TO SCP OR TTY - # NOT IN HOUSE -   
NO ANSWER ON CALL BACK - VM BOX FULL UNABLE TO LEAVE MESSAGE   
- 28M PING TO 256 SUFFOLK AVE

26-1361         1808 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
       Vicinity of:    [REV 4730] 19 COOLEDGE ST
                ID:    384 -   
                       Disp-18:15:33  Enrt-18:15:58  Arvd-18:22:16  Clrd-18:29:32
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 HYUN SE SONATA  Reg: PC MA 4AGP29  VIN: 5NPE34AF3HH487894
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1814 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLED IN BY THE RESIDENT OF 25 COOLEDGE ST STATES SOMEONE   
IS PARKED IN FRONT OF HIS HOUSE FOR 7 HOURS WITH THE   
OPERATOR IN THE VEICHLE, THE VEIHILE MOVED AND PARKED IN   
FRONT OF THE CHURCH, CALLER FINDS THIS SUSPISOUS CALLER   
REQUESTING AN OFFICER TO MAKE CONTACT WITH THAT VEICHLE   
DESC: WHITE HYUNDIA SEDAN

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1822 KAISER, BRENNA
101 NOTHING SHOWING   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1825 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
RP CALLED BACK AND STATED POLICE PASSED BY THE CAR IN THE   
PARKING LOT   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1827 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
STATED MA REG 4AGB29 - COMES BACK TO A WHITE MERCEDES

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1829 KAISER, BRENNA
101 CLEARING NO WHITE MERCEDES - RP WILL NOT GO BACK OUTSIDE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1830 KAISER, BRENNA
101; MA REG 4AGP29 - NO ONE INSIDE CLEAR   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1838 KAISER, BRENNA
101 SPOKE WITH THE ORIGINAL RP - VEHICLE WAS UNOCCUPIED -   
CLEAR   

26-1362         1820 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    394 - Pham, Vu
  Location/Address:    [REV] 11 HIGHLAND ST @ 34 FRANKLIN AVE
                       Lat: +042.406521 Lon: -071.000860   
                ID:    394 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:20:00  Clrd-18:22:03
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 TOYT HB PRIUS  Reg: PC MA 1RAZ58  VIN: JTDKN3DU0A0013163
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1821 KAISER, BRENNA

MA REG 1RAZ58   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1822 KAISER, BRENNA
OWNER/OP CLEAR VERBAL FOR EQUITMENT   

26-1363         1823 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   
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        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    394 - Pham, Vu
  Location/Address:    [REV] 1653 NORTH SHORE RD @ 0 BLAKE ST
                       Lat: +042.404121 Lon: -070.994180   
                ID:    394 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:23:00  Clrd-18:32:11
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 MAZD LL CX-5  Reg: PC MA 5MKS27  VIN: JM3KFBAY0M0477774
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1825 KAISER, BRENNA

MA REG 5MKS27   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1832 KAISER, BRENNA
clear citation issued fail to stop at two stop signs   

26-1365         1834 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    394 - Pham, Vu
       Vicinity of:    [REV] MISSING LINK NORTHBOUND
                ID:    394 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:34:00  Clrd-18:50:40
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-18:38:39  Enrt-18:38:41  Arvd-18:42:41  Clrd-18:50:42
           Vehicle:    WHI 2013 HOND LL CRV  Reg: PC MA 5HNF54  VIN: 5J6RM4H5XDL088783
             Towed:    For: OTHER By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1834 KAISER, BRENNA

ma reg 5hnf54

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1838 KAISER, BRENNA
ACTION EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1838 KAISER, BRENNA
106 EN ROUTE TO ASSIST 107   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1850 KAISER, BRENNA
ACTION HAS THE VEHICLE, AR REPORT TO FOLLOW   

        Refer To Summons:      26REV-1365-AR
           Summons:    RAMON, JUAN        
           Address:    11 GROVELAND ST Apt. #1   MATTAPAN, MA
               Age:    46
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV
                       U-TURN, PROHIBITED

26-1368         1842 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21439] 144 SHIRLEY AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:44:10  Enrt-18:47:40  Arvd-18:54:23  Clrd-19:05:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:05:16  InSrvce-19:05:16
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:44:10  Enrt-18:46:11  Arvd-18:51:42  Clrd-19:25:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:25:03  InSrvce-19:25:03
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1843 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

77 YO FEMALE - INJURIES FROM FALL OUT OF HER CARSEAT - PAST   
STROKE VICTIM - LOCATED IN WHITE DODGE VAN

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1845 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1846 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/A5
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26-1371         1849 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1851 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

OPEN LINE CALL - MP STARTED TO TALK AND DISCONNECTED -   
UNABLE TO CALL BACK 911 PREFIX - 4043M PING IN CHELSEA

26-1372         1854 PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 721 BROADWAY @ 4 MALDEN ST
                       Lat: +042.416721 Lon: -071.007890   
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-18:57:50  Enrt-18:58:37                 Clrd-19:02:18
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    240 -   
                       Disp-19:01:26  Enrt-19:01:32  Arvd-19:04:29  Clrd-19:23:26
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1857 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLED IN BY PASSERBY LIGHTS NOT CYCLING

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1904 KAISER, BRENNA
LIGHTS ON FLASH PER 108   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1906 KAISER, BRENNA
108 - CONTACT BELLOFATTO, LIGHTS FLASHING ON YELLOW

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1908 KAISER, BRENNA
SOUTHBOUND STUCK ON YELLOW   
NORTHBOUND FLASHING YELLOW   
ON MALDEN FLASHING RED   
108 REQUESTING AN ETA, LIGHTS STAYING OFF TO KEEP TRAFFIC   
FLOWING   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1910 BARTH, TRISTAN
BELLAFATO 10 MIN ETA

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1923 KAISER, BRENNA
LIGHTS WERE FIXED - MR BELLAFATTO WILL BE BACK ON MONDAY OR   
TUESDAY - HE IS AWARE OF WHAT THE ISSUE IS   

26-1374         1909 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 20544] ROBERT J. HAAS HEALT &  WELLNESS CENTER - 321 CHARGER ST
                       Lat: +042.427960 Lon: -071.006660   
                ID:    405 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:09:45  Clrd-19:24:01
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1909 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro

patrol the area

26-1377         1919 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1921 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 OPEN LINE NO REPONSE TO SCP OR TTY UNABLE TO CALL BACK   
911 PREFIX NUMBER

26-1379         1930 LARCENY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    411 - Arias Cardona, Melissa
        Primary Id:    411 - Arias Cardona, Melissa
  Location/Address:    [REV 1509] MARKET BASKET - 275 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    411 -   
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                       Disp-19:32:52  Enrt-19:39:38  Arvd-19:39:39  Clrd-19:39:44
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1940 Arias Cardona, Melissa

RP CAME IN TO REPORT THAT HER WALLET WAS STOLEN FROM MARKET   
BASKET ON 01/07/2026. REPORT TO FOLLOW.

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1379-OF

26-1380         1940 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV] 107 CENTENNIAL AVE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1948 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 OPEN LINE NO ANSWER TO SPC ATTEMPTED TTY MESSAGES SENT   
TO CALLER, TTY MESSAGES WERE REPEATED BACK

26-1381         2002 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-20:03:57  Enrt-20:06:22  Arvd-20:09:24  Clrd-20:16:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:16:41  InSrvce-20:16:41
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:03:57  Enrt-20:06:54  Arvd-20:11:34  Clrd-20:26:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:26:44  InSrvce-20:26:44
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2003 BARTH, TRISTAN

76 YO F INJURIES AFTER FALL

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2004 BARTH, TRISTAN
LOCATED IN THE LOBBY

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2026 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15- TRANSPORTING MGH

26-1383         2018 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 450 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-20:21:57  Enrt-20:22:01  Arvd-20:26:40  Clrd-20:41:21
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    BLU 2010 TOYT SE COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 3PMH41  VIN: 2T1BU4EE9AC459138
           Vehicle:    RED 2024 HYUN SE SONATA  Reg: PC MA 4EFS13  VIN: KMHL14JAXRA357486
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2020 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

RP STATED HE WITNESS AN ACCIDENT IN THE ROTARY - HYUNDAI   
SONATA - OPERATOR ASKED HIM TO CALL 911 - HAZARDS ON - NO PI   
NO AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT - TOYOTA COROLLA - NO PLATES

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2021 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
RP LIVES ON 3RD FLOOR - WENT DOWN TO CHECK ON DRIVER AND   
BACK UP TO CALL IT IN

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2026 BARTH, TRISTAN
CALLED IN AN INVOLVED PARTY STATING THAT THE OTHER DRIVER   
INVOLVED CAME BACK INVOLVED PARTY WAS ABLE TO PROVIDE BOTH   
PLATES INVOLVED
MA REG:3PMH41
MA REG:4EFS13
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         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2041 KAISER, BRENNA
102 CLEAR MINOR IN NATURE - PAPERS EXCHANGED - ALL REFUSED   
MED AID   

26-1384         2027 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22119] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 21 OVERLOOK RIDGE TER Apt. #220
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-20:28:14  Enrt-20:30:27  Arvd-20:32:12  Clrd-20:35:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:35:40  InSrvce-20:35:40
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-20:28:14  Enrt-20:30:56                 Clrd-20:31:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:31:32  InSrvce-20:31:32
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-20:28:14  Enrt-20:30:33                 Clrd-20:31:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:31:34  InSrvce-20:31:34
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2028 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

ALARMS SOUNDING APT 220

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2029 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
RP CALLED BACK STATING HER ALARMS HAVE STOPPED IN HER   
APARTMENT

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2029 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
NO SMOKE OR FIRE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2030 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3/LAD 2/C3

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2031 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- CONTINUING IN, LAD 2 STOOD DOWN. C3 RETURNING

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2032 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- ON SCENE NO ALARMS SOUNDING

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2035 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- GOOD INTENT. BACK IN SERVICE

26-1386         2034 HARRASSING PHONE CALLS REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    416 - Mangos, Tori
  Location/Address:    [REV] 55 TEDFORD AVE Apt. #A
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-20:42:20  Enrt-20:42:21  Arvd-20:49:50  Clrd-21:36:07
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2039 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES SHE IS BEING SEXUALLY HARRASED THROUGH TXT   
MESSAGES - HISTORY OF ALT MENTAL - CP WAS SECTIONED   
YESTERDAY

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2039 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CP WOULD LIKE A FEMALE OFFICER   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2042 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
26-1182 YESTERDAYS CALL

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2108 KAISER, BRENNA
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102 MADE ENTRY FEMALE HAD THE DOOR OPEN   
FIRE MED EN ROUTE PER VIC2   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2108 KAISER, BRENNA
FEMALE SOUNDS HIGHLY DK ON THE PHONE - UNITS ADVISED   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2129 KAISER, BRENNA
EX HUSBAND OF THE FEMALE CALLED IN - WOULD LIKE TO SPEAK TO   
AN OFFICER - FEMALES FATHER IS CURRENTLY IN MALDEN WITH A   
FAMILY MEMBER DUE TO HER CURRENT STATE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2136 KAISER, BRENNA
SIGNED A REFUSAL WITH CATALDO NO Q5 STATEMENTS MADE REPORT   
TO FOLLOW   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2138 KAISER, BRENNA
OIC ADVISED OF EX HUSBANDS CALL   

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1386-OF

26-1387         2039 VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    411 - Arias Cardona, Melissa
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-20:46:02  Enrt-20:50:09  Arvd-20:50:10  Clrd-20:50:12
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2045 Arias Cardona, Melissa

RP CAME IN TO REPORT THAT HIS EX-GIRLFRIEND TOOK THEIR   
CHILD, MASON RESTREPO NAW, TO COLOMBIA WITHOUT HIS CONSENT.

RP PROVIDED COURT ORDER DOCKET#: 21W1180/1181 WHERE IT   
STATES THAT THE CHILD NEEDS THE FATHER'S CONSENT TO TRAVEL   
TO COLOMBIA.

RP WAS ADVISED TO CONTACT PROBATE COURT OF THE VIOLATION.

26-1389         2056 FIRE, MUTUAL AID ASSIST OTHER AGENCY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          Location:    [REV] REVERE MUTUAL AID TO CHELSEA
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-20:57:56  Enrt-20:58:05  Arvd-20:58:06  Clrd-21:02:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:02:56  InSrvce-21:02:56
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-20:58:02  Enrt-20:58:06  Arvd-20:58:07  Clrd-21:00:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:00:48  InSrvce-21:00:48
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2057 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

ENGINE 4/LADDER 2 ENROUTE TO CHELSEA CENTRAL STATION 307   
CHESTNUT ST FOR COVERAGE DURING THEIR MULTIPLE INCIDENTS

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2058 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
MUTUAL AID BOX: 8215

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2102 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENGINE 4 AND LADDER 2 BACK IN THE CITY IN SERVICE

26-1390         2107 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 55 TEDFORD AVE Apt. #A
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-21:07:51  Enrt-21:08:37  Arvd-21:11:19  Clrd-21:17:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:17:42  InSrvce-21:17:42
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:07:51  Enrt-21:09:44  Arvd-21:14:03  Clrd-21:46:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:46:18  InSrvce-21:46:18
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2108 KAISER, BRENNA

EVAL ON A FEMALE PARTY - POLICE ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2108 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2109 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2110 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5- 5 MIN

   Original Call #:    26-1386

26-1391         2123 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV] 37 SHERMAN ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-21:25:42  Enrt-21:27:49  Arvd-21:29:18  Clrd-21:47:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:47:34  InSrvce-21:47:34
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:25:42  Enrt-21:29:24  Arvd-21:33:57  Clrd-21:55:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:55:47  InSrvce-21:55:47
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2125 BARTH, TRISTAN

74 YO F UNABLE AMBULATE LOCATED IN THE BASEMENT

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2127 BARTH, TRISTAN
DOORS LOCKED CALLER UNABLE TO UNLOCK IT

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2129 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3/A15

26-1393         2138 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV] 600 BEACH ST @ 8 NAHANT AVE
                       Lat: +042.408781 Lon: -070.995550   
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-21:38:00  Clrd-21:41:24
           Vehicle:    GRN 2015 DODG SE CHARGER  Reg: PC MA 6BWL28  VIN: 2C3CDXBG3FH847057
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2141 KAISER, BRENNA

MV STOP   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2141 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR VERBAL FOR STOP SIGN   

26-1394         2139 FIRE, CO ALARM INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 58 PROSPECT AVE Apt. #B
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-21:43:26  Enrt-21:45:43  Arvd-21:47:06  Clrd-21:53:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:53:48  InSrvce-21:53:48
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2142 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

LANDLORD CALLED IN - THE ALARMS IN HIS BASEMENT APARTMENT   
WERE ALL GOING OFF- HE RESET THEM BUT WOULD LIKE TO MAKE   
SURE IT IS NOT CO - BASEMENT ENTRANCE IS IN THE BACK
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         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2143 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
INVESTIGATE CO ACTIVATION

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2145 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2153 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4- ZERO CO READINGS IN UNIT. FAULTY DETECTOR LANDLORD   
WAS ON SCENE AND WILL REPLACE ALL DETECTORS. ENG 4 BACK IN   
SERVICE

26-1399         2145 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV] 114 GENEVA ST
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-21:54:42  Enrt-21:56:04  Arvd-22:04:35  Clrd-22:11:35
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-21:55:58  Enrt-21:56:03  Arvd-22:04:35  Clrd-22:11:36
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-21:56:59  Enrt-21:57:00  Arvd-22:04:33  Clrd-22:11:37
                       395 -   
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    RED 2011 NISS SE SENTRA  Reg: PC MA 5AMD97  VIN: 3N1AB6AP8BL617538
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2154 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLED IN BY MEDFORD PD PC TO ARESST FOR ATTACHED PARTY FOR   
VIOLATION OF 209A ORDER AND DOMESTIC A AND B UNKOWN WEAPONS.   
MEDFORD WILL COME DOWN TO PICK UP MP IF CONTACT IS MADE AND   
COURTESY BOOK IS UP TO OUR DISCRECTION. HE HAS ONE   
REGISTERED VEHICLE TO HIM THAT VEHICLE IS CANCELED
MA REG:5AMD97

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2211 KAISER, BRENNA
UNITS CLEAR HOUSE IN DARKNESS   

26-1395         2147 JOURNAL ENTRY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
          Location:    [REV]   
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2148 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

FP OUT OF THE TEDFORD AVE ADDRESS CALLED IN LOOKING FOR   
INFORMATION ON HER DAD - LOG ONLY

26-1396         2147 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 19579] AMAZON - 135 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-21:49:00  Enrt-21:50:59  Arvd-21:54:06  Clrd-22:05:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:05:44  InSrvce-22:05:44
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:49:00  Enrt-21:52:34  Arvd-21:56:12  Clrd-22:19:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:19:43  InSrvce-22:19:43
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2148 MARTIN, KELSEY

60 YO MALE GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2150 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED - EMPLOYEE WILL MEET AT FRONT INSIDE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2152 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5/A5

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2206 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO REMAINING ON SCENE FOR TRANSPORT. ENG 5 BACK IN   
SERVICE

26-1400         2203 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV] 33 LAMBERT ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-22:05:47  Enrt-22:07:14  Arvd-22:10:10  Clrd-22:25:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:25:50  InSrvce-22:25:50
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:05:47  Enrt-22:09:26  Arvd-22:19:33  Clrd-22:35:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:35:39  InSrvce-22:35:39
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2205 BARTH, TRISTAN

97 YO F INJURIES AFTER FALL

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2207 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2209 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A4- RESPONDING FROM MGH

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2235 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A4- TRANSPORTING MGH

26-1401         2205 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT BE ON THE LOOKOUT    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV] BROWN CIR
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2207 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY SAUGUS, STATES HONDA CIVIC COLOR WHITE WAS   
BEING OPERATED BY A FEMALE PARTY DK AND IN THE NUDE. THEY   
STATED SHE WAS ALSO INVOLVED IN A HIT AND RUN IN SAUGUS.   
CURRENTLY HEADING INTO REVERE FROM THE 107.

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2209 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CP2 STATED HE SAW THIS CAR DRIVING RECKLESSLY ON 107- LOST   
SIGHT OF HER BY ACTION TOWING ON BRODWAY - STATED SHE WAS   
DEF TOPLESS POSSIBLY NAKED

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2211 KAISER, BRENNA
BOLO GIVEN OUT TO UNITS - INQUIRED WITH SAUGUS ABOUT ANY   
FURHTER ON THE ABDW AND THEY DO NOT HAVE THAT INFORMATION   
CURRENTLY - STILL OFF WITH THE VICTIM   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2212 KAISER, BRENNA
SAUGUS ADVISED IN ORIGINAL BOLO ROAD RAGE STEMMED FROM THE   
ABDW INCIDENT   

26-1402         2214 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
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        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    394 - Pham, Vu
  Location/Address:    [REV] 189 REVERE ST @ 60 STOWERS ST
                       Lat: +042.416501 Lon: -071.001920   
                ID:    394 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:14:00  Clrd-22:59:33
                       395 -   
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-22:16:12  Enrt-22:16:13  Arvd-22:16:16  Clrd-22:59:42
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-22:16:21  Enrt-22:16:23  Arvd-22:16:24  Clrd-22:33:35
                ID:    321 -   
                       Disp-22:17:08  Enrt-22:17:09  Arvd-22:17:10  Clrd-22:59:35
                ID:    320 -   
                       Disp-22:18:32  Enrt-22:18:34  Arvd-22:18:35  Clrd-22:59:30
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-22:22:19  Enrt-22:22:21  Arvd-22:22:21  Clrd-22:59:31
                       422 -   
                ID:    240 -   
                       Disp-22:35:51  Enrt-22:35:53  Arvd-22:35:53  Clrd-22:59:40
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 2TWF42  VIN: 2HGFE2F54RH592894
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 FORD LL EXPLORER  Reg: LF MA MPH625  VIN: 1FM5K8ABXPGB99487
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2217 KAISER, BRENNA

FEMALE STRUCK THE 104 CAR   
STOP STEMMING FROM THE SAUGUS BOLO   
MA REG 2TWF42   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2217 KAISER, BRENNA
NO INJURIES ON THE FEMALE OR ANY OFFICERS   
SAUGUS PD EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2218 KAISER, BRENNA
BOLO CALL 26-1401

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2227 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ACTION EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2227 KAISER, BRENNA
VIC1: FEMALE IN CUSTODY, STANDING BY FOR SAUGUS, ISSUE WITH   
THE 104 CAR IS VERY MINOR IN NATURE   
PER SAUGUS THEY WILL ONLY BE CITING THE FEMALE, OK TO FOR   
REVERE TO TOW   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2240 KAISER, BRENNA
FIRE MED EN ROUTE PER VIC1

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2241 KAISER, BRENNA
DUTY SUP EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2300 KAISER, BRENNA
ALL UNITS CLEAR FEMALE BEING TRANSPORTED VIA CATALDO - AR TO   
FOLLOW BY ECHO2   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2329 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
AC ASSIGNED TO THE VICTOR 1 FOR THE MVA W/ THE 104 CAR.   

       Refer To Accident:      26REV-1402-AC
        Refer To Summons:      26REV-1402-AR
           Summons:    SMITH, NICOLE        
           Address:    117 SHERIDAN AVE   MEDFORD, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
                       STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL

26-1404         2235 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 1863] 525 BEACH APARTMENTS - 525 BEACH ST
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2236 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

MINOR 2 CAR MVA NO PI NO AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT - WILL EXCHANGE   
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PAPERWORK

26-1405         2239 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20696] SOCCORSO CLUB - 201 REVERE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-22:40:25  Enrt-22:42:07  Arvd-22:43:54  Clrd-22:49:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:49:32  InSrvce-22:49:32
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:40:25  Enrt-22:43:59  Arvd-22:48:10  Clrd-22:54:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:54:38  InSrvce-22:54:38
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2240 KAISER, BRENNA

POLICE ON SCENE - EVAL ON FEMALE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2242 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2244 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A14

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2247 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- 30YOF ETOH IN POLICE CUSTODY AT THIS TIME

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2250 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- BACK IN SERVICE, CATALDO TO TRANSPORT

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2254 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A14- TRANSPORT TO EVE

26-1406         2239 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV 1863] 525 BEACH APARTMENTS - 525 BEACH ST
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-22:43:08  Enrt-22:43:11  Arvd-22:44:17  Clrd-22:53:44
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-22:46:04  Enrt-22:46:05  Arvd-22:46:06  Clrd-22:53:45
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    RED 2018 CHEV LL EQUINOX  Reg: PC MA 3GVR99  VIN: 2GNAXVEV8J6275925
           Vehicle:    RED 2023 TOYT SE CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 2NJH14  VIN: 4T1T11BK4PU095689
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2241 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

2 CAR MVA NO PI, NEED HELP WITH PAPERWORK. MA REG: 1NJH14   
AND MA REG: 3GVR99.

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2245 KAISER, BRENNA
MA REG 2NJH14

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2257 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR MINOR IN NATURE PAPERS EXCHANGED CLEAR

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2257 KAISER, BRENNA
ALL DENIED MED
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26-1407         2239 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 272 PARK AVE
           Vehicle:    BLK 2007 TOYT SE CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 5PED53  VIN: 4T1BK46K17U516952
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2243 MARTIN, KELSEY

MA REG: 5PED53 - BLK TOYTOA CAMRY BLOCKING DRIVEWAY

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2254 KAISER, BRENNA
PC EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2259 KAISER, BRENNA
       Modified By:      01/09/2026 2300 KAISER, BRENNA

.

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2317 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
PC: VEHICLE MOVED.

26-1409         2302 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 79 SHIRLEY AVE @ 86 SUMNER ST
                       Lat: +042.408341 Lon: -070.997890   
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:02:00  Clrd-23:08:19
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 JEEP LL GRAND CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA 4PGA43  VIN: 1C4RJFBG6LC156340
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2305 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2308 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR WRITTEN WARNING

26-1410         2317 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20321] BK'S BAR & GRILLE - 264 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:17:00  Clrd-23:25:42
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-23:19:48  Enrt-23:19:49  Arvd-23:22:58  Clrd-23:25:43
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 INFI LL QX60  Reg: PC CT BK24924  VIN: 5N1AL0MM6EC508421
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2318 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2325 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CLEAR VERBAL FOR EQUIPMENT VIOLATION

26-1412         2319 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    387 - Marks, R, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21050] REVERE FIRE DEPARTMENT CENTRAL STATION - 400 BROADWAY
                ID:    387 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:19:00  Clrd-23:22:15
                       422 -   
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2319 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

110 OFF WITH AN MBTA BUS REQUESTING ASSISTANCE.   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2322 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
110 CLEAR

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2322 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
110: DRIVER FLAGGED THEM, WANTED M PARTY REMOVED FROM THE   
BUS. THAT MALE PARTY VOLUNTARILY GOT OFF.   

26-1413         2319 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 55 TEDFORD AVE Apt. #A
                ID:    416 -   
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                       Disp-23:26:29  Enrt-23:27:09                 Clrd-23:27:48
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-23:27:43  Enrt-23:27:43  Arvd-23:42:27  Clrd-01/10/2026 @ 00:24:35
                       422 -   
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2325 CUEVAS, CAMILA

c/p states that she got dropped off 10min ago to her home   
and that the lyft driver tried to touch her inaproprietly.   
c/p sounds dk, check wellbeing. no vehicle info or driver   
info.

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0003 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
110: HEAVILY INTOXICATED FEMALE, START MEDICAL

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0003 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
FIRE AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0024 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
110: THE ALLEGATION SHE MADE WERE INBONIFIED, SHE WAS   
INTOXICATED AND SIGNED A REFUSAL. SHE WAS ALSO ADVISED IF   
SHE CALLS BACK THERE WILL BE A DIFFERENT OUTCOME. UNITS   
CLEAR.

26-1414         2328 WELL BEING CHECK UNABLE TO LOCATE SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 800 WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-23:36:03  Enrt-23:36:57  Arvd-23:42:17  Clrd-01/10/2026 @ 00:00:29
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:40:42  Clrd-23:40:57
     Dispatched By:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
        Arrived By:    Ochoa, Alejandro
        Cleared By:    Ochoa, Alejandro
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-23:43:35  Enrt-23:43:36  Arvd-23:43:37  Clrd-01/10/2026 @ 00:00:28
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 TOYT LL RAV4  Reg: PC MA 2WZJ47  VIN: 2T3RFREV3HW587283
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2333 KAISER, BRENNA

RP IS THE MOTHER CALLING FROM HAVERHILL - REQUESTING A   
WELLNESS ON HER DAUGHTER WHO HAD A 2300 CURFEW - LAST PING   
ON THE DAUGHTERS FIND MY IPHONE WAS AT 2225 OVER THE GIVEN   
ADDRESS - MOTHER DOES NOT KNOW OF ANY FRIENDS SHE MAY HAVE   
IN REVERE, UNKNOWN ON ANY POSSIBLE VEHICLE SHE MAY HAVE   
ARRIVED IN OR BEEN IN - CELL PHONE WAS TURNED OFF - RMV   
PICTURE WILL BE SENT TO RESPONDING UNIT

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2356 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
107: SPOKE TO BOTH RESIDENTS AT 800 AND STATED THEY HAVE NOT   
SEEN THAT FEMALE PARTY. WILL CHECK WITH NEIGHBORING HOUSES.   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0001 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
107: TRIED NUMEROUS HOUSE ON THE STREET AND COULD NOT FIND   
FEMALE. UNITS CLEAR.   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0003 KAISER, BRENNA
called the mother and back and advised her - was informed   
she can contact haverhill pd in the event she needs to   
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report her as missing

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0404 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
UNCLE OF FEMALE EN ROUTE TO THE STATION - 1 HR ETA   

26-1416         2345 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    395 - Crevoiserat, D, Dash Paul
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    395 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:45:00  Clrd-01/10/2026 @ 00:52:54
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2345 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

104 OFF AT THE CHA ON A FOLLOW UP.

For Date: 01/10/2026  -  Saturday   

26-1417         0002 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 55 TEDFORD AVE Apt. #A
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-00:02:39  Enrt-00:05:50  Arvd-00:09:16  Clrd-00:13:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:13:47  InSrvce-00:13:47
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:02:39  Enrt-00:06:16  Arvd-00:09:21  Clrd-00:20:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:20:20  InSrvce-00:20:20
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0002 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MEDICAL EVAL ON A FEMALE PARTY ETOH

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0002 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
POLICE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0006 Kehoe, Theresa
A-5

   Original Call #:    26-1413

26-1418         0007 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0008 KAISER, BRENNA

911 hang up pinged over 650 ocean. call back left a vm. no   
history with the number

26-1419         0032 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT BE ON THE LOOKOUT    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21236] WONDERLAND TRAIN STATION - 1300 NORTH SHORE RD
           Vehicle:    WHI 2018 FORD PK F150  Reg: PC MA 3DVY23  VIN: 1FTFW1E50JKD75377
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0034 KAISER, BRENNA

ma reg 3dyv23 operating erratically - swerving in and out of   
lanes - last seen on north shore rd passing wonderland   
towards the rotary - one call from an action employee

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0035 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
GIVEN TO UNITS

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0036 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CORRECTION MA REG: 3DVY23



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 183
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/05/2026  Thru: 01/12/2026     0700 - 0659    Printed: 01/12/2026

26-1420         0041 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21299] LAS VEGAS RESTAURANT - 107 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:41:00  Clrd-00:48:25
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:42:02  Clrd-00:52:44
     Dispatched By:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
        Arrived By:    Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0041 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CLOSING

26-1421         0045 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 9 GARFIELD AVE Apt. #2
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:47:10  Enrt-00:50:11  Arvd-00:54:26  Clrd-01:47:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:47:03  InSrvce-01:47:03
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-00:47:10                                Clrd-00:47:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:47:38  InSrvce-00:47:38
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-00:47:47  Enrt-00:50:58  Arvd-00:53:20  Clrd-01:42:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:42:46  InSrvce-01:42:46
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-00:52:23  Enrt-00:52:25  Arvd-00:56:59  Clrd-01:47:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:47:06  InSrvce-01:47:06
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0046 KAISER, BRENNA

62 yo unresponsive but breathing

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0047 KAISER, BRENNA
female, pd en route   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0050 Kehoe, Theresa
A-5

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0052 Kehoe, Theresa
ALS-5

26-1422         0046 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
  Location/Address:    [REV] 9 GARFIELD AVE Apt. #2
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-00:47:36  Enrt-00:47:51  Arvd-00:51:51  Clrd-01:49:04
                       422 -   
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-00:48:30  Enrt-00:48:31  Arvd-00:50:28  Clrd-01:42:07
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
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        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0047 KAISER, BRENNA

62 yo female unresponsive breathing

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0048 KAISER, BRENNA
fire en route

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0053 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
110: BREATHING BUT UNRESPONSIVE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0106 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
110: CPR IN PROGRESS

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0142 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
103 CLEAR, 110 WILL STAND BY WITH EMS

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0148 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
110: FEMALE OARTY WILL BETRANSPORTED TO THE CHA. REPORT TO   
FOLLOW.   

   Original Call #:    26-1421
       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1422-OF

26-1424         0057 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20764] WALGREENS - 430 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    WHI 2025 GMC SIERRA  Reg: PC VA Y71341  VIN: 1GTRUCED4SZ232706
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: D&G TOWING To: 2 EMERY RD ALLSTON MA
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0058 CUEVAS, CAMILA

TRESPASS TOW BY D AND G
VIRGINA REG# Y71341
2025 GMC SIERRA COLOR WHITE

26-1426         0133 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 5820] HARLEY DAVIDSON - 649 SQUIRE RD
                       Lat: +042.432140 Lon: -071.024100   
           Vehicle:    BLU 2019 HOND LL CR-V  Reg: PC MA 5SPA85  VIN: 2HKRW2H9XKH631638
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0133 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

TRESPASS BY ACTION

26-1427         0142 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:42:00  Clrd-01:57:39
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0142 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CLOSING

26-1428         0145 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
  Location/Address:    [REV 8890] EASY PIE - 649 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-01:50:01  Enrt-01:50:41  Arvd-01:57:00  Clrd-02:22:24
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-01:50:38  Enrt-01:50:42  Arvd-01:57:48  Clrd-02:44:41
                       422 -   
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    321 -   
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                       Disp-02:03:47  Enrt-02:03:56                 Clrd-02:10:01
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    Fantasia, Nicholas
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-02:15:39  Enrt-02:15:45                 Clrd-02:15:47
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-02:16:34  Enrt-02:16:35                 Clrd-02:18:00
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-02:18:04                                Clrd-02:18:07
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0149 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLED IN BY EMPLOYEE, HE BELIEVES THAT SOMEONE MIGHT HAVE   
THROWN AN OBJECT AT THE WINDOW BECAUSE IT SHATTERED. NO   
VEHICLES OR PARTIES SEEN. 2 PARTIES WILL BE WAITING ACROSS   
THE STREET AT SPEEDWAY TO SPEAK WITH AN OFFICER.

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0150 CUEVAS, CAMILA
FRONT WINDOW OF THE BUSINESS*

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0204 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
110: FRONT WINDOW IS SMASHED IN, MUSIC IS STILL PLAYING AND   
SOME BELONGINGS HAVE BEEN LEFT. POSSIBLY RAN THROUGH THE   
BACK DOOR.   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0211 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
110: MANAGER IS ON SCENE REQUESTING BOARD UP SERVICES

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0211 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ACTION ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0244 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
110: action is boarding up that window. clear report to   
follow.   

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1428-OF

26-1429         0205 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 125 KIMBALL AVE
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0210 KAISER, BRENNA

911 HANG UP - PINGING 41 METERS OVER

26-1432         0210 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 125 KIMBALL AVE
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0216 KAISER, BRENNA

911 HANG UP - SPOKE WITH A FEMALE THRU A SPANISH INTERPRETER   
WHO DENIED POLICE FIRE AND MEDICAL, APPLE WATCH CALLED BY   
MISTAKE - MALE PARTY DENIED POLICE FIRE AND MEDICAL AID AND   
STATED HE NEVER CALLED - NO HISTORY WITH PHONE NUMBER

26-1431         0214 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20706] SQUIRE LOUNGE - 604 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-02:16:26  Enrt-02:16:31  Arvd-02:17:58  Clrd-02:20:43
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    416 -   
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                       Disp-02:18:10  Enrt-02:18:11                 Clrd-02:20:21
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0215 KAISER, BRENNA

ONE 911 CALL RECIEVED FOR TWO VEHICLES IN THE MIDDLE OF   
SQUIRE - SECOND 911 CALL GOING THRU INTERPRETER - POSSIBLY   
REPORTING A DISTURBANCE - CALL CODE WILL BE UPDATED

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0217 KAISER, BRENNA
ONE DESCRIBED AS BURGANDY SUV, SECOND DESCRIBED AS A DARKER   
COLOR   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0221 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
106: CALLED IN BY SECURITY, MALE PARTY IN A CHEVY SILVERADO   
COLOR BURGENDY MALE PARTY GOT OUT OF THE VEHICLE AND WAS   
BANGING ON OTHER WINDOWS. NO PLATE AND UNKOWN DIRECTION OF   
TRAVEL. ALL INVOVLED PARTIES NOT LONGER ON SCENE.   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0224 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CALL CONTINUED IN 26-1434

26-1434         0219 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5700] JOE'S MARKET - 338 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-02:22:15  Enrt-02:22:22  Arvd-02:23:09  Clrd-02:33:00
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-02:22:20  Enrt-02:22:21  Arvd-02:23:11  Clrd-02:32:58
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-02:22:27  Enrt-02:22:29  Arvd-02:24:05  Clrd-02:32:59
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
           Vehicle:    RED 2013 RAM PK RAMC15  Reg: PC MA 2BLL14  VIN: 1C6RR7LT3DS673233
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 HOND LL CR-V  Reg: PC MA 8GA485  VIN: 2HKRW2H58LH676673
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0221 KAISER, BRENNA

HAITIAN CREOLE INTERPRETER - CALLER FROM THE SQUIRE RD CALL   
STATING HE WAS FOLLOWED INTO THE LOT BY PICKUP TRUCK -   
PARTIES ARE VERBALLY ARGUING WITH EACH OTHER IN THE   
BACKGROUND

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0222 KAISER, BRENNA
UNKNOWN WEAPONS   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0232 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
105: JUST A ROAD RAGE INCIDENT. ALL PARTIES SENT ON THEIR   
WAY.   

26-1435         0223 ASSAULT & BATTERY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
  Location/Address:    [REV 23014] 35 ORCHARD ST - 35 ORCHARD ST
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-02:25:13  Enrt-02:25:37  Arvd-02:28:08  Clrd-02:39:13
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-02:25:34  Enrt-02:25:36  Arvd-02:28:07  Clrd-02:39:12
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     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0224 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      01/10/2026 0225 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLER STATES HER ROOMATES EX GIRLFRIEND HIT HER, DECLINED   
MEDICAL AND AND NO WEAPONS

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0234 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
107: PARTY LEFT ON FOOT PRIOR TO ARRIVAL, WILL GO SEARCH THE   
AREA.   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0234 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
107: FEMALE DOES NOT RESIDE AT THIS ADDRESS, VICTIM STATED   
SHE RESIDES IN EAST BOSTON.

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0235 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
PER REQUEST OF OIC, CALL CHANGED TO AN A&B.   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0239 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
107: VICTIM DECLINED TO PRESS CHARGES, REPORT TO FOLLOW.   
UNITS CLEAR.   

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1435-OF

26-1436         0235 DISTURBANCE, NOISE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    350 - Delloiacono, Anthony
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21043] 802 WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-02:36:18  Enrt-02:36:42  Arvd-02:39:32  Clrd-03:18:03
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-02:39:20  Enrt-02:39:21                 Clrd-02:39:32
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-02:40:08  Enrt-02:40:09  Arvd-02:40:46  Clrd-03:15:12
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-02:40:15  Enrt-02:40:16  Arvd-02:40:47  Clrd-03:15:10
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-02:40:57  Enrt-02:40:59  Arvd-02:41:46  Clrd-03:15:09
                       382 -   
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    350 -   
                       Disp-02:41:04  Enrt-02:41:05  Arvd-02:43:08  Clrd-03:15:08
                       397 -   
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    321 -   
                       Disp-02:43:11  Enrt-02:43:12  Arvd-02:43:13  Clrd-03:15:08
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
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        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-03:15:14  Enrt-03:15:16  Arvd-03:15:18  Clrd-03:18:04
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0236 KAISER, BRENNA

GROUP OF PARTIES YELLING AND SWEARING IN THE STREET - CALLED   
IN BY RESIDENT OF 797 - CAN ONLY HEAR IT CANNOT PUT EYES ON   
ANYTHING

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0240 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
104: HEARD SCREAMING SEND MORE UNITS

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0241 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
107: SCREAMING COMING FROM 806 WINTHROP AVE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0243 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CORECTION 802 WINTHROP AVE.   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0245 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
UNITS MAKING ENTRY

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0247 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
107: HEARING YELLING COMING FROM THE BASEMENT APT.   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0247 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CALL LOCATION CHANGED TO 802 WINTHROP AVE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0252 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
FEMALE PARTY FROM 26-1413 WAS FOUND AT THIS ADDRESS

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0257 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
107: WILL BE GIVING THE FEMALE FROM 26-1413 A RIDE TO THE   
STATION. NOTIFY MOTHER.   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0304 KAISER, BRENNA
HAVERHILL PD EN ROUTE TO THE JUVENILES ADDRESS - ATTEMPT TO   
MAKE CONTACT WITH THE MOTHER   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0308 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
107 TRANSPOTING TWO FEMALE PARTIES TO THE STATION
SM: 4712
TM: 0305

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0312 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
EM: 4713
TM: 0310

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0314 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
VIC1: CLEARED OUT THE ISSUE, VERBAL ARGUMENT. ALL UNITS   
CLEAR. FEMALE PARTY IS AT THE STATION AWAITING THE MOTHER.   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0318 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
REPORT ASSIGNED TO PTL DELLIACONO

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0322 CUEVAS, CAMILA
HAVERHILL PD CALLED BACK, THEY CHECKED THE RESIDENCE AND THE   
MOTHER WAS NOT THERE, HER VEHICLE WAS NOT THERE, AND THEY   
ALSO CALLED THE CELL AND LEFT VM'S

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0341 KAISER, BRENNA
HAVERHILL CONTACTED TO GO BY 101 SEVEN SISTERS RD - ATTEMPT   
TO MAKE CONTACT WITH AUNT AND UNCLE   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0411 KAISER, BRENNA
UNCLE OF JUV FEMALE MARIA EN ROUTE TO STATION   

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1436-OF

26-1440         0426 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
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        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 1217 NORTH SHORE RD Apt. #2F
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-04:26:41  Enrt-04:31:08  Arvd-04:31:46  Clrd-04:42:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:42:29  InSrvce-04:42:29
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:26:41  Enrt-04:36:00  Arvd-04:38:47  Clrd-04:42:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:42:31  InSrvce-04:42:31
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0426 KAISER, BRENNA

EVAL ON A MALE - STAGE FOR POLICE   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0436 Kehoe, Theresa
A-15

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0443 Kehoe, Theresa
E5/ CATALDO AND POLICE REMAIN ON SCENE/ E5 BACK IN SERVICE   

   Original Call #:    26-1439

26-1441         0442 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 36 ROOSEVELT ST
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0442 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLER DECLINED POLICE FIRE AND MEDICAL

26-1442         0503 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY ASSIST OCCUPANT    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 120 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-05:05:39  Enrt-05:10:46  Arvd-05:13:35  Clrd-05:19:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:19:57  InSrvce-05:19:57
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:05:39  Enrt-05:15:40                 Clrd-05:18:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:18:45  InSrvce-05:18:45
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0505 KAISER, BRENNA

qmedic alert - 83 yo female injuries after a fall

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0506 KAISER, BRENNA
cataldo notified   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0519 Kehoe, Theresa
E1/ LIFT ASSIST ONLY/ STAND DOWN CATALDO   

26-1445         0628 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 805 WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-06:33:16  Enrt-06:33:46                 Clrd-06:34:39
                ID:    350 -   
                       Disp-06:34:51  Enrt-06:34:53  Arvd-06:40:33  Clrd-06:40:38
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    WHI 2011 VOLK UT TIGUAN  Reg: PC MA 3YKC73  VIN: WVGBV7AX6BW526630
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0632 CUEVAS, CAMILA
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c/p states mass reg# 3ykc73 is blocking the driveway.

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0639 KAISER, BRENNA
107: ample room for the vehicle to exit the driveway, may be   
within 3 feet but not blocking. clear   

26-1447         0704 ASSIST CITIZEN REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
  Location/Address:    [REV] 896 BROADWAY Apt. #2
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-07:13:59  Enrt-07:18:15  Arvd-07:28:30  Clrd-08:13:37
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-08:04:15  Enrt-08:04:16  Arvd-08:04:17  Clrd-08:13:39
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0712 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      01/10/2026 0713 CUEVAS, CAMILA

c/p states her package was stolen yesterday at 1830. she   
believes its the neighbor out of apt 1 because another   
neighbor saw her take it. they spoke with the owner of the   
building already, ongoing issue, no camera footage.

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0713 CUEVAS, CAMILA
she was adamant on speaking with an officer in person, did   
not want to speak over the phone

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0813 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS CLEAR, REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1447-OF

26-1446         0706 MOTOR VEHICLE, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 20568] OCEANSIDE CONDOMINIUMS - 500 REVERE BEACH BLVD
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 BMW SE 328XI  Reg: PC MA 4NPL53  VIN: WBA3B5G56DNP40857
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0711 Kehoe, Theresa

ACTION TOW/ REPO   
MA 4NPL53

26-1451         0801 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #231
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-08:02:28  Enrt-08:04:57  Arvd-08:07:35  Clrd-08:17:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:17:56  InSrvce-08:17:56
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:02:28  Enrt-08:06:38  Arvd-08:10:36  Clrd-08:21:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:21:30  InSrvce-08:21:30
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0802 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

81 yo mp, injuries from a fall

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0806 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
cataldo notified
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         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0806 Kehoe, Theresa
A-5

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0821 Kehoe, Theresa
E4/ CATALDO REMAINING ON SCENE/ E4 BACK IN SERVICE

26-1452         0818 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
  Location/Address:    [REV 20274] BARN CAR WASH - 95 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-08:18:59  Clrd-08:26:29

26-1453         0829 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0833 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

911 HANG UP, UNABLE TO CALL BACK, 911 PREFIX NUMBER, NUMBER   
IS NOT IN HOUSE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0834 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
PINGING 3.2 METERS FROM 349 LEE BURBANK HIGHWAY, SOUNDED   
LIKE POCKET DIAL

26-1456         0901 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 1891] WILLIAMSBURG SQUARE CONDOMINIUMS - 109 SALEM ST
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0905 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

ACCIDENTAL 911, DECLINED POLICE, MEDICAL, AND FIRE, NO   
OUTSTANDING HISTORY FROM ADDRESS, NUMBER NOT IN HOUSE

26-1460         0931 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24895] ALL PRO DENTAL - 7 EVERETT ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-09:32:58  Enrt-09:35:10  Arvd-09:37:05  Clrd-09:44:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:44:58  InSrvce-09:44:58
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-09:32:58                                Clrd-09:36:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:36:32  InSrvce-09:36:32
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-09:32:58  Enrt-09:35:15  Arvd-09:37:46  Clrd-09:45:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:45:02  InSrvce-09:45:02
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0932 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

MBX 3118 - 8 ROUNDS   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0936 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
CALLED IN BY ALARM COMPANY FIRE SMOKE DETCTOR, AREA 007A   
KITCHEN SMOKE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0937 Kehoe, Theresa
C-5 LADD 2 HAS COMMAND

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0937 Kehoe, Theresa
E5 ON SCENE INVESTIGATING / NOTHING SHOWING
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         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0938 Kehoe, Theresa
E5/ INVESTIGATING DETECTOR ACTIVATION IN KITCHEN

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0941 Kehoe, Theresa
L2/ BURNT TOAST/ ATTEMPTING TO RESET   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0946 Kehoe, Theresa
COMMAND REPORTS ALARM SYSTEM RESET/ COMMAND TERMINATED/ E5   
L2 RETURNING IN SERVICE

26-1461         0937 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 120 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-09:39:54  Enrt-09:42:41  Arvd-09:44:54  Clrd-09:59:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:59:18  InSrvce-09:59:18
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:39:54  Enrt-09:42:39  Arvd-09:48:56  Clrd-09:59:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:59:22  InSrvce-09:59:22
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0939 CUEVAS, CAMILA

LIFELINE ACTIVATION- 83 YR OLD FEMALE INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0942 Kehoe, Theresa
A-15

26-1464         0947 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21989] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 11 OVERLOOK RIDGE DR Apt. #4
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-09:52:45  Enrt-09:54:29  Arvd-10:04:52  Clrd-10:05:04
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0951 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLED IN BY THE EX STATING THAT FEMALE PARTY DID NOT SHOW   
UP FOR CUSTODY EXCHANGE AT MALDEN PD. SHE STATED THAT THEIR   
SON HAD A FEVER AND SHE WOULDNT TELL HIM IF SHE TOOK HIM TO   
THE HOSPITAL OR NOT.

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0952 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CHECK WELLBEING OF BOTH PARTIES

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1005 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR CLEAR, UNABLE TO MAKE CONTACT, NO ANSWER AT THE DOOR,   
DOES NOT APPEAR THAT ANYONE IS HOME AT THIS TIME, OFFCRS   
WILL TRY TO COME BY AGAIN LATER

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1031 CUEVAS, CAMILA
OFFICER BERKOWITZ MADE CONTACT WITH THE MOTHER WHO STATED   
THAT SHE WAS AT HOME IN THE BATHROOM. BOTH PARTIES AGREED TO   
MEET AT MALDEN PD FOR THE CUSTODY EXCHANGE AT 11AM

26-1465         0951 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 100] ELIOT CIRCLE - 1 ELIOT CIR
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0956 Kehoe, Theresa

WATER MAIN BREAK   
WATER SHUT OFF ATLANTIC/ FROM DOLPHIN- ENDICOTT
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DOLPHIN/ FROM WAVE TO WINTHROP PARKWAY

26-1466         0952 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23139] 102 CAMPBELL AVE - 102 CAMPBELL AVE
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-10:01:21  Enrt-10:01:50  Arvd-10:09:36  Clrd-10:25:28
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 2TVC92
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0958 CUEVAS, CAMILA

C/P WANTS TO REPORT A HIT AND RUN, DEBRIS FROM A SUBARU ON   
THE STREET. HIS CAR IS NOT DRIVEABLE AND HES UNABLE TO COME   
INTO THE STATION. NEIGHBORS POSSIBLY HAVE RING CAMERA   
FOOTAGE. MASS REG# 2TVC92

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0958 CUEVAS, CAMILA
HIS VEHICLE HAS A BROKEN AXLE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1017 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS HEAVY LEFT SIDE DAMAGE TO DRIVER DOOR, REAR   
DOOR, REAR WHEEL AS WELL AS SIDE MIRROR, AND REAR BUMPER

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1026 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR CLEAR, HAD RO FILL OUT HIT AND RUN FORM, ADVISED RP OF   
NEXT STEPS, IN THE MEAN TIME RP WILL ATTMPT TO RETRIEVE SOME   
CAMERA FOOTAGE FROM NEARBY NEIGHBORS

26-1470         1026 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 381 BROADWAY @ 4 PARK AVE
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-10:29:55  Enrt-10:30:10  Arvd-10:39:57  Clrd-10:41:14
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    WHI 2025 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 6MHL47  VIN: 1HGCY1F45SA038893
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 TOYT PK TACOMA  Reg: PC MA 667DRB  VIN: 3TYCZ5AN8PT133031
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1029 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

2 CAR MVA, TOY TACOMA, HONDA ACCORD WHITE, MA REG 6MLM47

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1030 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
NO AIRBAG OR INJURIES

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1030 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ma reg: 6mhl47   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1030 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
operator of the honda is refusing to exchange   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1036 MORALES, GYMARA
MA REG #S : 667DRB

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1041 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR CLEAR, PARTIES DECLINED MEDICAL, PW EXCHANGED

26-1469         1027 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20531] DUNKIN DONUTS BROWN CIRCLE - 35 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-10:28:52  Enrt-10:31:28                 Clrd-10:36:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:36:07  InSrvce-10:36:07
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
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        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-10:28:52  Enrt-10:31:06                 Clrd-10:36:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:36:10  InSrvce-10:36:10
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-10:28:52  Enrt-10:31:21  Arvd-10:33:56  Clrd-10:37:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:37:55  InSrvce-10:37:55
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1028 CUEVAS, CAMILA

ALARM COMPANY- ZONE 16 GENERAL FIRE ALARM

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1034 Kehoe, Theresa
L2/ ON SCENE INVESTIGATING/ NOTHING SHOWING

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1035 Kehoe, Theresa
L2/ BURNT BACON ATTEMPTING TO RESET

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1036 Kehoe, Theresa
C-5/ L2 CAN HANDLE RETURN E3/ L2 HAS COMMAND

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1037 Kehoe, Theresa
L2/ ALARM SET OFF BY COOKING/ SYSTEM RESET/ COMMAND   
TERMINATED/ L2 BACK IN SERVICE

26-1475         1116 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1117 CUEVAS, CAMILA

AUTOMATED RECORDING STATING THE NUMBER IS NOT CURRENTLY   
TAKING CALLS

26-1476         1116 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1120 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Modified By:      01/10/2026 1130 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

911 HANG UP, NO CONTACT MADE, UNABLE TO CALL BACK, NUMBER   
NOT IN HOUSE

26-1477         1120 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 20764] WALGREENS - 430 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 VOLK CV BEATLE  Reg: PC MA RSV418  VIN: 3VW517AT6HM824160
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: D AND G TOWING To: D AND G TOWING
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1122 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

TRESPASS TOW MADE BY D & G TOWING AND SERVICES

26-1478         1130 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1131 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

911 HANG UP, NO CONTACT MADE, UNABLE TO CALL BACK, NUMBER   
NOT IN HOUSE

26-1479         1138 MISSING PERSON CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 18 CHARLES AVE Apt. #1
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         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1141 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
CP IS GODFATHER WHO IS THE CURRENT GUARDIAN OF 16 YO FEMALE   
- 16 YO FEMALE LEFT HOME YESTERDAY AROUND 1700 HOURS TO   
HANGOUT WITH FRINEDS AND HAS NOT RETURNED HOME SINCE, CP AT   
WORK IN SOMERVILLE AND WILL BE COMING INTO THE STATION WHEN   
HE IS OUT TO FILE HER AS MISSING - CP ADVISED THIS WILL BE   
LOGGED FOR NOW UNTIL HE CAN GET TO THE STATION TO SPEAK WITH   
AN OFFICER.

26-1480         1146 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
  Location/Address:    [REV 20764] WALGREENS - 430 BROADWAY
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-11:49:35                                Clrd-11:58:08
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 VOLK CV BEATLE  Reg: PC MA RSV418  VIN: 3VW517AT6HM824160
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: D&G TOWING   
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1158 Natola, Jarrod

TRESSPASS TOW, D&G TOWING, MA REG#RSV418 FROM WALGREENS   

26-1481         1151 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 68 LANCASTER AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-11:52:26  Enrt-11:56:25  Arvd-12:00:51  Clrd-12:09:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:09:08  InSrvce-12:09:08
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:52:26  Enrt-11:56:55  Arvd-12:03:39  Clrd-12:17:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:17:17  InSrvce-12:17:17
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1152 CUEVAS, CAMILA

55 YR OLD MALE, HIP INJURY

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1157 MARTIN, KELSEY
MALDEN A13 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1209 MARTIN, KELSEY
e2: 65yo male right hip pain being evaluated by cataldo -   
transported to bi - clear in service    

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1213 MARTIN, KELSEY
A13: ONE TO BETH ISRAEL   

26-1484         1220 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 100] ELIOT CIRCLE - 1 ELIOT CIR
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-12:22:32  Enrt-12:22:34  Arvd-12:27:04  Clrd-12:45:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:45:11  InSrvce-12:45:11
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1222 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS DCR, DOING WORK - STATING THERE IS AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE   
PARKED IN THE DRIVEWAY SUBMERGED IN 2 FEET OF WATER AND ALSO   
PLUGGED IN - CONCERNED TO UNPLUG IT - C5 RESPONDING TO   
EVALUATE THE SITUATION

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1245 MARTIN, KELSEY
C5 CLEAR IN SERVICE   

26-1487         1235 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
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  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1238 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

911 HANG UP, 911 PREFIX NUMBER, NUMBER NOT IN HOUSE

26-1489         1251 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 70 GENEVA ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-12:53:18  Enrt-12:55:33  Arvd-12:58:27  Clrd-13:10:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:10:40  InSrvce-13:10:40
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:53:18  Enrt-12:56:51  Arvd-13:02:06  Clrd-13:16:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:16:15  InSrvce-13:16:15
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1253 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

3RD PARTY CALLER, 93 YO MP, INJURIES FROM A FALL, LOCATED IN   
THE BATHROOM, BACK DOOR UNLOCKED

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1254 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENTER THRU THE REAR

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1256 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1307 MARTIN, KELSEY
E3: LIFT ASSIT - CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE OBTAINING A REFUAL   
- CLEAR IN SERVICE    

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1316 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: CLEAR WITH REFUSAL   

26-1492         1313 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 1700] ATLANTIC TOWERS - 1 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #66
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:14:55  Enrt-13:16:55  Arvd-13:20:17  Clrd-13:55:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:55:29  InSrvce-13:55:29
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-13:14:55  Enrt-13:17:56  Arvd-13:20:50  Clrd-13:37:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:37:35  InSrvce-13:37:35
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1314 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

68 YO FP, POSSIBLE STROKE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1316 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1355 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5: ONE TO MGH   

26-1493         1317 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
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  Location/Address:    [REV] 49 ROLAND RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-13:18:41  Enrt-13:21:18  Arvd-13:25:04  Clrd-13:30:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:30:22  InSrvce-13:30:22
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:18:41  Enrt-13:19:58  Arvd-13:22:07  Clrd-13:47:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:47:13  InSrvce-13:47:13
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1318 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

75 YO MP, ENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1319 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1347 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: ONE TO CHA   

26-1494         1336 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 656 PARK AVE
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-13:39:58  Enrt-13:40:16  Arvd-13:44:08  Clrd-13:51:18
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 TOYT LL RAV4  Reg: PC MA 4LJE97  VIN: JTMRJREV6GD005493
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1338 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CALLED IN BY RESIDENT STATING BLACK TOYT RAV4, MA REG   
4LJE97, IS BLOCKING HIS DRIVEWAY

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1339 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
VEHICLE COMES OUT OF MALDEN, NO NUMBER FOR REGISTERED OWNER

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1351 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR CLEAR, RO CAME AND MOVED MV

26-1495         1347 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 291 RICE AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-13:49:07  Enrt-13:51:44  Arvd-13:54:52  Clrd-14:05:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:05:20  InSrvce-14:05:20
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:49:07  Enrt-13:52:22  Arvd-13:59:49  Clrd-14:07:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:07:33  InSrvce-14:07:33
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1349 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

80 YO MP, GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1352 MARTIN, KELSEY
A14 RESPONDING - 10 MIN ETA   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1405 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: 78 YO MALE ABDOMINAL PAIN - BEING EVALED FOR TRANSPORT -   
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CLEAR RETURNING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1407 MARTIN, KELSEY
A14: ONE TO CHA   

26-1498         1420 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 13499] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 154 POMONA ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-14:20:39  Enrt-14:22:11  Arvd-14:24:51  Clrd-14:42:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:42:17  InSrvce-14:42:17
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:20:39  Enrt-14:25:17  Arvd-14:32:26  Clrd-15:06:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:06:18  InSrvce-15:06:18
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1421 MARTIN, KELSEY

16YO FEMALE PARTY ALTERED MENTAL - POLICE ON SCENE - CATALDO   
NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1421 MARTIN, KELSEY
EVAL ON 16YO FEMALE   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1424 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1425 MARTIN, KELSEY
A1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1442 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: CLEAR   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1506 MARTIN, KELSEY
ONE TO MGH PER RPD   

   Original Call #:    26-1496

26-1499         1422 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20916] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 50 WALNUT AVE Apt. #1102
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-14:23:28  Enrt-14:24:32  Arvd-14:27:19  Clrd-15:05:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:05:18  InSrvce-15:05:18
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:23:28  Enrt-14:28:51  Arvd-14:36:56  Clrd-15:05:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:05:39  InSrvce-15:05:39
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1423 CUEVAS, CAMILA

78 YR OLD MALE, INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1428 MARTIN, KELSEY
P13 RESPONDING VIA CATALDO LANDLINE   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1429 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 SIGNED ON VIA RADIO

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1436 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: 79YO MALE CONFUSION AFTER A FALL   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1505 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: ONE TO CHA EVERETT   

26-1501         1426 MISSING PERSON REPORT TO FOLLOW    
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        Call Taker:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
  Location/Address:    [REV] 18 CHARLES AVE
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-14:30:14                                Clrd-16:17:59
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1431 Natola, Jarrod

WALK IN REPORT FOR MISSING JUVENILLE   

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1501-OF

26-1502         1430 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 23750] 21 ALBERT AVE - 21 ALBERT AVE
                ID:    402 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:30:00  Clrd-15:19:27
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1430 Stewart, Christopher

investigation

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1439 Stewart, Christopher
25 cooledge st now per 103

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1511 Stewart, Christopher
SPOKE TO RESIDENT AT THE COOLEDGE ST ADDRESS THEY MAY BE AT   
WALGREENS APPROX 15 MINS AGO
103 HEADED TO WALGREENS   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1520 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, WALGREENS EMPLOYEES HAVE NOT SEEN EITHER PARTY. THE   
DAD WILL CALL IF HIS DAUGHTER RETURNS WITH THE MISSING   
FRIEND

26-1504         1508 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 20764] WALGREENS - 430 BROADWAY
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-15:09:09  Enrt-15:09:10                 Clrd-15:18:22
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1509 Stewart, Christopher

INVESTIGATION

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1518 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NO ACTION

26-1506         1515 DISTURBANCE NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20733] EXTRA SPACE STORAGE - 590 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-15:16:26  Enrt-15:16:44  Arvd-15:21:31  Clrd-15:38:29
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    340 -   
                       Disp-15:29:10                 Arvd-15:29:11  Clrd-15:38:30
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    BLU 2006 ACUR 4D TSX  Reg: PC MA 3NEW78  VIN: JH4CL96836C019881
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1516 KAISER, BRENNA

RP IS ONE OF THE MANAGERS - WHITE MALE RED SWEATER BLK PANTS   
URINATED ON THE PROPERTY AND REFUSING TO LEAVE - NO WEAPONS   
- CURRENTLY LOCATED IN PARKING LOT

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1517 KAISER, BRENNA
MANAGER UNABLE TO PROVIDE A NAME FOR THE PARTY - NOT ON ANY   
LEASE   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1540 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, THE MALE IS A FRIEND OF THE R/O OF THE ACURA.   
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HE WAS FORMALLY TRESPASSED. IF HE RETURNS THE MANAGER WILL   
CALL BACK.

26-1507         1523 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 100] ELIOT CIRCLE - 1 ELIOT CIR
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1524 MARTIN, KELSEY

UPDATE OF WATER MAIN BREAK STREETS- REFER TO 26-1465 - FROM   
501 OCEAN AVE TO DOLPHIN AVE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1526 MARTIN, KELSEY
CORRECTION WINTHROP AVE FROM 501 OCEAN TO DOLPHIN AVE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1546 MARTIN, KELSEY
CORRECTION IT IS 50 OCEAN AVE TO DOLPHIN   

26-1508         1547 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20323] BUONFIGLIO FUNERAL HOME - 128 REVERE ST
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-15:50:26  Enrt-15:51:08                 Clrd-15:53:48
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-15:52:39                 Arvd-15:52:41  Clrd-15:53:47
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1549 KAISER, BRENNA

NEW BUILDING UNDER CONSTRUCTION NEXT TO THE FUNERAL HOME -   
RP WAS SITTING AT THE LIGHT AT AMERICAN LEGION - STATED SHE   
WITNESSED A MAROON PICK UP TRUCK PULL UP TO PROPERTY AND HAD   
A LADDER IN THE BACK BED - FEMALE PARTY WHITE JACKET WAS   
DIRECTING THE MALE OPERATOR HOW TO POSITION A LADDER NEXT TO   
THE BUILDING FROM THE FENCE LINE - NO FURTHER INFO AS RP   
CONTINUED UP TO ST ANTHONYS

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1554 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, NO MAROON PICK UP TRUCK IN THE AREA

26-1509         1600 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23590] 623 BEACH ST - 623 BEACH ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-16:01:08  Enrt-16:03:50  Arvd-16:05:24  Clrd-16:15:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:15:43  InSrvce-16:15:43
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-16:01:08  Enrt-16:04:03  Arvd-16:05:48  Clrd-16:15:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:15:25  InSrvce-16:15:25
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-16:01:08  Enrt-16:04:17  Arvd-16:09:07  Clrd-16:15:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:15:23  InSrvce-16:15:23
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1600 KAISER, BRENNA

ZONE 992 GENERAL FIRE
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         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1603 KAISER, BRENNA
NO KEYHOLDER INFO ON FILE FROM STATEWIDE   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1605 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: ON SCENE INVESTIGATING NOTHING SHOWING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1615 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: FOOD ON STOVE APT 3

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1615 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: SYSTEM RESET COMMAND TERMINATED   

26-1511         1601 ASSAULT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Primary Id:    309 - Romero, Jorge
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-16:02:52                 Arvd-16:02:53  Clrd-16:27:08
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1602 Stewart, Christopher

WALK IN REPORT OF AN ASSAULT

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1627 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, REPORT TO FOLLOW

        Refer To Summons:      26REV-1511-AR
           Summons:    FIGUEROA MARTINEZ, IRIS SUGEIDY       
           Address:    1 PUTNAM RD   REVERE, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    A&B

26-1512         1613 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22199] BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - 5 WARD ST
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1614 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP STATED ACCIDENTAL, NO POLICE, FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED,   
PINGING 46 METERS OVER ADDRESS PROVIDED - NUMBER IS NOT IN   
HOUSE

26-1515         1625 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 160 CRESCENT AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-16:26:16  Enrt-16:28:50  Arvd-16:31:36  Clrd-16:39:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:39:17  InSrvce-16:39:17
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:26:16  Enrt-16:28:41                 Clrd-16:35:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:35:41  InSrvce-16:35:41
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1626 KAISER, BRENNA

58 YO FEMALE INJURIES AFTER A FALL   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1628 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1635 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: LIFT ASSIST ONLY CANCEL THE AMBULANCE    

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1635 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 STOOD DOWN   

26-1516         1706 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   
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        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1707 KAISER, BRENNA

OPEN 911 LINE COULD ONLY HEAR TAPPING - NO RESPONSE TTY OR   
SILENT CALL - NO IN HOUSE HISTORY - CALLED BACK VM LEFT - 6   
METERS OVE 661 BEACH

26-1518         1751 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20764] WALGREENS - 430 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 CHEV SILVERADO  Reg: PC MA 2BSF87  VIN: 3GCUDJEL6RG382901
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: D&G TOWING To: D&G 2 EMERY RD ALLSTON
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1752 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

TRESPASS TOW BY D&G TOWING - MA REG: 2BSF87 - 2024 CHEVY   
SILVERADO COLOR BLK

26-1520         1801 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX ALARM ACTIVATION NO FIRE   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 8110] ROOMING HOUSE - 19 WALNUT PL
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:02:22  Enrt-18:05:21  Arvd-18:09:43  Clrd-18:14:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:14:02  InSrvce-18:14:02
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-18:02:22  Enrt-18:04:59  Arvd-18:07:32  Clrd-18:10:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:10:37  InSrvce-18:10:37
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-18:02:22  Enrt-18:05:20                 Clrd-18:10:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:10:05  InSrvce-18:10:05
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1802 MARTIN, KELSEY

4 GOOD ROUNDS

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1802 KAISER, BRENNA
       Modified By:      01/10/2026 1803 KAISER, BRENNA

ALARM CO - FIRST FLOOR BACK STAIRS SMOKE   
ELECTRONIC ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECIEVED   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1810 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: SMELLS LIKE CIGARETTE SMOKE- SYSTEM RESET COMMAND   
TERMINATED   

26-1524         1832 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1833 KAISER, BRENNA

911 OPEN LINE NO RESPONSE TTY OR SILENT CALL - PINGING 14   
METERS OVER 661 BEACH - NO HISTORY WITH THE NUMBER - CALLED   
BACK LEFT A VM

26-1525         1835 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 661 BEACH ST
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1839 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

SPANISH INTERPRETER USED, CP CALLED 911 BECAUSE HIS PHONE   
WAS LOCKED AND THE ONLY CALL HE COULD MAKE WAS TO 911 - CP   
ADVISED TO CONTACT HIS CELL PHONE PROVIDER - CP DECLINED   
POLICE, FIRE & MEDICAL AID

26-1527         1846 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 20560] NORTHGATE SHOPPING CENTER - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    405 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:47:06  Clrd-18:51:34
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1847 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro

patrol the area
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26-1528         1902 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 661 BEACH ST
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1903 KAISER, BRENNA

CALLER WITH A BROKEN PHONE - NO POLICE FIRE OR MED AID -   
ADDRESS CONFIRMED PINGED ON TOP

26-1530         1909 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 22199] BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - 5 WARD ST
                ID:    405 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:10:20  Clrd-19:15:45
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1910 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro

patrol the area

26-1531         1917 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 20544] ROBERT J. HAAS HEALT &  WELLNESS CENTER - 321 CHARGER ST
                       Lat: +042.427960 Lon: -071.006660   
                ID:    405 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:18:34  Clrd-19:26:46
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1918 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro

patrol the area

26-1532         1918 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #123
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-19:18:50  Enrt-19:21:50  Arvd-19:23:33  Clrd-19:32:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:32:36  InSrvce-19:32:36
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:18:50  Enrt-19:21:52  Arvd-19:26:29  Clrd-19:50:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:50:07  InSrvce-19:50:07
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1918 KAISER, BRENNA

85 YO FEMALE INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1919 KAISER, BRENNA
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1922 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1934 MARTIN, KELSEY
E4: CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE - PICKING UP 114 ADAMS   

26-1533         1924 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20362] CRONIN RINK - 870 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-19:25:58  Enrt-19:28:37                 Clrd-19:30:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:30:57  InSrvce-19:30:57
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
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        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:25:58  Enrt-19:29:05  Arvd-19:33:43  Clrd-19:47:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:47:57  InSrvce-19:47:57
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-19:25:58  Enrt-19:28:02  Arvd-19:30:38  Clrd-19:35:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:35:35  InSrvce-19:35:35
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB9-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:29:13  Enrt-19:29:14                 Clrd-19:35:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:35:15  InSrvce-19:35:15
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1925 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

STATE POLICE ON SCENE - PEDESTRIAN STRUCK ON THE PKWY

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1929 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING AND ALS 5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1930 MARTIN, KELSEY
SIERRA 36 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1933 MARTIN, KELSEY
L2: NO PEDESTRIAN STRUCK - DK MALE - STANDING BY FOR CATALDO   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1935 MARTIN, KELSEY
L2: CLEAR IN SERVICE - CATALDO WILL TRANSPORT   

26-1534         1930 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 65] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 114 ADAMS ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-19:31:02                                Clrd-19:32:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:32:30  InSrvce-19:32:30
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-19:31:02  Enrt-19:36:58  Arvd-19:45:45  Clrd-20:06:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:06:29  InSrvce-20:06:29
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-19:32:41  Enrt-19:32:44  Arvd-19:35:02  Clrd-19:46:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:46:21  InSrvce-19:46:21
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1931 KAISER, BRENNA

95 YO FEMALE SWELLING TO ARM / GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1934 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5 STOOD DOWN - E4 PICKED UP THE RUN   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1936 MARTIN, KELSEY
A4 RESPONNDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1938 MARTIN, KELSEY
E4: 97 YO COMPLICATIONS FROM BLOOD CLOT SWELLING IN RIGHT   
ARM   
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         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1950 MARTIN, KELSEY
E4: CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE - PICKING UP ALARMS SOUNDING AT   
732 BROADWAY   

26-1536         1941 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATION NO FIRE   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21718] KIRSY HAIR STUDIO - 732 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-19:43:54                                Clrd-19:46:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:46:23  InSrvce-19:46:23
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-19:43:54  Enrt-19:46:35                 Clrd-19:52:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:52:23  InSrvce-19:52:23
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-19:43:54  Enrt-19:46:35  Arvd-19:48:50  Clrd-19:52:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:52:25  InSrvce-19:52:25
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-19:46:32  Enrt-19:46:34  Arvd-19:48:51  Clrd-19:52:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:52:57  InSrvce-19:52:57
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1943 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

ALARM COMPANY: ZONE 24 - BEAUTY SHOP BATHROOM SMOKE DETECTOR

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1951 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: ALARM SET OFF BY PRODUCTS - ALARM SYTEM RESET -   
COMMAND TERMINATED - E4 L2 RETURNING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1952 MARTIN, KELSEY
L2 HAD COMMAND   

26-1538         1943 ASSIST CITIZEN BUILDING CHECKED/SECURED   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 9176] PLANET FITNESS - 151 VFW PKWY Apt. #90
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-19:45:50  Enrt-19:46:10  Arvd-19:53:51  Clrd-20:02:32
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1945 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS CUSTOMER - STATES HE JUST GOT OUT OF THE SHOWER AND   
THE WHOLE GYM HAS BEEN CLOSED DOWN - THERE ARE NO EMPLOYEES   
ANYWHERE AND HE IS LOCKED INSIDE THE STORE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1946 KAISER, BRENNA
ATTEMPTING KEY HOLDER ON FILE   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1947 KAISER, BRENNA
2 CALLS GOING TO VM - BOX IS FULL - UNABLE TO LEAVE A VM   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2002 KAISER, BRENNA
ATTEMPTED KEYHOLDER ONCE MORE - SHUT HIS PHONE OFF RIGHT TO   
VM   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2002 Stewart, Christopher
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REAR EMERGECNY EXIT DOOR ALARM IS GOING OFF, BUT THE CALLER   
WAS ABLE TO GET OUT. UNABLE TO GET A HOLD OF ANY KEYHOLDERS.
103 IS CLEAR.

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2002 Stewart, Christopher
103 REPORTS ALL DOORS INCLUDING THE REAR EMERGENCY DOOR IS   
LOCKED AND SECURED.

26-1539         1957 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 1509] MARKET BASKET - 275 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-19:59:06                 Arvd-19:59:13  Clrd-19:59:21
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1958 Stewart, Christopher

LOST SS CARD TURNED INTO THE DETAIL OFFICER
RAN THE SSN NUMBER AND THE NAME THROUGH CJIS AND NOTHING   
COMES BACK.
THE CARD WAS LEFT AT THE CUSTOMER SERVICE DESK.

26-1540         2003 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 10 WALNUT AVE @ 65 KIMBALL AVE
                       Lat: +042.409801 Lon: -070.996210   
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-20:03:00  Clrd-20:09:25
           Vehicle:    BRO 2003 ACUR 4D 32TL  Reg: PC MA 4LTJ77  VIN: 19UUA566X3A050122
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2003 Stewart, Christopher

OFF WITH A MV NO PLATES

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2005 Stewart, Christopher
MV HAS NO REAR PLATES BUT DOES HAVE A FRONT PLATE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2010 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, MV OWNER/OPER WAS ADVISED TO SWITCH THE FRONT PLATE   
TO THE BACK, HE STATED THAT HE ORDERED NEW PLATES WITH THE   
RMV. CLEAR, VERBAL WARNING.

26-1543         2053 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 237 PROCTOR AVE Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-20:54:29  Enrt-20:56:54  Arvd-20:59:09  Clrd-21:21:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:21:32  InSrvce-21:21:32
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:54:29  Enrt-20:57:51  Arvd-21:02:04  Clrd-22:11:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:11:52  InSrvce-22:11:52
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2054 KAISER, BRENNA

MYTREX ALERT - 73 YO FEMALE INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2055 KAISER, BRENNA
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2057 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2121 MARTIN, KELSEY
E4: ONE TRANSPORT - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

26-1544         2107 FIRE, DETAIL 1 OTHER    
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        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2108 MARTIN, KELSEY

BADGE 600

26-1546         2207 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20604] PINES KINDERGARTEN - 55 ALDEN AVE
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2208 KAISER, BRENNA

ACCIDENTAL 911 NO POLICE FIRE OR MED AID NEEDED - PINGED   
OVER THE ADDRESS CALLER CONFIRMED - NOTHING RECENT

26-1548         2227 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 52 FLORENCE AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-22:28:21  Enrt-22:31:19  Arvd-22:34:14  Clrd-22:40:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:40:08  InSrvce-22:40:08
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:28:21  Enrt-22:31:06  Arvd-22:36:35  Clrd-22:45:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:45:10  InSrvce-22:45:10
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2228 KAISER, BRENNA

17 YO FEMALE 33 WEEKS PREGNANT - WATER BROKE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2236 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2245 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15:ONE TO CHA CAMBRIDGE   

26-1549         2235 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2237 KAISER, BRENNA

911 HANG UP PINGING 30 METERS OVER SUMNER ST - COMES BACK TO   
ATTACHED FEMALE - NO RESPONSE TO TTY OR SILENT CALL TESTS -   
NO ANSWER ON ANY CALL BACKS - VM LEFT - FEMALE HAS PAST   
INVOLVEMENTS OUT OF NUMEROUS ADDRESSES, NOTHING HEARD ON THE   
LINE AT ALL TONIGHT

26-1550         2251 MISSING PERSON REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    345 - Dercolo, Michael
        Primary Id:    345 - Dercolo, Michael
  Location/Address:    [REV 4730] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 25 COOLEDGE ST
                ID:    345 -   
                       Disp-22:53:29                 Arvd-22:53:35  Clrd-23:08:42
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2253 Dercolo, Michael

RP came into the station to report his daughter Jenjuannelys   
Reynoso 12/21/10 missing.

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2309 Dercolo, Michael
Entered into OpenFOX/CJIS at 11:04 PM on 1/10/26. NIC#   
M648730387. report to follow.

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1550-OF

26-1551         2328 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
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  Location/Address:    [REV] 73 CRESCENT AVE
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-23:29:17  Enrt-23:29:22  Arvd-23:31:12  Clrd-23:46:40
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-23:29:21  Enrt-23:29:24  Arvd-23:31:13  Clrd-23:46:41
                       395 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2328 CUEVAS, CAMILA

2 MALE BANGING AT THE FRONT DOOR, 1 WHITE AND 1 BLACK MALE.   
BOTH WEARING HOODIES

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2329 CUEVAS, CAMILA
UNKNOWN WEAPONS

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2337 Stewart, Christopher
per 107, call header changed. party lost his cell phone in   
an uber and was pinging to this location

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2346 Stewart, Christopher
LOST CELL PHONR NUMBER IS 781-382-8694

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2347 Stewart, Christopher
CALLED THE 781 NUMBER, COMES UP THAT THE NUMBER YOU ARE   
TRYING TO REACH IS NO LONGER IN SERVICE.

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2347 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED.

26-1552         2352 ALARM, BURGLAR BUILDING CHECKED/SECURED   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24929] OCEANSIDE NEWS - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-23:53:26  Enrt-23:53:38                 Clrd-23:53:46
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-23:55:32  Enrt-23:55:33  Arvd-00:02:19  Clrd-01/11/2026 @ 00:02:20
                       395 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2353 CUEVAS, CAMILA

alarm comp- zone 1 glass break, no contact

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2355 Stewart, Christopher
ECHO EAST REPORTS THAT THE BUSINESS IS OPEN

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0002 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, ALL SECURE

For Date: 01/11/2026  -  Sunday   

26-1556         0021 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0022 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

911 HANG UP - CALLED BACK NO ANSWER - LEFT VOICEMAIL -   
NUMBER NOT IN HOUSE
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26-1560         0039 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:39:00  Clrd-00:54:57
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:47:13  Clrd-00:51:35
     Dispatched By:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
        Arrived By:    Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
        Cleared By:    Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-00:48:01                 Arvd-00:48:02  Clrd-00:55:43
                       422 -   
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0040 Stewart, Christopher

BAR CLOSINGS

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0055 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

26-1561         0055 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
  Location/Address:    [REV 20321] BK'S BAR & GRILLE - 264 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:55:00  Clrd-01:01:58
        Cleared By:    Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0056 Stewart, Christopher

CLOSING

26-1562         0057 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    382 - Griffin, Rick
        Primary Id:    382 - Griffin, Rick
  Location/Address:    [REV 20321] BK'S BAR & GRILLE - 264 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    382 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:58:15  Clrd-01:01:43
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:58:43  Clrd-01:01:06
     Dispatched By:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
        Arrived By:    Ochoa, Alejandro
        Cleared By:    Ochoa, Alejandro

26-1563         0107 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0108 CUEVAS, CAMILA

called back and left vm. pinging 32 meters from 1107 north   
shore rd

26-1564         0109 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 24496] 120 WALNUT AVE - 120 WALNUT AVE Apt. #4
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-01:10:06  Enrt-01:14:10  Arvd-01:18:38  Clrd-01:23:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:23:38  InSrvce-01:23:38
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:10:06  Enrt-01:14:40  Arvd-01:19:00  Clrd-01:23:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:23:52  InSrvce-01:23:52
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0109 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
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35 Y/O FEMALE PANIC ATTACK

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0119 Kehoe, Theresa
35 y/o fm anxiety attack/ met on front porch

26-1565         0110 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    382 - Griffin, Rick
        Primary Id:    382 - Griffin, Rick
  Location/Address:    [REV 20611] POINT OF PINES YACHT CLUB - 28 RICE AVE
                ID:    382 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:10:26  Clrd-01:10:34

26-1566         0119 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    382 - Griffin, Rick
        Primary Id:    382 - Griffin, Rick
  Location/Address:    [REV 1567] LA HACIENDA RESTAURANT - 306 REVERE ST
                ID:    382 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:19:33  Clrd-01:19:46

26-1567         0133 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    382 - Griffin, Rick
  Location/Address:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    382 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:33:41  Clrd-01:50:18
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:37:12  Clrd-01:50:20
     Dispatched By:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
        Arrived By:    Ochoa, Alejandro
        Cleared By:    Ochoa, Alejandro
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:40:54  Clrd-01:53:11
     Dispatched By:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
        Arrived By:    Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-01:42:45                 Arvd-01:42:46  Clrd-01:53:15
                       395 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0153 Stewart, Christopher

UNITS CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

26-1568         0143 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    387 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:43:00  Clrd-02:00:47
                       422 -   
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-01:58:12                 Arvd-01:58:14  Clrd-01:58:36
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0143 Stewart, Christopher

CLOSING

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0200 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

26-1569         0145 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #227
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-01:45:49  Enrt-01:50:12  Arvd-01:52:23  Clrd-02:03:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:03:08  InSrvce-02:03:08
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
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        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:45:49  Enrt-01:48:31  Arvd-01:52:26  Clrd-02:11:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:11:53  InSrvce-02:11:53
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-01:51:09  Enrt-01:51:10  Arvd-01:55:54  Clrd-02:11:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:11:56  InSrvce-02:11:56
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0146 CUEVAS, CAMILA

70 yr old female, diff breathing

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0148 Kehoe, Theresa
a-5

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0151 Kehoe, Theresa
als-5

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0203 Kehoe, Theresa
e4 back in service

26-1571         0154 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    382 - Griffin, Rick
        Primary Id:    382 - Griffin, Rick
  Location/Address:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    382 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:54:42  Clrd-02:00:34

26-1572         0154 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24571] 30 PITCAIRN ST - 30 PITCAIRN ST
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0155 CUEVAS, CAMILA

caller declined police fire and medical aid. no pertinent   
history

26-1573         0158 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 21621] LAS DELICIAS COLOMBIAN - 86 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:58:00  Clrd-02:07:56
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0158 Stewart, Christopher

CLOSING

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0208 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

26-1574         0200 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:00:45  Enrt-02:06:49  Arvd-02:13:02  Clrd-02:28:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:28:21  InSrvce-02:28:21
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-02:00:45  Enrt-02:06:07  Arvd-02:11:34  Clrd-02:28:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:28:18  InSrvce-02:28:18
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0201 CUEVAS, CAMILA

female, injuries from a fall, police on scene

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0201 CUEVAS, CAMILA
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0207 Kehoe, Theresa
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a-14/ 8 mins out from chelsea

26-1575         0200 POLICE, MEDICAL AID MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    376 -   
                       Disp-02:01:17                 Arvd-02:01:20  Clrd-02:29:46
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-02:01:27  Enrt-02:01:29  Arvd-02:03:17  Clrd-02:29:00
                       395 -   
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-02:05:53                 Arvd-02:05:54  Clrd-02:28:59
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0200 Stewart, Christopher

MEDICAL AID FALL VICTIM FEMALE PARTY

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0213 Stewart, Christopher
CATALDO ARRIVED

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0228 Stewart, Christopher
FEMALE TO THE MGH BOSTON VIA CATALDO EMS

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0229 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS ARE CLEAR

26-1576         0208 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 12 PIER VIEW AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-02:10:00  Enrt-02:13:50  Arvd-02:16:30  Clrd-02:28:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:28:14  InSrvce-02:28:14
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0209 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

INVESTIGATE WATER LEAK - HOT WATER COMING OUT OF THE LAUNDRY   
ROOM ON THE FIRST FLOOR

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0228 Kehoe, Theresa
E1/ BACK IN SERVICE

26-1577         0247 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20253] LIGHT HOUSE NURSING HOME - 204 PROCTOR AVE Apt. #114
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-02:48:33  Enrt-02:51:48  Arvd-02:53:27  Clrd-03:04:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:04:45  InSrvce-03:04:45
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:48:33  Enrt-02:50:46  Arvd-02:50:48  Clrd-03:05:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:05:02  InSrvce-03:05:02
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0248 CUEVAS, CAMILA

86 yr old female, injuries from a fall

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0248 CUEVAS, CAMILA
called in by cataldo

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0249 Kehoe, Theresa
A-15

26-1578         0310 UNWANTED PERSON SERVICES RENDERED    
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        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 1510 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-03:11:32  Enrt-03:11:35  Arvd-03:15:20  Clrd-03:30:27
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0311 CUEVAS, CAMILA

homeless male sleeping in front doorway

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0330 CUEVAS, CAMILA
103-male party lives in apt 404, lost his keys

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0330 CUEVAS, CAMILA
103- he found them and is heading up

26-1579         0314 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5820] HARLEY DAVIDSON - 649 SQUIRE RD
                       Lat: +042.432140 Lon: -071.024100   
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 KIA 4D RIO  Reg: PC MA 357ZB8  VIN: KNADM4A34D6305877
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0316 CUEVAS, CAMILA

TRESPASS TOW ACTION
MASS REG# 357ZB8
2013 KIA RIO COLOR GRAY

26-1580         0322 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 750 WASHINGTON AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-03:23:28  Enrt-03:26:47  Arvd-03:28:38  Clrd-03:36:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:36:44  InSrvce-03:36:44
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-03:23:28  Enrt-03:27:17  Arvd-03:33:10  Clrd-03:36:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:36:41  InSrvce-03:36:41
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-03:23:28  Enrt-03:27:18  Arvd-03:31:57  Clrd-03:37:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:37:44  InSrvce-03:37:44
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0323 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

ALARM COMPANY CALLED STATED GENERAL FIRE ALARM

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0328 Kehoe, Theresa
E3/ ON SCENE INVESTIGATING/ ALARM SOUNDING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0331 Kehoe, Theresa
E3/ INVESTIGATING THE BEAUTY SALON/ HAVE C5 CONTINUING IN   
WITH L2

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0333 Kehoe, Theresa
C-5 ON SCENE ASSUMING COMMAND

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0338 Kehoe, Theresa
C-5/ ACCIDENTAL TRIP/ SYSTEM RESET/ COMMAND TERMINATED

26-1581         0331 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 53 SHIRLEY AVE Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-03:32:01  Enrt-03:35:47  Arvd-03:38:05  Clrd-03:42:13
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                       InQrtsUnavl-03:42:13  InSrvce-03:42:13
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-03:32:01  Enrt-03:33:49  Arvd-03:37:49  Clrd-03:42:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:42:52  InSrvce-03:42:52
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-03:36:55  Enrt-03:36:56  Arvd-03:40:36  Clrd-03:42:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:42:54  InSrvce-03:42:54
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0331 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

56 Y/O MALE POSSIBLE HEART ATTACK

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0333 Kehoe, Theresa
A-5

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0342 Kehoe, Theresa
E1/ BACK IN SERVICE

26-1582         0343 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY ASSIST OCCUPANT    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #517
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-03:44:43  Enrt-03:49:23  Arvd-03:49:23  Clrd-04:01:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:01:19  InSrvce-04:01:19
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-03:44:43  Enrt-03:52:41                 Clrd-04:01:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:01:21  InSrvce-04:01:21
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0344 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

80 Y/O FEMALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0353 Kehoe, Theresa
A-14 RESPONDING FROM LYNN

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0402 Kehoe, Theresa
E2/ 69 Y/O FM/ ASSIST/ NO AMBULANCE/ CANCEL CATALDO/ E2 BACK   
IN SERVICE

26-1583         0419 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 10696] ONE BEACHMONT APARTMENTS - 205 REVERE BEACH PKWY Apt. #210
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:20:43  Enrt-04:23:26  Arvd-04:27:54  Clrd-04:42:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:42:16  InSrvce-04:42:16
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-04:20:43  Enrt-04:25:19  Arvd-04:26:27  Clrd-04:42:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:42:14  InSrvce-04:42:14
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
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        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0420 CUEVAS, CAMILA

33 yr old male, injuries to the head from a fall

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0423 Kehoe, Theresa
A-15

26-1584         0442 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8054] RUMNEY FLATS - 103 WARD ST Apt. #307
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-04:43:03  Enrt-04:46:26  Arvd-04:50:26  Clrd-04:57:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:57:54  InSrvce-04:57:54
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:43:03  Enrt-04:46:03  Arvd-04:49:06  Clrd-04:58:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:58:02  InSrvce-04:58:02
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0442 CUEVAS, CAMILA

47 yr old male, lower gi bleed

26-1585         0453 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21949] BROADWAY TOWERS (MANAGEMENT) - 250 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    GRY 2025 MAZD LL CX5  Reg: PC NY LRU8023  VIN: JM3KFBCM4S0770780
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0454 CUEVAS, CAMILA

TRESPASS BY ACTION
NY REG# LRU8023
2025 MAZDA CX5 COLOR GRY

26-1586         0501 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 395 REVERE BEACH PKWY Apt. #1C
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-05:02:24  Enrt-05:06:21  Arvd-05:10:11  Clrd-05:18:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:18:07  InSrvce-05:18:07
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:02:24  Enrt-05:07:08  Arvd-05:12:12  Clrd-05:18:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:18:25  InSrvce-05:18:25
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0502 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

4 Y/O BABY HIGH FEVER

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0511 Kehoe, Theresa
E1/ 4 Y/O CHILD HIGH FEVER

26-1587         0543 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 11111] VETERANS HOUSING PROJECT - 123 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-05:48:00  Enrt-05:49:05  Arvd-05:55:59  Clrd-06:14:47
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
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        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0546 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

R/P STATED HE LET HIS FRIEND STAY IN HIS BASEMENT - SHE WAS   
TELLING THE FRIEND SHE WAS DEPRESSED BECAUSE SHE HAS NO   
WHERE TO LIVE - FEMALE PARTY STATED SHE WANTS TO HURT HER   
SELF UNKNOWN MEANS - R/P STATED SHE DID STATE SHE MIGHT   
LEAVE HE DOES NOT WANT TO GO DOWN TO THE BASEMENT AND CHECK   
IF SHE IS THERE OR NOT

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0549 CUEVAS, CAMILA
FIRE AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0549 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENTER THROUGH THE BACK SIDE NEAR THE GARAGE - R/P WILL BE   
THERE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0614 CUEVAS, CAMILA
103- BOTH PARTIES CONFIRMED SHE DIDNT MAKE STATEMENTS   
REGARDING HURTING HERSELF, SHE SIGNED A REFUSAL

26-1588         0546 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 11111] VETERANS HOUSING PROJECT - 123 SHIRLEY AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-05:47:42  Enrt-05:52:06  Arvd-05:54:34  Clrd-06:14:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:14:44  InSrvce-06:14:44
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:47:42  Enrt-06:03:33  Arvd-06:13:37  Clrd-06:14:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:14:46  InSrvce-06:14:46
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0547 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

FEMALE PARTY MAKING Q5 STAEMENTS - UNKNOWN MEANS - POLICE   
ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0549 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENTER THROUGH THE GARAGE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0559 Kehoe, Theresa
A-15

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0604 Kehoe, Theresa
A-15 / 5 MINS OUT

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0614 Kehoe, Theresa
A-15/ CLEAR WITH SIGNED PATIENT REFUSAL

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0614 Kehoe, Theresa
E1/ BACK IN SERVICE

   Original Call #:    26-1587

26-1589         0629 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 90 FRANKLIN ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-06:30:17  Enrt-06:32:54  Arvd-06:35:28  Clrd-06:48:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:48:35  InSrvce-06:48:35
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-06:30:17  Enrt-06:34:49  Arvd-06:40:02  Clrd-06:49:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:49:05  InSrvce-06:49:05
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     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0629 CUEVAS, CAMILA

85 YR OLD MALE, INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0640 Kehoe, Theresa
A-5   

26-1591         0652 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES OTHER    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 227 CUSHMAN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-06:55:33  Enrt-06:58:48  Arvd-07:01:18  Clrd-07:45:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:45:18  InSrvce-07:45:18
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-06:55:33  Enrt-07:00:36  Arvd-07:02:50  Clrd-07:46:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:46:48  InSrvce-07:46:48
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-06:55:33  Enrt-06:58:49  Arvd-07:01:19  Clrd-07:08:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:08:27  InSrvce-07:08:27
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0654 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

car into wall did not hit the house

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0703 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ladder 2 reports single car hit the retaining wall - not   
near the house   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0707 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LADDER 2 REPORTS ENG4 REMANING ON SCENE AND WILL HAVE   
COMMAND - LADDER 2 BACK IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0746 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG4 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-1592         0654 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Primary Id:    416 - Mangos, Tori
  Location/Address:    [REV] 227 CUSHMAN AVE
                ID:    350 -   
                       Disp-06:55:21  Enrt-06:55:58                 Clrd-07:04:13
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    Griffin, James
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-06:55:54  Enrt-06:55:58                 Clrd-07:05:03
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    Griffin, James
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-07:05:01                 Arvd-07:05:24  Clrd-07:58:13
     Dispatched By:    340 - Griffin, James
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-07:11:48                 Arvd-07:11:51  Clrd-07:20:03
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 TOYT SE COROLL  Reg: PC MA 5YGF67  VIN: 2T1BU4EE2AC247892
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0655 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

vehicle into the wall outside of the house - air bag   
deployment   
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         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0655 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
police enroute   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0703 LOBO, JOAO
RFD reports a single car mva that struck the retaining wall,   
not near the home.   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0758 LOBO, JOAO
1 to CHA, Action has vehicle, AC & AR assigned.   

   Original Call #:    26-1591
       Refer To Accident:      26REV-1592-AC
        Refer To Summons:      26REV-1592-AR
           Summons:    COPPOLA, JONATHAN CARMINE       
           Address:    87 SEWALL ST   REVERE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +$1200, WANTON c266 §127

26-1593         0719 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #225
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-07:20:37  Enrt-07:23:23  Arvd-07:26:06  Clrd-08:06:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:06:51  InSrvce-08:06:51
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:20:37  Enrt-07:23:42  Arvd-07:27:51  Clrd-08:31:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:31:58  InSrvce-08:31:58
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0720 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

66 yo mp, injuries frfom a fall, unresponice

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0722 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0723 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-15

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0727 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ALS5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0728 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LADDER 2 REPORTS CPR IN PROGRESS   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0806 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LADDER 2 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-1594         0721 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #225
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-07:21:16  Enrt-07:21:35  Arvd-07:25:07  Clrd-09:47:33
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    340 -   
                       Disp-07:59:22  Enrt-07:59:24  Arvd-08:02:46  Clrd-09:16:45
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
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        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0721 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

MALE PARTY UNRESPONSIVE NOT BREATHING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0721 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
FIRE & MEDICAL EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0728 LOBO, JOAO
CPR in progress

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0910 Griffin, James
ME accepted the case as a "Chart Review Only" and provided   
case #2026-641. Per ME, the decedant will be released to the   
funeral home.

Det. Gibson was contacted and will not be responding.

Vertuccio was contacted by next of kin.

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0910 LOBO, JOAO
101 standing by for Bongfilio Funeral Home

   Original Call #:    26-1593
       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1594-OF

26-1596         0739 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 541 BEACH ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-07:40:18  Enrt-07:42:02  Arvd-07:44:17  Clrd-07:49:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:49:21  InSrvce-07:49:21
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-07:40:18  Enrt-07:44:51  Arvd-07:50:18  Clrd-08:06:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:06:58  InSrvce-08:06:58
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0740 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

60 yo mp, unable to breathe, located in the front

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0740 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
60 YO MALE DIFFICULTY BREATHING - LOCATED OUTSIDE ON THE   
FRONT PORCH   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0745 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A13 RESPONDING FROM CHELSEA

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0746 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG5 REPORTS 60 Y/O MALE DIFFICULTY BREATHING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0749 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG5 BACK IN SERVICE - CATALDO TRANSPORTING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0749 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
MEDIC 2

26-1597         0742 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 15 STEEPLE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-07:43:34                                Clrd-07:45:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:45:13  InSrvce-07:45:13
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB4-AMBULANCE
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                       Disp-07:43:34  Enrt-07:48:28                 Clrd-07:51:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:51:26  InSrvce-07:51:26
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-07:45:24  Enrt-07:45:42  Arvd-07:46:00  Clrd-07:52:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:52:04  InSrvce-07:52:04
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0743 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

medical aalarm activation, unknown medical, no contact

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0745 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
lockbox located at the front door, code 2305

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0748 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-14

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0751 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG4 REPORTS GAINED ENTRY INTO THE HOME - PATIENT WAS   
SLEEPING - ACCIDENTIAL TRIP - CANCEL AMBULANCE - ENG4 BACK   
IN SERVICE   

26-1598         0755 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20564] DUNKIN DONUTS - 555 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    415 -   
                                                     Arvd-07:55:00  Clrd-07:58:52
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 JEEP CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA 4EDT72  VIN: 1C4PJLCB3LD542684
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0759 LOBO, JOAO

Verbal

26-1599         0800 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] ROUGHAN ST
                ID:    309 -   
                                                     Arvd-08:00:00  Clrd-08:24:33
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0801 MORALES, GYMARA

107 PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0824 LOBO, JOAO
cleared w/o incident

26-1602         0837 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:39:33  Enrt-08:40:55  Arvd-08:44:20  Clrd-09:19:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:19:17  InSrvce-09:19:17
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-08:39:33                                Clrd-08:40:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:40:47  InSrvce-08:40:47
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-08:40:43  Enrt-08:40:51  Arvd-08:42:28  Clrd-08:57:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:57:06  InSrvce-08:57:06
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
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         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0839 MORALES, GYMARA
14 Y/O M FAINTED, NOW ALERT AND CONSCIOUS, LOCATED IN BACK   
SIDE OF SCHOOL IN GYM

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0839 MORALES, GYMARA
FAINTED FROM RUNNING DRILLS

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0841 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0841 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ALS4

26-1604         0906 ASSIST CITIZEN NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 35 TUTTLE ST
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-09:15:26  Enrt-09:16:28  Arvd-09:21:37  Clrd-09:24:49
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0914 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

called in by fp stating her phone is pinging at the address,   
needs assistance retrieving the phone, requesting an   
officer, arabic translator used

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0915 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
cp will meet the officer at the front of the property

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0926 LOBO, JOAO
Calling party was not outside this address. Ofc cleared will   
further.   

26-1608         0947 ANIMAL, COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 16 DIX ST @ 59 GARFIELD AVE
                       Lat: +042.405191 Lon: -070.993290   
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-09:55:29  Enrt-09:56:09  Arvd-10:02:38  Clrd-10:02:40
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0954 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

called in by resident stating theres a dog that constantly   
cries in the area, ongoing issue, cp refused to provide her   
address, check area

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1003 LOBO, JOAO
Unit reports she checked the area and did not hear anything.   

26-1612         1002 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #828
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-10:10:02  Enrt-10:10:57  Arvd-10:18:19  Clrd-10:26:17
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1009 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

called in by triage nurse stating 65 yo f, history of mental   
health isssues called the triage line, was all over the   
place not making sense, stated she was being assaulted but   
she is currently alone, no q5 statements, check well being

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1027 LOBO, JOAO
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Ofc reports theyre seems to be some mix up w/ communication.   
Pt is heading to the Drs office for an appt. Nothing   
concerning MH issue.   

26-1611         1006 DAMAGED PROPERTY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    375 - Orellana, Christian
        Primary Id:    402 - Mullen, Shayna
  Location/Address:    [REV 12120] SEAVIEW TOWERS (510-515) REVERE BEACH BLVD - 510 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #103
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-10:12:18                 Arvd-10:12:37  Clrd-10:43:11
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1009 Orellana, Christian

PAST INCIDENT INVOLVING RPD (26 - 1224 OF)

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1611-OF

26-1613         1009 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 4703] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 190 CONSTITUTION AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-10:11:18  Enrt-10:13:10  Arvd-10:15:17  Clrd-10:21:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:21:48  InSrvce-10:21:48
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-10:11:18  Enrt-10:13:56  Arvd-10:20:02  Clrd-10:41:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:41:06  InSrvce-10:41:06
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1011 MORALES, GYMARA

47 Y/O F FINGER SWELLING DUE TO RING TOO TIGHT ON FINGER

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1012 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1013 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-2

26-1614         1039 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 1638] AMBASSADOR NORTH CONDOS - 595 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-10:40:23  Enrt-10:43:14  Arvd-10:44:48  Clrd-10:48:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:48:18  InSrvce-10:48:18
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:40:23  Enrt-10:42:58  Arvd-10:44:16  Clrd-11:13:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:13:58  InSrvce-11:13:58
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1040 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

80 yo f, possible broken leg/hip, located in the lobby

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1043 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1048 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG1 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-1616         1110 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   
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        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1110 MORALES, GYMARA

911 HANG UP, ABDOND CALL, UNABLE TO CALL BACK 911 PREFIX

26-1617         1111 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 97 KIMBALL AVE
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1113 MORALES, GYMARA

911 ACCIDENTAL, NO 911 RESP NEEDED, CONFIRMED ADDRESS

26-1618         1134 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20359] LA CANTINA RESTAURANT - 488 BROADWAY
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1135 MORALES, GYMARA

ACCIDENTAL DIAL, CALLER CONFIERMED ADDRESS, NO 911 RESPONSE   
NEEDED

26-1622         1159 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 1567] LA HACIENDA RESTAURANT - 306 REVERE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-12:00:56  Enrt-12:02:50  Arvd-12:04:06  Clrd-12:08:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:08:24  InSrvce-12:08:24
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-12:00:56                                Clrd-12:02:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:02:42  InSrvce-12:02:42
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-12:00:56                                Clrd-12:02:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:02:37  InSrvce-12:02:37
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1200 MORALES, GYMARA

ALARM COMPANY, ZONE- SMOKE BAR

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1203 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
PER C-3 ENG5 WILL HAVE COMMAND - RETURN LADDER 2   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1204 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG5 ON SCENE ALARM SOUNDING - NOTHING SHOWING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1205 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG5 REPORTS ALARM ACTIVATION DUE TO STEAM - ATTEMPTING TO   
RESET

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1207 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG5 REPORTS ALARM SYSTEM RESET - SYSTEM NORMAL - ENG5 BACK   
IN SERVICE   

26-1626         1201 WELL BEING CHECK UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 150 NEWHALL ST @ 295 SARGENT ST
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-12:05:06  Enrt-12:05:49  Arvd-12:10:44  Clrd-12:13:07
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-12:12:13                 Arvd-12:12:16  Clrd-12:12:42
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
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        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1204 MORALES, GYMARA

CALLED IN BY PASSERBY, RP STATES THERE IS A FP WITH AN OLDER   
GENTLEMAN, APPEARS GENTLEMAN IS PUSHING FP AND FP CAN BE   
HEARD TELLING RP THAT SHE IS TRYING TO BRING HIM HOME, CHECK   
WELL BEING, NO DESCRIPTION GIVEN OF PARTIES, RP NO LONGER ON   
SCENE

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1213 LOBO, JOAO
Units searching the area and no one found.   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1213 MORALES, GYMARA
ONE OF THE NEIGHBORS CALLED IN AND STATED THEY FOUND MALE   
PARTY AND ASSISTED TAKING HIM HOME

26-1623         1202 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 117 GORE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-12:02:55  Enrt-12:05:16  Arvd-12:09:09  Clrd-12:15:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:15:15  InSrvce-12:15:15
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:02:55  Enrt-12:08:03  Arvd-12:10:41  Clrd-12:15:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:15:19  InSrvce-12:15:19
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1202 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

26 YO MALE UNRESPONSIVE NOT BREATHING

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1204 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
POLICE ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1205 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-15

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1208 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ALS5

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1209 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG3 REPORTS OBVIOUS

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1215 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG3 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-1625         1203 POLICE, MEDICAL AID CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 117 GORE RD
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1204 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

26 Y/O MALE UNRESPONSIVE NOT BREATHING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1204 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
FIRE EMS ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1205 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
DUPLICATE CALL SEE 26-1624   

   Original Call #:    26-1623

26-1627         1219 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 45 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #416
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-12:19:49  Enrt-12:22:36  Arvd-12:24:12  Clrd-12:31:49
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                       InQrtsUnavl-12:31:49  InSrvce-12:31:49
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:19:49  Enrt-12:21:18  Arvd-12:27:50  Clrd-12:28:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:28:08  InSrvce-12:28:08
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1219 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

76 yo m, unable to get up

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1220 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
76 YO MALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1221 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1228 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG1 REPORTS LIFT ASSIST ONLY - CANCEL AMBULANCE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1231 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG1 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-1629         1233 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24375] 78 EAST MOUNTAIN AVE - 78 E MOUNTAIN AVE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:34:50  Enrt-12:36:44  Arvd-12:38:51  Clrd-12:50:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:50:49  InSrvce-12:50:49
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-12:34:50  Enrt-12:37:07  Arvd-12:38:12  Clrd-12:50:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:50:46  InSrvce-12:50:46
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1234 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

enter thru garage - elderly female lethargic

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1236 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1250 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LADDER 2 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-1630         1237 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 532 MALDEN ST
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1241 MORALES, GYMARA

MP CALLED IN REQ ASSISTANCE REG A MP THAT OWES HIM MONEY FOR   
A WORK HE DID, I ASSISTANCE IN ADVISING IT IS CIVIL AND HOW   
TO GO ABOUT IT, MP WAS SATISFIED WITH THE RESP AND DOES NOT   
NEED 911 RESPONSE

26-1631         1241 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1244 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CALLER DISCONNECTED WHILE ON THE PHONE, PINGING 16 METERS   
FROM 51 WALNUT AVE, CALLED HER BACK 3X NO ANSWER, UNABLE TO   
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LEAVE VOICEMAIL, NUMBER NOT IN HOUSE

26-1633         1251 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 154 BRADSTREET AVE Apt. #301
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-12:53:04  Enrt-12:55:48  Arvd-13:04:34  Clrd-13:28:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:28:19  InSrvce-13:28:19
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:53:04  Enrt-12:56:18  Arvd-13:05:16  Clrd-13:27:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:27:05  InSrvce-13:27:05
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1252 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Modified By:      01/11/2026 1254 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

82 YO F, INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1253 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
CALLED IN BY THE SON - SON IS UNABLE TO MAKE ENTRY INTO THE   
APT - FORCED ENTRY   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1256 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1256 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A15

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1326 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
TRANSPORT TO MGH   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1328 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG1 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-1634         1253 POLICE, MEDICAL AID SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 5673] RONAN APARTMENTS HOUSING FOR ELDERLY - 154 BRADSTREET AVE Apt. #301
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-12:54:06  Enrt-12:54:27  Arvd-13:10:26  Clrd-13:28:57
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1255 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

01/11/2026 1252 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
CALLED IN BY SON, 82 YO F, INJURIES FROM A FALL, UNABLE TO   
MAKE ENTRY INTO APR, FORCED ENTRY

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1329 LOBO, JOAO
1 to MGH. Contact person is her son.   

   Original Call #:    26-1633

26-1635         1301 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 8028] BAY COVE ADULT CARE - 223 WALNUT AVE
                       Lat: +042.404360 Lon: -070.998800   
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-13:02:22  Enrt-13:04:33  Arvd-13:06:59  Clrd-13:19:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:19:11  InSrvce-13:19:11
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
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        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-13:02:22  Enrt-13:05:27  Arvd-13:12:57  Clrd-13:28:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:28:26  InSrvce-13:28:26
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1302 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

30 YO M, VOMITTING

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1305 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
MEDIC2 RESPONDING FROM EVERETT   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1319 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LADDER 1 BACK IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1331 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
TRANSPORT TO CHILDRENS   

26-1636         1311 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #207
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-13:13:25  Enrt-13:15:01  Arvd-13:17:25  Clrd-13:20:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:20:23  InSrvce-13:20:23
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:13:25  Enrt-13:17:20                 Clrd-13:20:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:20:25  InSrvce-13:20:25
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1313 MORALES, GYMARA

86 Y/O MALE INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1317 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
MEDIC13 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1320 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG4 REPORTS LIFT ASSIST ONLY - CANCEL AMBULANCE   

26-1639         1401 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 44 SEARS ST
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-14:08:30  Enrt-14:09:23  Arvd-14:24:21  Clrd-14:32:36
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1407 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CP IN NH STATES HE RECIEVED A CALL FROM HIS MOTHER REPORTING   
SOME TIME THIS MORNING SHE SAW THE FRONT DOOR OF THIS HOUSE   
LOOKED LIKE IT WAS KICKED IN, THE OWNER OF THE HOME IS   
DECEASED, MOTHER IS NO LONGER IN THE AREA

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1432 Stewart, Christopher
104 reports that the damage is due to the 2 previous storms   
does not appear to be fresh. rp was called back reports that   
the lights had been on

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1432 Stewart, Christopher
clear, no forced entry no vandalism
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26-1640         1406 ASSIST CITIZEN NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 1509] MARKET BASKET - 275 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-14:11:26  Enrt-14:12:04  Arvd-14:30:11  Clrd-14:36:17
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1410 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES SHE RECEIVED A PHONY 100 BILL FROM THE BANK AND   
ATTMPT TO MAKE PURCHASE, NOT KNOWING IT WAS PHONY, SHE IS AT   
THE CUSTOMER SERVICE WEARING A RED JACKET AWAITING AN   
OFFICER

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1436 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, FEMALE PATY LEFT PRIOR TO ARRIVAL

26-1642         1435 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 8102] MALDEN STREET APARTMENTS 2-4 - 2 MALDEN ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-14:36:48  Enrt-14:38:37  Arvd-14:39:59  Clrd-14:43:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:43:43  InSrvce-14:43:43
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:36:48  Enrt-14:38:38  Arvd-14:43:45  Clrd-15:17:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:17:10  InSrvce-15:17:10
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1436 LOBO, JOAO

42 y/o f flu like symptons

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1440 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
eng 4 on scene   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1443 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 4 BACK IN SERVICE   

26-1643         1444 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 21813] REVERE PSYCHIC - 265 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-14:45:04  Enrt-14:45:06  Arvd-14:53:26  Clrd-14:54:50
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1444 Stewart, Christopher

ASSIST CITIZEN

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1454 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

26-1644         1458 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 525 MOUNTAIN AVE @ 120 OXFORD ST
                       Lat: +042.416251 Lon: -071.027560   
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1500 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cps he was walking and passed 5-6 children riding mini   
mopeds/scooters on the sidewalks and on the roads - pretty   
fast - no license plates

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1501 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS GIVEN THE INFO
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26-1645         1505 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1506 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

open line call- cp hung up @ start of scp - nearest address   
38 walnut, no ping - unable to call back 911 prefix

26-1646         1514 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22156] 1540 NORTH SHORE RD
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1517 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states she would like to file a complaint about a group   
of guys who come onto the property and she believes get high   
every sunday - states there were about 6 - they have left.   
she will call back if they come back - log only

26-1652         1645 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 11146] GET AIR TRAMPOLINE PARK - 151 VFW PKWY
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1649 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATED HER DAUGHTER HAD HER PHONE PLAYING @ TRAMPOLINE   
PARK - NO EMERGENCY SERVICES NEEDED - PING RIGHT ON ADDRESS   
-

26-1651         1647 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - MEL/WAK
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 23341] 19 CARLETON ST - 19 CARLETON ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-16:48:54  Enrt-16:51:24  Arvd-16:54:17  Clrd-17:07:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:07:50  InSrvce-17:07:50
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:48:54  Enrt-16:51:25  Arvd-16:54:39  Clrd-17:17:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:17:59  InSrvce-17:17:59
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB9-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:00:03  Enrt-17:05:05  Arvd-17:17:41  Clrd-17:18:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:18:01  InSrvce-17:18:01
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-17:05:04                                Clrd-17:05:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:05:07  InSrvce-17:05:07
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1648 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

54 MALE SYNCOPOL EPISODE

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1649 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1651 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1700 MARTIN, KELSEY
MEDIC 13 RESPONDING   
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         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1707 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: CATALDO REMAINS TO EVAL - CLEAR IN SERVICE    

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1717 MARTIN, KELSEY
MEDIC 13: ONE TO MELROSE WAKFIELD   

26-1655         1800 CIVIL MATTER SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    411 - Arias Cardona, Melissa
  Location/Address:    [REV 24981] 24 HALL ST Apt. #3
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-18:13:36  Enrt-18:15:01  Arvd-18:15:16  Clrd-18:15:18
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1813 Arias Cardona, Melissa

209A DOCKET #: 2514RO0596   

DEFENDANT ASKED IF HE COULD PICK UP HIS BELONGINGS FROM THE   
RESIDENCE. I CALLED THE PLAINTIFF, AND SHE STATED THAT SHE   
HAD GIVEN YACEL A LETTER STATING THE LAST DAY HE WAS ABLE TO   
PICK UP HIS BELONGINGS AND HE NEVER SHOWED UP.

THE PLAINTIFF STATED THAT SHE THREW AWAY ALL OF YACEL'S   
BELONGINGS ON DECEMBER 20, 2025. SHE ALSO STATED THAT ANY   
MAIL THAT HE MAY HAVE HAD AT THE RESIDENCE WAS PLACED NEAR   
THE LAUNDRY ROOM AWAY FROM HER WHERE HE HAS ACCESS WITHOUT   
HAVING CONTACT WITH HER.

YACEL WAS ADVISED THAT THIS ISSUE IS A CIVIL MATTER AND TO   
REACH OUT TO THE COURTS.

26-1659         1836 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATION NO FIRE   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 1620] KELLYS ROAST BEEF - 410 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-18:37:32  Enrt-18:39:46  Arvd-18:42:17  Clrd-18:58:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:58:34  InSrvce-18:58:34
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-18:37:32  Enrt-18:40:04  Arvd-18:43:14  Clrd-19:00:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:00:24  InSrvce-19:00:24
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-18:37:32  Enrt-18:40:36  Arvd-18:43:28  Clrd-18:52:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:52:01  InSrvce-18:52:01
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1837 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

ALARM CO - ZONE 175 NO DESCRIPTION

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1842 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: ON SCENE INVESTIGATING NOTHING SHOWING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1843 MARTIN, KELSEY
C3 ON SCENE ASSUMING COMMAND   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1847 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
ALARM CO - 2 NEW GENERAL FIRE ALARMS FROM ZONE 175

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1850 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
ALARM CO - ZONE 175 - KEYHOLDER STATED THERE WAS A MANGER ON   
SITE - RANDY

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1852 MARTIN, KELSEY
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L1 RETURNED BY COMMAND   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1852 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
ALARM CO - ADDITIONAL GENERAL FIRE ALARM

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1858 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: CO DETOR ACTIVATION - UNABLE TO SILECNE - MANAGEMENT   
ADVIST TO HAVE ALARM COMPANY REPAIR COMMAND TERMINATED   

26-1660         1845 ASSIST CITIZEN UNABLE TO LOCATE SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 23579] 1 OLIVER TER - 1 OLIVER TER
                ID:    384 -   
                       Disp-18:46:54  Enrt-18:47:01  Arvd-18:53:38  Clrd-19:02:00
                ID:    338 -   
                       Disp-18:46:59  Enrt-18:47:03  Arvd-18:48:50  Clrd-19:02:01
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1846 Stewart, Christopher

ATTEMPT TO LOCATE MISSING JUVENILE FROM YESTERDAY
DAD ON SCENE IS INSISTENT THAT HIS DAUGHTER IS AT THIS   
ADDRESS

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1854 Stewart, Christopher
MISSING JUVENILE FEMALE TEXTED A PICTURE TO HER DAD AND THE   
LIGHT IN THE BACKGROUND HE THINKS IS FROM THIS ADDRESS PER   
101

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1908 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, RUSSIAN ORTHODOX FAMILY, THE JUVENILE IS NOT   
THERE.   

26-1661         1855 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 1620] KELLYS ROAST BEEF - 410 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-18:56:11  Enrt-18:56:31  Arvd-19:03:52  Clrd-19:11:37
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-19:00:19  Enrt-19:00:21  Arvd-19:00:29  Clrd-19:12:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:12:56  InSrvce-19:12:56
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-19:00:28  Enrt-19:00:30  Arvd-19:00:31  Clrd-19:12:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:12:50  InSrvce-19:12:50
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-19:01:09                                Clrd-19:01:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:01:17  InSrvce-19:01:17
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB9-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:01:37  Enrt-19:01:54  Arvd-19:08:44  Clrd-19:12:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:12:53  InSrvce-19:12:53
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
                ID:    340 -   
                       Disp-19:04:07  Enrt-19:04:08                 Clrd-19:11:39
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    GRY 2007 TOYT 4D COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 5GDP32  VIN: 2T1BR32E17C747728
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           Vehicle:    RED 1995 PIRC 4D PUMPER  Reg: DC MA MF7908  VIN: 4P1CT02U2SA000400
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1856 KAISER, BRENNA

ENGINE 2 INVOLVED IN AN MVA   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1858 KAISER, BRENNA
MSP RESPONDING FOR JURISDICTIONAL PURPOSE - RFD REQUIRES AN   
RPD RESPONSE FOR ANY APPARATUS MVA   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1912 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, MSP HANDLING THE REPORT

   Original Call #:    26-1659

26-1663         1858 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 1620] KELLYS ROAST BEEF - 410 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-19:13:03  Enrt-19:13:15  Arvd-19:13:16  Clrd-19:16:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:16:23  InSrvce-19:16:23
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-19:13:07  Enrt-19:13:14  Arvd-19:13:15  Clrd-19:15:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:15:48  InSrvce-19:15:48
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
          EMS Unit:    AMB9-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:13:10  Enrt-19:13:12  Arvd-19:13:13  Clrd-19:27:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:27:03  InSrvce-19:27:03
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1900 MARTIN, KELSEY

E2 INVOLVED IN A MVA - REPORTED NO INJUIRES - CATALDO   
CONTINUING IN FOR REFUSALS

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1900 KAISER, BRENNA
MSP AND RPD RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1900 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1901 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1916 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: CLEAR RETURNING   

26-1664         1911 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24922] AMAYA APARTMENTS - 50 SALT ST
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1913 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES ACCIDENTAL DIAL - STATED HE WAS @ 50 SALT - 8M   
PING TO 10 SUFFOLK DOWNS BLVD - # NOT IN HOUSE - NO   
EMERGENCY SERVICES NEEDED - NOTHING PERTIENT OUT OF ADDRESS

26-1665         1926 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24686] THE BLVD AT REVERE BEACH - 320 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #430
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-19:29:40                                Clrd-19:29:58
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-19:30:53  Enrt-19:31:16                 Clrd-19:32:26
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
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        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-19:33:17  Enrt-19:33:19  Arvd-19:40:30  Clrd-19:58:11
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1928 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP IS IN THE LOBBY - SHE WOULD LIKE AN OFFICER TO COME CHECK   
HER APARTMENT FOR THE SMELL OF 94C. STATES IT IS AGAINST   
THIER LEASE AND HER ROOMMATE CONTINUES TO SMOKE IN HER ROOM   
- NEEDS A REPORT FOR THE LEASING OFFICE - SHE WILL MAKE   
HERSELF KNOWN

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1959 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, PARTIES ARE NOW CALLING ON EACH OTHER. 104 ADVISED   
THE CALLER THAT POLICE DO NOT ENFORCE BUILDING BYLAWS

26-1666         1938 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 312 REVERE ST
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-19:41:19  Enrt-19:41:36  Arvd-19:52:02  Clrd-20:12:33
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 KIA UT SPORTAGE  Reg: PC MA 5DJN94  VIN: KNDPVCDFXR7287819
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1940 KAISER, BRENNA

PEDSTRIAN STRUCK BY AN MV - KIA SUV BACKED INTO HIM AND TOOK   
OFF - PARTIAL MA REG OF 5BJ - NO DIRECTION OF TRAVEL - RP   
DECLINED MED AID

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2012 Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
RP STATED ATTACHED VEHICLE WAS PARKED ON THE SIDE OF THE   
ROAD IN FRONT OF 309 REVERE ST AND SLIGHTLY BACKED INTO HIM   
AS HE WAS CROSSING THE STREET. DECLINED MEDICAL ON SCENE, NO   
APPARANT INJURIES. THE RP APPEARED HIGHLY DK WHILE I WAS   
SPEAKING TO HIM. HE WAS UNABLE TO IDENTIFY THE OPERATOR

26-1667         1941 DISTURBANCE, NOISE TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 25001] APARTMENT BUILDING - 100 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-19:43:45  Enrt-19:44:01                 Clrd-19:44:06
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-20:03:39  Enrt-20:03:41  Arvd-20:08:28  Clrd-20:23:10
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1943 LOBO, JOAO

This caller is reporting in the parking lot, parking spot   
#8, states the car alarm has been going off since 1400 hrs.   
Blue sedan.

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1944 Stewart, Christopher
103 WILL PICK THIS UP AFTER THE REVERE ST CALL

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1947 KAISER, BRENNA
SECOND CALL - MA REG 6CZD18 - COMES OUT OF DORCHESTER -   
ATTEMPTING TO CALL R/O   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1949 KAISER, BRENNA
R/O PHONE NO LONGER IN SERVICE   
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         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2023 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, UNABLE TO MAKE CONTACT WITH THE MV OWNER. REFERRED TO   
MANAGEMENT AS THE MV IS ON PRIVATE PROPERTY

26-1668         1943 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24871] SPRINGHILL SUITES - 400 OCEAN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-19:45:10  Enrt-19:46:55  Arvd-19:49:04  Clrd-19:56:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:56:24  InSrvce-19:56:24
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:45:10  Enrt-19:47:49  Arvd-19:53:47  Clrd-20:34:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:34:22  InSrvce-20:34:22
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1945 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

MAN DOWN - STATE EN ROUTE -

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1946 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1947 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1952 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: 64YO MALE DK - LACERATION TO RIGHT FINGER   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1956 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: CATALDO HAS ONE TO TRANSPORT - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

26-1669         1947 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATION NO FIRE   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23101] 7 ATLANTIC AVE - 7 ATLANTIC AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-19:48:13  Enrt-19:51:29  Arvd-19:53:59  Clrd-19:55:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:55:10  InSrvce-19:55:10
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-19:48:13  Enrt-19:50:31  Arvd-19:54:01  Clrd-19:54:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:54:54  InSrvce-19:54:54
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-19:48:13  Enrt-19:51:30  Arvd-19:54:00  Clrd-19:55:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:55:12  InSrvce-19:55:12
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1948 KAISER, BRENNA

ALARM CO - ZONE 6 RETAIL MECH ROOM SMOKE 5

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1954 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: ALARM ACTIVATION FROM STEAM - ALARM PANEL RESET   
COMMAND TERMINATED   
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26-1673         2031 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22354] 111 THORNTON ST - 111 THORNTON ST
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-20:35:14  Enrt-20:35:28  Arvd-20:39:59  Clrd-20:46:04
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    WHI 2023 KIA LL SPORTAGE  Reg: PC MA 5YYY37  VIN: KNDPUCAG3P7077186
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2034 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES THERE IS A WHITE KIA SPORTAGE BLOCKING HER   
DRIVEWAY - SAYS THIS HAS BEEN HAPPENING WITH THIS PARTICULAR   
CAR LATELY - CAR IS OUT OF 113 - MA REG 5YYY37

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2046 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, MV IS NOT BLOCKING THE DRIVEWAY, IT IS ACCESSABLE, A   
RED TAG WAS ISSUED   

26-1674         2041 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 5847] SBX 63 NORTH STRAND CONDOS - 133 SALEM ST
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 TOYT SE CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 4BP913  VIN: 4T1BF1FK2DU210017
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: Quealy Towing To: Quealy Towing
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2044 MARTIN, KELSEY

TOWED BY QUEALY TOWING FOR "PRIVATE PROPERTY TOW, CRAIG SPOT   
88" - MA REG: 4BP913 - 2013 BLK TOYOTA CAMRY

26-1676         2101 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-21:03:06                 Arvd-21:03:09  Clrd-21:03:10
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2102 Stewart, Christopher

O324 ESCORTING A CONSTRUCTION MACHINE FROM REVERE INTO   
EVERETT

26-1677         2112 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
  Location/Address:    [REV] 16 WASHINGTON SQ Apt. #2
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-21:15:20  Enrt-21:15:43  Arvd-21:18:39  Clrd-21:37:32
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-21:15:23  Enrt-21:15:44                 Clrd-21:16:58
                       395 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    338 -   
                       Disp-21:15:55  Enrt-21:15:56  Arvd-21:19:51  Clrd-21:37:32
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-21:16:08  Enrt-21:16:10  Arvd-21:19:19  Clrd-21:37:31
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    BLK 2017 BMW UT X5  Reg: PC MA 3GKN79  VIN: 5UXKR0C57H0V50599
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2115 KAISER, BRENNA
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SPANISH INTERPRETER - RP STATED ONE OF HER FRIENDS WHO IS   
CURRENTLY INSIDE WITH HER WAS PHYSICALLY STRUCK BY A MALE   
PARTY - GETTING FURTHER

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2115 KAISER, BRENNA
UNKNOWN WEAPONS   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2116 Stewart, Christopher
103 FOR TRANSLATION

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2117 KAISER, BRENNA
MALE AND THE FEMALE LOCATED IN A BEDROOM - NO MED AID   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2117 KAISER, BRENNA
NO NAME BEING PROVIDED FOR THE MALE - RP DOES NOT KNOW IT   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2119 Stewart, Christopher
PER 103 ADDRESS UPDATED

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2120 KAISER, BRENNA
RP CONFIRMED #20 2X ON THE ORIGINAL CALL   
SECOND RP ALSO GAVE #20   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2122 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
MALE PARTY CALLED IN - STATED HE WAS JUST TRYING TO PACK   
SOME OF HIS BELONGINGS TO LEAVE BUT HIS GF WOULD NOT LET   
HIM- SHE WAS BLOCKING HIM IN TO THE ROOM - SHE HAD A FRIEND   
IN ANOTHER ROOM BUT HE DID NOT KNOW HER NAME - STATED ALL OF   
A SUDDEN THE GF REFUSES TO SPEAK ENGLISH ONLY SPEAKS SPANISH

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2138 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS ARE CLEAR, REPORT TO FOLLOW BY THE 107. WAS A VERBAL   
ARGUMENT OVER WHO OWNED WHAT STUFF AFTER A BREAK UP. ALL   
PARTIES ADVISED OF THEIR 209A RIGHTS, ALL PARTIES DECLINED   
MEDICAL AID. PEACE RESTORED.

       Refer To Incident:      26REV-1677-OF

26-1678         2118 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 156 GORE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-21:19:23  Enrt-21:21:01  Arvd-21:24:34  Clrd-21:25:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:25:36  InSrvce-21:25:36
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:19:23  Enrt-21:22:19                 Clrd-21:25:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:25:38  InSrvce-21:25:38
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2119 LOBO, JOAO

92 y/o F injs after fall

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2121 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2122 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2126 MARTIN, KELSEY
E3: LIFT ASSIST ONLY - CANCEL AMBULANCE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2126 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 STOOD DOWN   

26-1679         2126 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   
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        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22805] 54 FERNWOOD AVE - 54 FERNWOOD AVE Apt. #2
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2130 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP IS A FATHER LOOKING FOR INFORMATION HOW TO PING HIS 19 YR   
OLD DAUGHTERS PHONE - STATES HIS DAUGHTER GOT INTO AN   
ARGUMENT WITH SOMEONE AT HOIME 4 DAYS AGO AND HE HAS NOT   
SEEN HER SINCE - TOLD HIM HE WOULD NEED TO COME INTO THE   
STATION AND SPEAK WITH AN OFFICER - LOG ONLY

26-1681         2202 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 393 RESERVOIR AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-22:03:20  Enrt-22:05:21  Arvd-22:08:40  Clrd-22:20:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:20:06  InSrvce-22:20:06
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:03:20  Enrt-22:08:04  Arvd-22:13:02  Clrd-22:23:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:23:23  InSrvce-22:23:23
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2203 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

96 YO MALE - POSSIBVLE SEIZURE

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2203 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2208 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2223 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5: ONE TO CHA   

26-1682         2203 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 98 SALT ST
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2205 LOBO, JOAO

911 hang up, no answer on call backs. VM stated it belong to   
this party. Spanish speaking female. NO history.

26-1684         2328 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 19987] HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS - 245 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2331 MARTIN, KELSEY

911 CALL FROM VOIP PHONE THAT IMMEDIATE DISCONNECTED - WAS   
ABLE TO GET INTO CONTACT WITH THE FRONT DESK - ADVISED NO   
SERVICES NEEDED

26-1685         2338 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20744] POPEYES CHICKEN - 304 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    338 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:38:00  Clrd-23:42:54
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC MA 6PVV48
           Vehicle:    BLU 2013 INFI SE G37  Reg: PC MA 6PVV48  VIN: JN1CV6AR7DM353738
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2339 Kehoe, Theresa

VIC 1/ MVS
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MA 6PVV48

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2342 BAEZ, LESLIE
VIC1: CITATION FOR RED LIGHT VIOLATION   

26-1687         2353 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20336] NORTHGATE APARTMENTS/LANTERN RD LLC - 237 LANTERN RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-23:54:01  Enrt-23:56:20  Arvd-23:59:33  Clrd-01/12/2026 @ 00:15:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:15:31  InSrvce-00:15:31
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-23:54:01  Enrt-23:56:50  Arvd-00:00:48  Clrd-01/12/2026 @ 00:15:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:15:30  InSrvce-00:15:30
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-23:54:01  Enrt-23:57:27  Arvd-00:00:37  Clrd-01/12/2026 @ 00:15:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:15:33  InSrvce-00:15:33
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2353 MARTIN, KELSEY

4 GOOD ROUNDS

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2354 MARTIN, KELSEY
ALARM CO: ZONE 2 -SECOND FLOOR FIRE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2356 MARTIN, KELSEY
ALARM CO: ZONE 3- 3RD FLOOR FIRE   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0000 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
C-3 ON SCENE ASSUMING COMMAND   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0007 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
COMMAND REPORTS PIECE OF CLOTHING IN THE UNIT DRYER - IT HAS   
BEEN EXTINGUISHED UPON ARRIVAL

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0008 Kehoe, Theresa
ALARM COMPANY CALLED/
SECOND FLOOR FIRE   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0015 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
COMMAND REPORTS ALARM PANNEL RESET - COMAND TERMINATED -   
LADDER 2 AND ENG3 BACK IN SERVICE   

For Date: 01/12/2026  -  Monday   

26-1690         0008 DISTURBANCE, NOISE TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 65 NAHANT AVE @ 72 DEHON ST
                       Lat: +042.407071 Lon: -070.995930   
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0011 MARTIN, KELSEY

MP SITTING ON THE CORNER PLAYING LOUD MUSIC FOR THE PAST   
HOUR

26-1691         0009 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 16 RAND ST
           Vehicle:    BLU 2019 HD MC FXBRS  Reg: MC MA 2N7879  VIN: 1HD1YHK18KC021776
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: NATIONAL RECOVERY SERVICE To: NATIONAL RECOVERY SERVICE
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         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0011 BAEZ, LESLIE
REPOSSESION TOW
NATIONAL RECOVERY SERVICES INC   
MA REG:2N7879

26-1693         0016 DISTURBANCE, NOISE NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 72 DEHON ST @ 65 NAHANT AVE
                       Lat: +042.407071 Lon: -070.995930   
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-00:17:10  Enrt-00:17:13  Arvd-00:17:14  Clrd-00:20:03
                       422 -   
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0016 MARTIN, KELSEY

MP SITTING ON THE CORNER PLAYING LOUD MUSIC FOR THE PAST   
HOUR

26-1694         0041 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 230 SQUIRE RD @ 190 CHARGER ST
                       Lat: +042.424981 Lon: -071.011389   
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0043 MARTIN, KELSEY

2 CAR MVA - NO INJUIRES NO AIRBAGS - RED HONDA CRV - BLUE   
KIA - CALLERS STATED THEY CAN EXCHANGE PAPER WORK ON THEIR   
OWN

26-1695         0048 PROPERTY CHECK AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Primary Id:    338 - Matthews, Sean
  Location/Address:    [REV] SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    338 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:48:00  Clrd-00:57:45
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:49:20  Clrd-00:56:35
     Dispatched By:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
        Arrived By:    Ochoa, Alejandro
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0048 BAEZ, LESLIE

OFF FOR CLOSING

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0056 BAEZ, LESLIE
103: BARS ARE CLOSED FOR THE NIGHT, CLEAR

26-1696         0127 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 73 CRESCENT AVE
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-01:29:28  Enrt-01:29:33  Arvd-01:32:25  Clrd-01:39:41
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0128 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS RESDIENT STATING THAT HE CAN SEE SOMEONE AT HIS FRONT   
DOOR - MP

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0128 MARTIN, KELSEY
HOODED SWEATSHIRT AND JEANS - UNKNOWN WEAPONS - JUST   
KNOCKING ON THE DOOR   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0129 MARTIN, KELSEY
TWO PEOPLE AT THE DOOR** BOTH MALES - ONE MALE IS WHITE ONE   
MALE IS BLK   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0139 BAEZ, LESLIE
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107: NTOHING SHOWING UPON ARRIVAL, CHECKED THE SURROUNDING   
STREETS WITH NOTHING SHOWING.   

26-1697         0133 DISTURBANCE TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
  Location/Address:    [REV] 169 REVERE ST Apt. #2
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-01:38:11  Enrt-01:38:13  Arvd-01:40:56  Clrd-02:01:01
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-01:38:26  Enrt-01:38:32  Arvd-01:41:43  Clrd-02:01:00
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-01:38:31  Enrt-01:38:33  Arvd-01:43:28  Clrd-02:06:13
                       422 -   
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
                ID:    338 -   
                       Disp-01:42:54  Enrt-01:43:10  Arvd-01:48:57  Clrd-02:01:41
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0135 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS RESIDENT OUT OF APARTMENT 1 - STATING THAT SHE HEARD   
SOMETHING LOUD AS IF SOMEONE IS THROWING THINGS DOWN THE   
STAIRS IN HER HALL - NO SCREAMING OR ARGUING

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0136 MARTIN, KELSEY
CP STATES IT SOUNDS LIKE THERES A STRUGGLE AND SOMEONE IS   
DISGRUNTLED   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0148 BAEZ, LESLIE
ROLL MEDICAL

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0148 BAEZ, LESLIE
FIRE AND EMS EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0148 BAEZ, LESLIE
DK MALE PARTY, CAME HOME FROM A PARTY AND VOMITED ON   
HIMSELF.

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0201 BAEZ, LESLIE
MALE PARTY BEING TRANSRPOTED TO CHA BY CATALDO. THE FRONT   
GLASS OF THE DOOR IS COMEPLETLY BROKEN DUE TO THE MALE PARTY   
BEING DK AND WALKING INTO IT   

        Refer To Summons:      26REV-1697-AR
           Summons:    BERMUDEZ, JERSON        
           Address:    40 NELL RD   REVERE, MA
               Age:    22
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127

26-1698         0136 PROPERTY CHECK AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:36:00  Clrd-01:38:15
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0136 BAEZ, LESLIE

OFF FOR CLOSING
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26-1699         0142 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 169 REVERE ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-01:42:17  Enrt-01:45:46  Arvd-01:47:42  Clrd-01:59:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:59:05  InSrvce-01:59:05
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:42:17  Enrt-01:46:33  Arvd-01:48:24  Clrd-02:05:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:05:37  InSrvce-02:05:37
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0142 BAEZ, LESLIE

DK MALE PARTY UNCONSCIOUS BUT BREATHING    

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0142 BAEZ, LESLIE
POLICE ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0146 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0159 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG5 BACK IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0205 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
TRANSPORT TO CHA EVERETT   

   Original Call #:    26-1697

26-1700         0142 PROPERTY CHECK AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:42:00  Clrd-01:58:00
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0157 BAEZ, LESLIE

CLOSED FOR THE NIGHT, CLEAR

26-1701         0147 DISTURBANCE NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22679] 130 SAVAGE ST - 130 SAVAGE ST
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-01:51:19  Enrt-01:51:20  Arvd-01:58:46  Clrd-02:01:54
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
                ID:    323 -   
                       Disp-01:51:46  Enrt-01:51:55  Arvd-01:58:42  Clrd-02:01:53
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-01:51:52  Enrt-01:51:54  Arvd-01:58:06  Clrd-02:01:55
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0149 MARTIN, KELSEY

PARTIES VERBALLY ARGUING - CP STATES THAT HER TAXI DRIVER   
"IS CRAZY" THEN DISCONNECTED - CHECK THE AREA

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0149 MARTIN, KELSEY
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ATTEMPTING TO REDIAL   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0149 MARTIN, KELSEY
19 METER PING OVER AREA   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0154 MARTIN, KELSEY
SPANISH INTERPERTER USEDE - CP STATES THAT HE WAS POSSIBLY   
INTOXICATED, AND DISRESPECTFUL AND THEN KICKED HER OUT   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0154 MARTIN, KELSEY
NO WEAPONS INVOLVED   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0156 Kehoe, Theresa
called number back and no voice mail is set up / will try   
back   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0158 MARTIN, KELSEY
CALLER DISCONNECTED WITH INTERPERTER AND THEN DID NOT ANSWER   
WHEN DIALED BACK   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0202 BAEZ, LESLIE
102: NOTHING SHOWING, CLEAR

26-1703         0202 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 220 WINTHROP AVE @ 585 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                       Lat: +042.399651 Lon: -070.995510   
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:02:00  Clrd-02:07:21
           Vehicle:    RED 2005 PONT SW VIBE  Reg: PC MA 6AEK23  VIN: 5Y2SL63805Z464896
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0202 BAEZ, LESLIE

MVST

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0207 BAEZ, LESLIE
VERBAL WARNING

26-1706         0241 DISTURBANCE, NOISE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 24624] 14 ARLINGTON ST - 14 ARLINGTON AVE Apt. #2
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-02:47:31  Enrt-02:47:33  Arvd-02:50:40  Clrd-02:53:49
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0246 Kehoe, Theresa

*USE OF SPANISH INTERPRETER*
CP LIVES ON FIRST FLOOR STATED NEIGHBORS ON THE SECOND FLOOR   
ARE PLAYING LOUD MUSIC AND HAVE BEEN VERY LOUD FOR THE PAST   
3 HRS NOW/ ONLY INFO GIVEN AS THE CP DOES NOT KNOW THEIR   
NAMES

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0253 BAEZ, LESLIE
103: ADVISED TO SHUT IT DOWN FOR THE NIGHT, CLEAR   

26-1708         0313 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 24624] 14 ARLINGTON AVE Apt. #2
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-03:15:16  Enrt-03:15:17  Arvd-03:20:33  Clrd-03:23:09
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0314 Kehoe, Theresa

LOUD NOISE APT 2/ CALLED IN BY APT 1

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0323 BAEZ, LESLIE
103: HOME IS IN COMPLETE DARKNESS, UNABLE TO MAKE CONTACT   
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WITH ANYONE.   

26-1709         0329 MOTOR VEHICLE, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV] LANTERN RD
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 NISS SE SENTRA  Reg: PC MA 3CXP47  VIN: 3N1AB7AP3JL639290
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: Quealy Towing To: Quealy Towing
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0331 Kehoe, Theresa

TRESPASS TOW/ QUEALY TOWING
MA 3CXP47

26-1710         0335 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 22119] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 21 OVERLOOK RIDGE TER
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 TOYT HB PRIUS  Reg: PC MA 3YTW22  VIN: JTDACAAU6R3016203
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: PRIVATE REPO CO. To: PRIVATE PROPERTY/ JMAC
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0338 Kehoe, Theresa

MV REPO/ JMAC   
MA 3YTW22

26-1712         0406 911 HANG UP OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 22611] 32 FRANKLIN PL - 32 FRANKLIN PL
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-04:14:49  Enrt-04:14:57  Arvd-04:18:58  Clrd-04:23:59
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0414 Kehoe, Theresa

911 OPEN LINE/ SOUNDED LIKE A CHILD PLAYING WITH PHONE/   
UNABLE TO CALL NUMBER BACK

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0423 BAEZ, LESLIE
104: MOTHER CONFIRMED THE CHILD WAS PLAYING WITH THE PHONE

26-1711         0409 DISTURBANCE, NOISE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV] 54 NAHANT AVE Apt. #202
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-04:14:04  Enrt-04:14:56  Arvd-04:17:50  Clrd-04:29:00
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0412 Kehoe, Theresa

REPORT OF LOUD PARTY

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0423 BAEZ, LESLIE
103: APT 54-2 ATTEMPTING TO MAKE CONTACT   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0428 BAEZ, LESLIE
103: MADE CONTACT WITH RESIDENTS, THEY WERE STRONGLY ADVISED   
TO SHUT THE MUSIC DOWN FOR THE NIGHT. CLEAR   

26-1713         0438 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 22660] 47 LIBERTY AVE - 47 LIBERTY AVE
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0441 Kehoe, Theresa

911 ACCIDENTAL CALL/ CP STATED NO POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL/ NO   
ACTION
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For Jurisdiction: WINTHROP, MA

For Date: 01/05/2026  -  Monday   

26-609          0723 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FFRA64] 46 FRANKLIN ST Apt. #B
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-07:23:55  Enrt-07:26:57  Arvd-07:30:06  Clrd-07:38:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:38:49  InSrvce-07:38:49
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:23:55  Enrt-07:25:47  Arvd-07:31:36  Clrd-07:40:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:40:50  InSrvce-07:40:50
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0723 FINN, LINDA

72 YR OLD MALE GENERAL ILLNESS ENTRANCE OFF OF PAYSON ST

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0739 FINN, LINDA
ENG-2 CLEAR 311

26-610          0725 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI258] 258 SHIRLEY STREET / 3  CONDOS - 258 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #3
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:27:02  Enrt-07:28:22  Arvd-07:36:51  Clrd-07:39:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:39:10  InSrvce-07:39:10
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-07:27:02  Enrt-07:28:03  Arvd-07:36:50  Clrd-07:39:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:39:05  InSrvce-07:39:05
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0726 MORALES, GYMARA

12 Y/O F UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0727 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0739 FINN, LINDA
LAD-1 CLEAR 311 NO TRANSPORT

26-611          0731 ALARM, BURGLAR NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN P82] WINTHROP LODGE OF ELKS #1078 - 191 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-07:33:53  Enrt-07:35:30  Arvd-07:41:13  Clrd-07:43:33
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    WP921 -   
                       Disp-07:41:17  Enrt-07:41:18  Arvd-07:41:19  Clrd-07:43:33
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0732 FINN, LINDA

CALLED IN BY ALARM COMP ZONE 39--INTERIOR MOTION

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0734 MORALES, GYMARA
ADDITIONAL ZONE, GENERAL BURG, NO CONTACT WITH KEYHOLDER
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         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0744 LOBO, JOAO
Employee is gonna try to get a hold of the secretary, on   
going issue.   

26-614          0755 SCHOOL CROSSING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP921 - Sorrentino, Anthony
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 17 REVERE ST @ 2 KENNEDY RD
                       Lat: +042.383690 Lon: -070.978990   
                ID:    WP921 -   
                                                     Arvd-07:55:00  Clrd-08:09:04
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0756 MORALES, GYMARA

SIERRA4 SCHOOL CROSSING

26-615          0803 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    WP933A - Disciscio, Nicholas
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBEL17] 15 - 17 BELCHER STREET/ 2  FAMILY - 17 BELCHER ST
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-08:05:51  Enrt-08:06:00  Arvd-08:06:01  Clrd-08:06:03
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0805 Disciscio, Nicholas

RP submitted noise complaint via email. Attemped to call RP,   
left a voicemail. Will call off at the residence later   
today.

26-622          0903 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI400] WINTHROP HIGH SCHOOL - 400 MAIN ST
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0903 MORALES, GYMARA

RADIO TEST, LOUD AND CLEAR

26-626          0928 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLIN46] THE PARC AT HARBOR VIEW - 46 LINCOLN ST Apt. #219
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-09:30:13  Enrt-09:33:43  Arvd-09:33:52  Clrd-09:51:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:51:46  InSrvce-09:51:46
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:30:13  Enrt-09:33:42  Arvd-09:36:20  Clrd-09:51:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:51:44  InSrvce-09:51:44
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0929 MORALES, GYMARA

79 Y/O F EXCESSIVE VOMITTING

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0951 FINN, LINDA
CLEAR 311, TO MGH

26-628          0934 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 61 WAVE WAY AVE Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-09:36:05  Enrt-09:38:33  Arvd-09:39:54  Clrd-09:51:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:51:08  InSrvce-09:51:08
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:36:05  Enrt-09:38:31  Arvd-09:45:10  Clrd-09:51:18
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                       InQrtsUnavl-09:51:18  InSrvce-09:51:18
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0936 MORALES, GYMARA

94 Y/O F GENERAL WEAKNESS, UNABLE TO URINATE

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0944 FINN, LINDA
medic 1

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0951 FINN, LINDA
CLEAR CODE 311 TO CHA

26-631          0956 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FHER124] 124 HERMON STREET / 1 FAMILY - 124 HERMON ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-09:57:36  Enrt-10:00:20  Arvd-10:06:14  Clrd-10:17:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:17:50  InSrvce-10:17:50
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:57:36  Enrt-10:01:34  Arvd-10:10:27  Clrd-10:21:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:21:54  InSrvce-10:21:54
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-10:10:36  Enrt-10:10:37  Arvd-10:10:38  Clrd-10:21:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:21:56  InSrvce-10:21:56
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 0957 MORALES, GYMARA

83 Y/O M GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1001 FINN, LINDA
A14 RESPONDING FROM CHELSEA

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1003 FINN, LINDA
ALS4 ALSO RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1017 FINN, LINDA
ENG-2 CLEAR 311

26-633          1006 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP933A - Disciscio, Nicholas
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 68 OCEAN VIEW ST @ 71 BOWDOIN ST
                       Lat: +042.379170 Lon: -070.981550   
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-10:08:22  Enrt-10:08:23  Arvd-10:10:18  Clrd-10:30:13
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 HOND UT HR-V  Reg: PC MA 5LJ626  VIN: 3CZRU6H78HM733612
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 KIA LL SELTOS  Reg: PC MA 1VYD88  VIN: KNDETCA78R7639791
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1008 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES 2 CAR MVA,NO INJURIES, NO AIRBAGS, NEED HELP WITH   
PAPER EXCHANGE

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1012 MORALES, GYMARA
MA REG 1VYD88 VS MA REG 5LJ626

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1022 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REQ TOW FOR MA REG 1VYD88
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         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1022 MORALES, GYMARA
GJ ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1023 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS CITATION GIVEN TO MA REG 5LJ626 FOR STOP 89/9   
FAILURE TO STOP/YIELD

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1030 MORALES, GYMARA
GJ CANCELLED PER OFFCR, RO OF KIA IS GETTING TRIPLE A ON HER   
OWN, MV HAS BEEN MOVED TO THE SIDE AND IS NOT OBSTURCTING   
TRAFFIC, OFFCR CLEAR WITH AC #

       Refer To Accident:      26WIN-1-AC

26-638          1041 TOW & HOLD TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP967 - Ferullo, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 555 SHIRLEY ST @ 10 MOORE ST
                       Lat: +042.370670 Lon: -070.970330   
                ID:    WP967 -   
                                                     Arvd-10:41:00  Clrd-11:05:44
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 FORD ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA 3MNJ56  VIN: 1FMCU9G99GUC31956
             Towed:    For: TOW ORDER / PARKING FINES By: GJ AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1041 MORALES, GYMARA

TOW AND HOLD, MA REG 3MNJ56, OWES OVER $1K IN PARKING   
TICKETS

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1043 MORALES, GYMARA
GJ ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1058 MORALES, GYMARA
GJ ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1106 MORALES, GYMARA
GJ HAS MV, OFFCR TAKING OF #

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-13-OF

26-644          1053 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV500] 500 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 500 GOVERNORS DR
                ID:    WP922 -   
                       Disp-10:55:00  Enrt-10:55:02  Arvd-10:55:03  Clrd-11:09:36
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1053 MORALES, GYMARA

DELTA 6 ON FOLLOW UP

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1102 MORALES, GYMARA
ADDITIONAL FOLLOW UP AT 1000 GOVERNORS DR, APT 38

26-659          1241 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP933A - Disciscio, Nicholas
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBEL17] 15 - 17 BELCHER STREET/ 2  FAMILY - 17 BELCHER ST
                ID:    WP933A -   
                                                     Arvd-12:41:00  Clrd-12:47:17
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1242 MORALES, GYMARA

91 OFF ON FOLLOW UP/ REF CALL # 26-615

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1247 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR SPOKE WITH RP , WAS ADIVSED TO XALL IN WHENEVER A   
NOISE COMPLAINT ARISES, SHE WAS HAPPY WITH THAT RESPONSE,   
OFFCR CLEAR

26-661          1305 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP933A - Disciscio, Nicholas
  Location/Address:    [WIN FHER45] 45 HERMON STREET / 1 FAMILY - 45 HERMON ST
                ID:    WP933A -   
                                                     Arvd-13:05:00  Clrd-13:09:03
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         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1306 MORALES, GYMARA
91 OFF ON FOLLOW UP

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1308 MORALES, GYMARA
NO ANSWER AT DOOR, NO CARS IN DRIVEWAY, OFFCR WILL BE   
WRITING AN EMAIL TO PARTY INVOLED, FOR CALL 615 AND 659,   
OFFCR CLEAR

26-663          1318 HARRASSMENT Reported to Police   

        Call Taker:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV800] 800 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 800 GOVERNORS DR Apt. #20
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1321 Perrin S, Sean
       Modified By:      01/05/2026 1333 Perrin S, Sean

Attached party came into police headquarters to report   
ongoing harassment/noise complaints by her upstairs   
neighbors in Apt. # 30.  There is a history of similar   
allegations dating back to 2019 (See Call #s 25-52497; 23-
69942; 23-24115 & 19-63898.  RP was advised of her rights   
pursuant to MGL 258E, and advised to call at the time of the   
occurence of any alleged harassment.

26-665          1334 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOL9] MAIN OFFICE & HALL - 9 GOLDEN DR
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1335 FINN, LINDA

NOTIFIED NATIONAL GRID FOR C1 OF A ELECTRICAL PIPE THAT WAS   
DAMAGED BY A CONTRACTOR

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1357 FINN, LINDA
CALLED NAT GRID AND CHANGED THE ADDRESS FROM GOVERNORS DR TO   
GOLDEN DR

26-668          1341 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOL9] MAIN OFFICE & HALL - 9 GOLDEN DR
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-13:42:53  Enrt-13:42:57                 Clrd-13:44:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:44:38  InSrvce-13:44:38
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1342 FINN, LINDA

PER C1 DISPATCH ENG-1 FOR A ELEVATOR ENTRAPMENT

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1346 FINN, LINDA
PER C-1 PARTY IS OUT OF THE ELEVATOR ENG-1 BACK IN SERVICE

26-667          1342 SCHOOL CROSSING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 17 REVERE ST @ 2 KENNEDY RD
                       Lat: +042.383690 Lon: -070.978990   
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-13:42:00  Clrd-13:53:04
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1342 MORALES, GYMARA

93 SCHOOL CROSSING

26-670          1343 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHO15] 15 SHORT ST / 1 FAMILY - 15 SHORT ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-13:44:49  Enrt-13:46:17  Arvd-13:51:04  Clrd-13:58:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:58:47  InSrvce-13:58:47
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:44:49  Enrt-13:47:24  Arvd-13:51:07  Clrd-13:58:49
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                       InQrtsUnavl-13:58:49  InSrvce-13:58:49
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1343 MORALES, GYMARA

58 Y/O F LEG PAIN

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1359 FINN, LINDA
CLEAR CODE 311

26-681          1429 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI2] ENERGY TO GO / ENERGY NORTH, - 2 SHIRLEY ST
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:31:50  Enrt-14:33:21  Arvd-14:36:43  Clrd-14:39:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:39:14  InSrvce-14:39:14
         Fire Unit:    E3-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-14:32:01  Enrt-14:34:09  Arvd-14:37:26  Clrd-14:39:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:39:17  InSrvce-14:39:17
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1431 FINN, LINDA

32yr old female difficulty breathing

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1439 FINN, LINDA
311 to mgh

26-684          1447 MOTOR VEHICLE, VIOLATIONS NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 145 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP967 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:47:00  Clrd-15:28:08
           Vehicle:    BLU 2016 MAZD CX-5  Reg: PC MA 1KFK57  VIN: JM3KE4BY3G0671362
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1450 LOBO, JOAO

This vehicle is expired but also on the tow list

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1505 LOBO, JOAO
GJ and the owner on scene. Owner is going to see if she is   
able to pay off the tickets owed.   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1528 LOBO, JOAO
Female owner came out and paid her tickets. She is going to   
head over to the RMV and try to get her plates registered.   
Vehicle was not towed.   

26-690          1532 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN FHER86] 86 HERMON STREET / 1 FAMILY - 86 HERMON ST
                ID:    WP967 -   
                                                     Arvd-15:32:00  Clrd-15:39:23
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 LEXS ES3  Reg: PAR NJ L89NUH
  VIN: 58ABZ1B19KU023304
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1539 LOBO, JOAO

Verbal warning was given for tinted windshield and plate   
cover that could hardly be read.   

26-695          1601 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [WIN FRUS12] 12 RUSSELL STREET / 1 FAMILY - 12 RUSSELL ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-16:12:35  Enrt-16:12:46  Arvd-16:14:55  Clrd-16:42:36
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-16:12:41  Enrt-16:12:46  Arvd-16:13:49  Clrd-16:17:58
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     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    Perrin S, Sean
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-16:18:54  Enrt-16:18:58  Arvd-16:19:01  Clrd-16:42:36
     Dispatched By:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
        Enroute By:    Perrin S, Sean
        Arrived By:    Perrin S, Sean
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 CHEV COLORA  Reg: PC MA 45DA29  VIN: 1GCHTCEN9J1140950
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1605 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states there is a male who is sitting outside of his   
house that he has asked to leave - ongoing issue - states   
wpd is aware of it - he works for wha - rp claims he was   
involved in a robbery of their house - rp will not give his   
name or his license plate #

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1606 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
black or gray pick up - rp refused to give mans name -

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1610 KAISER, BRENNA
RP ATTACHED TO A B/E AT 597 PLEASANT ON 12/03/2025 25-67136   
- NO ROBBERIES OR LARCENIES OUT OF THE GIVEN ADDRESS   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1620 KAISER, BRENNA
R/O OF MA REG 45DA20 ATTACHED INTO THE 25-67136 CALL AS AN   
EMPLOYEE OUT OF A MOVING CO IN ARLINGTON   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1645 LOBO, JOAO
Calling party was just upset that the workers for Mr   
Melchionda were the parties involved in a past B&E.   

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-15-OF

26-699          1610 TRAFFIC CONTROL REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    WP967 - Ferullo, Robert
          Location:    [WIN PTOWN] TOWN WIDE
                ID:    WP967 -   
                                                     Arvd-16:10:00  Clrd-17:16:49
        Cleared By:    Oyola, Ignacio
       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-14-OF

26-703          1623 IDENTITY THEFT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWIN14] 12 WINTHROP STREET / 1 FAMILY - 12 WINTHROP ST
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1646 Perrin S, Sean

Attached party came into police headquarters to report that   
someone used his personal information to open checking   
accounts with two different banks.  See attached report.

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-16-OF

26-701          1627 COMPLAINT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOL17] 17 GOLDEN DRIVE/ 16 UNITS - 17 GOLDEN DR
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1629 LOBO, JOAO

This caller wanted us to know that he had no electricity and   
no heat and wanted to know if there was anything we could do   
for him. HE was advised to speak to mgmt office and call   
electric company to see if it has been reported. He wanted   
to come to the station and sit at the front window.

26-708          1707 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBAN81] 81 BANKS ST   /    1 FAMILY - 81 BANKS ST Apt. #ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-17:10:16  Enrt-17:12:37  Arvd-17:15:04  Clrd-17:23:48
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                       InQrtsUnavl-17:23:48  InSrvce-17:23:48
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:10:16  Enrt-17:15:25  Arvd-17:15:26  Clrd-17:23:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:23:55  InSrvce-17:23:55
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1709 LOBO, JOAO

62 y/o M head inj from lifting weights, bleeding, no LOC

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1715 KAISER, BRENNA
A1

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1724 KAISER, BRENNA
E2 CLEAR 311   
A1 CHA EVERETT   

26-711          1718 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 600    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI258] 258 SHIRLEY STREET / 3  CONDOS - 258 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #3
          EMS Unit:    AMB4-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:19:08  Enrt-17:20:26  Arvd-17:24:17  Clrd-17:35:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:35:14  InSrvce-17:35:14
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-17:19:08                                Clrd-17:19:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:19:14  InSrvce-17:19:14
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    E3-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-17:19:22  Enrt-17:21:35  Arvd-17:23:52  Clrd-17:31:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:31:30  InSrvce-17:31:30
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1719 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

12 yo female unable to ambulate - lift assist only

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1724 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1730 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR CODE 600 LIFT ASSIST ONLY   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1735 KAISER, BRENNA
PARAMEDIC 1 CLEAR IN SERVICE SIGNED REFUSAL   

26-721          1812 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN PFHA] FORT HEATH APARTMENTS - 1 POND ST Apt. #7F
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:13:47  Enrt-18:15:53  Arvd-18:18:50  Clrd-18:33:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:33:27  InSrvce-18:33:27
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:13:47  Enrt-18:17:51  Arvd-18:37:58  Clrd-18:38:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:38:00  InSrvce-18:38:00
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
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        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1813 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

67 yo male - general sickness -

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1814 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
believes bad reaction to glp1

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1838 KAISER, BRENNA
E1 CLEAR 311 - TRANSPORT TO CHA   

26-728          1839 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FCOU281] 281 COURT ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 281 COURT RD
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-18:40:17  Enrt-18:43:03  Arvd-18:45:21  Clrd-18:53:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:53:20  InSrvce-18:53:20
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:40:17  Enrt-18:41:34  Arvd-18:45:27  Clrd-18:53:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:53:47  InSrvce-18:53:47
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1840 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

72 yo female - unable to ambulate

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1853 KAISER, BRENNA
E2 ASSIST ONLY SIGNED REFUSAL CLEAR 311

26-730          1859 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 113    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 11 OVERLOOK DR
         Fire Unit:    E3-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-19:00:04  Enrt-19:02:53  Arvd-19:04:51  Clrd-19:13:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:13:57  InSrvce-19:13:57
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-19:00:04  Enrt-19:02:15  Arvd-19:04:45  Clrd-19:11:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:11:53  InSrvce-19:11:53
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-19:00:04                                Clrd-19:01:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:01:01  InSrvce-19:01:01
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-19:01:05  Enrt-19:02:29  Arvd-19:06:06  Clrd-19:13:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:13:53  InSrvce-19:13:53
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1900 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

alarm co - zone building 11 first floor unit d bedroom smoke   
detector

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1905 KAISER, BRENNA
E2 ON SCENE C5 HAS COMMAND   
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E3 ON SCENE   
E1 TAKING THE HYDRANT AT REVERE ST   

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1910 KAISER, BRENNA
COMMAND: FOOD ON THE STOVE UNITL 11D, ALL COMPANIES   
RETURNING, SYSTEM RESET, 113   

26-733          1920 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 338 PLEASANT ST @ 82 WALDEMAR AVE
                       Lat: +042.375170 Lon: -070.991680   
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-19:20:00  Clrd-19:22:09
           Vehicle:    GRY 2009 TOYT SE CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 7CGB97  VIN: 4T1BB46K09U080484
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1922 LOBO, JOAO

Verbal warning for equipment violation

26-736          1931 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 193 MAIN ST @ 75 WALDEN ST
                       Lat: +042.382000 Lon: -070.987270   
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-19:31:00  Clrd-19:45:58
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-19:33:00  Enrt-19:33:03  Arvd-19:34:14  Clrd-19:45:58
           Vehicle:    BLU 2016 HOND CR-V  Reg: PC MA 5WCJ13  VIN: 5J6RM4H74GL008965
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 1947 LOBO, JOAO

Female operator was cited for operating w/ suspended   
license. Cite #934680AD. Male party took control of the   
vehicle.   

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-17-OF

26-745          2103 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 116 COTTAGE PARK RD
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-21:04:36  Enrt-21:08:10  Arvd-21:09:53  Clrd-21:13:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:13:11  InSrvce-21:13:11
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:04:36  Enrt-21:08:19  Arvd-21:09:55  Clrd-21:21:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:21:30  InSrvce-21:21:30
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2104 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

100 yo male - unable to ambulate

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2105 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2108 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
lifeline - button push no contact

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2113 KAISER, BRENNA
E2 CLEAR 311 ASSIST ONLY

26-746          2104 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBOW170] 170 BOWDOIN STREET / 2 FAMILY - 170 BOWDOIN ST Apt. #1
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-21:08:10  Enrt-21:08:17  Arvd-21:09:49  Clrd-21:16:57
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     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-21:08:15  Enrt-21:08:17  Arvd-21:09:49  Clrd-21:16:57
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2106 KAISER, BRENNA

WELLNESS CHECK ON A 78 YO FEMALE WITH DEMENTIA CALLED IN BY   
THE SON - SON CALLED THE MOTHER AND SHE WAS VERBALLY ARGUING   
WITH THE CARE TAKER IN THE BACKGROUND - EACH TIME HE CALLS   
BACK THE PHONE IS PICKED UP OFF THE HOOK BUT HE IS NOT ANY   
FURTHER RESPONSE - OCCURED WITHIN LAST 5-10

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2117 LOBO, JOAO
Female party in good hands w/ the care taker. Units spoke to   
the son to make him aware. He will be home an hour.   

26-750          2119 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBOW41] VIKING REGENCY APARTMENTS - 41 BOWDOIN ST Apt. #21
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2121 KAISER, BRENNA

ACCIDENTAL 911 PHONE CALLED BY MISTAKE, SPOKE WITH THE   
FEMALE RESIDENT WHO DENIED POLICE, FIRE AND MEDICAL AID - NO   
PERTINENT HISTORY FROM THE APT OR WITH THE PHONE NUMBER

26-751          2124 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN PL0000014] HANNAFORD PARK - HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-21:24:00  Clrd-21:24:34
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2124 LOBO, JOAO

Area was clear

26-752          2128 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI229] 229 MAIN STREET / 3 FAMILY - 229 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-21:31:01  Enrt-21:31:03  Arvd-21:35:26  Clrd-21:38:44
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:         Reg: CO
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2129 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states northeast electric truck is parked on the sidewalk   
 blocking his driveway and partially in the road - he walked   
around and didnt see the driver anywhere

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2139 LOBO, JOAO
Truck is being moved from in front of Mr Scally's residence.   

26-755          2154 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 600    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLIN46] THE PARC AT HARBOR VIEW - 46 LINCOLN ST Apt. #113
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-21:55:21  Enrt-21:58:08  Arvd-22:00:04  Clrd-22:03:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:03:30  InSrvce-22:03:30
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:55:21  Enrt-21:59:18  Arvd-22:00:25  Clrd-22:03:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:03:27  InSrvce-22:03:27
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     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2155 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

eb pace - medical alarm no contact

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2155 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
79 yo female

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2157 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2203 KAISER, BRENNA
E3: ACCIDENTAL TRIP ON THE LIFELINE CLEAR 600

26-762          2259 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [WIN PWPP] Winthrop Town Landing / Public Marina - 707 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-22:59:00  Clrd-23:00:11
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2300 KAISER, BRENNA

aq

26-768          2329 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    WP960 - Oyola, Ignacio
        Primary Id:    WP960 - Oyola, Ignacio
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHO75] 75  WINTHROP  SHORE DRIVE / 1 FAMILY - 75 SHORE DR
           Vehicle:    BLU 2019 TOYT LL RAV4  Reg: PC MA 2BWE62  VIN: JTMG1RFVXKJ006467
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: OTHER TOW COMPANY To: JMAC DISTRIBUTION LLC
         Narrative:      01/05/2026 2331 Oyola, Ignacio
       Modified By:      01/05/2026 2338 Oyola, Ignacio

Repo form faxed to PD.   
Acct.#12181313
Case#2185790352
Ref.#360567

For Date: 01/06/2026  -  Tuesday   

26-781          0218 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV1000] 1000 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 1000 GOVERNORS DR Apt. #5
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-02:23:32                                Clrd-02:25:31
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0223 KAISER, BRENNA

MALE PARTY FROM THE PREVIOUS DOMESTIC STATED HIS WIFE HARMED   
HERSELF BY MEANS OF BITE MARKS AND SCRATCHING IN AN ATTEMPT   
TO ACCUSE HIM OF DOMESTIC ASSAULT - FEMALE HAS VACATED THE   
APARTMENT WITH THE BABY AND WAS EN ROUTE TO THE HOSPITAL   
WITH THE INJURIES PER THE RP - RP SINGLE OCCUPANT IN THE   
APARTMENT AT THIS TIME

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0225 KAISER, BRENNA
92 ATTEMPTING TO CALL THE PARTY ON THE PHONE   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0229 CUEVAS, CAMILA
91- this was a false call, male party is the only one that   
should be in the home. will call the r/p.

26-792          0742 FIRE, OTHER 500    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FGEO11] 11 GEORGE STREET /  1 FAMILY - 11 GEORGE ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-07:45:02  Enrt-07:48:39  Arvd-07:49:37  Clrd-07:55:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:55:53  InSrvce-07:55:53
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
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        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-07:45:02                                Clrd-07:45:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:45:15  InSrvce-07:45:15
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0744 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

WIRE DOWN ON THE PARKING LOT SIDEWALK- CALLED IN BY DPW

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0749 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 on scene investigating   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0755 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 low hanging cable and phone wires 271 Winthrop st to pole   
1049 on George st contact cable and phone companies ..Clear   
code 500   

26-793          0751 ALARM, BURGLAR NO SIGN OF FORCED ENTRY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMET1] TOWN HALL - 1 METCALF SQ
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-07:54:08  Enrt-07:54:10  Arvd-07:58:14  Clrd-07:58:17
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0753 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY ALRM COMPANY- MOTION GROUND FLOOR OFFICE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0758 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
92: ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SECURE- NO AUDIBLE ALARM- NO PARTIES   
ON SCENE- ALL CLEAR

26-803          0858 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN F3120] MEDICAL BUILDING - 52 CREST AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-08:59:25  Enrt-09:03:40  Arvd-09:06:04  Clrd-09:20:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:20:02  InSrvce-09:20:02
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:59:25  Enrt-09:03:42  Arvd-09:06:01  Clrd-09:20:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:20:00  InSrvce-09:20:00
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0859 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

FEMALE PARTY INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0859 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
LOCATED IN SUITE 1

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0900 ROPER, MICHAEL
A1 responding   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0901 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 responding   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0919 ROPER, MICHAEL
Code 311 one to MGH   

26-805          0901 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN101] FORT BANKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 101 KENNEDY RD
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0901 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
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LOUD AND CLEAR

26-817          0912 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [WIN] WINTHROP ST
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 0916 ROPER, MICHAEL

jefferson to buchanan

26-835          1054 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Primary Id:    WP933A - Disciscio, Nicholas
  Location/Address:    [WIN FHAR58] 58 HARBOR VIEW AVE.  / 2 CONDOS - 58 HARBOR VIEW AVE Apt. #1
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-10:55:29  Enrt-10:56:00  Arvd-10:59:34  Clrd-11:09:34
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-10:55:33  Enrt-10:55:59  Arvd-10:59:35  Clrd-11:09:32
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    WP952 -   
                       Disp-10:58:14  Enrt-10:58:16  Arvd-10:58:18  Clrd-11:09:33
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    WP988 -   
                       Disp-11:02:25  Enrt-11:02:27  Arvd-11:02:28  Clrd-11:09:35
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1055 ROPER, MICHAEL

male puched in the face by tim

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1056 ROPER, MICHAEL
males parties were   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1057 ROPER, MICHAEL
male was loaded up truck to move items   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1058 ROPER, MICHAEL
male party is ex wifes boyfriend (tim)

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1058 ROPER, MICHAEL
male caller is in a blue honda civic

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1058 ROPER, MICHAEL
parties are a separted at this time   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1059 ROPER, MICHAEL
other party is currently inside the home   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1059 ROPER, MICHAEL
male caller declines medical attention states he has a   
bloody lip   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1102 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
A2: CONFIRMED A&B- CP HAS A CUT LIP AND REFUSING MEDICAL

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1111 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
91: BOTH PARTIES HAS BEEN SEPARTED AND SENT ON THEIR WAY-   
BOTH REFUSED MEDICAL AND REFUSED TO PRESS CHARGES

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1111 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
LIMA1: CP STATED HE DID WANT TO PRESS CHARGES- WILL CONTACT   
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BOTH PARTIES LATER ON

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1111 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
91: REPORT TO FOLLOW

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1235 ROPER, MICHAEL
A2: Both parties are now pressing charges for A&B   

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-19-OF

26-839          1101 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTAF190] DEER ISLAND / MWRA SITE - 190 TAFTS AVE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1109 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

911 HANG UP - BUSY SIGNAL ON THE CALL BACKS - ADVISED DEER   
ISLAND OPERATIONS - THEY CALLED BACK AND CONFIRMED THE CALL   
WAS ACCIDENTAL. NO POLICE, FIRE, OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED.

26-838          1102 FIRE, OTHER 500    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMET1] TOWN HALL - 1 METCALF SQ
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-11:03:10                                Clrd-11:03:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:03:38  InSrvce-11:03:38
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-11:03:10                                Clrd-11:03:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:03:47  InSrvce-11:03:47
         Fire Unit:    E3-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-11:03:33                 Arvd-11:04:43  Clrd-11:19:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:19:54  InSrvce-11:19:54
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1104 ROPER, MICHAEL

Called in by C6   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1104 ROPER, MICHAEL
Investigate Odor of burning   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1104 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 on scene

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1119 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 clear unfounded code 500

26-842          1116 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FFAI23] 23 FAIRVIEW STREET / 1 FAMILY - 23 FAIRVIEW ST
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1120 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

ACCIDENTAL DIAL, NO POLICE, MEDICAL, OR FIRE NEEDED, NO   
OUTSTANDING HISTORY FROM ADDRESS

26-840          1117 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [WIN] WINTHROP ST
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1117 ROPER, MICHAEL

jefferson to buchanan closed  pole work

26-844          1137 FIRE, OTHER 500    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FMER8] 2 MERMAID AVENUE / 2 FAMILY - 8 MERMAID AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-11:39:30  Enrt-11:41:24  Arvd-11:47:58  Clrd-12:03:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:03:03  InSrvce-12:03:03
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
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                       Disp-11:39:30                                Clrd-11:40:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:40:11  InSrvce-11:40:11
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1139 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

INVESTIGATE WIRES DOWN ON THE STREET AND SIDEWALK

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1140 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
CALLED IN BY RESIDENT AT 20 MERMAID AVE   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1141 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 responding   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1148 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 on scene investigating   

26-846          1146 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN P116] FIRST CHURCH UNITED METHODIST - 217 WINTHROP ST
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1148 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

FRIGHT ALARMS
JOHN
781-293-4400
RBX 6850

26-850          1214 MOTOR VEHICLE, TRESPASS Reported to Police   

        Call Taker:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV1000] 1000 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 1000 GOVERNORS DR
           Vehicle:    BLK 2010 HOND 4D ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 3NCS48
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1220 Perrin S, Sean

128 Towing reports towing the attached vehicle for trespass.

26-855          1300 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 500    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI258] 258 SHIRLEY STREET / 3  CONDOS - 258 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #3
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:02:40  Enrt-13:07:09  Arvd-13:08:20  Clrd-13:08:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:08:25  InSrvce-13:08:25
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-13:02:40                                Clrd-13:02:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:02:59  InSrvce-13:02:59
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    E3-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-13:02:54  Enrt-13:05:25  Arvd-13:07:35  Clrd-13:23:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:23:08  InSrvce-13:23:08
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:08:35  Enrt-13:08:37  Arvd-13:15:07  Clrd-13:23:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:23:06  InSrvce-13:23:06
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1302 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

12 YO FEMALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1307 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 on scene

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1308 ROPER, MICHAEL
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A1 5 min eta   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1323 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 lift assist only code 500

26-859          1319 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FHIG166] 166 HIGHLAND AVENUE / 1 FAMILY - 166 HIGHLAND AVE
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1323 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CALLING PARTY STATES ACCIDENTAL 911 HANG UP,  NO POLICE,   
FIRE, OR MEDICAL NEEDED, NO OUTSTANDING HISTORY

26-863          1354 MOTOR VEHICLE, SUSPICIOUS 72 HOUR LIST    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI287] 287 MAIN STREET / 2 FAMILY - 287 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-13:54:00  Clrd-14:02:09
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 KIA UT SORENTO  Reg: PC MA 2PV320  VIN: 5XYKUCA67CG225290
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1355 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED MV HAS BEEN PARKED FOR A LONG PERIOD OF TIME WITH   
A FLAT REAR TIRE- PLATE NOT PROVIDED

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1407 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: VEHICLE IS ACTIVE AND PUT ON THE 72-HOUR LIST

26-867          1408 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 120 CREST AVE Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-14:09:06  Enrt-14:10:52  Arvd-14:13:54  Clrd-14:17:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:17:50  InSrvce-14:17:50
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:09:06  Enrt-14:10:49  Arvd-14:15:57  Clrd-14:24:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:24:28  InSrvce-14:24:28
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1408 ROPER, MICHAEL

95 yof  flu like

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1411 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 and Medic 1 responding   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1418 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 clear code 311 cataldo to transport

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1424 ROPER, MICHAEL
one to mgh   

26-869          1431 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMET1] TOWN HALL - 1 METCALF SQ
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-14:31:00  Clrd-14:52:35
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1432 MORALES, GYMARA

93 PICKING UP PW THAT NEEDS TO BE SERVED

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1435 Stewart, Christopher
TRESPASS ORDER PICKED UP, HEADING TO 56 MOORE ST TO SERVE   
THE ORDER

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1501 MORALES, GYMARA
PW SERVED IN HAND

26-871          1437 FIRE, OTHER 600    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGIR24] 24 GIRDLESTONE ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 24 GIRDLESTONE RD
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         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-14:38:33                 Arvd-14:40:32  Clrd-14:40:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:40:38  InSrvce-14:40:38
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-14:38:33                                Clrd-14:38:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:38:40  InSrvce-14:38:40
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-14:40:59  Enrt-14:41:05  Arvd-14:43:42  Clrd-14:49:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:49:46  InSrvce-14:49:46
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-14:40:59                                Clrd-14:41:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:41:10  InSrvce-14:41:10
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1438 MORALES, GYMARA

INVESTIGATE THE OUTSIDE ODOR OF BURNING, ONE CALL, NO SMOKE   
OR FIRE SEEN

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1444 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 on scene investigating   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1449 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 nothing burning in the area most likely from a fire place   
clear code 600

26-875          1452 SERVE, SUMMONS PAPERWORK SERVED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMOO56] 56 MOORE STREET / 6 FAMILY - 56 MOORE ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-14:52:00  Clrd-15:01:43
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1453 MORALES, GYMARA

OFFCR ATTMPT TO SERVE TRESPASS ORDER

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1454 MORALES, GYMARA
CALL# 26-869

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1501 MORALES, GYMARA
PW SERVED IN HAND

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-20-OF

26-876          1501 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 500    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI258] 258 SHIRLEY STREET / 3  CONDOS - 258 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #3
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:02:20  Enrt-15:15:38  Arvd-15:20:34  Clrd-15:28:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:28:44  InSrvce-15:28:44
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-15:02:20                                Clrd-15:02:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:04:18  InSrvce-15:04:18
         Fire Unit:    E3-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-15:02:40  Enrt-15:05:50  Arvd-15:08:12  Clrd-15:28:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:28:41  InSrvce-15:28:41
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1502 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

12 YO F UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1515 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A5

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1528 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
E3 CLEAR CODE 500
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26-880          1525 FIRE, OTHER 500    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMET1] TOWN HALL - 1 METCALF SQ
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-15:27:03  Enrt-15:27:13  Arvd-15:27:15  Clrd-15:32:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:32:52  InSrvce-15:32:52
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-15:27:03                                Clrd-15:27:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:27:10  InSrvce-15:27:10
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1527 BARTH, TRISTAN

EN 2 OFF ON IVESTIGATION

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1532 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
E2 SHUT OFF POWER TO THE ELEVATOR, CLEAR CODE 500

26-891          1704 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOVE41] 41 OVERLOOK DRIVE - 41 OVERLOOK DR Apt. #D
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-17:06:32  Enrt-17:08:25  Arvd-17:11:07  Clrd-17:24:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:24:06  InSrvce-17:24:06
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:06:32  Enrt-17:07:40  Arvd-17:11:58  Clrd-17:24:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:24:09  InSrvce-17:24:09
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1706 MORALES, GYMARA

78 Y/O M HAS NOT BEEN ABLE TO EAT, NAUSEA

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1707 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
MEDIC 1

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1715 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
E2 CLEAR CODE 311 ONE TO MGH

26-895          1729 ASSIST CITIZEN REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-17:29:00  Clrd-17:29:40
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1730 MORALES, GYMARA

OFFCR REQUEST OF FOR WALK IN REGARDING 209A

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-21-OF

26-899          1826 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI266] 266 MAIN ST. / 3 FAMILY - 266 MAIN ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-18:27:57  Enrt-18:30:08  Arvd-18:32:03  Clrd-18:40:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:40:16  InSrvce-18:40:16
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
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          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:27:57  Enrt-18:29:19  Arvd-18:31:49  Clrd-18:42:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:42:02  InSrvce-18:42:02
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1827 BARTH, TRISTAN

83 YO F DIFF BREATHING

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1829 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
MED 1

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1840 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
E2 CLEAR CODE 311 ONE TO MGH

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1841 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
P1 ONE TO MASS GENERAL

26-900          1830 KEEP THE PEACE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [WIN F3450] SENIOR CENTER - 35 HARVARD ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-18:30:00  Clrd-19:02:08
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1831 MORALES, GYMARA

91- KEEPING PEACE FOR TOWN MEETING

26-904          1859 DISTURBANCE ARREST(S) MADE    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLE595] 593-95-97-99-601-603 PLEASANT ST. / 6 UNITS - 595 PLEASANT ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-19:01:03  Enrt-19:02:14  Arvd-19:05:14  Clrd-20:17:45
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-19:02:13  Enrt-19:02:15  Arvd-19:03:32  Clrd-20:17:46
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP913A -   
                       Disp-19:05:10  Enrt-19:05:12  Arvd-19:05:16  Clrd-20:17:48
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1900 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLER IS

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1901 BARTH, TRISTAN
CALLER STATES THAT A MP IS BREAKING HER CAR AND ASSALTED HER   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1903 BARTH, TRISTAN
FP WAS YELLING ON THE LINE AND HEARD STUFF BEING BROKEN IN   
THE BACKGROUND   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1908 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REQ MED

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1908 MORALES, GYMARA
WFD AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1941 MORALES, GYMARA
SIERA5 AND 91 ENROUTE TO 355 WINTHROP ST APT 2, TO ATTMPT TO   
SPEAK WITH MALE PARTY, 93 STANDING BY WITH FP UNTIL DOOR IS   
SECURED
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         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1958 MORALES, GYMARA
PER SIERA5 REQ TO CONTACT BOSTON, I CALLED THE MAIN BOSTON #   
AND WAS GIVEN NUMBER TO A-7, THEN WAS TRANSFERED TO   
DISPATCH, WHEN I WAS ATTMPTING TO GIVE THEM THE INFORMATION   
THEY HUNG UP AND STAYED THEY WOULD SEND A CRUISER, WITH NO   
DESCRIPTION OR INFORMATION GIVEN

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1959 MORALES, GYMARA
SIERA5 AND 91 RESPONDED TO CVS ON SARATOGA ST, MOTHER OF MP   
ALSO CONFIRMED THAT THE MP WAS THERE, OFFCRS ARE OFF WITH   
MALE PARTY,   

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2000 MORALES, GYMARA
93 REPORTS DOOR IS SECURED AND HE IS ENROUTE TO CVS

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2001 MORALES, GYMARA
SUPV SEGOVIA WENT OVER BAPREN AND ATTMPT TO GIVE BOSTON   
FURTHER INFORMATION, THEY WILL BE MEETING WPD AT SECONDARY   
LOCATION

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2006 MORALES, GYMARA
SIERA5 REPORTS MALE PARTY IN CUSTODY, 91 WILL TAKE MALE AND   
AR #

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 2007 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS REPORT FP LEFT FOR THE NIGHT AND THE DOOR HAS BEEN   
SECURED, SHE HAS BEEN ADVISED OF HER 209 A RIGHTS

         Refer To Arrest:      26WIN-3-AR
            Arrest:    HADDAD, MOHAMED CHAKIB       
           Address:    597 PLEASANT ST   WINTHROP, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 §126A
                       ASSAULT ON FAMILY / HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

26-907          1907 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLE595] 593-95-97-99-601-603 PLEASANT ST. / 6 UNITS - 595 PLEASANT ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-19:07:55  Enrt-19:09:54  Arvd-19:12:21  Clrd-19:19:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:19:18  InSrvce-19:19:18
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:07:55  Enrt-19:09:05  Arvd-19:11:26  Clrd-19:19:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:19:21  InSrvce-19:19:21
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1908 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MEDICAL EVAL ON A PARTY

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1909 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A1

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1909 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
POLICE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1919 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
E2 CLEAR CODE 311 PATIENT REFUSAL

   Original Call #:    26-904

26-908          1907 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLE595] 593-95-97-99-601-603 PLEASANT ST. / 6 UNITS - 595 PLEASANT ST
   Original Call #:    26-904

26-913          1927 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [WIN FNEP29] 29 NEPTUNE AVE   /   3 - FAMILY - 29 NEPTUNE AVE Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-19:28:47  Enrt-19:30:26  Arvd-19:33:21  Clrd-19:35:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:35:40  InSrvce-19:35:40
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
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        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:28:47  Enrt-19:30:42  Arvd-19:33:37  Clrd-19:37:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:37:12  InSrvce-19:37:12
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1928 BARTH, TRISTAN

37 YO F GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1930 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A1

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1935 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
E1 CLEAR CODE 311 ONE TO MASS GENERAL

         Narrative:      01/06/2026 1936 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A1 ONE TO THE GENERAL

For Date: 01/07/2026  -  Wednesday   

26-931          0048 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP936A - Roman, Jorge
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P26] SONNY'S CAR WASH - 30A MAIN ST
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-00:48:00  Clrd-00:48:56
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0048 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

93-DIRECTED PATROL- AREA QUEIT

26-932          0057 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP936A - Roman, Jorge
       Vicinity of:    [WIN PL0000014] HANNAFORD PARK - HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-00:57:00  Clrd-00:57:52
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0057 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

93-DIRECTED PATROL-AREA QUEIT AND NO VEHICLES IN THE PARK.

26-935          0208 ALARM, BURGLAR BUILDING CHECKED/SECURED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN P82] WINTHROP LODGE OF ELKS #1078 - 191 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-02:10:08  Enrt-02:11:05  Arvd-02:13:27  Clrd-02:17:05
                ID:    WP913A -   
                       Disp-02:11:06  Enrt-02:11:07  Arvd-02:13:56  Clrd-02:17:06
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0210 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ALARM COMPANY, GENERAL BURG. NO CONTACT

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0217 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
93-ALL DOORS ARE SECURED NO SIGNS OF FORCED ENTRY. UNITS   
CLEAR.

26-936          0212 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    WP960 - Oyola, Ignacio
        Primary Id:    WP960 - Oyola, Ignacio
  Location/Address:    [WIN FCHE63] 63 CHESTER AVENUE / 1 FAMILY - 63 CHESTER AVE
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 CADI LL XT6  Reg: PC MA 4SFL16  VIN: 1GYKPDRS7NZ156579
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: JMAC DISTRIBUTION LLC To: JMAC DISTRIBUTION LLC
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0216 Oyola, Ignacio

Repo form fax received at HQ.   
Acct#96DD555
Case#2185906859
Ref#360956



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 266
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/05/2026  Thru: 01/12/2026     0700 - 0659    Printed: 01/12/2026

26-939          0259 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 745    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTAF190] DEER ISLAND / MWRA SITE - 190 TAFTS AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-03:01:53  Enrt-03:04:32  Arvd-03:11:08  Clrd-03:15:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:15:40  InSrvce-03:15:40
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    E3-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-03:01:53  Enrt-03:04:33  Arvd-03:11:09  Clrd-03:15:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:15:42  InSrvce-03:15:42
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0300 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ALARM COMPANY, GENERAL FIRE ALARM ZONE 1, NO CONTACT

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0303 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
BOSTON NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0303 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
BOSTON ENG56 AND LADDER 21 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0305 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
SCUM BUILDING C LOWER LEVEL

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0305 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
DEER ISLAND STAFF ENROUTE TO LOCATION

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0308 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ALARM COMPANY, KEYHOLDER RESPOND ALONG WITH MAINENANCE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0316 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG1 REPORTS FAULTY DETECTOR ON THE 2ND FLOOR PIPE CHASE -   
ELECTRICIAN IS ON THEIR WAY 20 MIN ETA - BOSTON ENG AND   
LADDER STANDING DOWN - ENG1 ENG3 CLEAR - 745

26-950          0812 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN PSES] SUBURBAN  EXTENDED STAY WINTHROP - 312 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP996 -   
                       Disp-08:13:33  Enrt-08:13:59  Arvd-08:14:03  Clrd-08:17:59
                ID:    WP922 -   
                       Disp-08:13:50  Enrt-08:13:58  Arvd-08:14:03  Clrd-08:17:59
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0813 MORALES, GYMARA

D4 AND D9 CONDUCTING WELL BEING CHECK

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0817 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS SPOKE WITH FEMALE PARTY, SHE IS OK, UNITS CLEAR

26-953          0841 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 745    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN F6110] VIKING GARDENS HOUSING - 107 PUTNAM ST
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-08:44:14                                Clrd-08:46:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:46:16  InSrvce-08:46:16
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-08:44:14  Enrt-08:46:23  Arvd-08:47:13  Clrd-08:47:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:47:17  InSrvce-08:47:17
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
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         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-08:44:14                                Clrd-08:44:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:44:25  InSrvce-08:44:25
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    E3-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-08:44:34  Enrt-08:46:26  Arvd-08:49:40  Clrd-08:53:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:53:46  InSrvce-08:53:46
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-08:47:23  Enrt-08:47:27  Arvd-08:49:19  Clrd-08:56:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:56:30  InSrvce-08:56:30
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0843 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

called in by alarm company: smoke building c and bedroom   
unit 7 second floor

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0846 ROPER, MICHAEL
C5 cancel E1   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0846 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 responding   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0849 ROPER, MICHAEL
Resident apt C7 called in also

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0849 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 on scene

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0849 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 on Putnam   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0852 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 return E3   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0853 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 clear enroute to HQ

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0856 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 set off by steam from the shower clear code 745

26-957          0901 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN101] FORT BANKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 101 KENNEDY RD

26-958          0901 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [WIN FCUT58] 58 CUTLER STREET / 2 FAMILY - 58 CUTLER ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-09:02:39  Enrt-09:04:02  Arvd-09:07:46  Clrd-09:15:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:15:05  InSrvce-09:15:05
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:02:39  Enrt-09:04:13  Arvd-09:10:29  Clrd-09:25:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:25:33  InSrvce-09:25:33
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0902 ROPER, MICHAEL

52yo f low sugar

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0903 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 responding from district 2

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0904 ROPER, MICHAEL
Medic 1 responding   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0907 ROPER, MICHAEL
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E1 on scene

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0909 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 request contact party

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0910 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 disreguard   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0910 ROPER, MICHAEL
Medic 1 on scene

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0914 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 clear code 311 enroute to HQ for training   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 0945 ROPER, MICHAEL
P1 one to MGH

26-966          1009 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 26 JOHNSON AVE
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1011 MORALES, GYMARA

911 HANG UP, ELDERLY FEMALE TURNING ON PHONE, ACCIDENTAL   
CALL, NO 911 RESPONSE NEEDED, CONFIRMED LOCATION

26-964          1010 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN 305] GREEN BARS - 251 SHORE DR
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-10:10:57  Enrt-10:10:58  Arvd-10:10:59  Clrd-10:30:08
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-10:17:03  Enrt-10:17:04  Arvd-10:20:15  Clrd-10:30:07
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1010 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

93 ASSISTING CITIZEN AT THE GREEN BARS

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1014 MORALES, GYMARA
93 REPORTS SHE SPOKE WITH RP AND HIS MOTHER HAS ALT MENTAL,   
STATES SHE IS IN THE AREA OF THE BASEBALL FIELD TO ATTMPT TO   
MAKE CONTACT WITH FP, WHEN SHE DOES MAKE CONTACT SHE WILL   
REQ MED AID FOR EVAL OF FP

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1015 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REQ MED RESP

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1016 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR HOLDING OFF ON MEDICAL RESPONSE, FP IS WALKING AWAY   
FROM HER, 91 IS ENROUTE TO ASSIST 93, FP WALKING DOWN REVERE   
ST TOWARDS 7/11, FP HAS PURPLE SWEATER ON

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1027 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS GOT A HOLD OF FP, THEY WERE ABLE TO BRING HER TO   
SON'S MV, HE WILL BE TAKING CARE OF HER, 93 CANCELLING   
MEDICAL RESPONSE, SERVICES RENDERED

26-967          1014 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 500    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN F3450] SENIOR CENTER - 35 HARVARD ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-10:15:28                                Clrd-10:28:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:28:36  InSrvce-10:28:36
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:15:28                                Clrd-10:28:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:28:41  InSrvce-10:28:41
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     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1015 MORALES, GYMARA

PD ON SCENE REQ EVAL ON FP WITH ALT MENTAL

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1016 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
STANDBY FROM LOCATION CHANGE PER POLICE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1016 ROPER, MICHAEL
PD NOW STATERS HOLD OFF ON MEDICAL AIDE PARTY IS RUNNING   
FROM POLICE   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1017 ROPER, MICHAEL
CALLED IN BY THE 93 CAR   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1026 MORALES, GYMARA
MED CANCELLED BY OFFCR ON SCENE, FP WILL BE TRANSPORTED BY   
SON   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1027 ROPER, MICHAEL
93 CAR CLEAR NO LONGER NEEDS MEDICAL   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1028 MORALES, GYMARA
REF CALL #26-964

26-970          1050 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN PATLMARI] ATLANTIS MARINA CONDOS - 550 PLEASANT ST
                ID:    WP996 -   
                       Disp-10:51:06  Enrt-10:51:23  Arvd-10:51:24  Clrd-13:54:06
                ID:    WP929A -   
                       Disp-10:51:20  Enrt-10:51:22  Arvd-10:51:24  Clrd-13:54:08
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1050 MORALES, GYMARA

D4 AND D5 OFF IN AREA OF THIS LOCATION

26-973          1128 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHO15] 15 SHORT ST / 1 FAMILY - 15 SHORT ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-11:29:02  Enrt-11:31:35  Arvd-11:32:41  Clrd-11:41:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:41:12  InSrvce-11:41:12
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:29:02  Enrt-11:30:28  Arvd-11:35:27  Clrd-11:41:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:41:09  InSrvce-11:41:09
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1128 ROPER, MICHAEL

58yof back pain

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1130 ROPER, MICHAEL
A1 responding   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1131 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 responding   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1132 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 on scene

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1140 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 clear code 311   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1141 ROPER, MICHAEL
A1 one to MGH   

26-974          1135 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI258] 258 SHIRLEY STREET / 3  CONDOS - 258 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #3
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:36:58  Enrt-11:39:06  Arvd-11:44:07  Clrd-11:50:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:50:44  InSrvce-11:50:44
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
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        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-11:36:58                                Clrd-11:37:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:37:07  InSrvce-11:37:07
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    E3-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-11:37:18  Enrt-11:39:58  Arvd-11:43:47  Clrd-11:50:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:50:47  InSrvce-11:50:47
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1136 MORALES, GYMARA

12 Y/O F UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1139 ROPER, MICHAEL
P1 responding   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1140 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 responding   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1150 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 clear code 311 no transport   

26-980          1227 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FTAF190] DEER ISLAND / MWRA SITE - 190 TAFTS AVE
                ID:    WP891 -   
                       Disp-12:28:24  Enrt-12:28:28  Arvd-12:28:29  Clrd-12:28:41
                ID:    WP891 -   
                       Disp-12:29:02  Enrt-12:29:05  Arvd-12:29:06  Clrd-15:53:57
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1228 MORALES, GYMARA

AC1 DIRECTED PATROL

26-986          1308 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN PATLMARI] ATLANTIS MARINA CONDOS - 550 PLEASANT ST
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1309 MORALES, GYMARA

FP CALLED 911 ACCIDENTALLY, CONFIRMED ADDRESS, NO 911   
RESPONSE NEEDED

26-995          1416 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [WIN FALM33] 33 ALMONT STREET/DUPLEX KNOWN AS 33A & 33B - 33 ALMONT ST Apt. #A
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-14:17:44  Enrt-14:19:19  Arvd-14:22:29  Clrd-14:39:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:39:27  InSrvce-14:39:27
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:17:44  Enrt-14:19:44  Arvd-14:25:35  Clrd-14:47:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:47:01  InSrvce-14:47:01
        Cleared By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1417 ROPER, MICHAEL

87yof inj after a fall

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1419 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 responding   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1439 ROPER, MICHAEL
code 311 cataldo to transport   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1446 MORGAN, WHITNEY
TRANSPORT TO MASS GEN

26-998          1500 DISTURBANCE Reported to Police   
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        Call Taker:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 60 HERMON ST Apt. #1
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1509 Perrin S, Sean

Attached party came into police headquarters to report that   
her neighbor "David" who resides at 92 Hermon St. shouted an   
obscenity at her while she was walking her dog this morning   
at approximately 1030 hrs.  RP was advised of her rights   
pursuant to MGL 258E, and also advised that this alleged   
interaction would be placed on record.

26-1004         1626 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLIN46] THE PARC AT HARBOR VIEW - 46 LINCOLN ST Apt. #233
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-16:27:25  Enrt-16:29:19  Arvd-16:31:54  Clrd-16:48:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:48:21  InSrvce-16:48:21
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:27:25  Enrt-16:28:31  Arvd-16:31:34  Clrd-16:47:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:47:37  InSrvce-16:47:37
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1627 BARTH, TRISTAN

96 YO M LOWER GI ISSUES

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1629 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A1

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1647 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A1 ONE TO MGH

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1648 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
E2 CLEAR CODE 311

26-1013         1814 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P26] SONNY'S CAR WASH - 30A MAIN ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-18:14:00  Clrd-18:14:59
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1814 MORALES, GYMARA

91 DIRECTED PATROL, AREA QUIET

26-1014         1817 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 363 SHIRLEY ST @ 8 FORREST ST
                       Lat: +042.375340 Lon: -070.973170   
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-18:17:00  Clrd-18:51:16
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-18:19:01  Enrt-18:19:03  Arvd-18:22:07  Clrd-18:33:07
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 FORD SE FOCUS  Reg: PC MA 5WPZ28  VIN: 1FADP3K22EL313804
             Towed:    For: REVO/INSC By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1818 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 5WPZ28

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1821 MORALES, GYMARA
91 ENROUTE TO 92 TO ASSIST WITH TRANSLATION

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1824 MORALES, GYMARA
INS REVOKD AS OF 12/08/2025

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1826 MORALES, GYMARA
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GJ REQ FOR MV, GJ ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1833 MORALES, GYMARA
92 STANDING BY FOR GJ. 91 CLEAR

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1835 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR GAVE RO CITATION FOR THE FOLLOWING:
UNINSURED
UNREGISTERED
EQUIPMENT VIOLATION
CITATION #938800AD

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1843 MORALES, GYMARA
GJ ON SCENE

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-22-OF

26-1019         1909 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 402 PLEASANT ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-19:09:00  Clrd-19:12:45
           Vehicle:    WHI 2011 HYUN SE SONATA  Reg: PC MA 3YEZ77  VIN: 5NPEC4AC1BH242380
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1910 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 3YEZ77

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1912 MORALES, GYMARA
CLEAR WITH VERBAL WARNING

26-1020         1918 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI158] 158 MAIN ST  & 110 READ ST. / 2  FAMILY - 158 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-19:18:00  Clrd-19:38:29
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-19:19:25  Enrt-19:19:27  Arvd-19:24:57  Clrd-19:38:30
                ID:    WP929A -   
                       Disp-19:25:14  Enrt-19:25:16  Arvd-19:25:17  Clrd-19:30:49
           Vehicle:    BLK 2020 OT LL RANGE ROVER VELAR  Reg: PC MA 5SEA37  VIN: SALYB2EX9LA294469
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1919 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 5SEA37

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1924 MORALES, GYMARA
DELTA 5 AND 92 ON SCENE WITH 91   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1924 MORALES, GYMARA
TRIPLE I RAN ON RO

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1926 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      01/07/2026 1927 MORALES, GYMARA

RO HAS CANCELED MA LIC, ACTIVE CA LIC

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1931 MORALES, GYMARA
DELTA UNITS CLEAR FROM MVST

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1938 MORALES, GYMARA
91- RO HAS ACTIVE CA LICENSE, UNITS CLEAR

26-1024         1946 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN PFHA] FORT HEATH APARTMENTS - 1 POND ST Apt. #3G
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-19:51:14  Enrt-19:51:15  Arvd-19:56:40  Clrd-20:24:05
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 1949 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

FEMALE PARTY STATES SHE SUSPECTS SOMEONE WAS IN HER APT.   
STATES HER ID AND MEDICARE CARD ARE MISSING ALONG WITH HER   
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DEBIT CARD. SHE SEES NO SIGNS OF FORCED ENTRY.

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2024 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR FOUND HER LICENSE AND WALLET AFTER SPEAKING WITH   
HER,SHE IS SATISFIED WITH THIS OUTCOME, CLEAR

26-1025         2006 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE 600    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBOW170] 170 BOWDOIN STREET / 2 FAMILY - 170 BOWDOIN ST
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-20:08:06  Enrt-20:10:36  Arvd-20:12:56  Clrd-20:15:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:15:50  InSrvce-20:15:50
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Fire Unit:    E3-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-20:08:06  Enrt-20:10:39  Arvd-20:12:36  Clrd-20:15:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:15:55  InSrvce-20:15:55
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-20:08:06  Enrt-20:09:44  Arvd-20:11:51  Clrd-20:15:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:15:52  InSrvce-20:15:52
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-WFD CAR TWO
                       Disp-20:08:06                                Clrd-20:13:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:13:03  InSrvce-20:13:03
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-20:08:06                                Clrd-20:09:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:09:34  InSrvce-20:09:34
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-WFD CAR TWO
                       Disp-20:13:09  Enrt-20:13:11  Arvd-20:13:13  Clrd-20:15:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:15:48  InSrvce-20:15:48
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2008 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLER REPORTS LARGE AMOUNT OF SMOKE COMING FROM THE HOUSE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2009 BARTH, TRISTAN
CALLER IS NEXT DOOR NEIGHBOR UNKOWN IF THEY SEE FLAMES   
CALLER IS AT 166 BOWDOIN ST

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2010 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
E2 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2011 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
E2 ON SCENE, C4 HAS BOWDOIN ST COMMAND

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2015 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
COMMAND-EXAUHST COMING FROM THE DRYER, ALL COMPAINES CLEAR   
CODE 600.   

26-1028         2041 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FREV233] 233 REVERE ST. / 1 FAMILY - 233 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-20:41:00  Clrd-20:45:59
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           Vehicle:    BLU 2020 FORD LL EXPLORER  Reg: PC MA 4JZB72  VIN: 1FMSK8FH7LGB75853
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2042 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 4JZB72

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2048 MORALES, GYMARA
VERBAL WARNING FOR SPEEDING

26-1029         2042 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 120 SHIRLEY ST @ 44 VETERANS RD
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-20:42:00  Clrd-20:45:13
           Vehicle:    GRY 2008 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 5CCM56  VIN: 2HGFA16558H340401
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2042 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 5CCM56

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2049 MORALES, GYMARA
VERBAL WARNING FOR FAILURE TO STOP

26-1031         2118 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 383 PLEASANT ST @ 5 COURT RD
                       Lat: +042.376280 Lon: -070.992320   
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-21:18:00  Clrd-21:21:43
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 BMW LL X3  Reg: PC MA 2AWN64  VIN: 5UXTY5C00L9D06597
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2118 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 2AWN64

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2121 MORALES, GYMARA
VERBAL FOR LIGHT VIOLATION

26-1033         2126 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 153 MORTON ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-21:26:00  Clrd-21:44:28
           Vehicle:    WHI 2025 TOYT SE CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 4ZDV55  VIN: 4T1DBADK4SU005190
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2127 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 4ZDV55

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2129 MORALES, GYMARA
REVKD INS AS OF 12/08/2025

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2147 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REQ SUPV PER RO REQ, SUPV RESPONDING TO A DISTURBANCE   
IN TOWN

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2147 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR SPOKE WITH RO AND INFORMED HIM TO GO TO THE RMV TMRW   
REG REVOK INS

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2158 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR CLEAR WITH VERBAL AND RO AGREED TO LEAVE CAR IN   
DRIVEWAY

26-1035         2131 DISTURBANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 164 HERMON ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-21:34:32  Enrt-21:34:34  Arvd-21:35:55  Clrd-21:55:24
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
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        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP943 -   
                       Disp-21:44:33  Enrt-21:44:37  Arvd-21:44:39  Clrd-21:55:25
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-21:44:36  Enrt-21:44:37  Arvd-21:44:40  Clrd-21:55:26
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2133 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLED IN BY 3RD PARTY STATING A MP WAS CHASING A FP OUT OF   
A HOUSE HEADING TOWARDS ATLANTIC   
DESC: AISAN MALE

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2134 BARTH, TRISTAN
UNKOWN WEAPONS

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2135 BARTH, TRISTAN
FP WAS HEARD YELLING FOR HELP

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2141 MORALES, GYMARA
92- AREA QUIET, NO SCREAMING HEARD   

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2141 MORALES, GYMARA
94 CHECKING ATLANTIC FOR FP

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2141 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      01/08/2026 1238 Romeo, Ferruccio

Units OFF WITH FP AT Atlantic ST.

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2143 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS REPORT NO INJ ON FP, NO ID ON HER, STATED SHE WAS   
WALKING TO THE STORE FROM THE HOME, STATES THAT NO ONE WAS   
YELLING OR CHASING HER, THAT THE PARTIES INV ARE HER   
COUSINS, OFFCRS GETTING DIFF CONFLICTING STATEMENTS

         Narrative:      01/07/2026 2156 MORALES, GYMARA
91- OFFCR REPORTS ALL PARTIES DENY ANYTHING HAPPENED, NO   
INJURIES ON ANYONE, SPOKE WITH MP, FP IS WELCOME TO STAY AT   
THE HOUSE, ORIGINALLY SHE WAS JUST GOING TO THE STORE,   
OFFCRS ARE CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-23-OF

26-1075         2300 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    WP960 - Oyola, Ignacio
        Primary Id:    WP960 - Oyola, Ignacio
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV1000] 1000 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 1000 GOVERNORS DR
           Vehicle:    WHI 2014 SUBA 4D LEGACY  Reg: PC MA 5MCL97  VIN: 4S3BMBF62E3027050
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: 128 Towing & Recovery To: 128 Towing & Recovery
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0627 Oyola, Ignacio

Tow slip dropped off.

For Date: 01/08/2026  -  Thursday   

26-1054         0031 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
       Vicinity of:    [WIN 112] FRENCH SQUARE - 50 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-00:31:00  Clrd-00:32:05
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0031 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

DIRECTED PATROL

26-1055         0036 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
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       Vicinity of:    [WIN PL0000014] HANNAFORD PARK - HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-00:36:00  Clrd-00:37:25
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0037 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

DIRECTED PATROL

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0037 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
NO CARS AREA QUIET   

26-1077         0230 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    WP960 - Oyola, Ignacio
        Primary Id:    WP960 - Oyola, Ignacio
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAR50] 50 MARSHAL STREET / 2 FAMILY - 50 MARSHALL ST
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 HOND LL CR-V  Reg: PC MA 3PGF85  VIN: 2HKRM4H52EH705153
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: JMAC DISTRIBUTION LLC To: JMAC DISTRIBUTION LLC
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0634 Oyola, Ignacio

Tow slip faxed to PD
Case#2185567305

26-1064         0330 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOVE33] 33 OVERLOOK DRIVE - 33 OVERLOOK DR Apt. #C
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-03:30:56  Enrt-03:31:14  Arvd-03:36:08  Clrd-03:42:54
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-03:36:10  Enrt-03:36:12  Arvd-03:37:20  Clrd-03:42:53
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0331 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

COMPLAINING OF NEIGHBOR UPSTAIRS MOVING FURNITURE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0342 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
BUILDING 31 APT C IS WHERE THE NOISE WAS FROM, SPOKE TO   
RESIDENTS, UNITS CLEAR   

26-1067         0502 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 82 WALDEMAR AVE @ 338 PLEASANT ST
                       Lat: +042.375170 Lon: -070.991680   
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-05:04:44  Enrt-05:05:13  Arvd-05:07:04  Clrd-05:33:36
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0504 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

R/P STATED ELDERLY MALE PARTY IN A BLUE JACKET RANG FEMALE   
PARTIES DOOR BELL STATED HE FELL BUT IS NOW WALKING DOWN THE   
STREET TOWARDS DONOVANS BEACH

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0532 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
CONTACTED MALE PARTIES DAUGHTER AND ADVISED HE WAS FINE,   
MEDICAL EVAL FOR MALE PARTY WAS ALSO CONDUCTED   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0533 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
MALE PARTY WAS RETURNED SAFLEY BACK TO 15 EGLETON PARK,   
UNITS CLEAR   

26-1068         0510 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [WIN FEGL15] 15 EGLETON PARK / 1 FAMILY - 15 EGLETON PARK
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-05:11:31  Enrt-05:13:50  Arvd-05:16:48  Clrd-05:29:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:29:09  InSrvce-05:29:09
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:11:31  Enrt-05:14:21  Arvd-05:20:35  Clrd-05:30:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:30:11  InSrvce-05:30:11
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0511 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Modified By:      01/08/2026 0512 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

POLICE ON SCENE REQUESTING EVAL ON ELDERLY MALE PARTY -   



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 277
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/05/2026  Thru: 01/12/2026     0700 - 0659    Printed: 01/12/2026

INJURIES FROM PAST FALL   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0529 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG2 CLEAR - 311

26-1073         0537 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWAL5] 5 WALDEN ST Apt. #4-6
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-05:38:04  Enrt-05:40:05  Arvd-05:41:29  Clrd-05:53:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:53:35  InSrvce-05:53:35
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:38:04  Enrt-05:40:52  Arvd-05:41:10  Clrd-05:57:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:57:35  InSrvce-05:57:35
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0537 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

78 YEAR OLD FEMALE SHOULDER PAIN

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0553 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG2 CLEAR - 311

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0557 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
MEDIC 1 TRANSPORTING TO THE BI

26-1086         0757 SCHOOL CROSSING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP933A -   
                                                     Arvd-07:57:00  Clrd-08:04:35

26-1087         0814 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN101] FORT BANKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 101 KENNEDY RD
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0814 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

AMERICAN SERVICE
JOHN #617-990-6157

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0856 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
RBX 3220 BACK ONLINE   

26-1093         0846 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FHER40] ARTHUR  T. CUMMINGS SCHOOL - 40 HERMON ST
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0847 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

MARK
AMERICAN SERVICE
6173522705

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0935 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
RBX 7500 BACK ONLINE   

26-1098         0923 TRAFFIC CONTROL REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
          Location:    [WIN PTOWN] TOWN WIDE
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-09:23:00  Clrd-15:36:51
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-15:32:10  Enrt-15:32:11  Arvd-15:32:12  Clrd-15:37:13
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     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 LINC SE MKZ  Reg: PC MA 382EK4  VIN: 3LN6L5F91KR613599
           Vehicle:    BLU 2025 RAM C1500  Reg: PC MA 4VPR53  VIN: 1C6RRFFG4SN730737
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 ACUR SE RDX  Reg: PC NJ K50UBV  VIN: 5J8TB4H59HL017941
           Vehicle:    BLK 2000 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 4BV381  VIN: JHLRD1865YC025886
           Vehicle:    RED 2022 GMC LL ACADIA  Reg: PC MA 4KHW26  VIN: 1GKKNUL42NZ119305
           Vehicle:    BLK 2007 TOYT SE CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 5PED53  VIN: 4T1BK46K17U516952
           Vehicle:    BRO 2008 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 4YME63  VIN: 5J6RE48708L019895
           Vehicle:    SIL 2025 NISS UT  Reg: PC FL KYAF87  VIN: 5N1BT3BA7SC777635
           Vehicle:    BRO 2017 MITS LL OUTLANDER  Reg: PC MA 3YHB12  VIN: JA4AD2A31HZ016545
           Vehicle:    BRO 2011 CHEV SE MALIBU  Reg: PC MA 6YRD77  VIN: 1G1ZD5E18BF254249
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 0923 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

TOWNWIDE TRAFFIC ENFOREMENT

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1132 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
MVST- 44 VETERANS RD - MA REG 382EK4

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1135 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: CITATION ISSUED FOR SPEEDING FOR MA REG 382EK4

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1155 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: MVST- 89 VETERANS RD- MA REG 4VPR53

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1159 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: CITATION ISSUED FOR SPEEDING FOR MA REG 4VPR53

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1218 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: MVST 16 REVERE ST- NJ K50UBV

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1225 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: VERBAL WARNING GIVEN FOR CROSSWALK VIOLATION

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1226 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: MVST 149 REVERE ST- MA REG 4BV381

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1230 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: CITATION ISSUED FOR HANDS FREE VIOLATION FOR MA REG   
4BV381

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1244 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: MVST 525 PLEASANT- MA REG 4KHW26

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1250 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: CITATION ISSUES FOR HANDS FREE VIOLATION FOR MA REG   
4KHW26

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1313 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: MVST 509 PLEASANT- MA REG 5PED53

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1318 LOBO, JOAO
Citation issued for last mv stop

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1324 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: MVST 210 MAIN ST- MA REG 4YME63      

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1329 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: FP IN MA REG 4YME63 WILL ATTEMPT TO GET A LICENSED   
OPERATOR TO DRIVE THE VEHICLE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1341 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: S21373020 WILL TAKING OPERATION OF THE VEHICLES

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1343 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: FP WAS GIVEN A STERN WARNING TO NOT DRIVE WITHOUT A   
LICENSE AND WAS ALSO GIVEN A CITATION FOR HANDS FREE   
OPERATION

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1400 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: MVST 56 MAIN ST- FL REG KYAF87



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 279
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/05/2026  Thru: 01/12/2026     0700 - 0659    Printed: 01/12/2026

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1408 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: CITATION ISSUED FOR RED LIGHT VIOLATION FOR FL REG   
KYAF87

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1425 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: MVST MAIN @ WALDEN- MA REG 3YHB12

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1431 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: citation issued for window tint violation and failed   
inspection sticker for ma reg 3yhb12

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1527 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
MVST: 30 MAIN ST MA REG: 6YRD77

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1542 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CALL CONTINUED IN 26-1163

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1605 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
93 CLEAR REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-25-OF

26-1102         1007 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI416] BEACH FIRE STATION - 416 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP914A -   
                       Disp-10:08:46  Enrt-10:09:19                 Clrd-10:09:34
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-10:09:39  Enrt-10:09:41  Arvd-10:12:47  Clrd-10:14:49
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1008 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

SHIRLEY ST STATION EMERGENCY BELL   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1009 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 LAD 1 NOT IN THE STATION, THEY ARE AT HQ - ADVISED   
POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1015 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CANCELLED RESPONSE- PARTIES THAT RANG THE EMERGNECY WENT TO   
HQ INSTEAD- 91 STOOD DOWN

26-1103         1009 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN101] FORT BANKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 101 KENNEDY RD
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1011 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

MARK
AMERICAN SERVICE
6173522705

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1137 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
RBX 3220 BACK ONLINE   

26-1104         1022 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FPAU40] FIRE HEADQUARTERS - 40 PAULINE ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-10:23:17  Enrt-10:23:22  Arvd-10:23:23  Clrd-11:17:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:17:01  InSrvce-11:17:01
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:23:17  Enrt-10:23:28  Arvd-10:27:10  Clrd-11:17:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:17:07  InSrvce-11:17:07
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1023 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

WALK IN MEDICAL - CATALDO EN ROUTE
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         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1025 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1116 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: CATALDO HAS ONE REFUSAL - ENG 2 CLEAR CODE 311

26-1111         1053 WELL BEING CHECK TAKEN TO FAMILY/GUARDIAN/OTHER
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FCRE41] SILVER CLEAN, INC - 41 CREST AVE
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-10:57:19  Enrt-10:58:00  Arvd-11:01:23  Clrd-11:09:50
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1056 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS EMPLOYEE STATES A MALE PARTY IS INSIDE STUMBLING   
AROUND, SEEMS VERY CONFUSED AND DISORIENTED - WHITE MALE,   
BLK JACKET, BLK CAP, BACKPACK, NO WEAPONS - CHECK THE WELL   
BEING

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1058 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
CP CALLED BACK, MALE LEFT ON FOOT TOWARDS THE BACK ON THE   
BUILDING   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1058 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
EMPLOYEE NO LONGER HAS EYES ON THE MALE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1104 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
91: MADE CONTACT WITH MALE PARTY- GIVING HIM A COURTESY RIDE   
HOME

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1109 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
91: DESTINATION IS 99 WINTHROP SHORE DR- MALE PARTY DECLINED   
MEDICAL AND WAS RETURNED HOME

26-1116         1110 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN PWPP] Winthrop Town Landing / Public Marina - 707 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-11:10:00  Clrd-11:14:38
           Vehicle:    BRO 2011 CADI LL SRX  Reg: PC MA 5GS211  VIN: 3GYFNAEY0BS679659
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1114 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

MVST- MA REG 5GS211- WILL BE MAIL A CITATION FOR MARKED   
LANES VIOLATION AND IMPROPER OPERATION

26-1118         1114 JOURNAL ENTRY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
          Location:    [WIN]   
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-11:14:00  Clrd-11:22:07
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1122 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

THE DETAIL ON SHIRLEY ST BY THE LANDING WILL BE RELOCATED TO   
THE WASHINGTON

26-1119         1127 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 250 WASHINGTON AVE @ 216 VETERANS RD
                       Lat: +042.372670 Lon: -070.971670   
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1128 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

PER POLICE: TRAFFIC ON WASHINGTON AVE TOWARDS THOMPSON'S   
LIQUORS WILL BE REROUTED DOWN VETERANS RD, ANNOUNCED



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 281
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/05/2026  Thru: 01/12/2026     0700 - 0659    Printed: 01/12/2026

26-1121         1129 WELL BEING CHECK REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    WP914A - Ferrino, Samantha
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FSHO94] 94 SHORE DRIVE /  1 FAMILY - 94 SHORE DR
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-11:33:37  Enrt-11:34:07  Arvd-11:44:15  Clrd-12:03:23
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    WP914A -   
                       Disp-11:39:38  Enrt-11:39:40  Arvd-11:39:41  Clrd-12:03:22
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1133 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS PASSERBY STATES A MALE PARTY CARRYING A BLUE BAG OF   
PILLS IS STUMBLING AROUND THE AREA IN AND OUT OF TRAFFIC -   
WHITE MALE, BLK JACKET, TAN PANTS

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1133 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MULTIPLE CALLS BY PASSERBYS   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1138 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
FIRE AND EMS ROLLING

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1202 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
94: MALE PARTY BEING TRANSPORTED THE CHA- REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-24-OF

26-1122         1138 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FSHO94] 94 SHORE DRIVE /  1 FAMILY - 94 SHORE DR
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:38:54  Enrt-11:43:29  Arvd-11:49:19  Clrd-12:03:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:03:41  InSrvce-12:03:41
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-11:38:54                                Clrd-11:39:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:39:02  InSrvce-11:39:02
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    E3-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-11:39:34  Enrt-11:40:25  Arvd-11:42:55  Clrd-12:03:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:03:09  InSrvce-12:03:09
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1138 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

EVAL ON A MALE PARTY- POLICE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1140 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LAD 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1140 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1143 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1149 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1203 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LAD 1: CLEAR CODE 311 - ONE TRANSPORT TO CHA   
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   Original Call #:    26-1121

26-1136         1248 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSTU26] WINTHROP PACE - 26 STURGIS ST
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-12:50:36  Enrt-12:52:28  Arvd-12:52:55  Clrd-13:08:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:08:13  InSrvce-13:08:13
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-12:50:36  Enrt-12:52:34  Arvd-12:56:54  Clrd-13:08:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:08:21  InSrvce-13:08:21
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1250 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

63 YO MALE COMPLICATIONS FROM CIRRHOSIS OF THE LIVER -   
LOCATED IN THE LOBBY

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1252 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1308 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1: CLEAR CODE 311, CATALDO P1 OBTAINED PATIENT REFUSAL   

26-1144         1349 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP933A - Disciscio, Nicholas
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOCE105] 105 OCEAN VIEW STREET / 2 FAMILY - 105 OCEAN VIEW ST
                ID:    WP933A -   
                                                     Arvd-13:49:00  Clrd-13:50:48
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1350 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

91: OFF WITH X51169 IN THE MIDDLE OF THE ROAD WITH HAZARDS   
ON

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1351 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
91: THAT VEHICLE WAS MOVED FURTHER DOWN THE STREET-CLEAR

26-1146         1352 SCHOOL CROSSING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN101] FORT BANKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 101 KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP933A -   
                                                     Arvd-13:52:00  Clrd-13:58:52
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA

26-1149         1442 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FREV269] 269 REVERE STREET / 1 FAMILY - 269 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-14:42:00  Clrd-14:48:24
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 FORD SE FUSION  Reg: PC MA 4JEM34  VIN: 3FA6P0LU7KR192482
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1443 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1449 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
92: ADVISED PARTY THAT HE NEEDS TO REGISTER HIS VEHICLE IN   
NEW HAMPSHIRE TO AVOID CITATIONS. CLEAR VERBAL.

26-1151         1453 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN 304] MOBIL MART - 30a MAIN ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-14:53:00  Clrd-15:37:37
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 HYUN UT SANTA FE  Reg: PC MA 2WKS36  VIN: KM8SMDHF8GU134847
             Towed:    For: EXPIRED/NONRENEW By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1454 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1502 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
G/J ENROUTE FOR EXPIRED REGISTRATION
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         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1514 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
THAT OPERATOR WAS ISSUED FOR UNREGISTERED. #940839AD

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1521 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
G/J ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1539 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Modified By:      01/08/2026 1540 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

.

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1541 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
G/J  HAS THAT VEHICLE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1652 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
92 REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-26-OF

26-1161         1531 Fire, Alarm system work CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 140 SHIRLEY ST
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1531 MARTIN, KELSEY
       Modified By:      01/08/2026 1534 MARTIN, KELSEY

C1 TESTING 130-140 SHIRLEY

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1534 BARTH, TRISTAN
ALARM COMPANY STATING ZONE 185 MAIN WATER FLOW

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1538 BARTH, TRISTAN
176 ZONE 1ST MAIN FULL STATION

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1539 BARTH, TRISTAN
ALARM COMPANY CALLED BACK STATING ZONE 176 1ST FLOOR MAIN   
FULL STATION

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1557 MARTIN, KELSEY
TESTING IS COMPLETE   

26-1163         1536 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP ARREST(S) MADE    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P195] BANK OF AMERICA / ATM - 30 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-15:36:00  Clrd-16:04:46
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-15:37:18  Enrt-15:37:19  Arvd-15:37:22  Clrd-16:04:47
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-15:37:51  Enrt-15:37:52  Arvd-15:37:55  Clrd-16:04:45
           Vehicle:    BRO 2011 CHEV SE MALIBU  Reg: PC MA 6YRD77  VIN: 1G1ZD5E18BF254249
             Towed:    For: ARREST By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1537 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1542 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
MALE PARTY IN CUSTODY AND G/J ENROUTE FOR THE VEHICLE. AR   
ASSIGNED TO THE 93

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1554 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
93-G/J ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1605 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
G/J HAS THAT VEHICLE

         Refer To Arrest:      26WIN-5-AR
            Arrest:    CAPONE, CHRISTOPHER W       
           Address:    58 BARNS AVE Apt. #2   EAST BOSTON, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV
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26-1172         1630 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMOR133] GROUP HOME - 133 MORTON ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-16:32:41  Enrt-16:33:51  Arvd-16:36:24  Clrd-16:45:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:45:49  InSrvce-16:45:49
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:32:41  Enrt-16:34:04  Arvd-16:39:05  Clrd-16:45:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:45:52  InSrvce-16:45:52
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1632 BARTH, TRISTAN

42 YO F INJURIES AFTER FALL BREATHING

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1634 MARTIN, KELSEY
A1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1645 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: CLEAR CODE 311 - CATALDO HAS ONE REFUSAL

26-1179         1759 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [WIN FCHE3] 3 CHESTER - 3 CHESTER AVE
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-18:01:11  Enrt-18:02:24  Arvd-18:03:48  Clrd-18:17:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:17:10  InSrvce-18:17:10
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:01:11  Enrt-18:02:30  Arvd-18:06:55  Clrd-18:25:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:25:08  InSrvce-18:25:08
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1800 BARTH, TRISTAN

47 TO F CHEST PAIN

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1803 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1817 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: CLEAR CODE 311 - CATALDO HAS ONE TO MGH   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1825 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1: ONE TO MGH   

26-1184         1842 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [WIN P107] WINTHROP ARMS - 130 GROVERS AVE
         Fire Unit:    E3-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-18:43:09  Enrt-18:45:24  Arvd-18:48:27  Clrd-18:52:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:52:12  InSrvce-18:52:12
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:43:09  Enrt-18:46:36  Arvd-18:52:04  Clrd-18:59:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:59:01  InSrvce-18:59:01
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
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        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1843 BARTH, TRISTAN
       Modified By:      01/08/2026 1844 BARTH, TRISTAN

42 YO M CHOKING

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1846 MARTIN, KELSEY
A24 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1852 MARTIN, KELSEY
E3: CLEAR CODE 311

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1858 MARTIN, KELSEY
A24 CLEAR WITH REFUSAL   

26-1185         1844 POLICE, MEDICAL AID SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [WIN P107] WINTHROP ARMS - 130 GROVERS AVE
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-18:44:19  Enrt-18:44:21  Arvd-18:46:47  Clrd-18:56:46
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1844 BARTH, TRISTAN

42 YO M CHOKING FIRE AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1848 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
92- M PARTY IS ALERT

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1856 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
92-STRAIGHT MEDICAL, WILL SIGN A PATEINT REFUSAL, ANOTHER   
CUSTOMER GAVE HIM THE HEIMLICH. CLEAR

   Original Call #:    26-1184

26-1193         1933 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P26] SONNY'S CAR WASH - 30A MAIN ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-19:33:00  Clrd-19:34:05
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1934 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

93 DIRECETD PATROL, ALL IS QUIET

26-1195         1936 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
       Vicinity of:    [WIN PGOV001] GOVERNORS PARK CLUBHOUSE - 300 R GOVERNORS DR
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-19:36:00  Clrd-19:40:37
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1937 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

93 DIRECTED PATROL

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1940 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
AREA IS ALL QUIET

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1940 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CLEAR

26-1196         1951 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 58 CUTLER ST @ 102 SHORE DR
                       Lat: +042.375150 Lon: -070.970630   
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-19:51:00  Clrd-20:07:31
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                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-19:52:36  Enrt-19:52:37  Arvd-19:52:44  Clrd-19:58:36
           Vehicle:    GRN 2025 KAWK MC EX500  Reg: MC MA 3D2821  VIN: ML5EXGH13SDA55171
           Vehicle:    BLU 2025 YAMA MC MT09  Reg: MC MA 3D3823  VIN: JYARN94EXSA002348
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1952 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2007 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
93- FIRST OPERATOR WAS ISSUED A CITATION FOR FAILURE TO STOP   
AND REGISTRATION NOT IN POSSESSION, #941551 AND THE SECODN   
WAS GIVEN A CITATION FOR REGISTRATION NOT IN POSSESSION AND   
FAILURE TO STOP, #941556AD

26-1197         1955 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FHAW41] 41 HAWTHORN  AVENUE / 1 FAMILY - 41 HAWTHORN AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-19:56:06  Enrt-19:57:42  Arvd-19:59:53  Clrd-20:43:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:43:01  InSrvce-20:43:01
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:56:06  Enrt-19:57:15  Arvd-20:02:02  Clrd-20:49:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:49:09  InSrvce-20:49:09
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1956 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

71 YO MALE - SLOW BREATHING - NOT ALERT

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1956 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
MALE IS ON HOSPICE

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1956 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1956 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
SIDE DOOR IS OPEN

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 1958 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
PT DOES HAVE A DNR

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2042 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: CLEAR CODE 311

26-1200         2026 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 831 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-20:26:00  Clrd-20:41:01
           Vehicle:    BLU 2013 NISS SE ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 6WWB58  VIN: 1N4AL3AP2DN417546
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2026 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2032 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
S16729725 WILL BE TAKING OVER OPERATION OF THE MV

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2041 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CITATION WAS ISSUED FOR SUSPENDED LICENSE. #941617AD   

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-27-OF

26-1214         2225 COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV375] 375 REVERE STREET / 2 FAMILY - 375 REVERE ST Apt. #1
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                ID:    WP960 -   
                       Disp-22:31:32  Enrt-22:32:16  Arvd-22:48:14  Clrd-23:06:41
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2230 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP STATES ONGOING ISSUE WITH NEIGHBOR - TONIGHT SHE DUMPED   
TRASH INTO HIS DRIVEWAY - STATES HE WOULD LIKE TO SPEAK TO   
SOMEONE - WILL BE WAITING OUTISDE IN A WHITE TOYOTA

         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2306 CUEVAS, CAMILA
91- civil matter over property line

26-1226         2344 FIRE, MUTUAL AID 500    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
          Location:    [WIN CHELSEA] MUTUAL AID TO CHELSEA
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-23:46:22  Enrt-23:47:22  Arvd-23:47:23  Clrd-01/09/2026 @ 02:49:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:49:11  InSrvce-02:49:11
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      01/08/2026 2345 MARTIN, KELSEY

WINTHROP E1 DIRECTLY TO THE SECOND ALARM - 124 WASHINGTON   
AVE - BOX: 4133 - STRIKING 199 MUTUAL AID BOX 8215

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0245 CUEVAS, CAMILA
WINTHROP ENG1 BACK IN TOWN,TEMPORARILY OUT OF SERVICE, ALL   
OUT ON MA BOX 8215

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0250 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG1 BACK IN SERVICE

For Date: 01/09/2026  -  Friday   

26-1231         0039 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 264 RIVER RD
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:40:55  Enrt-00:45:00  Arvd-00:49:02  Clrd-01:16:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:16:30  InSrvce-01:16:30
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-00:40:55                                               
                         
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-00:40:56                                Clrd-00:41:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:41:12  InSrvce-00:41:12
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    E3-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-00:42:12  Enrt-00:44:44  Arvd-00:46:54  Clrd-01:04:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:04:21  InSrvce-01:04:21
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0040 MARTIN, KELSEY

89 YO MALE BACK INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0043 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0044 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0104 MARTIN, KELSEY
E3: CLEAR CODE 311

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0116 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1: ONE TO MGH   

26-1241         0414 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
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        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN F6750] VERIZON BUILDING - 30 MADISON AVE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0415 CUEVAS, CAMILA

KOSTAS
VERIZON
781 254 1882

26-1247         0730 ANIMAL, COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLIN242] 242 LINCOLN STREET / 1 FAMILY - 242 LINCOLN ST
                ID:    WP914A -   
                       Disp-07:35:11                                Clrd-07:35:15
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    WP891 -   
                       Disp-08:05:24  Enrt-08:05:30  Arvd-08:09:42  Clrd-08:14:08
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0732 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS NEIGHBOR STATING ONGOING ISSUE WITH DOG BARKING   
OUTSIDE NON STOP AT THIS ADDRESS - CP IS CALLING FROM 236   
LINCOLN, STATES THE DOG IS LEFT OUTSIDE ALL DAY AND NIGHT TO   
BARK

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0736 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
       Modified By:      01/09/2026 0737 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

SIERA3: HELD FOR AC1 TO RESPOND AT 8AM

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0816 LOBO, JOAO
Neighbor was complaining about the dog who needed to go out.   
AC1 reports it is a neighborhood complaint not an animal   
complaint. AC1 spoke to all parties.   

26-1249         0735 SCHOOL CROSSING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN101] FORT BANKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 101 KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP938A -   
                                                     Arvd-07:35:00  Clrd-08:00:33
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0800 LOBO, JOAO

Cleared w/o incident

26-1256         0758 LARCENY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP998 - Dutra, Carlos
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 89 UPLAND RD
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-08:03:15  Enrt-08:03:51  Arvd-08:06:50  Clrd-08:39:25
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-08:04:02  Enrt-08:04:04  Arvd-08:07:41  Clrd-08:39:24
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0802 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY A CONTRACTOR ON SCENE STATING AN EMPLOYEE   
WORKING WITH HIM TOOK $40 OUT OF HIS WALLET WITHOUT   
PERMISSON- BOTH PARTIES ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0814 GOODWIN, ASHLEY
HOMEOWNER ALSO CALLED IN REPORTING THE INCIDENT - HE LEFT   
HIS RESIDENCE BECAUSE HE DID NOT WANT TO BE INVOLVED. STATED   
ONE OF THE CONSTRUCTION WORKERS STOLE $1400 OUT OF HIS   
BOSSES VEHICLE - BOTH WORKERS ARE INSIDE THE HOME   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0824 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: MAY BE FOOTAGE OF THE THEFT- STANDINGBY

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0842 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: $1300 WAS ALLEGEDLY TAKEN OUT OF THE WALLET- HE SAID HE   
SAID SITUATION- MALE PARTY WAS COOPERATIVE AND LET US SEARCH   
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HIM NO MONEY WAS FOUND AND HE WAS ADIMENT HE DID NOT TAKE   
IT- WILL BE SUMMONS TO COURT FOR THIS MATTER- REPORT TO   
FOLLOW

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0859 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
ADDITIONALLY: CALL #26-1256 HAS THE EVENTA AFTER UNITS   
CLEARED

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1047 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
ADDITIONALLY: CALL #26-1281 HAS THE EVENTS AFTER UNITS   
CLEARED

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-29-OF

26-1269         0847 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP938A - Prather, Guy
  Location/Address:    [WIN PL0000027] WINTHROP PKWY @ PEARL AVE
                ID:    WP938A -   
                                                     Arvd-08:47:00  Clrd-08:50:09
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-08:50:17  Enrt-08:51:44  Arvd-08:53:02  Clrd-08:53:08
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-08:50:20  Enrt-08:51:45  Arvd-08:53:03  Clrd-08:53:10
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 AUDI Q7  Reg: PC MA 5KFC37  VIN: WA1LCBF79RD001880
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0854 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

92: MVST- MA REG 5KFC37 ON THE LINE BETWEEN REVERE AND   
WINTHORP- MALE PARTY FROM CALL #26-1256 WAS BEING CONFRONTED   
BY THE OPERATOR OF THE VEHICLE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0857 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: OPERATOR IS THE OWNER OF 89 UPLAND RD AND WAS TRYING TO   
MAKE THE MALE PARTY CONFESS- WE ADVISED THE OPERATOR HE DOES   
NOT HAVE THE RIGHT TOO DO SO- MALE PARTY WAS FORMALLY   
TRESPASSED FROM 89 UPLAND AND WAS ALSO ADVISED THAT IF HE   
STEPPED FOOT ON THE PROPERTY HE WOULD HAVE CONCEQUENCES

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0900 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
92: PARTIES HAVE BEEN SEPARATEDN AND SENT ON THEIR WAY-   
CLEAR

26-1270         0850 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTAF190] DEER ISLAND / MWRA SITE - 190 TAFTS AVE
                ID:    WP891 -   
                                                     Arvd-08:50:00  Clrd-09:10:38
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0850 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

DIRECTED PATROL

26-1278         0941 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWALD61] 61 WALDEN STREET / 1 FAMILY - 61 WALDEN ST
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-09:47:52  Enrt-09:47:53  Arvd-09:56:48  Clrd-09:57:35
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0946 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY A FRIEND NOT ON SCENE- STATED HER HUSBAND BRING   
HIM FOOD EVERY MORNING- MALE PARTY IS NOT WELL- USES A   
WLAKER AND HAS OTHER HEALTH CONDITION- NURSES WHO BRING HIM   
HAS MEDICINE ARE NOT ABLE TO GET IN CONTACT HIM NEITHER-   
USUAL FOR MALE PARTY- WHEN PHONE IS CALLED IN RINGS AND GOES   
TO VIOCEMAIL- CHECK WELLBEING

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 0957 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
92: HOME HEALTH AID ON SCENE CONFIRM HE WAS SLEEPING- CLEAR

26-1281         1012 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
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  Location/Address:    [WIN] 89 UPLAND RD
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-10:16:31  Enrt-10:20:55  Arvd-10:20:56  Clrd-10:31:28
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1016 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

MONEY FROM EARLIER CALL HAS BEEN FOUND UNDER A ROCK NEXT TO   
THE TRUCK- CALLER BELEIVES THE MALE PARTY HIDE IT THERE-   
UNITS RESPONDING

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1018 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
SEE 26-1256

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1045 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: CP SHOWED WHERE THE MONEY WAS EXACTLY IT WAS- WILL   
INCLUDED IT IN THE REPORT

26-1285         1033 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP998 - Dutra, Carlos
  Location/Address:    [WIN] WINTHROP ST @ LINCOLN ST
                ID:    WP998 -   
                                                     Arvd-10:33:00  Clrd-10:34:23
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 VOLV XC40  Reg: PC MA 5TFJ20  VIN: YV4162UM6M2593849
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1034 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

MVST - CLEAR VERBAL FOR MARKED LANES - ADVISED TO MAINTAIN   
LANE AT THE INTERSECTION

26-1288         1050 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P119] CUMBERLAND FARMS - 48 REVERE ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-10:51:55  Enrt-10:53:32  Arvd-10:55:33  Clrd-11:27:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:27:41  InSrvce-11:27:41
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:51:55  Enrt-10:53:41  Arvd-10:56:42  Clrd-11:33:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:33:37  InSrvce-11:33:37
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1051 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

FP ELDERLY, BLEEDING OUTSIDE IN THE FRONT OF THE STORE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1052 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ELDERLY FEMALE INJURIES FROM A FALL - LOCATED OUT FRONT   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1053 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1055 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1059 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: DISPATCH POLICE - TRANSLATION SERVICES NEEDED -   
ALBANIAN SPEAKING ONLY   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1100 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1128 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: CLEAR CODE 311   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1134 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
PATIENT RSFUSAL   
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26-1291         1058 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P119] CUMBERLAND FARMS - 48 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-10:59:00  Enrt-10:59:24  Arvd-11:02:33  Clrd-11:33:59
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1059 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

FIRE ON SCENE REQUESTING OFFICER TO USE POLICE TRANSLATION   
SERVICES   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1059 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
PATIENT SPEAKS ALBANIAN ONLY   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1127 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: CLEAR CODE 311   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1136 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
92: JUST CONCLUDED WITH VERIZON LANGUAGE SERVICES- FEMALE   
PARTY JUST GOT ON THE T-BUS WITH A DRIVER WHO ALSO SPEAKS   
ALBANIAN- THE SITUATION WAS EXPLAINED TO HIM- SHE SIGNED A   
PATIENT REFUSAL WITH CATALDO AND SHE IS NOW ON HER WAY THE   
VISIT FAMILY- CLEAR

   Original Call #:    26-1288

26-1300         1234 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP998 - Dutra, Carlos
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 383 PLEASANT ST @ 5 COURT RD
                       Lat: +042.376280 Lon: -070.992320   
                ID:    WP998 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:34:00  Clrd-12:38:36
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 4RNE74  VIN: 2HGFA1F53AH554468
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1235 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

MVST

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1239 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: LANGUAGE BARRIER- CLEAR WITH A VERBAL FOR EQUIPMENT   
OPERATION

26-1305         1250 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP938A - Prather, Guy
  Location/Address:    [WIN FELM23] 23 ELMWOOD AVE/ 1 FAMILY - 23 ELMWOOD AVE
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-12:54:34  Enrt-12:54:35                 Clrd-12:54:46
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-12:54:53  Enrt-12:54:55                 Clrd-12:59:45
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 FRT UT MT-45  Reg: CO MA X72405  VIN: 4UZAC1EA2JCJJ7710
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1254 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY THE RESIDENT STATING A FEDEX TRUCK KNOCHEDDOWN   
A FIRE HIGHRENT- CURRENTLY DOWN THE STREET- FEDEX TOOK OFF-   
NO PLATE GIVEN

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1308 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
92: REPORT TO FOLLOW

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1311 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
92: REACHED OUT THE THE ASSISTANCE DIRECTOR OF DPW TO MAKE   
THEM AWARE OF THE SITUATION

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1356 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
92: MALE PARTY LOCATED AND ATTACHED TO THE CALL

       Refer To Accident:      26WIN-2-AC
       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-30-OF
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26-1306         1253 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FMAI49] BELLE ISLE SEAFOOD - 1 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-12:57:22  Enrt-12:57:24  Arvd-13:00:33  Clrd-13:11:53
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-12:58:34  Enrt-12:58:36  Arvd-13:02:02  Clrd-13:11:54
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    WP988 -   
                       Disp-13:04:11                 Arvd-13:04:15  Clrd-13:10:32
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1256 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CALLED BY PASSERBY, 2 CAR MVA WITH 2 MALES YELLING AT EACH   
OTHER, 1 FP ON SCENE, SUV, DARK SEDAN   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1312 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: UNFOUNDED

26-1310         1307 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    WP938A - Prather, Guy
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 15 WALDEN ST @ 140 LINCOLN ST
                ID:    WP938A -   
                                                     Arvd-13:07:00  Clrd-13:09:40
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 TOYT SE COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 3SAP53  VIN: JTDB4MEE1P3009968
           Vehicle:    GRN 2013 TOYT UT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 2RY424  VIN: JTMRFREV8D5010928
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1308 LOBO, JOAO

Called in by MSP for a road rage incident

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1310 LOBO, JOAO
MSP dismissed both parties and they were sent on their way

26-1316         1332 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP938A - Prather, Guy
  Location/Address:    [WIN FELM23] ELMWOOD AVE @ RIVER RD
                ID:    WP938A -   
                                                     Arvd-13:32:00  Clrd-13:56:07
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-13:44:25  Enrt-13:44:26  Arvd-13:48:01  Clrd-13:56:06
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 FRT UT MT-45  Reg: CO MA X72405  VIN: 4UZAC1EA2JCJJ7710
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1334 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

FEDEX TRUCK FROM CALL #26-1305- OFF WITH MA REG X72405

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1338 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
92: SPOKE WITH FEDEX DRIVER KNOWN TO US- THEY STATED THE   
TRUCK IS FEDEX GROUND SEEN IN THE VICINITY   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1341 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
92: CONTINUED UP RIVER RD- INCOUNTERED A VEHICLE PARKED WITH   
A WHEEL COMPLETELY OFF- SPOKE WITH A NEIGHBOR STATED THE   
DRIVER WALKED UP THE STREET WITH SOME PACKAGES

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1345 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
92: 246 RIVER RD- MALE PARTY SPEAKS LIMITED ENGLISH- 93   
RESPONDING TO TRANSLATE
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26-1320         1359 SCHOOL CROSSING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP917A -   
                                                     Arvd-13:59:00  Clrd-14:21:15

26-1325         1432 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSOM10] THE SOMERSET (28 UNIT APARTMENT BLDG) - 10 SOMERSET AVE Apt. #305
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-14:33:06  Enrt-14:35:05  Arvd-14:36:24  Clrd-14:48:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:48:57  InSrvce-14:48:57
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:33:06  Enrt-14:34:18  Arvd-14:36:35  Clrd-15:11:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:11:10  InSrvce-15:11:10
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1433 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

48 Y O FEMALE ACTIVE SEIZURE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1434 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CORRECTION: APT 305

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1434 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
P1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1435 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
eng 2 responding   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1436 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 AND MEDIC1 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1448 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: CLEAR CODE 311 - ONE TO MGH   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1511 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1: ONE TO MGH   

26-1328         1444 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP917A - ADAMSON, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FREV280] 280 REVERE STREET / 1 FAMILY - 280 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-14:46:30  Enrt-14:46:53  Arvd-14:49:02  Clrd-15:28:12
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-14:46:34  Enrt-14:46:54  Arvd-14:49:03  Clrd-15:28:12
                ID:    WP914A -   
                       Disp-14:47:09  Enrt-14:47:10  Arvd-14:49:04  Clrd-15:25:54
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-14:47:17  Enrt-14:47:18  Arvd-14:49:04  Clrd-15:28:14
                ID:    WP976 -   
                       Disp-14:48:43  Enrt-14:48:45  Arvd-14:48:46  Clrd-15:28:10
           Vehicle:    GRN 2005 MERC SE GRAND  Reg: PC MA 200TJN  VIN: 2MEFM75W95X634273
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 CHEV SE IMPLIM  Reg: PC MA SCUBA4  VIN: 2G1WC5E33E1121093
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1445 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

2 CAR MVA UNKOWN PI

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1447 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MULTIPLE CALLS   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1454 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
92 BLOCKING CREST @ REVERE
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         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1459 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
G/J AND FIRE AND EMS ENROUTE FOR AN EVAL

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1508 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
G/J ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1518 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
SIERA 3: MALE PARTY DECIDED TO LEAVE AND MIGHT NOT BE ON   
SCENE TO SIGN A REFUSAL.   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1531 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
91: ONE OF THE INVOLVED SIGNED A REFUSAL AND THE MALE PARTY   
DECLINED MEDICAL. UNITS CLEAR. ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW.   

       Refer To Accident:      26WIN-3-AC

26-1331         1451 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FREV280] 280 REVERE STREET / 1 FAMILY - 280 REVERE ST
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:52:20  Enrt-14:58:35  Arvd-14:58:36  Clrd-15:00:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:00:43  InSrvce-15:00:43
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    E3-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-14:52:34  Enrt-14:55:07  Arvd-14:58:41  Clrd-15:24:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:24:28  InSrvce-15:24:28
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:00:51  Enrt-15:07:12  Arvd-15:18:02  Clrd-15:55:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:55:41  InSrvce-15:55:41
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1452 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

POLICE ON SCENE REQUESTING MEDICAL EVAL AFTER AN MVA.   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1510 MARTIN, KELSEY
S25 RESPONDING WITH A 16 MIN ETA AND A62 RESPONDING WITH A   
20 MIN ETA    

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1524 MARTIN, KELSEY
L1: CLEAR CODE 311 ACTION TO REMAIN ON SCENE   

   Original Call #:    26-1328

26-1334         1506 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FELM23] 23 ELMWOOD AVE/ 1 FAMILY - 23 ELMWOOD AVE
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1509 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

PER DPW THE HYDRANT @ ATTACHED ADDRESS IS OUT OF SERVICE

26-1342         1530 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP998 - Dutra, Carlos
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 77 REVERE ST @ 3 SHIRLEY ST
                       Lat: +042.382770 Lon: -070.979720   
                ID:    WP998 -   
                                                     Arvd-15:30:00  Clrd-15:52:05
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1530 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST WITH A JUVENILE ON AN ELECTRIC SCOOTER.

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1536 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
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93: 13 YO M RESIDES AT 44 FAIRVIEW ST, WILL FOLLOW AND SPEAK   
WITH DAD ABOUT HIS SON OPERATING A DIRT BIKE IN TOWN.   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1552 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
93: CLEAR SPOKE TO DAD WHO WAS VERY UNDERSTANDING, ADVISED   
HIM OF THE NEW LAWS AND PROVIDED HIM WITH THE RMV UPDATE.   
CLEAR

26-1343         1553 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV430] 430 REVERE STREET / 1 FAMILY - 430 REVERE ST
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1558 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATED THERE WAS A WOMEN KNELT DOWN BY THE MAILBOX @   
UPLAND/REVERE ST. SHE WAS UNSURE IF THE FP WAS HURT OR SICK   
- STATE HAD NOTIFIED THEY HAD ALREADY MADE CONTACT AND FP   
WAS OK AND DID NOT NEED ANY HELP - LOG ONLY

26-1354         1642 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP917A - ADAMSON, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 41 WASHINGTON AVE Apt. #3
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-16:59:18                 Arvd-16:59:24  Clrd-17:00:45
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1659 ADAMSON, JENNIFER

rp wants record of an incident involving a male party that   
she has past history with (Refer to: 21WIN-911-OF). Rp   
states that she attended a highschool reunion back in   
September of 2025, where the male party was present and was   
making statements that made the rp uncomfortable. Rp   
believes she is being stalked but cannot provide   
substantiation.

26-1351         1648 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FMAI50] 50 MAIN ST. / 2 FAMILY - 50 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP987 -   
                                                     Arvd-16:48:00  Clrd-16:54:09
           Vehicle:    WHI 2023 TOYT SE CANRY  Reg: PC MA 6EWN48  VIN: 4T1K31AK6PU619321
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1648 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1654 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CITATION ISSUED FOR FAILURE TO YEAIL IN THE RIGHT OF WAY.   

26-1353         1655 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBAY103] 103 BAY VIEW AVENUE / 1 FAMILY - 103 BAYVIEW AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-16:56:30  Enrt-16:58:05  Arvd-17:06:26  Clrd-17:19:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:19:09  InSrvce-17:19:09
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:56:30  Enrt-17:01:33  Arvd-17:06:39  Clrd-17:50:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:50:29  InSrvce-17:50:29
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1656 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ELDERLY FEMALE INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1701 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1 RESPONDING   
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         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1719 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- CLEAR CODE 311

26-1364         1821 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI1077] 1077 SHIRLEY STREET / 2 FAMILY - 1077 SHIRLEY ST
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1825 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 HANG UP CALLED NUMBER BACK CALLER STATES THAT NO NEED   
FOR POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID

26-1367         1842 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FUPL113] 113 UPLAND ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 113 UPLAND RD
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-18:42:00  Clrd-18:43:11
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1843 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

91 DIRECTED PATROL. AREA QUIET

26-1370         1843 ASSIST CITIZEN Reported to Police   

        Call Taker:    WP917A - ADAMSON, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [WIN PL0000022] MILLER FIELD - CROSS ST
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-18:47:22                 Arvd-18:47:27  Clrd-18:47:50
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-20:41:49                                Clrd-20:42:00
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1847 ADAMSON, JENNIFER

rp stated that he had a verbal argument with a unidentified   
male party at the dog park on veterans road about parking   
spots. rp is concerned this male party will damage the   
vehicles he left parked alongside the fence on veterans road   
and wants this incident documented if any issues arise.

26-1369         1845 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] HIGHLAND AVE @ CLIFF AVE
                ID:    WP987 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:45:00  Clrd-18:53:17
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1846 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

93 OFF TRYING TO MOVE SOME VEHICLES ILLEGALY PARKED.

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1853 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
93 CLEAR, TWO PARKING TICKETS ISSUED FOR NO PARKING HERE AT   
THE CORNER.   

26-1373         1856 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
  Location/Address:    [WIN FVIN10] 10 VINE AVENUE / 1 UNIT - 10 VINE AVE
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-18:59:20  Enrt-18:59:42  Arvd-19:01:21  Clrd-19:11:52
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-18:59:22  Enrt-18:59:45  Arvd-19:01:36  Clrd-19:11:53
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
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        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP941 -   
                       Disp-19:01:10  Enrt-19:01:12  Arvd-19:10:03  Clrd-19:11:51
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 BMW SE 528  Reg: PC MA MA7447  VIN: WBA5A7C59GG642962
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 RAM PK 1500  Reg: PC MA 2WEC79  VIN: 1C6RR7FG6JS282300
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1858 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES A CAR IS PARKED ON HIS STAIRS - YELLING AND WOULD   
LIKE AN OFFICER - ARGUING WITH OPERATOR OF THIS CAR

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1859 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
TRYING TO CALL PARTY BACK NOT ANSWERING

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1900 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
MA REG #2WEC79

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1911 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
93: ALL PARTIES WERE SPOKEN TO AND HAVE BEEN SENT ON THEIR   
WAY. REPORT TO FOLLOW.   

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-32-OF

26-1376         1919 FIRE, OTHER NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI416] BEACH FIRE STATION - 416 SHIRLEY ST
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-19:19:34  Enrt-19:19:38  Arvd-19:19:40  Clrd-19:19:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:19:51  InSrvce-19:19:51
         Fire Unit:    E3-Aerial-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-19:19:34  Enrt-19:19:39  Arvd-19:19:41  Clrd-19:19:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:19:42  InSrvce-19:19:42
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 1919 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

IMC TEST

26-1382         2004 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FMAI400] WINTHROP HIGH SCHOOL - 400 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-20:04:00  Clrd-20:44:32
                ID:    WP941 -   
                       Disp-20:08:55  Enrt-20:08:56  Arvd-20:08:56  Clrd-20:44:31
           Vehicle:    RED 2021 KIA SE FORTE  Reg: PC MA 4MKZ59  VIN: 3KPF24AD2ME284418
             Towed:    For: UNLICENSED OPERATION By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2004 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2018 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
G/J ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2035 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
G/J ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2045 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
93: G/J HAS THAT VEHICLE, THE OPERATOR WAS ISSUED A CITATION   
AND WILL BE SUMMONS. CLEAR REPORT TO FOLLOW.   

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-33-OF

26-1385         2029 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FNEV36] 36 NEVADA STREET / 3 FAMILY - 36 NEVADA ST
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-20:32:43  Enrt-20:33:02  Arvd-20:34:23  Clrd-20:44:51
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
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        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
           Vehicle:    SIL 2019 JEEP LL COMPASS  Reg: PC NH 4891455  VIN: 3C4NJDBBXKT683369
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2032 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

RP STATES GRAY JEEP BLOCKING HIS DRIVEWAY AND HE IS TRYING   
TO LEAVE - WENT BY NEIGHBORS BUT NO1 THERES

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2045 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
93: SPOKE TO THE C/P, WHO IS IN FOR THE BNIGHT, VEHICLE IS   
PARTIALLY BLOCKING THE DRIVEWAY. VEHICLE WAS CITED. CALLER   
WAS ADVISED TO CALL BACK IF VEHICLE REMAINS ON SITE.   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2047 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
93 CLEAR

26-1388         2051 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 113 UPLAND RD
                ID:    WP987 -   
                                                     Arvd-20:51:00  Clrd-20:52:35
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2052 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

93 DIRECTED PATROL, AREA QUIET.

26-1398         2151 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLIN114] 114 LINCOLN ST / 2 FAMILY - 114 LINCOLN ST
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2152 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATED HE WAS TRYING TO SET UP HIS CHILDS APPLE WATCH -   
NO EMERGENCY SERVICES NEEDED

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2153 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
88M PING

26-1408         2255 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FMAI138] 138 MAIN STREET / 1 FAMILY - 138 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-22:55:00  Clrd-23:00:51
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-22:58:07  Enrt-22:58:08  Arvd-22:58:09  Clrd-23:00:50
           Vehicle:    WHI 2025 KIA SE K4  Reg: PC MA 6DEA88  VIN: 3KPFT4DE7SE098033
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2256 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2301 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CITATION ISSUED FOR SPEED.   

26-1411         2318 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWIN211] 211 WINTHROP STREET / 1 FAMILY - 211 WINTHROP ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-23:18:00  Clrd-23:22:02
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-23:18:34  Enrt-23:18:36  Arvd-23:18:36  Clrd-23:22:04
           Vehicle:    BLU 2014 JEEP LL PATRIOT  Reg: PC MA 5EJB84  VIN: 1C4NJPBA7ED573365
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2321 KAISER, BRENNA

UNITS OFF WITH MA 5EJB84   

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2321 KAISER, BRENNA
VERBAL FOR EQUITMENT VIOL   

26-1415         2335 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
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        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV65] FAMILY PASTRY SHOP - 63 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-23:35:00  Clrd-23:38:25
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 SUBA SE LEGACY  Reg: PC MA 776BP5  VIN: 4S3BNAH64H3052346
         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2337 KAISER, BRENNA

ma reg 776bp5

         Narrative:      01/09/2026 2339 KAISER, BRENNA
clear verbal for num plate viol   

For Date: 01/10/2026  -  Saturday   

26-1425         0125 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI17] EB NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH CENTER - 17 MAIN ST
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0127 KAISER, BRENNA

accidental 911 no police fire or medical aid needed - caller   
is doing work inside the health center - confirmed his name   
and location - no history with the phone number

26-1430         0209 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:10:46  Clrd-02:10:59
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0210 Silva, Jay

parking enforcement for resident sticker violations

26-1433         0218 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] UPLAND RD
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:20:37  Clrd-02:20:51
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0220 Silva, Jay

directed patrol of upland rd.  all clear at this time.

26-1437         0252 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV375] 375 REVERE STREET / 2 FAMILY - 375 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP934A -   
                       Disp-02:59:00  Enrt-02:59:03  Arvd-03:06:24  Clrd-03:17:21
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-02:59:02  Enrt-02:59:04  Arvd-03:04:39  Clrd-03:17:25
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0258 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLED IN BY NEIGHBOR OUT OF 381, SHE STATES HER NEIGHBORS   
MOVED OUT A MONTH AGO AND THE BATHROOM LIGHT IS ON IN THE   
HOME. THE WHITE TOYOTA THAT BELONGED TO THEM IS ALSO IN THE   
DRIVEWAY. SHE HEARD THE PARTIES TALKING LOUDLY.

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0317 KAISER, BRENNA
95: UNITS CLEARING, HEADING BACK TO STATION TO VERIFY A NAME   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0317 KAISER, BRENNA
PARTIES AT 375 DO RESIDE THERE   
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         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0328 KAISER, BRENNA
ATTACHED MALES FAMILY OWNS THE HOME AT #375   

26-1438         0318 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN FUPL113] 113 UPLAND ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 113 UPLAND RD
                ID:    WP934A -   
                                                     Arvd-03:19:20  Clrd-03:19:31
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0319 Donahue, Sean

AREA QUIET

26-1444         0616 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSUM103] 103 SUMMIT AVENUE /  CONDO  3 UNITS - 103 SUMMIT AVE Apt. #2
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0618 KAISER, BRENNA

accidental 911 - 2 yo playing with the phone - spoke with   
the aunt who confirmed - no police fire or medical aid   
needed.

26-1448         0726 UNWANTED PERSON REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
        Primary Id:    WP998 - Dutra, Carlos
  Location/Address:    [WIN FDOU21] 21 DOUGLAS STREET / 1 FAMILY - 21 DOUGLAS ST
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-07:34:42  Enrt-07:35:50  Arvd-07:38:15  Clrd-07:42:30
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-07:34:47  Enrt-07:35:50  Arvd-07:38:16  Clrd-08:13:07
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    WP914A -   
                       Disp-07:38:50  Enrt-07:38:51  Arvd-07:38:52  Clrd-08:13:10
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-07:47:58  Enrt-07:48:00  Arvd-07:48:54  Clrd-08:13:09
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0733 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

called in by mother stating her son was outside her front   
door and wanted him removed, mp left while on the phone, cp   
declined police response, cp advised to call back if he   
returns

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0736 CUEVAS, CAMILA
additional call- c/p states he was at the intersection of   
main and douglas and a man came up to him and begged him to   
send the police to this address and stated there was a   
domestic situation going on.   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0746 CUEVAS, CAMILA
93- roll medical

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0747 MORALES, GYMARA
EMS AND WFD ENROUTE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0756 CUEVAS, CAMILA
93- male being transported to whidden, spoke to mother and   
advised her of her rights. no contact between both parties,   
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he just knocked at the door and she refused to let him in.

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-34-OF

26-1449         0739 ALARM, BURGLAR SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI400] WINTHROP HIGH SCHOOL - 400 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-07:42:33  Enrt-07:42:34  Arvd-07:44:22  Clrd-07:47:52
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0740 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Modified By:      01/10/2026 0744 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

called in by alarm company, zone 128a motion detector

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0741 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
additional zone 128a motion detector

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0741 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
no contact with the keyholder

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0742 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Modified By:      01/10/2026 0745 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

800434 4000 corridor 125 motion, corridor 127, 131 motion

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0747 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
called in by alarm company, zone 102, high school corridor,   
128a detector, middle school corridor 131 detector

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0747 CUEVAS, CAMILA
92- person on scene is working to get the alarm reset, panel   
remains in alarm

26-1450         0746 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FDOU21] 21 DOUGLAS STREET / 1 FAMILY - 21 DOUGLAS ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-07:46:24  Enrt-07:47:35  Arvd-07:49:32  Clrd-07:55:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:55:47  InSrvce-07:55:47
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:46:24  Enrt-07:47:54  Arvd-07:50:46  Clrd-07:56:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:56:13  InSrvce-07:56:13
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0746 CUEVAS, CAMILA

EVAL ON MALE, POLICE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0747 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0756 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: CLEAR CODE 311 - CATALDO ONE TRANSPORT TO CHA   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0756 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 ONE TO CHA   

   Original Call #:    26-1448

26-1458         0925 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 113    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN8] 8 KENNEDY ROAD / KING GARDENS 4 UNITS - 8 KENNEDY RD
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-09:28:51  Enrt-09:30:36                 Clrd-09:33:54
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                       InQrtsUnavl-09:33:54  InSrvce-09:33:54
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-09:28:51  Enrt-09:29:54  Arvd-09:32:30  Clrd-09:38:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:38:03  InSrvce-09:38:03
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    E3-Aerial-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-09:28:51  Enrt-09:30:41                 Clrd-09:33:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:33:52  InSrvce-09:33:52
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0928 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CALLED IN BY ALARM COMPANY, 8 KENNEDY UNIT 1 HALLWAY,   
BEDROOM 2 SMOKE DETECTOR

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0930 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0931 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
DISTRICT 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0933 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 ON SCENE INVESTIGATING - NOTHING SHOWING - C3 ASSUMING   
COMMAND   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0934 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: RETURNED ENG 1 LAD 1 - FOOD ON THE STOVE UNIT 4   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0938 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
C3: FOOD ON THE STOVE, UNIT VENTILATED - ALL COMPANIES CLEAR   
- COMMAND TERMINATED CODE 113   

26-1459         0930 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI649] WINTHROP YACHT CLUB - 649 SHIRLEY ST
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0933 Kehoe, Theresa

FIRE ALARM WORK

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0939 Kehoe, Theresa
TODD 617-240-4543

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1231 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
RBX 1410 BACK ONLINE

26-1463         0950 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOVE11] 11 OVERLOOK DRIVE - 11 OVERLOOK DR Apt. #B
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-09:52:00  Enrt-09:52:45  Arvd-10:02:58  Clrd-10:03:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:03:08  InSrvce-10:03:08
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:52:00  Enrt-09:54:47  Arvd-09:59:34  Clrd-10:05:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:05:20  InSrvce-10:05:20
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0951 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Modified By:      01/10/2026 0952 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

75 YO MP, ALERGIC REACTION
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         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0954 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MALE SELF ADMINISTERED EPI PEN - ENG 2 UPDATED   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0954 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
P1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 0959 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1003 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: CLEAR CODE 311 - CATALDO HAS ONE TRANSPORT MGH   

26-1467         1000 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FUPL113] 113 UPLAND ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 113 UPLAND RD
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-10:00:49  Enrt-10:00:52  Arvd-10:00:53  Clrd-10:00:55
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1000 CUEVAS, CAMILA

EVERYTHING APPEARS IN ORDER

26-1468         1021 ASSIST CITIZEN NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV381] 381 REVERE STREET / 1 FAMILY - 381 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP946A -   
                       Disp-10:27:28  Enrt-10:27:32  Arvd-10:27:34  Clrd-10:27:36
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1027 Joyce, Alexis

RP called in looking for information regarding call #26-
1437. I informed her i could not give her information   
regarding names but i could confirm they were the owners of   
the home. RP was unhappy with my answer and stated she would   
be calling DC Romeo on Monday.

26-1471         1032 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 323 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #2R
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:34:21  Enrt-10:36:01  Arvd-10:41:01  Clrd-10:55:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:55:25  InSrvce-10:55:25
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    E3-Aerial-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-10:34:21  Enrt-10:36:25  Arvd-10:39:15  Clrd-10:54:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:54:54  InSrvce-10:54:54
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1034 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CALLED IN BY MEDICAL PENDANT, UNKNOWN MEDICAL, NO CONTACT

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1035 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LIFELINE ACTIVATION - FEMALE PARTY UNKNOWN MEDICAL - NO   
PATIENT CONTACT   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1055 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 3: CLEAR CODE 311 - ACCIDENTAL TRIP - PATIENT REFUSAL

26-1472         1049 B & E, MOTOR VEHICLE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
        Primary Id:    WP938A - Prather, Guy
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOVE42] 42 OVERLOOK DRIVE - 42 OVERLOOK DR Apt. #C
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-10:57:22  Enrt-10:57:55  Arvd-11:01:50  Clrd-11:09:06
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
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        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
           Vehicle:         
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 VOLK SE JETTA  Reg: PC MA 6KM229  VIN: 3VW267AJ2GM299311
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1056 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

*PAST* CALLED IN BY RESIDENT STATING HIS VEHICLE WAS BROKEN   
INTO, HIS HANDICAP PLAQUE WAS STOLEN FROM HIS MV, REAR VIEW   
MIRROR WAS DAMAGED, REQUESTING OFFICER FOR REPORT, WILL MEET   
HIM AT THE FRONT OF HIS VEHICLE VOLKSWAGEN JETTA WHITE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1057 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MA REG: 6KM229

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-35-OF

26-1473         1058 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] UPLAND RD
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1058 CUEVAS, CAMILA

92- EVERYTHING APPEARS TO BE IN ORDER

26-1474         1110 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOVE11] 11 OVERLOOK DRIVE - 11 OVERLOOK DR Apt. #B
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-11:11:32  Enrt-11:13:25  Arvd-11:15:24  Clrd-11:24:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:24:33  InSrvce-11:24:33
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:11:32  Enrt-11:13:26  Arvd-11:17:11  Clrd-11:24:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:24:48  InSrvce-11:24:48
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1111 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

77 YO FP, GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1112 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
77 YO FEMALE SWELLING OF THE LEGS & FEET   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1113 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1117 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1124 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: CLEAR - CODE 311 - CATALDO HAS ONE TO MGH   

26-1482         1207 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 210 MAIN ST @ 13 DOUGLAS ST
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-12:07:27  Enrt-12:07:30  Arvd-12:07:32  Clrd-12:41:11
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-12:08:15  Enrt-12:08:16  Arvd-12:10:31  Clrd-12:41:12
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-12:08:23  Enrt-12:08:24  Arvd-12:10:43  Clrd-12:10:56
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1233 CUEVAS, CAMILA

93- UNITS HELPED HIM THE BEST THEY COULD, ADVISED HIM OF HIS   
RIGHTS. SIERRA3 GIVING HIM A COURTESY RIDE TO 48 WINTHROP   
SHORE DRIVE

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1241 CUEVAS, CAMILA
S3- MALE PARTY DROPPED OFF
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26-1483         1211 TOW, TRESPASS NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
        Primary Id:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV200] 200 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 200 GOVERNORS DR
                ID:    WP946A -   
                       Disp-12:15:02                                Clrd-12:36:24
           Vehicle:    WHI 2011 JEEP LL GRAN CHEROKE  Reg: PC MA 437W90  VIN: 1C4RJFBG7HC601997
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1214 Joyce, Alexis

MA reg 437w90 was towed by the above company.

26-1485         1224 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 500    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN F6110] VIKING GARDENS HOUSING - 107 PUTNAM ST
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-12:25:05  Enrt-12:27:21                 Clrd-12:29:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:29:39  InSrvce-12:29:39
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-12:25:05                                               
                         
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    E3-Aerial-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-12:25:05                                               
                         
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-12:25:08  Enrt-12:27:11  Arvd-12:28:19  Clrd-12:34:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:34:56  InSrvce-12:34:56
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    E3-Aerial-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-12:25:08  Enrt-12:27:29                 Clrd-12:29:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:29:41  InSrvce-12:29:41
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1224 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Modified By:      01/10/2026 1225 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CALLED IN BY ALARM COMPANY, ZONE 17E BUILDING C LIVING ROOM   
UNIT 1 FIRST FLOOR

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1227 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1227 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1227 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LAD 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1228 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 ON SCENE, ALARMS SOUNDING NOTHING SHOWING - C3   
ASSUMING COMMAND   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1230 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
C3: RELEASING DISTRICT 1 - INVESTIGATING FURTHER, NO ALARMS   
SOUNDING IN BUILDING C UNIT 1

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1235 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: CLEAR CODE 500   

26-1486         1232 ASSIST CITIZEN REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
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        Primary Id:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
  Location/Address:    [WIN FRIV226] 226 RIVER ROAD / 2 FAMILY - 226 RIVER RD
                ID:    WP946A -   
                       Disp-12:36:43  Enrt-12:50:33  Arvd-12:50:34  Clrd-12:50:37
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1234 Joyce, Alexis

RP came in regarding a civil matter. ?She advised me EBDC   
told her she needed a police report. Report to follow.

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1240 CUEVAS, CAMILA
.

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-36-OF

26-1490         1254 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 5 SAGAMORE AVE
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1256 MARTIN, KELSEY

ABANDONED 911 - CP STATES ACCIDNETAL - CONFIRMED ADDRESS AND   
NO SERVICES NEEDED - RESIDENTUAL PHONE

26-1491         1255 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI962] 962 SHIRLEY STREET / 1 FAMILY - 962 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-12:57:45  Enrt-12:58:13  Arvd-13:00:47  Clrd-13:10:07
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1256 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP LOCATED OUTSIDE IN A BLK AUDI - CP PINGING HER BROTHER'S   
LOST CELL PHONE AT THIS ADDRESS - REQUESTING OFFICER KNOCK   
ON THE DOOR

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1304 CUEVAS, CAMILA
92- NO ANSWER AT THE DOOR

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1310 CUEVAS, CAMILA
LEFT A VM TO HAVE THEM CONTACT THE STATION

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1311 CUEVAS, CAMILA
BROTHER WORKS FOR WALMART DISTRIBUTION SO IT SHOULD BE A   
WALMART BOX WITH THE CELL INSIDE

26-1500         1409 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 49 TOWNSEND ST
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-14:24:37  Enrt-14:25:07                 Clrd-14:34:11
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-14:25:29  Enrt-14:25:30  Arvd-14:30:47  Clrd-14:34:13
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1423 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CALLED IN BY FRIEND IN FLORIDA STATING HE HASNT TALKED TO   
ATTACHED MP SINCE THE BEGINNNING OF THE WEEK, MP TAKES BLOOD   
PRESSURE MEDICIATIONS, 1 KIDNEY, AND HAS TROUBLE HEARING,   
UNUSAL OF HIM TO NOT PICK UP PHONE, MP LIVES ALONE, CHECK   
THE WELLBEING

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1432 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ATTMPT BOTH NUMBERS ON FILE, ONE IS BUSY AND THE OTHER KEPT   
RINGING
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         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1434 CUEVAS, CAMILA
OFFCRS SPOKE WITH MP, WILL HAVE HIM CALL HIS FRIEND, HE IS   
OK, UNITS CLEAR

26-1497         1419 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 733    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 89 HERMON ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-14:20:09  Enrt-14:22:19                 Clrd-14:25:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:25:03  InSrvce-14:25:03
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-14:20:09  Enrt-14:21:54  Arvd-14:23:00  Clrd-14:28:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:28:48  InSrvce-14:28:48
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    E3-Aerial-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-14:20:09  Enrt-14:22:45                 Clrd-14:25:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:25:06  InSrvce-14:25:06
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1420 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLED IN BY APT2, ALARMS SOUNDING

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1422 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1423 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1425 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 RETURNING DISTRICT 1

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1429 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
C3: FAULTY DETECTOR - 1ST FLOOR HALL STAIRWELL - SYSTEM   
RESET - HOMEOWNER TO REPLACE - CLEAR CODE 733   

26-1510         1559 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FSEA52] 52 SEA VIEW AVE / 1 FAMILY - 52 SEA VIEW AVE
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-16:01:48  Enrt-16:01:51  Arvd-16:06:21  Clrd-16:20:14
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1601 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

STATE POLICE LOGAN EN ROUTE - DRONE FLYING AT 110 FEET -   
REQUESTING WPD MEET AT ADDRESS

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1606 KAISER, BRENNA
92 OUT WITH MSP   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1611 KAISER, BRENNA
MSP SPEAKING WITH A PARTY WHO CAME OUT TO ID HIMSELF - WILL   
BE STANDING BY   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1620 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
92: STATE IS CLEARING - 92 CLEAR   

26-1513         1616 HARRASSMENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
        Primary Id:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
  Location/Address:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ
                ID:    WP946A -   
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                       Disp-16:19:07  Enrt-16:40:06  Arvd-16:40:07  Clrd-16:40:10
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1619 Joyce, Alexis

RP came in to report on going harrassment from her Ex-
boyfriend. She was advised of her 209A rights. Report to   
follow.

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-37-OF

26-1514         1617 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN 308] BOULSTERS - 81 VETERANS RD
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-16:22:47  Enrt-16:22:58  Arvd-16:25:23  Clrd-16:28:30
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-16:22:51  Enrt-16:22:58  Arvd-16:25:24  Clrd-16:28:31
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 CHEV PK SILVERADO  Reg: PC MA 3HSR18  VIN: 1GCNCPEX2DZ197539
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1621 KAISER, BRENNA

EMPLOYEE FROM BOULSTERS REPORTING A MALE PARTY IN A BLUE   
SWEATSHIRT AND BLK PANTS BANGING ON HIS SILVERADO PICKUP   
TRUCK - RP STATED HIS BEHAVIOR LOOKS ABNORMAL BUT CANNOT   
ELABORATE ANY FURTHER - CLOSER TO THE BASEBALL FIELDS

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1627 KAISER, BRENNA
92: ATTACH MA REG 3HSR18 - SPEAKING WITH THE OWNER/OP

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1628 KAISER, BRENNA
UNITS - MALE CHECKS OUT   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1629 KAISER, BRENNA
ALL CLEAR   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1633 KAISER, BRENNA
RP PHONE NUMBER COMES BACK TO TWO DIFFERENT MALES   

26-1517         1730 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 370 WINTHROP ST @ 90 ATLANTIC ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-17:30:58  Enrt-17:30:59  Arvd-17:31:00  Clrd-17:31:01
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1730 KAISER, BRENNA

REPORTS GENERATED FOR 93

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-38-OF
       Refer To Accident:      26WIN-4-AC

26-1523         1828 DISTURBANCE, NOISE OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 56 GRANDVIEW AVE
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-18:29:04  Enrt-18:29:36  Arvd-18:39:41  Clrd-18:41:40
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1828 KAISER, BRENNA

YELLOW JEEP OCCUPIED 2X BLARING MUSIC IN FRONT OF THE   
RESIDENTS HOME - HAS BEEN THERE FOR AT LEAST AN HOUR

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1841 KAISER, BRENNA
93: PARTIES WILL RELOCATE TO A DIFFERENT LOCATION, MOST   
LIKELY DEER ISLAND OR THE LANDING, CLEAR   

26-1526         1843 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP917A - ADAMSON, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN 112] FRENCH SQUARE - 50 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP917A -   
                                                     Arvd-18:43:00  Clrd-18:44:16
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1844 KAISER, BRENNA

NO PARKING VIOLATIONS AT THIS TIME
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26-1537         1942 DISTURBANCE, NOISE OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FTAY21] 21 TAYLOR ST / 1 FAMILY - 21 TAYLOR ST
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-19:44:13  Enrt-19:44:14  Arvd-19:50:11  Clrd-19:52:32
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-19:49:01  Enrt-19:49:03  Arvd-19:52:01  Clrd-19:52:34
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1943 KAISER, BRENNA

PARTIES SETTING OFF FIREWORKS IN THE GOVERNORS DR LOT - ONE   
CALL FROM A KENNEDY RD RESIDENT

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1944 KAISER, BRENNA
ADDITIONAL CALLS COMING IN   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1946 KAISER, BRENNA
NO DESCRIPTIONS ON ANY PARTIES PROVIDED   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1946 MARTIN, KELSEY
CALLER FROM 52 ATLANTIC REPORTING "FOUR LOUD BANGS" NOTHING   
ELSE HEARD - NO YELLING, ETC.   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1949 KAISER, BRENNA
SIERA4 ADVISING HQ RECEIVED A CALL FOR 21 TAYLOR - UNITS EN   
ROUTE - ADDRESS BEING UPDATED   

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1952 KAISER, BRENNA
91 SPOKE WITH THE HOME OWNER - WILL TURN EVERYTHING DOWN -   
ADVISED OF ORDINANCE AT 2200

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 1955 KAISER, BRENNA
PER 91 - SMALL FIREWORKS FROM A GENDER REVEAL PARTY - 91 WAS   
INFORMED THEY WILL NOT BE GOING OFF FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE   
NIGHT   

26-1541         2016 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI490] CONVIENCE STORE - 490 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-20:18:45  Enrt-20:18:51  Arvd-20:23:31  Clrd-20:30:39
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-20:18:47  Enrt-20:18:52  Arvd-20:30:18  Clrd-20:30:38
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2018 KAISER, BRENNA

RP IS AN EMPLOYEE - STATED A MALE PARTY CAME INTO THE STORE   
AND SPRAYED BUG SPRAY ON THE FOOD - MALE PARTY LEFT ON FOOT,   
YOUNGER MALE ABOUT 16 NO DESCRIP

         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2031 KAISER, BRENNA
91: SPOKE WITH THE EMPLOYEE - DOES NOT WANT TO PURSUE ANY   
FURTHER AT THIS TIME, ONLY WANTS INCIDENT PLACED ON RECORD -   
EMPLOYEE ADVISED TO CALL BACK ASAP IF JUVENILE RETURNS   

26-1545         2111 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FPLE137] 137 PLEASANT STREET / 2 FAMILY - 137 PLEASANT ST
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2113 KAISER, BRENNA

ACCIDENTAL 911 FROM A CHILD - MOM TOOK THE PHONE, CONFIRMED   
NO EMERGENCY - DENIED ALL SERVICES - RECENT HISTORY OF THE   
CHILD PLAYING WITH THE PHONE

26-1547         2218 DISTURBANCE, NOISE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOVE33] 33 OVERLOOK DRIVE - 33 OVERLOOK DR Apt. #C
                ID:    WP934A -   
                       Disp-22:20:49  Enrt-22:20:51  Arvd-22:27:14  Clrd-22:39:33
         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2220 KAISER, BRENNA

LOUD MUSIC AND ITEMS BEING MOVED AROUND - CALLED IN BY APT A
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         Narrative:      01/10/2026 2239 KAISER, BRENNA
MUSIC FROM APT B - OLDER GENTLEMAN FELL ASLEEP WATCHING TV   
WITHOUT HIS HEARING AIDS ON - AGREED TO TURN DOWN, CLEAR   

For Date: 01/11/2026  -  Sunday   

26-1554         0008 911 HANG UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBEA26] 26 BEACON STREET / 12  UNITS - 26 BEACON ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-00:09:28  Enrt-00:12:19  Arvd-00:14:22  Clrd-00:24:15
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    WP934A -   
                       Disp-00:14:39                 Arvd-00:14:41  Clrd-00:24:21
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0008 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

911 HANG UP - PINGED 11 METERS FROM GIVEN ADDRESS - NUMBER   
NOT IN HOUSE - CALLED BACK MULTIPLE TIMES - NO ANSWER

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0035 CUEVAS, CAMILA
units checked with residents that were awake and also the   
park area, nothing showing

26-1555         0010 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV17] 15 - 17 REVERE STREET / 2 FAMILY - 17 REVERE ST
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0011 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

911 ACCIDENTIAL - C/P DOES NOT NEED POLICE FIRE OR EMS

26-1557         0028 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI400] WINTHROP HIGH SCHOOL - 400 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP934A -   
                                                     Arvd-00:29:54  Clrd-00:30:05
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0029 Donahue, Sean

H.S. & SURROUNDING FIELDS - ALL QUIET

26-1558         0034 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN FUPL113] 113 UPLAND ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 113 UPLAND RD
                ID:    WP934A -   
                                                     Arvd-00:35:04  Clrd-00:35:17
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0035 Donahue, Sean

ALL QUIET

26-1590         0641 COMPLAINT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV381] 381 REVERE STREET / 1 FAMILY - 381 REVERE ST
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0646 CUEVAS, CAMILA

C/P WANTS TO REPORT THAT HER NEIGHBORS AT 375 REVERE ST WERE   
OUTSIDE TALKING VERY LOUDLY. SHE WENT OUTSIDE TO ASK THEM TO   
QUET DOWN AND THEY TOLD HER TO MIND HER BUISNESS. C/P ALSO   
STATED THAT THEY ILLEGALLY PARK THEIR CARS AT NIGHT AND THAT   
THEY ARRIVE TO THEIR HOME DURING THE NIGHT TIME AND SHE   
FINDS THIS BEHAVIOR SUSPICIOUS.
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26-1595         0731 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN P82] WINTHROP LODGE OF ELKS #1078 - 191 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-07:33:26  Enrt-07:33:41                 Clrd-07:33:44
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-07:33:37  Enrt-07:33:40  Arvd-07:37:48  Clrd-07:40:40
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0732 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

zone 39, zone 34, zone 37

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0732 MORALES, GYMARA
ZONE 29- INTERIOR MOTION, ALARM COMPANY, NO CONTACT

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0733 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
Spoke with the keyholder but wasnt able tyo provide password

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0741 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR OFF WITH CLEANING EMPLOYEE, HAVING ISSUES WITH ALARM   
COMPANY, NEEDS UPDATED PW, OFFCR CLEAR

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0746 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
UNITS: OWNER ADVISED IF THIS CONTINUES THEY WILL BE CHARGED   

26-1600         0806 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBEA26] 26 BEACON STREET / 12  UNITS - 26 BEACON ST Apt. #204
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0810 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

accidental 911 dial by child, refused police, fire, and   
medical, number not in house, no outstanding history

26-1601         0812 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI258] 258 SHIRLEY STREET / 3  CONDOS - 258 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #3
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:12:35                                               
                         
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    E3-Aerial-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-08:12:35                                               
                         
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:12:36  Enrt-08:14:58                 Clrd-08:26:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:26:22  InSrvce-08:26:22
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    E3-Aerial-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-08:12:36  Enrt-08:14:42  Arvd-08:18:17  Clrd-08:26:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:26:09  InSrvce-08:26:09
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0812 MORALES, GYMARA

12 Y/O F UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0813 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0826 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 3: CLEAR CODE 311   
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26-1603         0900 MOTOR VEHICLE, ABANDONED REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP998 - Dutra, Carlos
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 190 VETERANS RD @ 18 CUTLER ST
                       Lat: +042.374390 Lon: -070.972860   
                ID:    WP998 -   
                                                     Arvd-09:00:00  Clrd-09:28:41
           Vehicle:    BRO 2011 DODG PK RAM 150  Reg: PC MA 6WYT27  VIN: 1D7RV1GT2BS642828
             Towed:    For: ABANDONED By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0903 MORALES, GYMARA

OFFCR OFF WITH MA REG 6WYT27, HEAVY FRONT DAMAGE, TIRE IS   
NOT ON MV

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0903 MORALES, GYMARA
NO INHOUSE # FOR RO

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0903 MORALES, GYMARA
GJ ENROUTE FOR MV

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0912 MORALES, GYMARA
NO REPORTS OF ACCIDENTS OCCURED AT THIS LOCATION OVER NIGHT

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0927 MORALES, GYMARA
GJ ON SCENE

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0928 MORALES, GYMARA
GJ HAS MV, OFFCR CLEAR

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-39-OF

26-1605         0915 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSEA3] 3 SEAL HARBOR ROAD/  117 UNITS - 3 SEAL HARBOR RD Apt. #442
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-09:16:40                                Clrd-09:20:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:20:09  InSrvce-09:20:09
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:16:40  Enrt-09:20:12  Arvd-09:24:03  Clrd-09:43:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:43:30  InSrvce-09:43:30
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-09:20:06  Enrt-09:20:11  Arvd-09:24:07  Clrd-09:39:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:39:55  InSrvce-09:39:55
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0916 MORALES, GYMARA

80S Y/O F INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0916 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0920 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 PICKING UP THE RUN - ENG 1 STOOD DOWN   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0924 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0924 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0942 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 - MEL/WAK   
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26-1606         0927 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSOM10] THE SOMERSET (28 UNIT APARTMENT BLDG) - 10 SOMERSET AVE Apt. #302
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-09:28:25  Enrt-09:30:20  Arvd-09:32:23  Clrd-09:42:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:42:11  InSrvce-09:42:11
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:28:25  Enrt-09:29:37  Arvd-09:32:19  Clrd-09:43:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:43:18  InSrvce-09:43:18
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0928 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

80 yo m, difficulty breathing

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0929 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0930 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0932 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 ON SCENE W/ MEDIC 1   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0942 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1: CLEAR CODE 311 - CATALDO TO TRANSPORT    

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0948 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1: TRANSPORT MGH   

26-1607         0950 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLIN46] THE PARC AT HARBOR VIEW - 46 LINCOLN ST Apt. #114
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-09:51:42  Enrt-09:53:17  Arvd-09:55:13  Clrd-10:09:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:09:43  InSrvce-10:09:43
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:51:42  Enrt-09:53:08  Arvd-09:57:42  Clrd-10:12:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:12:35  InSrvce-10:12:35
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-09:56:53  Enrt-09:56:54  Arvd-10:09:44  Clrd-10:09:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:09:46  InSrvce-10:09:46
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0951 MORALES, GYMARA

87 Y/O F DIFF BREATHING

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0951 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0953 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0955 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 ON SCENE   
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         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0956 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ALS 5 - RESPONDING FROM REVERE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0959 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A15 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1009 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 CLEAR CODE 311   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1012 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A5: TRANSPORT MGH   

26-1609         0956 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 32 CROSS ST
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-09:57:47  Enrt-09:59:43  Arvd-10:01:43  Clrd-10:09:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:09:40  InSrvce-10:09:40
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:57:47  Enrt-10:00:30  Arvd-10:06:34  Clrd-10:13:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:13:03  InSrvce-10:13:03
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 0957 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

39 yo f, vommiting blood, inside a mint green camry

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1000 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A14 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1006 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ALS 5 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1008 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 CLEAR 311 - CATALDO TO TRANSPORT   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1008 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A14 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1014 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A14: TRANSPORTING TO BI   

26-1610         0959 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBOW51] 51 BOWDOIN STREET / 1 FAMILY - 51 BOWDOIN ST
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-10:01:19  Enrt-10:01:31  Arvd-10:08:47  Clrd-10:09:48
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-10:02:08  Enrt-10:02:10  Arvd-10:08:58  Clrd-10:09:49
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1001 MORALES, GYMARA

CALLED IN BY WIFE, REQ WELL BEING ON ATTACHED MALE PARTY,   
HAS NOT SPOKEN WITH HIM SINCE 10:30 PM, AND IS NOT ANSWERING   
THE PHONE, MP HAS HX OF LOW BLOOD SUGAR, UNABLE TO GET A   
READING ON HOW HIS SUGAR IS, CHECK WELL BEING

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1018 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS CLEAR, MALE PARTY WAS SITTING ON PORCH AWAITING THEM,   
HE IS OK HE WAS SLEEPING

26-1615         1041 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP998 - Dutra, Carlos
  Location/Address:    [WIN FUPL113] 113 UPLAND ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 113 UPLAND RD
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                ID:    WP998 -   
                                                     Arvd-10:41:00  Clrd-10:41:53
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1042 MORALES, GYMARA

93 DIRECTED PATROL, EVERYTHING APPEARS IN ORDER

26-1619         1129 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGRO105] 105 GROVERS / 15 UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING - 105 GROVERS AVE Apt. #14
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-11:38:27  Enrt-11:39:06  Arvd-11:44:49  Clrd-11:52:09
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-11:38:31  Enrt-11:39:07  Arvd-11:44:48  Clrd-11:52:10
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1137 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

called in by sister in connecticut stating her sister made   
q5 statements at 8:00 AM in a voicemial message to her,   
lives with her bf, cp unable to contact fp and bf, attached   
fp doesnt drive, check well being

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1139 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
Q5 STATEMENTS "THIS IS THE LAST TIME YOU'LL HEAR FROM ME, I   
AM NOT JOKING" - NO SPECIFIC MEANS   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1152 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS MADE CONTACT WITH FP, SHE IS A LITTLE UNDER THE   
WEATHER, BOYFRIEND IS GOING TO STAY WITH HER TODAY AND TAKE   
CARE OF HER FOR THE NIGHT

26-1620         1146 THREATS, SIMPLE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 110 SUMMIT AVE Apt. #3
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-11:54:49  Enrt-11:56:09  Arvd-11:56:18  Clrd-12:11:55
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-11:54:52  Enrt-11:56:08  Arvd-11:56:17  Clrd-12:11:56
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 CHEV PK SILVERADO  Reg: PC MA 2MFA75  VIN: 1GCVKSEC0FZ397471
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1153 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

called in by resident of apt 3 stating his elderly neighbor   
that comes out of apt 2 approached him in the back hallway   
about 10 min ago and was screaming obsenities at him and   
began to walk at him with a fire extinguisher. cp felt   
threatened and would like to speak to an officer. both   
parties are in their respective apts

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1210 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS MP IN APT IS REFUSING TO COME OUT AND SPEAK   
WITH OFFCRS

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1214 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS CLEAR, ONGOING NEIGHBOR DISPUTE, RESIDENT IN APT 3   
WAS ADVISED OF HIS RIGHTS, AND IF HE WANTS TO PRESS CHARGES   
FOR ASSAULT, OFFCRS WILL BE WRITING REPORT ON THIS INCIDENT

26-1621         1154 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
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        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBOW146] 146 BOWDOIN STREET  / 1 FAMILY - 146 BOWDOIN ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-11:56:09  Enrt-11:57:58  Arvd-12:02:02  Clrd-12:04:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:04:28  InSrvce-12:04:28
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:56:09  Enrt-11:57:41  Arvd-12:03:10  Clrd-12:12:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:12:33  InSrvce-12:12:33
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1156 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

75 yo m, injuries from a fall

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1157 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1204 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: CLEAR CODE 311   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1212 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 CLEAR - SIGNED PATIENT REFUSAL   

26-1628         1228 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
        Primary Id:    WP998 - Dutra, Carlos
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 459 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-12:34:32                 Arvd-12:37:48  Clrd-12:48:35
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2009 HYUN UT TUCSON  Reg: PC MA 7PWF30  VIN: KM8JM12B09U972955
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1232 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

called in by resident stating her vehicle was struck last   
night while parked on the street at around 7:30 PM, damage   
to the drivers side, 2009 hyundai tucson, MA REG 7PWF30, cp   
will meet officer in the front

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1245 MORALES, GYMARA
POSS RELATED TO CALL # 26-1603

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1250 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR IS CLEAR, WILL BE TAKING AC #, MAY POSS BE INDIVIDUAL   
THAT CALLED FOR MV TOWED IN CALL # ATTACHED, WILL BE   
DISCUSSING WITH THEM ABOUT INCIDENT

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1257 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
93: GAVE FEMALE PERMISSION TO LEAVE THE VEHICLE PARKED HERE   
WITH THE DAMAGE - WILL BE TAKING IT TO THE SHOP LATER TODAY   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1303 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
93 TAKING OF   

       Refer To Incident:      26WIN-40-OF
       Refer To Accident:      26WIN-5-AC

26-1632         1247 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FVET101] 101 VETERANS RD / APARTMENT BLDG 40 UNITS - 101 VETERANS RD Apt. #404
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:48:59  Enrt-12:54:02  Arvd-12:56:36  Clrd-13:04:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:04:29  InSrvce-13:04:29
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
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        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    E3-Aerial-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-12:48:59  Enrt-12:51:08  Arvd-12:53:04  Clrd-13:01:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:01:20  InSrvce-13:01:20
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1248 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

72 YO M, FLUID IN ABDOMEN

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1302 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 3: CLEAR 311   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1304 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1: ONE TO MGH   

26-1648         1629 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 290 MAIN ST @ 7 PAINE ST
                       Lat: +042.381760 Lon: -070.983230   
                ID:    WP987 -   
                                                     Arvd-16:29:00  Clrd-16:35:08
           Vehicle:    WHI 2018 JEEP GRANDC  Reg: PC MA 4AWZ34  VIN: 1C4RJFBG1JC432890
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1635 LOBO, JOAO

Failure to yeild

26-1649         1636 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 745    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN PUSPS] U.S. POSTAL SERVICE - 10 PUTNAM ST
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-16:38:02  Enrt-16:40:55                 Clrd-16:45:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:45:18  InSrvce-16:45:18
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-16:38:02  Enrt-16:39:47  Arvd-16:41:14  Clrd-16:49:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:49:22  InSrvce-16:49:22
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    E3-Aerial-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-16:38:02  Enrt-16:40:43                 Clrd-16:43:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:43:06  InSrvce-16:43:06
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1637 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

alarm co - smoke detector in jws function room - tripped   
from fire panel - general fire

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1639 KAISER, BRENNA
CALL FROM THAI TAKI - WHOLE STRIP MALL SOUNDING - NO SMOKE   
OR FIRE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1641 KAISER, BRENNA
E2 ON SCENE ALARMS SOUNDING NOTHING SHOWING - C4 HAS PUTNAM   
ST COMMAND - CENTRAL FG ALPHA ANNOUNCED TO ALL COMPANIES   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1642 KAISER, BRENNA
COMMAND RETURNING DISTRICT 1   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1643 KAISER, BRENNA
E3 CLEAR IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1649 KAISER, BRENNA
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COMMAND: SYSTEM SET OFF BY A BLOW DRYER IN THE BATHROOM -   
SYSTEM RESET - ALL COMPANIES CLEAR CODE 745 - COMMAND   
TERMINATED   

26-1650         1638 TOW, TRESPASS NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
        Primary Id:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV200] 200 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 200 GOVERNORS DR
                ID:    WP946A -   
                       Disp-16:41:48  Enrt-16:47:16  Arvd-16:47:18  Clrd-16:47:20
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 CHEV LL SUBURBAN  Reg: PC MA LVD6759  VIN: 1GNSKCKD7PR384327
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1641 Joyce, Alexis

Ma Reg LVD6759 was towed from Governors Dr by 123 towing &   
recovery.

26-1653         1711 MOTOR VEHICLE, TRESPASS SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP921 - Sorrentino, Anthony
        Primary Id:    WP921 - Sorrentino, Anthony
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV1000] 1000 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 1000 GOVERNORS DR
                ID:    WP921 -   
                       Disp-17:16:12                 Arvd-17:21:30  Clrd-17:21:33
           Vehicle:    WHI 2008 FORD VN ECOVAN  Reg: PC MA 4NFD49  VIN: 1FTNE24W98DA97818
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: 128 Towing & Recovery To: 128 Towing & Recovery
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1715 Sorrentino, Anthony

RP CAME IN WITH APPROPIATE PAPERWORK FOR PRIVATE TOW FOR   
TESSPASSING

26-1654         1757 MOTOR VEHICLE, TRESPASS SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP921 - Sorrentino, Anthony
        Primary Id:    WP921 - Sorrentino, Anthony
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV800] 800 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 800 GOVERNORS DR
                ID:    WP921 -   
                       Disp-17:58:58                 Arvd-18:03:31  Clrd-18:03:34
           Vehicle:    RED 2007 NISS LL MURANO  Reg: PC MA 3LPY45  VIN: JN8AZ08W97W647222
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: 128 Towing & Recovery To: 128 Towing & Recovery
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1758 Sorrentino, Anthony

RP CAME IN WITH APPROPIATE PAPERWORK FOR A PRIVATE TOW FOR   
TRESSPASS

26-1656         1827 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSEA22] 20 - 22 SEA FOAM AVENUE / 3 FAMILY - 22 SEA FOAM AVE Apt. #1
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-18:32:44  Enrt-18:32:51                 Clrd-18:33:51
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-18:32:48  Enrt-18:32:51  Arvd-18:36:41  Clrd-18:49:53
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-18:34:16  Enrt-18:34:20  Arvd-18:35:06  Clrd-18:49:53
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    WP941 -   
                       Disp-18:34:47  Enrt-18:34:50  Arvd-18:38:56  Clrd-18:49:53
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1830 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
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SISTER CALLED IN - NOT ON SCENE - STATES HER BROTHER IS   
USING 94C AND FREAKING OUT - THROWING THINGS AND SCREAMING -   
SCARRING UPSTAIRS NEIGHBORS - STATES EARLIER HE SAID "I WISH   
I WOULD JUST DIE, KILL MYSELF, IM USELESS" SISTER IS    
LOCATED @ 20 SEAFOAM- SAME HOUSE THIRD FLOOOR - HE IS ALONE   
IN THE FIRST FLOOR

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1831 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
SISTER STATES MEANS ARE THE ABUNDANCE OF DRUGS HE ALWAYS HAS

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1832 KAISER, BRENNA
FIRE MED EN ROUTE - WILL STAGE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1836 LOBO, JOAO
92 on scene reporting door is open

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1849 LOBO, JOAO
Units spoke to both parties. Pt signed a refusal. Both   
parties were advised if further help is needed to give us a   
call.   

26-1657         1831 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSEA22] 20 - 22 SEA FOAM AVENUE / 3 FAMILY - 22 SEA FOAM AVE Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:31:51  Enrt-18:34:20  Arvd-18:36:25  Clrd-18:47:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:47:12  InSrvce-18:47:12
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:31:51  Enrt-18:33:16                 Clrd-18:38:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:38:07  InSrvce-18:38:07
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:38:16  Enrt-18:38:18  Arvd-18:40:05  Clrd-18:48:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:48:26  InSrvce-18:48:26
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1832 KAISER, BRENNA

STAGE FOR PD - EVAL ON 47 YO MALE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1833 KAISER, BRENNA
A1

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1833 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1836 KAISER, BRENNA
E1 ON SCENE - STAGING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1840 KAISER, BRENNA
A1 ON SCENE STAGING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1847 KAISER, BRENNA
E1 CLEAR 311 NO TRANSPORT   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1848 KAISER, BRENNA
A1 CLEAR REFUSAL   

   Original Call #:    26-1656

26-1658         1833 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN] UPLAND RD
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-18:33:56                 Arvd-18:33:58  Clrd-18:34:00
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1833 LOBO, JOAO

This ofc reports all is clear and quiet.

26-1662         1855 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV35] WINTHROP - 35 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
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                                                     Arvd-18:55:00  Clrd-18:58:39
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 1858 LOBO, JOAO

All is clear and quiet

26-1675         2048 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 745    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI586] 584 - 586  SHIRLEY STREET / 6 UNITS - 586 SHIRLEY ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-20:49:51  Enrt-20:51:27                 Clrd-20:51:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:51:53  InSrvce-20:51:53
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-20:49:51  Enrt-20:52:03  Arvd-20:53:22  Clrd-21:05:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:05:30  InSrvce-21:05:30
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    E3-Aerial-WFD ENGINE 3
                       Disp-20:49:51  Enrt-20:52:27  Arvd-20:53:37  Clrd-21:05:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:05:32  InSrvce-21:05:32
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2049 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES HOUSE NEXT DOORS ALARMS HAVE BEEN GOING OFF ABOUT   
20 MINS - NO SMOKE NO FIRE

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2052 KAISER, BRENNA
E2 STANDING DOWN   
E1/E3 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2053 KAISER, BRENNA
E1 ON SCENE NOTHING SHOWING   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2105 KAISER, BRENNA
E1/E3 CLEAR CODE 745 ALL SYSTEMS CLEAR ON PANEL - PULL   
STATION ACTIVATED   

26-1680         2134 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLIN180] 180 LINCOLN STREET / 2  FAMILY - 180 LINCOLN ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-21:35:28  Enrt-21:36:51  Arvd-21:38:00  Clrd-21:47:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:47:19  InSrvce-21:47:19
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:35:28  Enrt-21:36:36  Arvd-21:40:06  Clrd-21:47:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:47:16  InSrvce-21:47:16
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2135 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

70 YO MALE - FLU LIKE SYMPTOMS - DIZZY

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2136 KAISER, BRENNA
P1

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2146 KAISER, BRENNA
MEDIC1 MASS GEN   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2147 KAISER, BRENNA
E2 CLEAR CATALDO TO TRANSPORT   
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         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2147 KAISER, BRENNA
311

26-1683         2329 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FMAI400] WINTHROP HIGH SCHOOL - 400 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP987 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:29:00  Clrd-23:30:37
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2330 Kehoe, Theresa

92/ HIGH SCHOOL/ MIDDLE SCHOOL/ ALL SEEMS SECURE

26-1686         2351 ALARM, BURGLAR BUILDING CHECKED/SECURED   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN 51] XPRESS AUTO COLLISION - 147 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP934A -   
                       Disp-23:52:24  Enrt-23:52:46  Arvd-23:56:34  Clrd-01/12/2026 @ 00:04:45
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-23:52:28  Enrt-23:52:47  Arvd-23:55:32  Clrd-01/12/2026 @ 00:04:40
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-23:57:16  Enrt-23:57:18  Arvd-23:59:17  Clrd-01/12/2026 @ 00:04:41
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    WP941 -   
                       Disp-23:59:41  Enrt-23:59:44  Arvd-00:04:27  Clrd-01/12/2026 @ 00:04:43
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2352 MARTIN, KELSEY

ALRM COMPANY: ZONE 2 GARAGE DOOR

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2353 MARTIN, KELSEY
NO CONTACT MADE   

         Narrative:      01/11/2026 2357 Kehoe, Theresa
UNITS HAVE OPEN RED DOOR ON SIDE OF BUILDING/ GOING IN TO   
CHECK BUILDING   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0000 Kehoe, Theresa
93/ MAKING ENTRY   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0002 Kehoe, Theresa
LEFT MESSAGE FOR KEY HOLDER

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0002 MARTIN, KELSEY
alarm company: upstairs motion office motion - advised   
officers are on scene   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0005 Kehoe, Theresa
92/ UNITS SECURED DOOR/ AUDIBLE ALARM STILL GOING OFF   
INSIDE/ UNITS CLEAR

For Date: 01/12/2026  -  Monday   

26-1688         0006 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
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  Location/Address:    [WIN FSAR2] 2 SARGENT TERRACE / 1 FAMILY - 2 SARGENT TER
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-00:07:27  Enrt-00:09:13  Arvd-00:11:48  Clrd-00:25:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:25:03  InSrvce-00:25:03
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:07:27  Enrt-00:09:34  Arvd-00:14:32  Clrd-00:25:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:25:01  InSrvce-00:25:01
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0007 MARTIN, KELSEY

85 yo male injuries to the hip after a fall

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0009 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0024 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1: ONE TO MGH - E2: CLEAR CODE 311

26-1689         0010 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN P26] SONNY'S CAR WASH - 30A MAIN ST
                ID:    WP934A -   
                                                     Arvd-00:11:09  Clrd-00:11:21
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0011 Donahue, Sean

ALL QUIET

26-1692         0014 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P26] SONNY'S CAR WASH - 30A MAIN ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-00:14:00  Clrd-00:15:36
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0015 Kehoe, Theresa

DIRECTED PATROL

26-1702         0154 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [WIN FPLE152] 152 PLEASANT ST/ CLARK HOUSE - 152 PLEASANT ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-01:55:14  Enrt-01:57:29  Arvd-02:00:04  Clrd-02:08:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:08:23  InSrvce-02:08:23
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:55:14  Enrt-01:57:30  Arvd-02:00:22  Clrd-02:13:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:13:50  InSrvce-02:13:50
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0154 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

50 Y/O MALE INJURIES TO THE HEAD FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0157 MARTIN, KELSEY
A1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0200 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1***

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0208 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: CLEAR CODE 311 CATALDO TO TRANSPORT   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0213 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1: ONE TO CHA EVERETT   

26-1704         0214 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 3 METCALF SQ



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 323
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/05/2026  Thru: 01/12/2026     0700 - 0659    Printed: 01/12/2026

         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-02:15:07  Enrt-02:16:54  Arvd-02:29:23  Clrd-02:31:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:31:28  InSrvce-02:31:28
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:15:07  Enrt-02:18:45  Arvd-02:29:24  Clrd-02:37:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:37:04  InSrvce-02:37:04
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0215 Kehoe, Theresa

evaluation of female party/ located in the station

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0216 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0217 Kehoe, Theresa
POLICE REQUESTING NO LIGHTS NO SIRENS

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0218 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING 10 MIN ETA   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0231 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: CLEAR 311 - CATALDO TO TRANSPORT   

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0237 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
transport to mgh   

26-1705         0215 ASSIST CITIZEN TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    WP943 - Brown, David
  Location/Address:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ
                ID:    WP943 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:15:00  Clrd-02:31:56
        Cleared By:    Brown, David
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0216 Kehoe, Theresa

FM PARTY WALKED IN STATION/ SEND MEDICAL FOR EVAL

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0236 Kehoe, Theresa
FM BEING TRANSPORTED TO MGH

26-1707         0307 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOL1] 1 GOLDEN DRIVE / 8 UNITS - 17 GOLDEN DR Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-03:07:57  Enrt-03:10:56  Arvd-03:14:35  Clrd-03:21:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:21:45  InSrvce-03:21:45
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-03:07:57  Enrt-03:11:02  Arvd-03:14:28  Clrd-03:21:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:21:47  InSrvce-03:21:47
         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0307 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

80 Y/O FEMALE GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      01/12/2026 0321 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG1 CLEAR - 311 - CATALDO TRANSPORTING TO MGH   


